
Updated 2nd February 2015



' 
~ 
' 
f 

' 

I 

Vf'JUC[F III!M'l'IFICATIGI !OIBER 

'lbe Vehicle Identification Nunber tVINJ is steq;e'l m a plate fixed to the 

right a: left hMid frcnt wl'leelardi inside the frmt llliJ9il9E! amporblalt. This 

mmter ia ~ted CJl the right hllnd side af the dlassis frl!llle, visible fran 

within. the right hMid frmt whee] arch. This nl.lllber sOOJld be quoted in all 

~res rega.rdin:J the vehicle. 'ltle sewnteen dlaracters af the VIN are aoded 

in aco;J[:dmce with El£ directives as fallcws: 

1. seperate serial II1.IDber sequencw are used for the fallcwing ~ of 

chassis !IBl"ket t cbarmcter 12 J : 

' A,E,G,H,S 

2 • f'tx change p::~int identification in Service !tJtes, 

Bulletins, the folloitiD:J !JIN characters etn.Y will 

oanestic • Eqort- 5,6,12,14 to 17 

typical change p::~int calld 
as follarw; 

82 D 1100 (l)(mestic TUrbo liDO I 
82 A/B/Gf!VS 034HE:Jtpart TUrbo Ol41J 
Note that boo N\Jilbers are needed to 
identify the sin:Jle change p:>int due 

to the different serial II1.IDber 
~ outlined 1n note 1. 
If a dash is used in place of the 
chassis 11Brket letter ocde 
te.g. 82 - 03411, this iB the change 

p::Unt for all roarkets not cl:herwiae lis tEd. 

' 

Parts Lists and Service 
be qiDted; 

Vehicle Type 
079= Fsprit 52 
082-= 'I'Urbo Esp 
083= Elite 52 
084= Eclat S2 
085= Fspri t 53 
089"' Eltrel 

IF 1983 
E= 1984 
F= 1985 
G= 1Sl86 
H= 1987 
.l= 1988 

.. 

(hot) 

H= Elq:ort. (hot) 

"" Dcmestic J= Japa.i-. 
Ellrcpe (oaldlK= c.anad.l. & 

F-- so States PIJert :o Ideo 
(l.BA) tr- Saudi .Uabia 

&= SwOOI 

! 



All part rrurnbers ~ce with tlle vehicle type rnmbar, indicating the type of LOtus nclel on which the part ~<~as first used: 

26,36,45,500 ..••. ELAN 
5o ••••• EUIN +2 

46,54,65, 74 ••••• EtlROPA 
75 ••••• ELITE Sl 
76 ••••• EUAT 51 
79 ••••• ESPRIT Sl/52/52.2 
82 ••••• ESPRIT TOROO 

-83 ••••• ELITE 52 
84 ••••• EUAT 52 
85 ••••• ESPRIT 53 
89 ••••• E:«:EL 

All standard finish bolts, screws, studs, nuts & "iaShers, carry part numbers includi~ tlle prefix A075W, B075W etc., 

:rn:;INE Pl\Rl NUMBERS 

All engine part numbers ccmtene:e with the en;~ine tyPe rnmbar an ..trich the part was first used: 

2 Litre Naturally Aspirated 
2.2 Litre Turl:ocharged 

911 
912 

2.2 Litre Naturally Aspirated (Tall:otl 
2.2 Litre Naturally Aspirated (Lotus) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ~ * * * * * * * 
This p.ililication has been designed prirrerily for Lotus Dea.lers, and will be up::J.ated by issue of Service Bulletins to Lotus Dealers when necessary. LotJJs policy is one of cantinuOJs p:r:cduct inp~t and the right is :r:eserved 
to alter specificatioos at any tine without prior notice. 

Whilst everv care has been taken to ensure =:r:rectness of info:r:mation, it is irrpossible to guarantee rortplete 
freedom f:r:am omissions and er:r:o:r:s, or to accept liability arising from such emissions and errors, but nothing 
contained herein shall affect your statutory rights. 

* * * * * * * * ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
XUlABJ/6 



10.01A 

10.05A 

10.071\ 
10.09A 
10.1lA 
l0.13A 
10.151\. 
10.17A 
10. 23A 
11.00 
1l.OlA 
1l.02A 
1l.05A 
12.0() 
12.01A 
12.051\. 
12. 09A 
13.00 
l3.03A 
l3.09A 
13.11A 
l3.27A 
14.00 
14.01A 
14.0lB 
14.051\ 
14. 07A 
14.08A 
14.101\ 
14.12A 
15.00 
15 .OlA 
15.1lA 
15.13A 
l5.19A 
15.241\ 
15.30A 

' 7 
nm< --

OCDY=ru<E 
Bedy REpair Sections, Front 
Bo::ly Repair Sections, Rear 
Ti.J!iber Bulkhead, Spaaker Bins 
Seat Belt Mo.Jnting Beam, Scuttle Be<mt, Jacting 
Plates, Seat Belt Sill Plates 
He!>dlarrp perle, Pod Pivots 
Front Bonnet & Release ~ism 
TaiLg~te & Release Mechanism 
Engine Crnpartmmt 
J):Xrr Shell, J):Xrr Post 
D:Jar Leek Striker Post 

"'~"': ""-· ""' ;;;;,;;~;;~· 
'Glass Rc:af' 
E&TBRICI'l Hl'IRrHIRE & TRII'ti 
C<IW· Rails, Alr Scoq>s, 'B'Po:St Fin. Wind De:fl. 
Waistband Finisher, l)ec;ols 
D:Jar Mirrors 
SEM'S & SEAT BELTS 
Seat Frarres & Runners 
Seat Pc:arn3, Suspension & BackOCoard 
Triomal Seats, Triunei Backboard 
Seat Belts, Reel Coller 

~~~;t\:. & COOke Cables 
Bax, ~ & Chc:ke Cables 

Tril!UEd Panels. ColWllll Shrwd 
Binnacle lnstnmEnt Panels & Masks 
Centre Console, Light Box, G/Lever Gaiter 
Trilmed rnstnment Binnacle 
Gl<N-

Sun Visors 

40.a7A 
40.078 
40.09A 
40.11A 
40.13A 
40.15A 
40.158 

40.17A 
40.19A 
40.2lA 
4(). 23A 
4().27A 
40.28A 
40.288 
41.00 
4l.OlA 
41.018 
4l.03A 
42.0() 
42.01A 
42.03A 
42. 04A 
42.07A 
42.078 
43.00 
43. 03A 
44.00 
44.01A 
44.03A 
44. 05A 

in Dcorl 45.00 

Carpet 45. OSA 

Spare i'iheel Retention 

M:Aintings 

i~~;~~~~c.=::"'~':;ts, Cam Housings Cam Hwsings 
eon. Reds 

& Flywheel 
water Purrp 
Aux. Hsg. Oil Purrp, Filter, Turbo Wbricatian 
(Dry Simp Only> Scavenge Manifold, Oil Pwrp, 
Oil Tank 
Distributor, Ignition Systan, Coil Box 
Alternator, starter lhtnr 
Exhaust Manifold, Turbocharger, Wastegate 

vacuum Pwrp, Brackets, Pulley 
Gasket Set 

'::::'0 Gasket Set 

Fillers, Sender Unit 
Puup, Filter, Pipes 
Fuel Tank Breather Systan 

/1 

I.ower Gaiter "_"'>ie"': __ i''[·J0~3AlJii~~:::~-==tings Carpet. H/Brake Gaiter 46.00 
--;;-;::-;;;-. nr•er 007 M V na.3ht.-- "'~-- n" ~ UoW1<»" ..,.,._ .. 'Ca;\ nn-t-

-



,r= 

~
~· it~~ 

17.00 
l7.01A 
l7.03A 
17 .OSA 

" I 

l7.07A 
l7.09A 
17.11A 
17.13A 
l7.15A 
17 .17A 
l7.19A 
l7.2lA 
l7.27A 
17.29A 
17. 31A 
18.00 
lB.OlA 
18. 03A 
18. 05A 
l8.07A 
l8.09A 
18.11A 
18.13A 
30.00 
30.01A 
31.00 
31.01A 
31.01B 
3l.03A 
32.00 
32.01A 
32.05A 
33.00 
33 .OlA 
33.018 
33.03A 
33.03B 
33.05A 

t. 'IU6ABI 

• 

~~~:~~:"'"~ :::t!, I.<m{lS 

~ cable, Oil/i.lO::lSt Pipes 
Exterior Iarrps, F:.coept Headlarrps 
Headlanps & surrrunds 
Headlanp Lift Mechanism 

;"''&.~~ rarp, Courtesy SWitches 
Boxes, Thermal Trip, Inertia Switch 

"'ifer & washer 
Speakers, Aerial 

Devices 

oa"'e'O 

• Front Sll8r;ension 
Suspension 

"'i""''''" & Drive Shafts 

.~· 

46.01B 
46.03A 
47.00 
47.01A 
47.02A 
47.03A 
47.05A 
47.06A 
47.07A 
47 .11A 
47 .l5A 
60.00 
60.01A 
60.02A 
60.04A. 
80.00 
80.20A 

G/&~ M«;. 
Gear Lever, 
Tq> Cover, Select= 
Gears, Shafts, 

'"""'""""" ' OUtput Shafts, 

"""' 

Clutch Hrusing, ~ Drive 
Linka:Je 

(Internal) 

Tcol Kit, Jack & Sl:.ow'age 
Special Tcol.B 
Tran=mission ToolB -

& Touch-in Paint 

.. ~ • • 

MAr 1997 

; ', Iii"" 

' 

~ ... ' 

- ' 



TURBO 
10 01A 

MID-NOSE SECTION, 28 INQ-i m REAR ES FRONT 

SHUT LINE_ 



llLUS 
NO. 

I QUANTITY 

lO.OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER miD lliD 
REMARKS 

Bcdyshell (inc. sills) A082B422SK 1 "" 'Glass Ro::lf ' 

" " •• " " A082B4516I< 1 'Glass Roof' 

" " " " " A082B4229K 1 "" 'Glass Fcof' 

" " " " " l\082B4517K 1 'Glass Roof' 

1 BOdy Section, Mid Nose, Full Width A082B4305K 1 

" " " " " " " A082B4306K 1 

2 BOdy Section, Mid Nose, RR Hall M82B430SK 1 

" " " " " " " A082B4309K 1 

3 B<:rly Section, Mid Nose, Ul Hal£ A082B43ll.X 1 

" " " " " " " A082B4312K 1 

4 Bcdy Section, :run Nose, Full Width A082B4314K 1 

" " " " " " " l\082B431SK 1 

5 BOdy section, FUll Nose, RRHill A082B4317K 1 

" " " " " " " A082B4318K 1 

6 Bcdy Section, Full Nose, ill Half A082B4320K 1 

" " " " " " " A082B432ll< 1 

7 Bcdy Section, Ro::lf (N:Jl' 'Glass' Ro:lf) A082B4323K 1 1 

&:rly Section, Ro:>f ( 'Glass Ro:>f' J!ob'lel s) A082:B4584K 1 1 

'l\J.T:b.:l 10 • 0 lA 

'~' 



~FIT I'EAR.28 INCHES FROt-<"T 

;o """'· 

TURBO 
10.02A 



ILLUS :i I 
NO. • QUANTITY 

NT\Y 1'l91 

10.02A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Bcrly Section, Short Rear, Full Width A082B4324l< 1 
2 Bcdy Section, Short Rear I RH Half Ml82B4326K 1 
3 Bcdy section, Short Rear 1 Lf! Hal£ A082B4328K 1 

' Bcdy Section, Full Rear, Full Width A082B4330K 1 
5 Bcdy Section, Full Rear, RH Half A082B4332K 1 
6 Bcdy Section, Full Rear 1 LH Half M82B4334K 1 

' Bulkhead, t'lpper, (Timber) G079B4000F 1 No' 'Glass Roof' 
Bulkhead, Upper I (Tim:er) B082B4497F 1 'Glass Roof' M::dels 

8 Bulkhead, Centre, (Tiltll:er) F079B400lF 1 
9 BUlkhead, I..oo;er, (Tinter) J079B4002F 1 

Speaker Enclosure, Rear Bulkhead '""' A082B4302K 2 

1\lrOO 10.02A 

d4p2 



1 t~ ·-= =., 

1f_J;~= -~
~. 

~ :" 
" 

~------------------



ILLUS 
NO. 

lO.OSA 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
9 

10 
11 
12 
14 
15 
16 
n 
18 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 

d4p3 

DESCRIPTION 

Cross Beam, Scuttle, F1ID 
Cross Beam, Scuttle, LHD 
Setscrew, M8 x 25, Eeam to Hinge Post 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Be>un to Hinge Post 
Washer, Sprin;, Beam to Hi.IJ;e Post 
washer, Plain, Eeam to Hinge Post 
Crossteam, Rear BulJdJead, Seat Belt Mtg. 
Bolt, Thinhead, Beam Eod to D::or Aperture 
Washer, Large 0/D 

""' MB Setscrew, M6 x 25, Beam to Bulkhead 
washer, large O/D 
Nut., Nylcc, M6 
Plate, Seat Belt Mco.Jnting to Sill, LH 
Plate, Seat Belt Mountin; to Sill, fUI 
Bolt, MB x 25, Mco.Jnting Plate to Sill 
Washer, large 0/D Special 
washer, Plat 
Stiffener Bracket, Tailgate Aperture, Rll 
Stiffener Bracket, Tailgate Aperture, Rll 
Stiffener Bracket, Tailgate r-perture, RH 
Stiffener Bracket, Tailgate Aperture, LH 
Setscrew, Thinhead, MS, Brkt/Aperture 
Washer, Flat 
Setscrew, M8 x 25, Brkt/Bo:ly 
washer, Large 0/D, Brkt(Body 
Nut, Nylcc, MB, Brkt/Bo:ly 
Jacking Plate 
Jacking Plate 
Pap Rivet, Jacking Plate to Bcdy 
Tow Eye, Froot 
Reinforcing Plate, Tow Eye 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Tow Eye 
·,;asher, Flat, Tow Eye 

~' I~ 

I PART NUMBER 

E079U4196J 
E079U4097J 
A075Wl039F 
A075Wl038F 
A075W4036F 
A07SW4020F 
J079U430'U 
A079U4317F 
A07SW402J.F 
A075W3021F 
A075Wl031F 
A07SW4017F 
A075W3009F 
D079U42l3:E< 
D079U42l4K 
A075Wl039F 
A07SW4021F 
A07SW4002F 
B082r.J4739K 
A085U4824K 
A085U5727K 
C082U47l0K 
A075Wl081F 
A07SW4002Z 
A07SWJ.039Z 
A07SW4021Z 
A075W3010F 
A08SU4792F 
A082U5023.J 
A075W6092F 
A08SB4399F 
A085B439SF 
A075Wl030Z 
A07SW4013Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
4 
2 
6 
6 
1 
4 
4 
2 

12 
12 

7 
1 
1 
6 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
8 
1 
1 
5 
5 

REMARKS 

Dry S,;np Cars 
Wet Smrp Cars Prior '87 M,Y. 
'87 M.Y. on, With Purge Pwrp Bracket 

2 Only if Gas Struts anchored in aperture 

Brkt./Oil Tank on Dry Sunp Cars 
6 On Dry Surrp Cars 
2 On Dry Sunp cars 
'85 M.Y. on 
With Stq>ped Joint Face Prior to Bcdy Mod. 

) 

) 

)Germany Only 
) 

Turl:o 10.0SA 



"' 

' ., 



\LLUS ·~· NO. l.el QUANTITY 
NAY 1991 

10.07 DESCRIPTION I FWIT NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Headlamp Perl, RH A082B4466J 1 Lucas/Hella Heaal.artps 
Readl.Mp Fed, RR A085B4376J* 1 Cibie Headl&rps 
HeadilnrpPerl,ill A082B4469J 1 Lucas/Hella Headlanps 
Headlmnp Fed, ill A085B4379J* 1 Cibie Headla!tps 

7 Ball Joint, Perl Outer Pi'l10t A079U4652F 2 
Pop Rivet, Ball Joint Fixin::r A075W6090Z 8 

8 Setscrew, M6 x 30, Pcd OUter "Pivot A07SW1032Z 2 
9 Washer, Flat, Perl Outer Pivot A075W4015Z ' 10 Washer, large 0/D, Pcd outer Pivot A075W4065Z 2 * Cars prior VIN 82 D 2265 

11 Nut, Nyl=, M6, Perl Outer Pivot A075W3009Z 2 82 - 0624 
12 Bearing &:n.lsing, ill OUter/RB Inner A079U44SlF 2 Will also r~ire nmt Hsadlanp 
13 Bearing Housing, RH Outer/UI Inner A079U4452F 2 surround. 17.131>. 

Pop Rivet, Bearing Housing Fix A075W6090Z s 

" Bearing' Bush, Perl Inboard Pivot A079U6030F 4 
15 Hinge Pin, Perl/Bonnet A079U4456F 2 
16 Split Pin, Hinge Pin Retention A075W6009Z 2 
17 'R' Pin, Hinge Pin A079W6177F 2 
18 water Shield B079U4459K 2 

Pop Rivet, Shield to Body A075W6094Z 6 

Turbo 10.07A 

d4p4 



TURBO 
10.09A 

< 



ILLUS 
NO. e QUANTITY MAY 1991 

10.09A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Bonnet Pai'.el A079B4024J l )!Jp to VIN 82 D 1060 
2 Seal Bonnet A079U4007F 1 I 82 - 0337 
3 Hinge, Bonnet, Ul A079U4480F 1 I 
4 Hinge, Boru!et, "' B079U4457F l I R/B BOnnet B085B4357J 

I with Seal and Hinges 

1 Bonnet Parlel, Six Slot B085B4357J 1 >From VIN 82 D 1061 
Bonnet Panel, 'IW:> Slot C082B4629J l 

2 Seal, Bonnet A082U6077P l , 82 - 0338 
3 Hinge, Bonnet, LH B085U4797K l , 
4 Hinge, Bollnet, RH B085U4798K 1 , 
5 Stiffener, Bonnet, Front ilige Cu..-vature A079B4064P l R/B B082B4473F 

Stiffener, Bormet, Front Edge Curvature B082B4473P • Includa:l in Bonnet Panel ' 6 Shlin Plate, Hinge to Botmet C079U4484K "" 2 Setscrew, M6 x 18, Hinge to Bonnet A075Wl029Z 6 I 
Setscrew, M6 x 16 , Hinge to Bonnet A075Wl026Z 6 )Alternatives 

8 Washer, Shakeproof, Hinge to Bonnet A07SW4046Z 6 
9 washer, Flat, Hinge to Boonet A07SW4065Z 6 

10 Tapping Plate, Bonnet Ringe A079U445B?: 2 
ll Grille, Bonnet C079U4227P l 

Screw, Grille to Bonnet A07SWS014Z 5 I 
Insert BuSh, Grille to BOnnet A075W6042Z 5 )R/B Betaseal 

12 Striker, Bonnet Catch A079U4266F 2 
L3 Shim Plate, Striker to BOnnet A076U0618Z ""' " Setscrew, MS x 25, Striker to BCI!li"Et A075Wl039Z 4 
15 Washer, Spring, Striker to Bollnet A075W4036Z 4 
l6 Washer, Flat, Striker to Bormet A075W4020Z 4 
17 Tspping Plate, Bonnet Striker A079U4487F 2 
20 Bracket, Bonnet latch Disc Ma.Jnting A079U4208F 2 
21 Setscrew, 10 UNF x 3/4" , Bracket/Bcdy A075W5061Z 6 
22 Washer, Flat, Bracket/Body A075W4000Z 6 

Turb::l 10. 09A 
Page 1 

d4p5 



lllUS 
NO. 

10.09A 

23 

" 25 
26 

" 28 
89 
30 

31 
32 
33 
40 

45 
66 
67 
48 

" 50 
51 

DESCRIPTION 

Latch Di,.,;, Bonnet leek 
Clevis Pin, Latch Disc to Bracket 
'R' Pin, Latch Disc Clevis 
Washer, Flat, Disc to Bracket 
Clevis Pin, Latch Red to Disc 
Red, Ealnet latch Cperating 
Bush & Clip, Red to Cross Shaft 
Cross-Shaft, Bonnet leek, RHD 
Cross-Shaft, Ealnet Lock, LHD 
Bracket, Cross-Shaft Pivot 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, Bracket to Bcqy 
Washer, Flat, Bracket to Bo:l.y 
Stay, Telescopic, Bonnet Support 
Stay, Telescopic, :&mnet Supp:ort 
Bracket, Bonnet Stay to Bonnet 
Gas strut, Bonnet s~ 
Bracket, Gas Strut to Bonnat & Wheelarch 
Washer, Plat, stntt to BJ:ackets 
Nut, NYlo:::, Strut to Brackets 
Setscrew, Strut/Stay Bracket to Wheelarch 
Nut, NYlo:::, M5 M " " " 

\'lasher, Flat p " " " 

i'lasher, Large 0/D " " " " 
Setscrew, M5 x U, Brkt. to Ealnet 
Washer, Shakepr=f, Brkt. to Bonnat 
Jacknut, M5 " M 

PART NUMBER 

B079U4218F 
A075W6033:0 
A075W6175Z 
A075W4020Z 
B079U4-219F 
C079U4222F 
A075U6033K 
A079U4-221F 
A079U4363F 
A079U4-220P 
A075Wl027Z 
A.075W4013Z 
A079U4277K 
B079U4277K 
A075U03B5Z 
C075U6032F 
A075U03B5Z 
A075W4-020Z 
A075W3010Z 
A075Wl025F 
A07SW300BZ 
A075W4011Z 
A075W4-009Z 
A075W50SSZ 
A075W404-5Z 
A076W3043F 

QUANffiY 

' ' ' ' ' 1 
1 
1 
1 

' ' ' 1 
1 
1 
1 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

·-, ' 
'"' , . 

REMARKS 

)Top Bracket Rivetted to Stay 
)Top Bracket Bolted to stay 
)Use With B079U4277K 
)Alternative 

M5 X 20 

Turl::o 10.09A 
Page 2 



TURBO 
10.11A 

I 

' 



ILLUS 
NO. QUANTITY NAY . .. ,,, 

''• 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER FD<rn =s' REMARKS 10.111\. I """ """ 
1 Tailgate Panel A082B4263K 1 1 
3 FO!'In Seal, Tailgate to Engine Lid A082U6065V 2m 2m 
4 Seal, Tailgate to Bcdy A079B4074F ""' AIR OnBOOy 

Foam Strip, Tailgate to Bcdy A082U6067V ""' AIR On Tailgate. If Fitte:;l. 
6 Hirge Blade, Tailgate, LH E07~4061K 1 
7 Hinge Blade, Tailgate, RE E079U4062K 1 
8 Bolt, Hirge Pivot A079U4516F 2 
9 Nt:t, Nyl=, MJ.O, Binge Pivot A07SW3011F 2 

10 Hinge Blade, Tailgate, LH A082U4969F 1 
Hinge Blade, Tailgate, RE A082U4970F 1 

ll Bracket, Tailgate Hinge to Bcdy A082U4972F 2 
l2 Setscrew, Tailgate Hinge Pivot A082Wl077F 2 
l3 Washer, Shakeyroof, T/Gate Hinge Pivot A07SW4049Z 2 
14 Washer, Flat, T/Gate Hinge Pivot A075W4024F 4 
15 Setscrew, MS x 25, Bracket to Bcdy A075Wl039Z 4 
16 Washer, Flat, Bracket to Bcdy A075W4020F 4 
17 Washer, Large 0/D, Bracket to Bcdy A075W4021F 4 
18 Nut, Nylo::, MS, Bracket to Bcdy A075W3010Z 4 
19 Gasket, Bracket to Bcdy A082U4973F 2 
20 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Hinge Blade/Tailgate A075Wl029Z 4 4 
21 Washer, Sprirg, Binge Blade;'railgate A075W4036Z 4 4 
22 Washer, Flat, Hinge Blade/Tailgate A075W4020Z 4 4 

Tapping Plate, Hinge Blade, Uf B079U4063K 1 1 Inside Tailgate Panel 
Tapping Plate, Binge Blade, "' B079U4198K 1 1 Inside Tailgate Panel 

23 Louvre, Tailgate C082B4282K 1 1 
24 Nut, Nylcc, M6 A907E6285F 6 6 
25 Washer, Flat B082W401SF 6 6 

Gr~t, IDuvre, Front Edge Fixings A054.J6005Z 3 3 
26 Screw, Lcl.:tln:e, Side Fixing A075W5027Z 4 4 

Gas Strut, Tailgate SUp)Xlrt A079U6013F 2 With Anchors on Bcdy Aperture and 

27 Gas Strut, Tailgate Support A082U6074F 
Tailgate Edge 

2 2 With Anchors on cabin Bulkhead and 
Tailgate Inner Skin 

Turb:l lO.llA 
d4p7 Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.1111. 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
40 

42 
43 

" 45 
46 
50 
51 
52 
53 

54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 

60 
61 
d4p8 

DESCRIPTION 

Bracket, Ill:, Gas Strut to Tailgate 
Bracket, RH, Gas Strut to Tailgate 
Setscrew, M6 x 30, Bracket to Tailgate 
Washer, Flat, Bracket to Tailgate 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Bracket to Tailgate 
Bracket, LF.I, Gas Str..lt te cabin Bulkhead 
Bracket, RE, Gas Strut to Cabin Bul.J<head 
Studplate, Bracket to Buill.ead 
Washer, Flat, Brocket Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Bracket Fixing 
Washer, Flat, Strut to Bracket 
'R' Pin, Strut to Bracket 
Striker, Tailgate latch 
Tapping Plate, Striker 
Shim Plate, Striker AdjustlTEilt 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Striker Pix 
Washer Flat, Striker Fix 
washer, Spring, strik~ Pix 
Grarmet, Tapping Plate Acc<!SS 

Cross Shaft, Tailgate latch 
Bearing Bracket, Cross shaft 
Washer, Flat, Bearing Bracket Fix 
NLlt, Nylcc, M8, Bearing Bracl::et. Fix 
SUpp:lrt Bracket, IF., latch Crass--shaft 
Support Bracket, RR, latch Cross-Shaft 
Support Bracket, Ill:, latch Crass--shaft 
Support Bracket, Ra, Latch Cross-Shaft 
SllQPOrt Bracket, RH, I.atch Cross-shaft 
Screw, Thil".head, M6, SU)JIXlrt Brkt. Top 
Studplate, M6 X 16, Supp:>rt Brlct:. Bottan 
Washer, Flat, St:ppOrt Brkt. Fixing 
Nllt, Nyloc, M6 
Spring, Tailgate I.atch Opening 
Spring, Tailgate I.atch ~ing 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, latch Upstcp 

I~ 
PART NUMBER 

B082U4767F 
B082U4768F 
A075W"J._032F 
A07SW4015P 
A075W3009F 
B082"J4765F 
B082U4766F 
A082U4852F 
A07SW4013F 
A07.5W3009F 
A07SW4020F 
A075W6175F 
A079l14500F 
All79U4487F 
A076U0618F 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W402C!E' 
A07SW4036Z 
A054J6005Z 
A082U4703F 
8079045011< 
A075W4020F 
A075W3010F 
All79U4505K 
A082"J4700K 
A082U4989K 
AOS2U4990K 
B082U4990K 
A075Wl026F 
B079U40ll.F 
A075W4015F 
A075W3009F 
A079Q6005F 
A07S..'"6028Z 
A07SW1030F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 

AIR 
4 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 

AIR 
4 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 

1 
1 

} 

} 
} 

} 
} 

} 

MAY 1991 
REMARKS 

)For Use With Strut A082U6074P 
} 
} 

} 

} 
} 

Inside Tailgate Panel 

)l.owE:r End Fil<es to Fl.ocu: 
} 

)~r End Fil<es to 
Prior to '87 M.Y. )Rear LaJtp Aperture 
'87 M.Y. on ) 

Used With Support Brkt. A079l14505K 
Used With SUpport Brkt. A08204989K 

Turl:n lO.llA 
Page 2 



IU.US 
NO. 

lO.llA 

62 
63 

64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 

77 
7B 
79 

80 

81 
82 
83 

d4p9 

DESCRIPTION 

NU.t, Nylcc, M6, Latch U?StC'!;' 
Release Le<.>er, tailgate Latch 
Release Lever, Tailgate Latdl 
Screw, Release lever Pivot 
Washer, Flat, Release I.e\1-er Pivot 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, Release Lever Pivot 
Spring, Release Lever 
Red, I.a::k to Release Ieler 
Tru.11nion, ROO. to Release Le'<ler 
Lo::k Assertlbly & Krcys, Tailgate 
l.eller Arm, Tailgate Leek 
Lever, Tailgate Internal Release. 
Spiro! Pin, 5 X 30, Let.-er Pivot 
Washer, Lever to Bracket 
Hi~ Bracket, Release Lever 
Recess, Release Lever, ABS 
Recess, Release Le.rer, JIBS 
Washer, Flat, Brkt. & Recess to Bulkhead 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Brkt. & Recess to Bulkhead 
cable, Tailgate Release 
Cable, Tailgate Release 
Adapter, Tailgate Channel Drain, IH 
Adaptor 1 Tailo;ate Cl:tar'.nel Drain, RH 
Adaptor, Tailgate Channel Drain 
Pop Rivet, Drain Adaptor Fix 
FJ.b:::oo;, Tailgate Channel Drain 
Hose, Tailgate Channel Drain 
Clip, Drain Hose Securing 

~I \e· 
PART NUMBER 

A075W3009F 
A08204706F 
A082U573ZE' 
B079U4503K 
A075W4013F 
A075W3009F 
A07SJ6029Z 
C08204713F 
A075Ulll6F 
A083U6093P 
B082U47l61\ 
B082U49l6F 
A082W!i235F 
A075W40llZ 
A082U4915F 
A082U5758K 
A082U575S!K 
AC7SW4015Z 
A075W3009Z 
A082U5734E' 
A082U5735F 
A079B4ll0K 
A079B4llJ.l( 
A085U48l3K 
A075W6070Z 
AD82B6079F 
A07SP6066V 
A075W6236F 

QUANTITY 

1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 
2 

1.5m 
2 

l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 
2 

l.Sm 
2 

REMARKS 

Prior '87 M.Y. 
'87 M.Y. on 

' >Prior to '87 M.Y. 

' ' ) 

) 
) 

) '87 M.Y. on 
RID) 

UIDl 
) 
) 

''"' LliD) 

I 
] R/B A085U4813K 

Turbo lO.llA 
Page 3 



TURBO 
1G.i3P.. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10 .l3A DESCRIPTION 

Engine Bay Sidewall 
l Engine Bay Sidewall 

Engine Bay Sidewall 
2 Screw, M6 x 25, Sidewall to Bo:ly 
3 Washer, Flat, Sidewall to Bcdy 
4 Pulsert, M6, Sidewall to Bo:ly 

8etscrew, M6 x 25, Sidewall to Front Hin;e 
Brkt. 

Washer, Large, 0/D 
Nut., Nyloc, M6 

5 Edge Finisher 
Re.ar wall/Floor, Engine Bay 
Rear Wall/Floor, Engine Bay 

6 Rear Wall/Floor, Engine Bay 
Foam Strip, Rear Flo:n:" to Bcdy 
Studplate, M6 X 20, Coill:cx Fix 
P~ Rivet, Studplate Fix 
Washer, Pop Rivet 

7 Grcrnrret, Gearbox Filler Access 
8 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Floor to BOOy 
9 washer, Flat, Floor to Bo:ly 

10 Pulsert, M6, Floor to Bcdy 
Lid, Engine Bay 

11 Lid, Engine Bay 

d4pll 

TOngue, Engine Lid Front Binge 
Eye, Engine Lid Front Hirge 
Setscrew, 10 UNF x t", Tongue/Eye 
Washer 
NLit, Nyloc, 10 UNF 
'!Wist Lock catch, Male, En;ine Lid 
Rubter Washer, Mi.Ue catch 
Twist Lock catch, Fl2!tlal.e, Engine Lid 
Pop Rivet, catch Fixing 

-~ 
~ 

PART NUMBER 

A082B4286K 
B082B4286K 
C082B4286K 
A07SW5089Z 
A075W4013Z 
A079W6156F 

A075Wl031F 
A075W4016Z 
A075W3009Z 
C082U477SP 
A082B4287K 
A082B4386K 

B082B4287K 
A082U6067F 
A082U5081F 
A075W6090F 
A075W4001F 
X026B0371Z 
A07SWS089Z 
A08SW40l3Z 
A079W6156F 
A082B4288K 
B082B4288K 
A082B4280K 
A082B4281K 
A075Wl00ZF 
A07SW4011F 
A07SW3000F 
B082B6051F 
B082B605ZF 
A082B6054F 
A075W6071F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
8 
8 
8 

2 
2 
2 
3M 
1 
1 

1 
3m 

' 8 
s 
1 
11 
11 
11 

1 
1 
2 
2 
8 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
8 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

For Twist I.cck Engine Lid Fasteners 
For Ollercentre Engine Lid Fasteners 
'87 M.Y. em 

FClr Twist l.cd<: Engine Lid Fasteners 
Early canadian ears Only. Twist I.cck 
Fasteners 
For CNercentre Engine Lid Fasteners 

For Twist l.cd<: Engine Lid Fasteners 
For Overc:ent.re Engine Lid Fasteners 
) 
) 

) 

lFQ! Use With Lid A082B4288K 
) 

) 
) 

) 
) 

TurOO l0.l3A 
Poge l 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.13A 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
35 

36 

d4p12 

DESCRIPTION 

Hinge, ill, Bngine Lid 
Hinge, REI, :E:ngine Lid 
Screw, 10 1JNF X}", Hinge to Lid 
Washer, Flat, Hinge to Lid 
Nut, Nylcc, 10 UNF 1 Hinge to Lid 
catch, Overcentre, Engine Lid 
Striker, CNercentre Catch 
catch, Ollercentre, Engine Lid 
Striker, Qvercentre, catch 
Screw, 4EA, catch/striker Fix 
washer, Flat, catch/Striker Fix 
Nut, 4PA, catch/Striker Fix 
Rivet, Zinc Striker Fix 
F()'ffil Seal, Engine Lid 
Mesh, Engine Lid Aperture 
Slat ~ly, Engine Lid Apertw:e 
Screw, Mesh and Slat Fixing 
Spire Nut, Mesh and Slat Fixing 
Water Shield, Engine Lid Aperture 
Screw, M6 X 12, W<!ter Shield Fix 
Washer, Shakeprcof, Water Shield Fix 
Jacknut, M6, Water Shield Fix 
Trim Panel, Rear 1/4, LH 
Trim Panel, Rear 1/4, LH 
Trim Panel, Rear 1/4, REI 
trim Panel, Rear 1/4, RH 
Trim Panel, Rear 1/4, RH 
Clip Bracket, Tri..;n Panel to T/Gate llpert:ure 
Pop Rivet, Brkt. to Panel 
Screw, Brkt. to Bcdy 
Spire Nut, Brkt. to Bcdy 
Screw, Panel to Engine Bay 
Washer, Plat, Panel to Engine Bay 
Spire Nut, Panel to Engine Bay 

m.RTNUMBER 

A082U4769F 
A082U4770F 
A075Wl002F 
A075W4011F 
A075W3000F 
A079B6048F 
A907E6303F 
A082B6095F 
AOB2B6096F 
A07SW5049F 
A075W4001F 
A079W3057F 
A075W6090Z 
A082U606SV 
A082B4259K 
B082B4262J 
A075W5015Z 
A075W6013Z 
A082B4338K 
A075Wl027Z 
A075W4046Z 
A07SW3031Z 
A082B4289K 
B082B4289K 
A082B4290K 
B082B4290K 
C082B4290K 
A082B4304K 
A07SW6092Z 
A075W5028Z 
A075W6014Z 
A07SW5037Z 
A075W4000Z 
A075W6016Z 

QuANTITY 

1 
1 
6 
6 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
8 
8 
4 
3M 
1 
1 
10 
10 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
16 
s 
8 
4 
4 
4 

) 
) 
) 

) 

) 

REMARKS 

)Chrure )For Use With Lid B082B4288K 
) ) 

>Zinc ) , ) 

) 
) 

) 

lUI' 'Glass Roof' 
'Glass Roof' 
Dry SUillp Only 
\ilet SUI\p. N01' 'Glass Roof ' 
'Glass Roof' 
) 

) 
) 

>Including 
>OrrpeC , 
>For carpet 
>See l5.24A 

)Fixi..J::qs Repl..aced by tater set 
) 

) 
) 

Turbo 10 .13A 
Page 2 



ILLUS ' ~ 'J::;-
NO. • QUANTITY 

.. 

10.131\. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Alli 
REMARKS 

Spire Clip 'U' Nut, Trim Panel to Bcrly A082\i/6255F 4 
Spire Nut, Flat, Trim Panel to Bo::ly A07SW6013Z 6 
Spire Nut, Trim Panel to Engine Bay A075Wfi016Z 4 
Scrsw, Panel to Bo::ly & Engine Bay A075W5028Z 14 
Setscrew, M5 x 20, Panel Rear to Engine Day A07SW1025F 2 
Jacknut, M5, Panel Rear to Eng. &y A076W3043F 2 
\.;asher, Flat, Panel to Engine Bay A075W4000Z 6 

" unaertray, Engine Bay A082B429ZK 1 RIB Shorter Undertray B082B4292K 
unaertray, Engine Bay B082B4292K 1 R/B A082B4559K 
Undertray, Engine Bay rul8284559K 1 

38 Retaining Strip, Undertray Front A082C"4748K 1 
Pop Rivet, Retainer to Bcdy A075W6089Z 8 

39 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Undertray Fixing A075Wl030Z 12 
40 Washer, Flat, Dndertray Fixing A075W4013Z 12 
41 Pulsert, ~6, Undertray Fixing A079W6156F 12 

. 

TUrbo 10 .l3A 
Page 3 

d4pl3 



TllRBO 
10.15A 



ILWS 
NO. 

lO.lSA. 

1 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
12 

25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
d4pl4 

DESCRIPTION 

Door Shell, UI 
Door Shell, IH, RiD 
Dcor Shell, IH, L!ID 
Door Shell, rul 
Dcx:r!:" Shell, RE, RHD 
Door Shell, RH, LED 
D:::or Beam, rn 
i:loor Beml, rul 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, '[)r::cr Rear to Beam 
Washer, Large 0/D, " " " " 
Washer, Spacing, D:::or Rear to Beam 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, D:::or Front to Bearn 
washer, Large 0/D, D:::or FrOnt to Bearn 
Fixing Plate, M6, D:::or Front to Beam 
washer, Spacing, Shutline Ad just 
Hinge Post, D:::or, lH 
Hinge Post, Door, RH 
Reinforcing Bracket, Hinge Post to Sill 
Setscrew, MS x 16, 'Bracket to Post 
·,;asher, Plain, Bracket to Post 
Washer, Spring, BrackEt to Post 
Tapping Plate, Bracket to Sill 
Setscrew 1 M8 X 20, Bracket to Sill 
Washer, Plain, Bracket to Sill 
Washer, Spring, 'Bracket to Sill 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, rn 
Hbge Bracket, Upper, RH 
Hinge Bracket, Lo<o1er 
ClanJ;l Plate, '[)r::cr Ringe 
Shi.-n, 18 S'oq 1 Hinge to BOOy 
Shim, 18 ~' Hinge to Bo:ly 
Shim, 12 sw;r, Hinge to B00y 
Shim, Abrasi"<~e, Hinge to Bcdy 
Nut, Nylo:::, 1" UNF, Hinge to Bcdy 
Tie Ro:l, Upper to ~ Hinge 

PART NUMBER 

A079B4185J 
A082B458f.J 
A082B4588J 
A079B418f.J 
A082B4585J 
A082B4587J 
L079U4109l< 
L079U411Dl< 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W4021Z 
A.07SW4003Z 
A075Wl028Z 
A07SW4017Z 
A079U4329K 
A07SW4022Z 
D079U4405K 
D079U4404K 
A079U4409K 
A07SW1036F 
A075W4020P 
A07SW4036F 
A079U4410F 
A075Wl038F 
A075W4020F 
A075W4036F 
E079U4087F 
H079U4088F 
G079U4089F 
E079U4340F 
C079U4090F 
C079U4092F 
C079U409lF 
B079U4094F 
A079W3056F 
A079U4326F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
4 
4 

M< 
4 
4 
4 

M< 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 

M< 
M< 

4 
4 
2 

"'Y ' ·"~ j·: ;~: .. - ' 

REMARKS 

Prior Change Point * 
> Froro. Change Point * , 
Prior Change Point * 
> From Change Point * , 

* Change Point VlN 82 D 2137 
82 - 0606 

If Fitted 

If Fitte::l. 
In Body 'A' Post 
In Bo:ly 'A' Post 
j 

j 

j 
Jif Fitted 
) 

j 

j 
) 

Slotted 
Slotte::J. 

TurOO lO.lSA 
Page 1 



lllUS ·~· NO. 
•,1 I 

NAY • ·. ''3? QUANTITY 
. . 1::-:i·! 

lO.lSA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
""" 

REMARKS 

33 Washer, Tie Red to Hinge A075W4020F 4 34 Nut:, Nyl=, M8, Tie ROO to Hinge A075W3010Z 4 35 Pivot Bush, Dcor Beam C079U4189F 4 36 Pivot Pin, Door Beam A079U4558F 2 

" Nut, Nylcc, Ml2, Pivot Pin A075W3012F 4 
Check Strap, LH B07SU0455J 1 ) 
Check Strap, REI B075U0456J 1 ) 
Bolt, M8 x 45, Strap to Hinge Brkt. A075W2040F 2 ) 
Nut, Nylo:::, M8, Strap to Hinge A075W3010F 2 ) 
Guide Assy. Check Strap Slider, LH A075U0709W 1 )Earlier Type Check Stra:p With Coil Guide Assy. Check Strap Slider, RE A075U0708W 1 lSpring Activated catch Setscrew, ~o<.6 x U, Guide to :&acket A075Wl027F 4 ) 
Washer, S~roof, Guide to Bracket A075W4046F 4 ) 
Nut, M6, Guide to Bracket A07SW3020F 4 ) 

" Check Strap, inc. Spring, lli A089Ul517F l ' Check Strap, inc. Spring, "' A089Ul516F 1 ' 41 Spring, Dcor Check, LH A089Ul515F l , 
Spring, Dcor Chock, F.E I\.089Ul5l~ l ' 42 Guide, Check Strap A089Ul51SF 2 >Later Type Check Strap WitU Spring 

" Setscrew, M6 K 30, Guide to Brlct. A075W2028Z 2 >Wire Catch 44 Washer, Plain A075W401SF 2 ' 45 Nut, Nj"loc, 1'16, Guide to Brkt. A07SW3009F 2 ' 46 Bolt, M8 X 45, Strap to Hia:]e A075w.204QF 2 ' 47 Nut, Nyl=, 1>'.8, Strap to Hinge A075W3010F 2 ' 50 Bracket, Check Strap Guide to Beam, lli E079U4191K l 
Bracket, Check strap Guide to Beam, )ill E079U4258K l 51 Bracket, Window Motor Mounting, LH B079U4205F l 
Bracket, Window Motor Mounting, RH B079U4126F l 

52 Studplate, !'!6, Bracket to Door Beam B079U4011F 6 
53 Nut, Nj"loc, M6, Bracket W Door Beam A075W3009F 6 

Turbo 10 ,lSA 
Page 2 

d4pl5 



TURBO 
10.17A 

'J-------32 

' " 

/ ]l 
_/ ' 



ILLUS 
I ' I' 

NO. ~ QUANTITY M!IY 1991 

10.17A DESCRIPTION I PART NLMBER = REMARKS 

Exterior Dcor Handle Set (Black) B079U4634F 1 Corrprises LH & RH D:or Handles, 
Federal Cubby Box I.<::d<; & KeyB 

EKterior Dcor Randle Set (Silver & Black) B075U070SW 1 Corrprises LH & EUJ D:or Handles & Keys 1 r:oor Handle, EXterior, HH, (Black) B079U4630F 1 
ODor Handle, EKterior, RE, (Silver & Black) B07SU6018Z 1 
Dcor Randle, Exterior, LH, (BJ=k) B079U4631P 1 
Dcor Handle, Exterior, I..H, (Silver & Black) B075U6019Z 1 

2 Climp Bracket, Handle to r:oor A079U4661K 2 
3 Nut, 10 UNF, Handle to Clanp A075W3COOF 4 

washer, 3/16", Handle to Climp A07SW4000F 4 
4 Dcor Handle, Interior, RH B075Ul076F 1 

Dcor Bandle, Interior, LH 3075Ul075F 1 
7 Tapping Plate, Dcor Handle to D:xn: A075U4061F 2 
8 Screw, 10 UNF x 3/4", Handle to D:xn: A075W5061F 6 R/B A076W5062F 

Screw, 10 r.JNF x 1", Handle to 00or A076W5062F 6 
9 washer, Handle to D:lor A075W4016F 12 

10 Bezel, r:oor Handle X054B6059F 4 
15 !.atch Mechanism, Dcor Leek, HH A079U4626F 1 

Latch Mechanism, Dcor La:J.;:, LH A079U4629? 1 
16 Plate, Latch to D:or Beam A0790'4616F 2 
23 B::>lt, M6 X 45, Latch to Beam A075W7004Z 8 

" Nut, NyJ..o:;;, M6, Latch to Beam A07SW3009Z 8 
25 Tnumion, Kcrls to Latch A079U4620F 6 
26 Circlip, Latch Trunnions A079U6059F 6 
27 Clip, Rcrl End, Ext. Release to Latch A079W6153F 2 
23 Clip, Ro:l End, Eld::erior Handle A075U6033Z 4 
29 Bracket, Rcrl Guide A079U4255K 2 
30 Guide Clip, Interior E2c~dle Rods A07SJ6027Z 4 

Pop Rivet, Guide Bracket to D:xn: A07SW6071Z 4 
Washet:, Pop Rivet A07SW4001Z 4 

TurOO l0.17A 
Page 1 

d4pl7 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.17A DESCRIPTION 

31 Plate, Interior Lock Ro::l. Ret:.aining 
32 Screw, Plate to D:::or 
33 Spire Nut, Plata to Door 
34 Ro::l., E>Cterior Release to Latch, RH 

Ro::l., Exterior Release to Latch, IH 
35 Rill, D::t.erior l=k to Latch, RH 

Ro::l., Exterior Lock to Latch, IH 
36 Ro:l, Interior Release to Latch 

Ro::l., Interior Lock to Latch, IH 
37 Ro:l, Interior l=k to Latch 
38 Grcmret, Blanking, Lock Ro::l. Access 
45 Striker Post, RE 

Striker Post, IH. 
46 washe:r;, Large 0/D, Striker Post Top 
47 Nut, Nylo::, Ma, Striker Post Tq;> 
48 Washer, 12rrr.l 
49 Setscrew, Ml2 x 30, Striker Post 'Bottcrn 
50 Striker Plate, Door Latch 

Spacer, 3tmt, Striker to Bcdy 
Spacer, l.Srrm, Striker to Bo::l..y 
Abrasive -..;raSher, Striker to Bo:ly 

52 Friction Plate~ ·Striker to Bcrly 
53 Shim, 1. 2rtrn, Striker Post to Bcrly 

Shim, 3tmt, Striker Post to Bo::l..y 
54 Tappirq Plate, Door Latch Striker 
55 Screw, M6 X 35, Striker Fixing 

d4pl8 

'~ 
PART NUMBER 

A079U4337K 
A075W5016F 
A07SW6013F 
B079U4624F 
B079U4625F 
A079U4622F 
B079U4623F 
M79U4621F 
B079U4627F 
B079U4626F 
X054J6005Z 
E079U4382F 
E07!ru4381F 
A075W4021F 
A075W3010F 
A07SW407lF 
A079WJ.058F 
A07SU6022F 
A082U5003F 
A082U5002F 
A075U0656Z 
A082U5004F 
B079U4486F 
B079U4394F 
B075U0333F 
A082W7035F 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

' ' 2 
2 
2 

""' ""' 2 
2 

""' ""' 2 

' 

REMARKS 

R/B B07!ru4626F 

R/B Friction Plate A082U5004F 

Turbo 10.17A 
Farge 2 



TURBO 
10.23A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.23A 

1 

5 
6 

' 8 
9 

10 
11 

30 

31 
32 
d4pl9 

DESCRIPTION 

Front Bumper, GRP, Inc. Brkts. 

Front Bl.lrrper, GR?, Inc. Brlcts. 

Front BUirlp".1, RRIM 
Front Burtper, RRIM 
Front Burrper, RRIM 
Bracket, Q<P Burrper Mtg. 
Setscrew, Bracket to Gfl> 'BLu!per 
Washer, Spring, Bracket to Gffi' Burtper 
Setscrew, M8 x 25, GRP Bllrrper to Bo:tr 
Washer, Spring, GRP B1.:1nper to Ecdy 
Washer, large 0/D, GRP Bumper to Bo:tr 
Grom:ret, Q<P Burrper Bolt Access (In Po:l. Well) 

Setscrew, MB x 25, Burrper Centre Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, MS, Burrper Centre Fixing 
Washer, Flat, 'Bu!rpar Centre Fixing 
Stud, 'Bighead' M6 X 20, Ou\h:>ard Fixing 
Washer, Flat, 'Bu_'TpE!r Outl:oard Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc; M6," Buitper ()ut.boord Fixing 

Setscrew, M8 x 25, Burrper Centre Fixing 
Washer, Flat, J3urrt?er Centre Fixing 
Nut, Nylcc, MS, Burrper Centre Fixing 
Shim Plate, Burtper Outboard Fixing 
Stud, M6 X 30, Bumper Outboard Fixing 
Washer, Flat, J3urrt?er outboard Fixing 
Wa!>her, Spring, Burrper Outboard Fixing 
Nut, Plain, M6, Burrpe.r ()ut.boord Fixing 
Spoiler, Front 
Spoiler, Front 
Setscrew, MS x 25, Spoiler To Bcit' 
?~, MS, Spoiler to Ecdy 

~. . I 
0 

I PART NUMBER 

A082B424CIJ 

A082B4533K 

A082B4428F 
A082B460LJ 
B082B460LJ 
C079U4135K 
A075Wl006Z 
I\075W403SZ 
A075Wl039Z 
A075W4036Z 
A075W4003Z 
X054J6005Z 

A075Wl039Z 
A07SW3010Z 
A07SW4020Z 
A085B6078F 
Ao75W4011Z 
A07SW3009Z 

A075Wl039Z 
A075W4003Z 
A07SW3010Z 
11.082B4603'P 
A082U6082F' 
A075W4017Z 
A07SW4035Z 
1107SW3020Z 
I\082B4236K 
A082B4605K 
A075Wl039Z 
A07SW6155F 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
5 

10 
10 

5 
5 
5 
4 

2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 

2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
6 
6 

REMARKS 

With Linear Diffusion Pattern 
Side/Turn Lal!ps 
With Circular Diffusion Pattern 
Side/Turn Lartps 

Prior '85 M.Y. R/B A082B4601J (S/B 1986/03 
·'86 M;Y. on, with Lucas Side/I'urn Ianps 
'86 M.Y. on, with Cob:> Si.de;'rurn Ia!!ps 
) 
) 

lUse with GRP Burtpers 
)A082B4240/4533 
) 

) 

) 

' ' >Use With RRIM BUirper 
>A082B442SF 

' 2 

' ) 

)Use with RRIM Burrper 
)A/B082B4601J 
) 
) 
) 

) 

Pri= '87 M.Y. 
'87 M.Y. on 

Turbo 10. 23A 
P-1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

10.23A DESCRIPTION 

33 Washer, Flat, Spoiler to Bo:jy 
34 Washer, Spring, Sjxliler to Bo:'ly 

Spire Boll:., Spoiler to Rad. Duct 
Spire Nut, S]Xliler to Rad. Duct 
Washer, 6nm, Sjxliler to Rad. Duct 

35 Grille, Radiator Air Intake 
Grille, Radiator Air Intake 
Nut, Nyl=, Intake Grille Fix 
Washer, Sl!ln, Grille Fix 

36 Undershield, Front (Pair} 
Undershield, Front (Pair) 

Spire Bolt, Undershield Fixing 
Washer, Spire Bolt 
Spire Nut, 'J' ~ 
Spire Nut, Flat 

37 Screw, s/t, Undershield to Sp::>iler 
Screw, s/t, Undershield to Rad. Duct 
Washer, Undershield Fix 

39 Spire Nut, Undershield Fix 
42 Sill, Ll:l 
43 Sill, RH 
45 Sp::>iler, Rear 

S]Xliler, Rear 
Pulsert, M6, Sjxliler Fixing 
Setscrew, M6 x 25, S]Xliler Fixing 
t~asher, Large 0/D, S]Xliler Fixir:g 
Washer, Shak.epr=f, Spoiler Fixing 
Screw, s/t, Spoiler Fixi!J] 
Spire Nut, S]Xliler Fixing 

55 Foam Strip, Spoiler Seal 

d4p20 

~~ 
PART NUMBER 

A075W4003Z 
A07SW4036Z 
A079W6166F 
A079W6165F 
A07SW4015Z 
A079U4544F 
B082U510SF 
A07SW300QF 
A07SW4009F 
A082B427SI< 
A082B4492K 

A079W6166Z 
A07SW401SZ 
A079W6165F 
A079Wtil64F 

A07SW5043Z 
A07SW5041Z 
A075104009Z 
A07SW6016Z 
C082B4239K 
C082B4238K 
A082B4235K 
A082B4654K 
A079W6156F 
A075101031Z 
A07SW4017Z 
A07SW4046Z 
A075105039Z 
A07SW6016Z 
A082U6067P 

QUANTITY 

6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
1 
l 
5 
5 
1 
1 

u 
12 

7 
5 

" 6 
20 
20 
1 
1 
1 
1 

10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
8 

3m 

REMARKS 

Prior '87 M.Y. 
'87 M.Y. on 

Used With 306!mn Rad. Duct Stays 
used With 266 & 28f.m;n Rad. Duct 

"""' ) 
) 
}Used With Undershield A082B4275K 
) 

7 
>U~ With Undershield A082B4492K 
7 
7 

Prior '87 M.Y. 
'87 M.Y. on 

Turl::o 10.23A 
Page 2 



ILLUS 

' ~.4\' 10(>•1. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

10,23A DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER AU REMARKS 

57 tl.Mr Bllirper (GRl') Inc. Brkts. A082B4345.:r 1 58 Bracket , GRF Bll!rper Mo.mting C079U4135K 6 59 Setscrew, Bracket to GRP Bllirper A075Wl006Z 12 60 washer, Spring, Bracket to GRF Bll!rper A075W4035Z 10 61 Setscrew, M3 x 25, Blllrper to BOOy A075WJ.039Z 6 62 washer, Flat, BLmper to Bcrly A07SW4003Z 6 63 washer, Spring, Blllrper to BOOy A07SW4036Z 6 seal, N;q>rene, Burtper to Bcrly B075U6054V 2.2m 75 RMr Valance A082B4464K 1 76 Pulsert, MS, Val~mce to Bcrly A079W6155F 4 77 Setscrew, M8 X 25 1 Valance to BOOy A07SW1039Z 4 78 washer, Spring, valance to Bcrly A075W4036Z 4 79 washer, Flat, Valance to Bcrly A07SW4002Z 4 80 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Valance to Blmper A07SW1038Z 3 81 Washer, Flat, Valance to Bllirper A075W4020Z 6 82 Nut, Nylo:::, M8, valance to Burtper A075W3010Z 3 

Tllrl:x:l 10. 23A 
Page 3 

d4p21 



J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

J 
J 
J 
J 

J 
J 

J 
J 
J 

I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

ll.OlA 

1 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 

9 

10 

11 

d4p22 

DESCRIPTION 

"Beta:seaP Screen Pitting Kit 
Corprises: 

Betaseal 71904 in 300cc Cartridge 
Glass Primer Applicator Bottle 
Glass Primer Applicator Head and Felt Pod 
Glass Primer, Black, 84132-11 
Wipe Cleaner No. 4 
Piano Wire 0.6m x 120m 
Special Cleaning Paper 
Spacing Blocks 10 X 14 X 20rm! 

"Solbit", Therrro-ElecU"ic Seale!", 9.~ 

"Solbit" Priner 
Windscreen, Tinted 
Windscreen, Clear 
Spacer, 4rrrn, Screen to Eo:J.y 
Finisher, Windscreen Top 
Finisher, Windscreen, RH 
Finisher, Windscreen, LR 
Finisher Clip, Windscreen Top COrner 
Black SU"ip, 1 3/4" Screen Botton 
Glass, Door 1/4 Light, RH, Tinted 
Glass, Door 1/4 Light, RH, Clear 
Glass, Door 1/4 Light, IH, Tinted 
Glass, Door 1/4 Light, LH, Clear 
Drop Glass, Door, RH, Tinted 
Drop Glass, Door, RH, Tinted 
Drop Glass, Door, RH, Clear 
Drop Glass, Door, LH, Tinted 
Drop Glass, Door, rn, Tinted 
Drop Glass, Door, Lff, Clear 
Finisher, Door Top, External, RH 

PART NUMBER 

A075B6158J 

P.075B6121V 

A075B6012Z 
A079U4023F 
A079U4014F 
A075U0588E' 
B079U4048F 
A079U405([F 
A0'79U4049F 
A079U405lF 
A082U607ZV 
A079U4026F 
A079U4018F 
1\079U4027F 
A079U4017F 
A079U4028F 
A082U503.:F 
A079U401BF"Z-:, 
A079U4029F 
A.082US035P 
A079U40~ 
F079U4316F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' 

"" 1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
2 

L5m 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Used for Windscreen and Rear 
Bulkhead Glass Fitrtent 

Replaces 8rnrn Solbit. Used on 
Door 1/4 Light, Rear 1/4 Light, Drop 
Glass and Tailgate Glass 

R/B A082U5034F 

R/B A082U503SF 

'l\lxbo ll.OlA 
Pa;e 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

ll.OlA 

12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

" 28 

" 36 
37 

38 
39 

d4p23 

DESCRIPTION 

Finisher, Do:lr Top, External LE 
Nut, Plain, 4BA, Finisher Fixing 
Washer, Flat, Finisher Fixing 
Weatherstrip, r:oor Glass, External 
Backing Strip, Weatherstrip/Finisher 
Pop Rivet, Weatherstrip/Finisher 
Finisher/Weatherstrip A:>sy. HS 
Finisher/Weatherstrip Assy. LE 
Seal, Drop Glass, Internal 
Seal, Dcor l/4 Light, Internal 
Clip, Seal, to r:oor Trim Channel 
Seal, Prop Glass, & l/4 Light, Internal 
Door Weatherstrip 
Secondary Do:Jr Seal (WEdge) 
Glass, Rear l/4 Light, RH, Tinte:J. 
Gbss, Rear )}4 Light, RR, Clear 
Glass, Rear 1/4 Light, Ul., Tinte::l 
Glass, Rear l/4 Light, LH, Clear 
Spacer, 4rtm, Glass to Bcdy 
Trim, APS, Rear l/4 Glass, RH 
Triln, ABS, Rear 1/4 Glass, LH 
Sill Finisher, Rear l/4 Glass, Fa 
Sill Finisher, Rear l/4 Glass, LH 
Nut, 10 UNF, Finisher Fixing 
Washer, Finisher Fixing 
Glass, Rear Bulkhead 
Spacer, Glass to Surroond 
Surround, Bulkhead Gbss Mounting 
Sllrrcund, Bulkhead Glass Moonting 
Foam Strip, Surroond to Bcdy 
Screw, t ", Surround. to Body 
Screw, 3/4", Surround to Bcdy 

PART NUMBER 

F079U4315F 
A075W3057F 
A075W4001F 
C079U4434F 
P079U4438K 
A075W6071F 
J\.079U4576J 
1\.079U4577J 
A079U4175K 
A079U41761{ 
A075W6054Z 
A08W6166V 
A079U4197F 
A082U4870F 
A079U4550F 
A079U4548F 
A079U4551F 
A079U4599F 
A075U0589F 
B079U4570K 
B079U4569K 
B079U4572F 
B079U4571F 
A07sw.3013F 
A075W4017F 
A079U4032F 
A075U0588f 
B079B4037K 
A082B4498K 
A036B6213V 
A07SW5014Z 
A075W5028Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
6 
6 
2 
2 

26 
1 
1 
2 
2 

16 
2m 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' ' 1 
6 
1 
1 
3m 
9 
5 

hAY 

REMARKS 

)Clip On, Prior VlN* 
) 

) 
]Stick On, From VIN* 

Withcut 'Glass Rcof' 
With 'Glass Roof' 

Turbo 11. OlA 
Page 2 

"VVN 82 D 2431 
82 - 0721 



;, 
I 

-0 
_i },~ 

TURBO 
1l02A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

ll.02A DESCRIPTION 

1 Door Windc:w Frane, LH 
Door Window Frarre, REI 

2 Fixing Strap, Wind::M Frarre Top Rear 
3 Screw, 10 U"NF, Strap to r:oor Shell 
4 Washer, Strap to Door Shell 
5 Studplate, M6, Frnrre to Dcor Beam 
6 loJasher, M6 X 25 X L4 
7 wa.<::her,M6x20x2.5 
8 Nut, Nylo;;, M6 
9 Silent Channel, Drop Glass Guide 

12 Guide Rail, Drcp Glass, IH 
Guide Rail, Drop Glass, RH 

13 Fixing Plate, M6, Guide to Beam 
14 Screw, csk. M6 x 18, Guide to Beam 
15 Carriage ?:!.ate, LH 

carriage Plate, RE 
16 Wheel, Carriage Plate 
17 Shoul.de.r Pin, Wheel Piv-ot 
18 Washer, Wheel Pivot 
19 Carrier Channel, Drcp Glass, LH 

Carrier Channel, Drop Glass, Rii 
20 Nut, Nyl=, M6, Channel to carrier 
21 Pad, Drop Glass Abutrrerrt 
25 Window Motor, LH 

Window Motor, REI 
26 Screw, l/4" UNE' x t" Motor to Brkt. 
30 Finisher, Front, r:oor Shell/Window Frane, LH 

Finisher, Front, Dcor Shell/Window Frane, RH 
31 Finisher, Rear, Dcor Shell/Window Frane, I.R 

Finisher, Rear, D:or Shell/Window F=rre., RH 

d4p25 

1~, 
'~ 

PART NUMBER 

B079U4llSK 
B079D4ll6K 
A079U4201F 
A075Wl002Z 
A07SW4009Z 
B079U4011F 
A07SW4017F 
A075W40l6F 
A075W3009Z 
A079U411SK 
B07SID4249F 
B079U42SOF 
A079U4329K 
11.079W7033F 
B079U4253F 
B079D4252F 
D036B0433Z 
B079D4265F 
11.07SW4000Z 
A079U4257J 
A079U4256.J 
AD7SW3009Z 
A085D4866K 
A075M6091K 
A075M6090K 
A075Wl0l8F 
A082US02lK 
i\.082D5020K 
A082U4979K 
A082D4980K 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
2 
4 
4 

10 
10 
20 
10 

2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
8 
8 
8 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Drop Glass Channel to Guide Rail 
orap Glass Channel to Guide Rail 

Tu:r:t:o 11.02A 



TURBO 
11. OSA 

Fill WIND lJ':FLECTCRSEE 12_01A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

11.051\. DESCRIPTION 

1 Glass Rcof 
2 Plinth, 'l'orlgue to R=f Glass 
3 Tapping Plate, Tongue Plinth 
4 Sealing Ring, Tapping Plate 
5 Screw, Plinth to Tapping Plate 
6 washer, Plinth to Tapping Plate 
7 Tongue, R=f Glass Prorrt 
8 Screw, 10 UNF, Tongue to Plinth 
9 Washer, Flat, Tongue to Plinth 

10 Washer, Sb2lceprcof, Tongue to Plinth 
13 Slot Recess, LE, Rco:E )lpertu..--e Front 

Slot Recess, BH, Rcof Aperture Front 
14 Gasket, Slot Recess to BOOy 

Jkacket, Anti-rattle, Glass Rcof 
15 Screw, Slot Rocess to BOOy 
16 Washer, Slot Recess to Bcdy 

Washer, Slot Recess to Body 
17 Catch aarulle Assy. Rcof Glass Rear 
18 Sliding Pin A.ssy. Catch fiEmdle 
18> Screw, M4 x 10, Slidirq Pin A.ssy. to Brkt. 
19 Washer, Sliding Pin Assy. to Brkt. 
20 lhmting E.:ractet, sliding Pin/l!<:dy 

M::o.lnting Bracket, Slidirq Pin/BOOy 
Buffer, Rubl:er, Rcof Abutrrent 

25 Shim, Mo.mting Braclmt to 6Ccly 
26 Screw, M6 x 16, Brkt. to Bcdy 
27 Washer, Bracket to BOOy 
30 Recess Mcl.llding, Catch Bracket, LE 

Recess Mrulding, Catch &acket, "" 31 Screw, Mcl.llding Fb:: 
32 Spire Nut, Mrulding Fb:: 
33 Seal, Roof Glass to Bcdy 
35 Bag, Rcof Glass Protection 

d4p26 

~ QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER = 
I 

C082U4968F 1 
A082U4978F 2 
A082U6100F 2 
A082U6103F 2 
A082WS097F 2 
A075W4000Z 2 
A082U610lF 2 
A075W5058Z 4 
A075W4000Z 4 
A075W4043Z 4 
A082U6097F 1 
A082U6098F l 
A082U6099F 2 
A082U5771F 2 
A082'"o'/5115F 4 
A07SW4000Z 4 
A075W4036Z 4 
A082U6095F 2 
B082U6096F 2 
A07SWS079F 4 
A07SW4062F 4 
C082U4974F 2 
D082U4974F 2 
X046B6113Z 2 
A082U4975F M< 
A075Wl028Z s 
A075W4013Z 8 
A082U4987K 1 
A082U4988K 1 
A075W5028Z 4 
A07SW6014Z 4 
A082U6123F 3m 
A082V7289J 1 

.: ,,. 
-' '} !' 

REMARKS 

If Fitted 

R/B D082U4974F 
With Rcof Abutrrent Buffer 
Used With Bracket D082U4974P 

Turbo 1L05A 



~n I 

~ If. I 
" 

I 
I 

II B I 
I 1 
I ·3 ! 

TURBO 
12. OIA 

25 
27 '~ // -e;~-

)0 

! z;; 

• 



Ill.. US 
NO. 

12. OlA 

1 

' 
3 
4 

5 

6 

' 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

" 30 
21 
22 
23 
34 
35 
36 
27 

d4p27 

DESCRIPTION 

Capping Rail, LH 
Capping Rail, LH 
Capping Rail, RH 
Capping Rail, RH 
Pop Rivet, Capping Rail to Bcdy 
Finisher, 'A' Post Lol.>ar, IR ABS 
Finisher, 'A' Post l.o<oer 1 RH ABS 
Pop Rivet, Finisher Fixing 
Drive Fastener, Black 
Fi.,isher Strip, capping Rail to Bo:l.y 
PC9 Rivet, Finisher to Bcdy 
1\.ir Sco:Jp, IR, Engine Bay Ventilation 
Air So::q>, RH, Engine Air Intake 
Grille, IR, Air Scoop 
Grille, RH, Air Scoop 
Grumet, Air Scoop to Bo:l.y 
Rubber Washer, Air Scoop Fix 
Washer, Flat 
Nut, Nyl=, 10 UNP 
Finisher, 'B' Post, LH 
Finisher, 'B' Post, RH 
Pop Rivet, Finisher Fix 
Foam Mesh, 'B' Post Ventilatian 
Wind DeElector 
Retainer Tongue, I.E, Wind Deflector 
Retainer Tongue, RB, Wind Deflector 
Scre01, 10 UNF, Tongue to Deflector 
Washer, Tangue to Deflector 
StrBp, Deflector Retaining 
Rivet, Strap to Deflector 
Spring Clip, Str"P Rivet 

PART NUMBER 

A079B40ll.K 
A082B4455K 
A079B4012K 
A082B4454K 
A075W6066Z 
A079U4l65l< 
A079U4166K 
A07SW6090Z 
A079W6159F 
B07904010F 
A075W!i071Z 
A079B4127K 
A079B4126K 
AOS2ll5117K 
A082U5lltr« 
AD7SU6058Z 
A036L6019Z 
A07SW4000Z 
A07SW3000Z 
B079B4035K 
B079B4036K 
A07SW606SZ 
A082U5014K 
C082B4512K 
A082ll4985F 
A082U4986F 
A07SW5059Z 
A07SW4000Z 
A082V7299J 
A079W6195Z 
A07SW6173F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

14 
1 
1 

' ' ' " 1 
1 
1 
1 
s 
8 
8 
8 
1 
1 

l6 

' 1 
1 
l 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

With ABS Lol.>ar 'A' Post Finisher 
With Integral!DWe:r 'A' Post Finisher 
With 1\BS I.o<.oer 'A' Post Finisher 
With Int€>3"ral I.o<.oer 'A' Post Finisher 

Used With capping Rail A079B4011K 
Used With Capping Rail A079B4012l< 

) '87 M.Y. on 
) 

In PrmE.r. 'Glass Roof' Joi:xl.els 

TIEOO 12. OlA 



TURBO 
12.0SA 

' 
PRIOR TQ'SS MY 

1985 MY 

22 21 

\\ I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

12.05A 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

l4A 

d4p28 

DESCRIPTION 

Badge 'Styled by Giugia_~• 
Badge, 'lobrld Cha!tpion 1978' 
Bezel, World Charrpion Bad;e 
U:>se Badge, 'Old Style', Black/Silver 

" " " " Black/Gold 
" " " " Black/Gold 

Nose Bat'ge, 'New Style', Green/Gold 
" " " " Black/Gold 

Rawlrrut, 2BII., Nose Badge Fixing 
Rawhmt, MS, Nose Badge Fixing 

Decal, 'Essex Lotus' 
Decal, Red 'X' 
Chrorre Stripe, 12 rnm Wide 
Chrcna Stripe, 100 Iml Wide 
Red Stripe, 55 rmn Wide 
Decal, Co:lOIE'!Iorative, Nuntlered 
Decal, 'Essex', ChrOire 
Decal, 'Turbo Esprit', Chrcroe 

Decal, 'Turb:> Esprit', Red 
" " " Red 
""~Gold 

" " " Gold 
" " " Black 
" " " Black 
" " " Silver 

Decal, 'Tilrb:> Esprit H.C. ', Gold/Ral. 
" " " " Red/Silver 
" " " n Blue/Silver 
" " " " Gold/Black 

Decal, 'Lotus' , 
" " 
" " 
" " 

'"' Gold 
Bloo 
silver 

! FWlT NUMBER 

A079U4047F 
A075Ull60F 
A036B6341Z 
C036B0269F 
D036B0269F 
C079U4607F 
A089'Jl550F 
All89Ul610F 
B075W6029Z 
All75W6074F 

A082U4718F 
A082U4725F 
A082"04719F 
A082U4720F 
A082U4724F 
All82U4723F 
A082U4722F 
A082U472ll' 

A082U4692F 
A082U4952F 
A082U4773F 
A082U495ll' 
A082U4833F 
A082U4953F 
A082U4984F 
A082U5873F 
A082U5874F 
A082U5875F 
A082.U5876F 
A089Ul77ll' 
A089Ul770F 
A089Ul772F 
A089Ul773F 

QUANTITY 

1/2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 

12m 
4. 5rn 
12m 

2 
1 
1 

3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

REMARKS 

Not Essex Turb:> 
Where Fitted 
Where Fitted 

R/B C079U4607F 

>As Required , 
) 

) 

) 

)Esse: Turbo Only 
) 
) 

) 
) 

Total Height of Decal l61)rru) 

) 
) 

" " " " 116root) 
" " " " 16cnm) Prior to 
" " " " 116rnrn) '87 M.Y. 
" " " " 16cnmJ 
" " " " 116root) 
" " " n 116rrrn) 

) '87 M.Y. on (First Colo.rr- Outline 
J Second Colour - Infill) 

Turbo 12.05A 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

12.05A 

15 

16 

n 
20 

21 
22 

d4p29 

DESCRIPTION 

Single Strip;, 30 rnm Wide, Roo 
Golrl 
B1""' 
Silver 

•• " " ., 
" " " " 
" " " " 

Pin Strip;, 3 Ilii<I Wide, Red 
" " " " 
" " " " 
" " " " 

Piet Stri;:e, 3 m Wide, 
" " " " 

Gold 
Block 
Sil~ 
ROO 
Golil 

" " " " :slue 
" " " " Silver 

Blac.'>. ':'ar;:e, 8 rrm Wide, Spoiler/~.Irrpe!· 
Finisher Strip, Waistband ('Square' profile) 
Finisher Stri;;>, Waistband ('Square' Profile) 
Finisher Strip, Waistband ('Rounded' Profile) 
carrier, Waistband Finisher to Dcor 
Screw, s/t, Carrier to Dcor 
Pop Rivet, carrier to Door 
DoUble Sided Tar;:e, Carrier to D:::cr 
Ad'>esive, Part A, waistband Finisher 
Adhesive, Part 3, Waistband Finisher 

PART NUMBER 

AD82U4867V 
AD82U4868V 
A08204869V 
A082U4884V 
A089Ul699V 
A089Cl530V 
A089Ul529V 
A089Vl769V 
AC89Ul699V 
A089Ul530V 
A089Ul76SV 
• ..089Ul769V 
A082U4962V 
B076U6005V 
B076U6005V 
A082US105V 
C079U4485F 
A079W5004F 
A075W6092Z 
A089U6063V 
A075U608fN 
IW75U6089V 

QUANTITY 

10m 
l<m 
10o 
10c. 
12m ,,. 
12«. 
l"" 
12m 
12m 
12m ,,. 

2m 

"" 10m 
10m 

2 
18 
13 

2.6rn 
160cc 

40cc 

1 

REMARKS 

, 
>Prior '85 M.Y. , , 

) '85 & '86 M.Y. 

} 
} '87M.Y. on 
} 
} 

Prior to '85 M.Y. 
Prior to '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. Prior to VIN" 
'86 M.Y. on Fran VIN* 

R/B Pep Rivets 

Turbo l2.05A 
Fage 2 

* VIN 82 D 2360 
82 - 0691 



TURBO 
12.09A 

" I 

11 12 13 

33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1987/ 01



ILWS 
' 

,:1 8 "" • ' '" ..,, • QUANTITY 

12.09A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
'"' "" 

REMARKS 

1 ilcor Mirror, "'· c=~ A079U6052F 1 1 I - O'.irror, "'· Flat A079U6054F " 1 Optional I 
!):or 11irror, L" Corr<~ex A079U605ll' 1 1 I .. 
iX>::>r Mirror, IE, Flat A079U6053F 1 l ~ional I 

3 Wa!lher, La...-ge 0/D, t"..irror to !):or A075W4017Z ' 4 I Prior to VTN 82 D 2137 

4 N"ut, Nyloc, M6, Mirmr to D:or A075W3009Z 4 4 I 82 - 0606 
Y.irror Glass, Co!!'.'ex AC79U6064F 2 2 I 
Mirror Glass, Flat A079U6063F 2 2 I 
Bezel, Mh;ror A079U6071P 2 2 I 

10 Door Mirror, RH, Less Y~rror Glass A082M6289F -
' 

, 
ilcor Mirror, Rf.!, llass Mirror Glass AC82M6291F 1 , 
Do:>r Mirror, IE, Iess Mirror Glass A082M6290P 1 , 
Door Mirror, IR, Less Mirror Glass A082M6292F - > Fnxu VIN 82 D 2137 " 
Glass/Pad Assetllbly, Convex A082ME295F 2 2 ' 82 - 0606 

ll Gasket, ilcor Minor A082M6305F 2 2 ' 12 washer, Mirror to DoOr A07SW4Cl6Z 4 4 , 
13 Nut, Nylcc, M6, Mirror to DoOr A075W3009Z 4 4 , 

Turbo 12.09A 

d4p30 



TUR~O 
13-0}A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

13.03A 

1 
2 

4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

d4p31 

DESCRIPTION 

Seat Frane 
Seat Frane, Reclining, RE: 
Seat Frane, Reclining, LE 
Spring, Anti-Rattle 
Seat Reclining M;chani$1, RR 
Seat Reclining ~ism, lli 
~'tlt, Nylcc, Ma 
BOlt, M8 X 60, Button Head 
Bolt, M8 X 30, Button Head 
Stud, Pawl Pivot 
Bolt, M8 X 20, Button Eead 
Spooer 
L<x:king Plate, Tilt P""'l 
Pep Rivet, !£:dting Plate Fix 
Washer, Drive Plate Cllmp 
washer, Recline l>'.echanisrn Shaft 
Handlobeel, Seat Recline 
Trim, Randwheel Centre 
Badge, Ea:r.dwbeel Tri1r. Centre 
Seat Rllr'.ner, locking 
Seat RunnEl!:, Nar.-Lcckinq 
Setscrew, Runner to Seat Frarre 
l.;asber, Runner to Seat Fr8I!E 
Washer, Flat, Large 0/D, Fl=r Underside 
Nut, Nylcc, MS, Runner to Flcor 

PART NUMBER 

F079V4006F 
A082V5912F 
A082V5913F 
A083V6091F 
A083V6066F ;"' 
A083V6065F {, 
A07SW3010F 
A08T.-70Sll" 
A082W7050F 
AOS3V2420F 
A075W7022F 
A082VS921F 
A082V5923F 
A07SW6087F 
A089U6066F 
A089D6065F 
A083V6067F 
A083V6068F 
A089Ul553F 
A085V57211r.: 
A085V5722K 
M7SW1038Z 
A075W4013Z 
A07SW402li' 
A07SW3010F 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR '87 M.Y 
'87 M.Y ON 

2 

2 
2 
8 

16 
8 
8 

1 
1 
2 
1 . 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 

16 
8 
8 

REMARKS 

Turbo l3.03A 



TL\R30 
13.09A 

I' 
I ! 
; 
' I 



ILLUS ,, 
• QUANTITY MAY 1991 NO. 

l3.09A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Cushion Foa-n A082174777F 2 Quantities Are Per car 
2 Bacla:est Poem A082V4778F 2 
3 Armrest Foam, RE A08SV5664K 2 )FiXEd Seat. Prior '87 M.Y. 
4 Am!rest Foom, LH A085VS665K 2 ) 

Armrest Foam, RR A0821l7352P 2 >Reclining Seat. '87 M.Y. on 
l'll.n!rest Foam, L_'l A082V7353P 2 , 

5 Insert, Armrest Foam A085VS666F 4 
6 Headrest Foam A082V4779F 2 

' Suspension Unit, Backrest B085V5663F 2 
B Susperu;ion Unit, CUshion B085V5662F 2 
9 Flexolator, Backrest, 520nm A0821l4782F 4 

10 Flexolator, Cushion, 490mm A082V4783F 4 
11 Hcgrir.;o, Flexolata:!." to S~ion Unit A075W6076F BO 
12 Tul:e Clip, Trim to Frama B079W6120F 110 
13 Rivet, Rolrut, Cushion Unit to Frarre A079W619S? 6 
20 ~ EQ79V4130F 2 
21 Foam, 3rnn, Seat Backboard A079V6010V !Sq.m 
22 SCap1e A075W6100F 100 
23 Bracket, Seat BackJ::card Fix A079V4122K 4 
24 Pq;~ Ri<.~et, Bracket to Bacldx:lard A075W6090Z 12 
25 Washer 1 Pq> Ri<.~et A075W4001Z 12 
26 Screw, Backtoard to Seat Fume A075W5028Z 6 
22 Screw, Press Sb.J.d Fix A075W5026Z 4 
28 Press Stud, Headrest Collar Fix A076W6111D 4 
29 Spire Nut, Press Stud Fix A075W6013Z 4 

Turlx> 13.09A 

d4p32 



v 

r;:t==~i=r,~· --" I , : ,~ i ~ "'"1 / j! I'T~ ·' 
I / . I >,_; 

I 1 i 
, , ' 

I 
' ! I 

"" / "" ;/ ~/ 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

13.1 DESCRIPTION 

1 Tr:ir!lrood Seat Assembly, Calplete 
Tri.Jmed Seat Assembly' Carylete, "" 2 Tri.rorre:i Seat Assembly, Complete, rn 

4 Trim Cover, Seat LH Flank 
5 Trim CCI'J<.'l:", Seat Centre 
6 Trim Cover, ,..,, RH Flank 

7 Trim COV<."r, Seat, Cooplete 

9 Trim Cover, Seat, CCKriplete, Le 
Trim COV<.'r, Seat, Calplete, " 10 Collar, Seat Head Restraint 

11 Trim Cover, Seat Head Restraint 
12 Trim Cover, Seat Head Restraint, Rffioveable 
13 Trim Cover, Eead Restraint Frarm 
14 Seat Backboard, Trirmred 

Seat Baci:b::>ard, Tri.Jmed 

d4p34 

QUANTITY 

I AI\RT NUMBER '"OR '87 M.Y 
'87 M. "" 

082V7174J* 2 
082V7362J* 1 
082V7363J* 1 

082V7179J* 2 
082V7178J* 2 
082V7177J* 2 

082V7180J* 2 

082V7367J* 1 
OS2V7366J* 1 
082V7183J* 2 
OS2V7184J* 2 
082V7370J* 2 
082V7379J* 2 
082V7185J* 2 
082V7382J* 2 

M>W 1991 

REMARKS 

Fixed B...:krest. 
>Ra:::lining. 

' 
' )Early Cars With 3 - Piece Seat Trim 

' 

*Prefix Trim Part Nllrnbers With: 
A - lUl Leather (State Srrooth or Ruched) 
B - lUl Cloth 
F - Leather & Cloth (State Sm:Jot.h or Ruched) 

Turl:x;. l3 .llA 



TURBO 
13.'l7A 

' 

s--\'~//1 ~/ ~ 
:Jl_ 
~~I 

' 



ILLUS 
NO. ~ QUANTITY MAY 1-991 

13.27A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER "" REMARKS 

Seat Belt Asse£1bly B085V5730F 2 R/B A085V7166P 
1 Seat Belt Assembly A085V7166F 2 R/B B085\77166F 

Seat Belt Assembly B085V7166F 2 
3 Finisher, Seat Belt Bulkhead slot B075V0612K 2 
4 Button, Slot Finisher Fixing A075W6041F 4 
5 CcP.rer, Seat Belt Reel, ABS A082U4740K 2 
7 Screw, Belt Rool COller A075WS028Z 8 

Turto 13.27A 

d4p35 



~21 



ILLUS 
NO. 

14.01A 

1 

2 
3 
4 

' 6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
l3 
14 
l3 
16 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

" 26 
27 
28 

d4p36 

DESCRIPTION 

Pedal Box (Uses Threaded Stop Switch) 

Pedal Box (Uses Push & Twist Stop Switch) 

Pedal Box; (Uses Push & Twist Stop Switch) 
setscreo~, M8 x 25, Pedal Bo>< to chassis 
"O'iasher, Spring, pedal Bax to Chassis 
washer, Flat, ?edal Bo>< to Chassis 
Bearing, Throttle ?edal Pivot 
'.\'asher, Throttle pe:l.al Pivot 
Bracket, Throttle Pedal Dpstop 
SetscrEllo', ~.6 x 16, Upstop to PEdal Bo>< 
Washer, Flat, Dpstop Fix 
~. Nylcc, M6, Dpst.op F:iJ.:: 
Washer, Shakepro:Jt 
Throttle Peda: 
ThrO:::tle Pedal, With [)ownstap 
Bolt, M8 X 45, Th...-ottle Pedal Downstop 
Nut, M8, Downstop Locknut 
Spring, Throttle ?edal Return 
:c.ever, ':'hrottle 
S?irol Pin, M3 x 30, Lever to PEdal Shaft 
Throttle Cable, IX. Adjuster 
Gramet, Throttle cable 
Washer, Cable Clmis to I.el1'ei: 
Split Pin, Cable clevis to lever 
Ahutxrent, Throttle cable, Front 
Pop Rivet, Ab..ltuent to Bo:ly 
Bracket, Throttle Cable Abutuent 
Trunnion Barrel, carb. Throttle r.ev.rr 
Barrel, Solderless Nipple (Modify) 
Sere«~, Solderless Nipple 

PART NUMBER 

B079J4059J 

C079J4059J 

D079J4059J 
A075Wl039Z 
A07SW4048Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075J6005F 
A075W400SP 
G079V4017F 
A075Wl028F 
A075W4013F 
A075W3009F 
A075W4046Z 
B079J4060F 
C079J406DF 
A075Wl043Z 
A075W307ZF' 
!1.075J6029F 
A079J4061F 
A.082W6235F 
C079J4055F 
XOSCB6158Z 
A075W4000Z 
A07SW6005Z 
C079J4016K 
A07SW6090F 
C910El535F 
A050B6160F 
A074K6001Z 
B074K6002F 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

1 
4 
4 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

This Page RHD Only. For LHD See l4.01B 

R/B D079J4059J with stop switch A089M6019F, 
Bush A089M6020F & mbg brkt A082J4169K 
With integral top mamterl stop switch brkt 
R/B D079J4059J with brkt A082J4169K 
Uses separate rear mamted stop switch brkt 

With N"o Pedal Bo>< Welrlnuts 
With Pedal Box l\leldn\ll:s 
R/B C079J4060F With Downstop 

On Plenum B/PlatelWith Hairpin 
Less clartp Screw )Typs. carb. 

):Lev;rr Return 
)Spring 

Turbo RHD l4,01A 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
1110. 

14.01A 

29 
30 
31 

" 35 
36 
37 

38 

39 
39A 
39B 
39C 

40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

" 
d4p37 

DESCRIPTION 

Bracket, Throttle Cable Abutuent 
Tru~on Barrel, Carb. Throttle """' Spacer, Trunnion to Nipple 
Barrel, Solderless Niple 
Screw, Solderless Nipple 

Bracket, Th...-ottle Cable Abutrrent 
Tr" .. mnion Barrel, ~b. Throttle r..e<.>er 
Spacer Trunnion to Nipple 
Solderless Niwle 
Setscra<;;, Abutrrent .Bracket to Plenum 
Washer, Spring, Al:utmmt Bracket to Plen\ll!l 

Anchor aracket, Throttle cable to cam CC>Ve!" 
Screw, Anchor Bracket to cam Cover 
Solderle:ss Nipple, Throttle Cable 
cable E:ttension 
Trunnion Barrel, Caxb. Throttle Lever 
Spring Plate, J:'hrottle Return Spring 

Pedru., Brake a'"!d Clutch 
Pedal, Brake and Clutch 
Fed, Brake & Clutch Pedals 
Pivot aush, Brake & Clutch Perlals 
Spacer, Brake/clutch Pedals 
Shaft, Brake and Clutch Pedal Pivot 
Split Pin, Pedal Shaft Retaining 
Setscrew, M8 x 50, Brake/Clutch Upstop 
Lcdtnut, M8, Brake/Clutch Upstq:. 
Switch, Stop Light 
'=lmut, stop switch 

I~ QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

D910El535F 1 
A082J4118F 1 
A082J4119F* 1 
A074K6001Z* 1 
B074_<.::6002Z* 1 

D910El535F 1 
A082J4118F 1 
A082J4119F+ l 
A082J6096F+ 1 
A075Wl027Z 2 
A07SW4035Z 2 

A912El639F 1 
A079W1011F 2 
A05CB6l60F 1 
I\.079J4079F 1 
A079J4077? 1 
A079J4078K 1 

D079J4002F 2 
A082J4126F' 2 
A079J600lF 2 
A079J6025F 4 
A079J4005F 1 
B079J4003J 1 
A075W6008Z 1 
I\.079Wl044F 2 
A075W3026Z 2 
X036M6154W 1 
A050¥.6067Z l 

REMARKS 

This Page FED Only. For LHD 8ee 14.018 

JUsed with Extension Type earo. 
ltever Return Spring, With S/I.ess 
)Nipple At Pedal 'E:nd. Replace Parts 
)Marked *With Parts Marked + And Fit 
JS/Lass Nipple At Carb. End. Refer To 
lS/B 1985/08 

>Dsed With Extension Type Carb. 
>Lever Return Spring, With S/Less 
>Nipple At Carb. End. 

' 
) 

) 
) 

)'87 M,Y. on 
) 

) 

Pri= to '85 Mdlel Year 
'85 Medel Year Onward 

'85 MOO.el Year Orr.oard 
l Thread & Nut Fixing 
) 

TurOO HED 14.01A 
Page 2 



lllUS 
NO. 

14.0lA 

48 
49 

55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
65 
66 

" 68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
80 
81 

d4p38 

DESCRIPTION 

SWitch, Step Light 
BUSh, Stop switch Retentional 
Bracket, Stop Light Switch Mounting 
:Pcx:7trest, Left E'cotBrake/Clutch Upstop 
Jaclm.rt., MS, Footrest Fixing 
Setscrew, M5 x 12, Footrest Fixing 
Cover, Footrest 
Jacknut, M6, Cooer Fixing 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, cover Fixing 
washer, shakeproof Cover Fixing 
Choke"'~ 
Bracket, Choke Lever Mounting 
Pep Rivet, 1/8", Bracket Fix 
Pivot Pin, Choke Lever 
Bush 'Startol Ring', Choke Le<Ter Pivot 
Bracket, Choke Cable 1\butnent 
Clip, Choke Cable Abutnent 
Cbcl<e CoblE 
Micro-switch, Choke Warning 
Choke Cable (inc. Micro SWitch l 
Mounting Plate, Choke Cable to Fascia 

~~p~~~ke ~i!nfop:n~n~0~;s~ 
Choke Cable (inc. Micro switch) 
Mounting Plate, Choke Cable to Fascia 
Pop Rivet, Moonting Plate to Fascia 
Wa~, Pop Rivet 
Clip, Choke Cable to Plate 

PART NUMBER 

All89M£i019F 
A089M6020F 
A082J4169K 
A079J4074K 
A076W3043F 
A075Wl021F 
B079J4075K 
All75W3034F 
A075Wl027F 
A075W4046F 
0079U4235F 
F079U4260F 
A075W6090Z 
A079U426lF 
A079U6019F 
B079U4297F 
A075W6117F 
A079S4008F 
B075Mfi024P 
All82S410l:F 
C082U4927F 
A075W6066F 
A079W6124F 
A089S0764F 
A082U5ll6F 
A075W6090Z 
A075W4001Z 
A089W6278F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

' 4 
1 

REMARKS 

This Page RHD Qnly. For LHD See 14.01B 

>'Quickfit', Push and Twist 
7 

Used with Pedal Box D079J4059J 

) 

) 
) 

) 

)With Tunnel Mounted Choke Control 
) 
) 

) 

) 

) 

7 
>With Fascia Mcunted Choke Control 
>Prior to VIN 82 D 2402 ~'*"" t-
> 82 - 0708 / :c~4p_..!U 

)With Fascia Mounted Choke Control 
)Frcrn VIN 82 D 2402 '"' -.... f 
l 82 - 0708 '-' -<-fn'""~"" 
) 

Turbo RED 14.01A 
Page 3 



TURBO LHD 
14.018 ~ 



JLWS 
NO. 

l4.01B 

1 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
lJ 
14 
15 
16 
20 
21 
22 
23 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

d4p39 

DESCRIPTION 

Pedal BOX: (Usas Threaded Step SWitch) 

Pedal Box (Uses Push & Twist Stop Slritch) 

Pedal Box (Uses Push & Twist Stop SWitch) 
Setscrew, M8 x 25, Pe:l.al Box to Chassis 
Washer, Sprir.g, Pedal Box to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, Pedal Bax to Chassis 
Bearir.g, Throttle Pedal Pivot 
~<Jasher, Throttle Pedal Pivot 
Bracket, Throttle Pedal Upstop 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Upstop to P /Sax 
Washer, Flat, Upstop Fix 
Nut, Nyloc:, M6, Upstop Fix 
Washer, Sbakeprcof 
Throttle Pedal 
Split Pin, Throttle Pedal Retention 
Bolt, M8 X 60, Pe:l.al D::;Jwnstop 
Lc<::Jmut, MS, ])o\,jnstq> 
Bllffer, Pe:l.al J.":olonstop 
Sprir.g, Throttle Pedal Return 
Ab.It:nent Bracket, Throttle D;:Mnstop 
setscrew, M6 x 16, Bracket Fix 
Washer, Large 0/D, Bracket Fix 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Bracket Fix 
Throttle cable, Inc. Adjuster 
Grcmmt, Throttle Cable 
Clevis Pin, cable to Pe:l.al 
Washer, Cable Cle<1is to Pedal 
Split Pin, Clevis Fet.aining 
Abutrrent, Throttle Cable 
Pap Rivet, Ab.Itrrent to Bcdy 

I~ QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

B07':\J4059J l 

C079J405':\J 1 

D079J4059J 1 
AD75Wl039Z ' A075W4048Z ' A075W4020Z 4 
A07SJ6005F 2 
AD75W4005F 3 
G079J4017F 1 
A075Wl028F 2 
A075W4013F 2 
A075W3009F 2 
A07:.1l'4046F 2 
AD79J4062F 1 
A075W6176F 1 
A079Y\'l044F 1 
A075W3026F 1 
X046B6ll3Z 1 
A07SJ6029F 1 
All79J4057F 1 
A075Wl028Z 4 
A075W4017Z 4 
M7~009Z 4 
C07':\J4055F 1 
X050B6158Z 1 
A075W6030Z 1 
A075W4000Z 1 
A075W600SZ 1 
C079J4016K 1 
AD75W6090F 2 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

'Ihis Page LED Only. For RHD See 14.01A 

R/B D079J4059J with stop switch A089M6019F, 
Bush A089M6020F & mtng brkt A082J4169K 
With integral top mo.mted stop switch britt, 
R/B D079J4059J with britt AOS2J4169K 
Uses separate rear mo.mted stop switch \rkt 

With ru Pedal Box Weldnuts 
With Pedal Box Weldnuts 

Turbo LaD 14.01B 
Page 1 



llWS 
NO. 

14.01B 

" 41 

" 43 

" 45 
46 

49 
50 
51 
52 

53 

54 
54A 
54e 
54C 
55 

56 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
d4p40 

DESCRIPTION 

Bracket, Throttl.e Cable Abutrrent 
Trunnion Barrel, Carb. Throttle Lever 
Barrel, Solderless Nipple Crru:rlifyl 
Screw, Solderless Nipple 

-aracket, Throttl.e Cable Abut.'Tent 
Trunnion Barrel, Car:b. Throttle Lever 
Spacer, Trunnion to Nipple 
Barrel, Solderless Nipple 
Screw, Solderless Nipple 

Bracket, Throttle Cable Ab.ltnent 
Trunnion Barrel, Carb. Throttle Lever 
s~ Trunnion to Nipple 
So~less Nipple 
Setscrew, Ab.lt::rrent Bracket to Plenum 
Washer, Sprin;r, Abut. Brkt. to Plenum 

Anchor Bracket, Throttle Cable to earn Cover 
Screw, Anchot: Bracket to earn Covet: 
Solderless Nipple, Tbrottl.e cable 
Cable Extension 
Trunnion Barrel, Car:b. Throttle Lever 
Spt:ing Plate, Throttle Return Spt:iog 
Pedal, Clutch 
Pedal, Clutch 
Pedal, Brake 
Pedal, Brake 
Pad, Bl::ake & Clutch Pedals 
Pivot Brush, Bt:ake & Clutch ?edals 
Spacer, Bt:ake/Clubch Pedals 
Shaft, Brake & Clutch Pedal Pivot 
Split Pin, Pedal Shaft Retaining 

·~. le 
PART NUMBER 

C910El535F 
A050B6160F 
A074K6001Z 
B074K6002F 

D910El535F 
AIJ82J4ll8F 
A082.:;4ll9F* 
AIJ74K6001Z* 
B074K6002Z* 

D910El535F 
A082J4118F 
AC82J4119F+ 
A082J6096F+ 
AC75Wl027Z 
A075W4035Z 

A912El639F 
A079W7011F 
AIJ50B6160F 
A079J4079F 
A079J4077F 
A079.J4078K 
A079J4051F 
A082J4125F 
A079J4051F 
A082J4125F 
A079J6001F 
A079J6025F 
AIJ79J400SF 
B079.J4003J 
I\.07SW6008Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

• " 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Tbis Page lliD Only. For RHD See 14.01A 

On Plenum B/l'late 
Less Cl..mp Screw 

)With Hairpin Type 
)Carb. Le\ler Return 
)Spring 
I 

)Used With Extension Type carb.Lever 
)Return Spring, With S/Less Nipple At 
)Pedal :E:nd. Replace Parts Marke:J. * With 
)Parts MarkED + And Fit S/Less Nipple 1\.t 
)Cllb End. Refer To S/B 1985/08 

>Used With Extension Type Car:b. Lever 
>Return Spring, With S/I.ess Nipple At 
>Carb. End. , 

I 
I 
I 
) '87 M.Y. on 
I 
I 
Priot: to '85 MOdel Year 
1985 Model Year Onwards 
Prior to '85 ~1 Year 
1985 Model Year O~s 

TurOO LID 14.01B 
Page 2 



llLUS 
NO. 

14.01B 

62 
63 

64 
55 

70 
71 

72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
so 
81 

d4p41 

DESCRIPTION 

Setscrew, M8 x 50, Brake/Clutch Upstop 
L::ckrrut, M3, Brake/Clutch Upstap 
Switch, St09 Light 
Lo:knut, Stop switch 
SWitch, Stop ~ight 
Bush, Stop SW:.tch Retention 
Bracket, Stop Light Switch Mounting 

"""" """" Bracket, Choke Lever Mounting 
Pop Rivet 1/8" Bracket Fix 
Pivot Pin, Choke Le<ler 
Bush, 'startol Ring' Choke Lever Pivot 
Bracket, Choke Cable 1\butrrent 
Clip, COOke Cable Ab.ltrrent 
Choke Cable 
Micro-Switch, Choke Warning 
Choke Cable (inc:. Micro Switch) 
Mounting Plate, Choke cable to Fascia 
Pop Rivet, Mounting Plate to Fascia 
Clip, Choke Cable to Engine Bay Rear 
Choke Cable (inc. Micro Switch) 
Mamting Plate, Choke Cable to Fascia 
Pop Rivet, Mounting Plate to Fascia 
\\lasher, Pap Riw.t 
Clip, Choke Cable to' Plate 

PART NUMBER 

A07'Ml044F 
A075W3026Z 
X036M5154W 
AOSOM6067Z 
A089M6019F 
AOS9M6020F 
A082J4l69K 
D079U4235F 
F079U426C? 
A07SW6090Z 
A079U4261? 
A079U6019F 
B079U4297F 
AD75W6ll7F 
A079S4008F 
B07SM6024F 
A082S4101F 
C082U4927F 
A07SW6066F 
AD79W6124F 
A089S0764F 
A082U5116P 
A07SW6090Z 
A075W4001Z 
A0891%278F 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 

REMARKS 

This Page LED Only. F= RHO See 14.01A 

) 'l'hrea:i & Nut Fitting 
) 

>QuickEit', Push & Twist , 
Use::l with Pedal Box D079J4059J 

) 

) 

, 

) 
) 

) 

)With Tunnel M:XInted Choke Control 
) 

) 
) 

) 

>With Fascia Mcunte::l. Choke Control 
>Prior to VXN 82 D 2402 Outer Cable 
> 82- 0708 Length 3.0m 

)With Fascia M:XInted Choke Control 
)From VIN 82 D 2402 Ocrter Cable 
) 82 - 0708 Im"qth 2. 7rn 
) 

Turbo LH') 14.01B 
Page 3 



jJ-~• 

~• 0 
----.~~ •• ;:;~.,. i 

' - CJL::J v~Bb:~~· 

1 

; 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



lllUS · 
NO. 

14.05 

1 

3 
4 
3 

7 
8 
9 

d4p77 

DESCRIPTION 

Fascia, Trirrrrre:l 
Fascia, Tr:imted 
Fascia, Trirrrrre:l, Square Choke Cable Aperture 
Fascia, Td.m:ted, 'D' Shape Cable 1\p;rture 
Fascia, Trirorred 
Fascia, Trilrrred 
Fascia, Trirrrrre:l, Square Choke Cable Aperture 
Fascia, Tri.Jmed., 'D' S!Bpe Cable 1\j::erture 
Jacknut, M6, Fascia Fixing 
Bracket, Fascia to 'A' Post 
Trim Cover, Screen Landing 
Trim CO<ter, Sct:een Landing 
Column Shrood, Tcp, Trirrrrre:l 
ColUim Shraud, Bottari, Tri.Jmed. 
Spire Nut, Column Shroo.d Fixin;r 

mAT NLMBER 

082<J5170J"' 
082V7188J"' 
082<J7287J*t 
082V7430J*t 
082<J517LJ"' 
082'.<7l90J* 
082<J7288J"'t 
082177431J"'t 

A07SW3034Z 
A079U4354K 

082<J5206K"' 
082<J7217K* 
082<J5185J"' 
082<J5186J"' 

A079W6024Z 

QUANTITY MAY i9Yi 

REMARKS 

With Rectangular Centre Vents 
With Roond Centre Vents. No Choke Aperluce 
lRa.md Centre Vents. Chcke Cable Aperture 
) 

With Rectangular Centre Vents 
With Roond Centre Vents. No Choke ll{>erture 
)Roond Centre Vents. Choke Cable Aperture 
) 

With Perforations for Concealed Speakers 
Plain. cut Speaker flpertures if Requir<rl 

*Prefix Trim Part Numbers With: 
A - Leather (,State Sm::oth or Ruched) 
B - Cloth 

t Change Point: VIN 82 D 2402 
82 - 0708 

TurOO 14.05A 



0 
.----4 8 

! 

; 

. "'· 
I 

' 



ILLUS 
NO. 

14.07A 

1 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

d4p7S 

DESCRIPTION 

Instruuent Moonting Panel, Steel 
Instrurrent Mcmlting Panel, Steel 
Instruuent MOuiJting Panel, Steel 
Bracket, Instrurrent. Panel to Binnacle 
Bracket, Instrurrent Panel to Binnacle 
Clip, Instrurrent. Panel to Bracket 
Screw, S/t, NO. 6 X !", Panel Fix 
Spire Nllt, Panel Fix 
Ma&k, Instrwrent Panel, liES 
1-Rsk, Instrurrent Panel, AES 
Side Panel, Binnacle, RE, Steel 
Side Panel, Binnacle, LH, Steel 
Bracket, Fuel/Voltneter Ma.Uiting 
Mask, Side Panel, RH, ABS 
Mask, Side Panel, LH, AES 

FrulT NUMBER 

B082U4734J 
C082U4734J 
E082U4734J 
All79U4354:K 
A079U4393C 
A075W6ll7F 
A07SW5012F 
A079W6024F 
B082U4664K 
D082U4664K 
B082U4689K 
B082U468SK 
B082U4683C 
A082U4662K 
A082U4663K 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
7 
7 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
1 
1 

MAY 

REMARKS 

White Illumination 
Green Illumination. R/B E082U4734J 
'87 M.Y. on 
Prior to '87 M.Y. 
) 

)'87 M.Y. on 
) 

) 

Prior to '87 M.Y. 
'87 M.Y. on 

Turt:o 14.07A 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



lllUS 
NO. 

14.08A 

1 
2 

' 5 

10 

12 
13 

" 15 

16 

17 

18 

20 
21 
22 
23 

d6p20 

DESCRIPTION 

Centre Console, Trilnmsd, inc. r..ever Gaiter 
Blanking Panel, Trimred, Radio Aperture 
Light Box, Heater/A/C Controls 
Spacer, Heater/A/C Controls 
Clock MOunting Parcl, (ABS) 
Cassette Storage Bin, (M'Sl 

Centre Console, Trilnmsd, inc. Gaiter & Brkts. 
Blanking Panel, Trimred, Radio Aperture 
Bracket, Centre Console, Rear 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Console to Tunnel 
Washer, Flat, Console to Tunnel 
Rawlnut, M6, COnsole to 'J'unnel 
Rawlnut, M6, 'Neoprene' Console to Tunnel 
M:J.Jnting Bracket & Light Bo>:, Heater/A/C 

Controls 
Screw, Heater/A/C Bracket Fix: 
Spire Nut, Top Fix 
Edge Protector, 'Neoprene' 

Centre Console, TrilrirEd, inc. Gaiter & Brkts. 
'Blanking "Panel, Trimrre::l. Radio Aperture 
Fastener, Blanld.ng Panel Fix 
Bracket, Centre Console, Rear 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Console to Tunnel 
Washer, Plat, Console to Tunnel 
Rw.<lnut, M6, Console to Tunnel 

~AT NUMBER 

082V5193J* 
082V5231J* 

A082TJ4756J 
A082B4216K 
A08204753J 
A082U4754J 

082V7192J* 
082V5231J* 

A085V5723K 
A075Wl030Z 
A075W4015Z 
A075W6140Z 
A082W6285F 

A082U4918J 
A075W5027Z 
A075W!i014Z 
B075U6054V 

082V727lJ* 
082V7272J* 

A079W6162F 
A085VS723K 
A075Wl030Z 
A07SW4015Z 
A075W6140Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
4 
2 

"""" 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

i "';;,'-"'­
) 

)> Essex Camte:torative Only , 
' ' ' ' ' >]Alternatives , 
, 
' ' , 
) 

) 

) 
) 

) 

l * Prefix Trim Part ~s With : 
l A - Leather (State Srrooth or Ruched) 

- Cloth Velour) 

Turbo 14.08A 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

l4.08A 

27 

28 
29 
30 

35 
36 

" 

d6p2l 

DESCRIPTION 

Mounting Bracket & Light Bolo:, Reater/A/C 
Controls 

Screw, Bracket to Tunnel '('ql 
washer, Flat, COnsole/Erkt. to Fascia 
Wing Nut, Console/lJrltt. to Fascia 
Washer, Shekeprcof, Coosole/Brkt. to Fascia 

Gaiter, Gear Lever 

PART NUMBER 

A08205062J 
A07SWS027Z 
A07SW4009Z 
A0821'13081F 
A07SW4086Z 

A082VSl96K 
Retaining Ring, Gear Lever Gaiter 
Choke/Win..'bw Switch Panel, Trirrm;rl 
Window Switch Panel, Trimred 

, , ,,.-".:.,,_-,," AOEI5U4826K 
082VS203J* 
082V7260J" 

QUANTITY 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
l 
1 
1 

MAY 1591 
REMARKS 

) Fn:rn VIN 82 0 227l 
) 82 - 0623 
I 

With Tunnel Mcunted Chalre Control 
With Fascia !ob.lnted Choke Control 

* Prefix Trim Part ~s With : 
A - Leather (State Srrooth or Ruched) 
B - Cloth (Brushed Velour) 

Turl::o l4.08A 
Page2 



1 

1 

1 
~,, 

' 1 
~
 

1 

I 

I 

1 ----~ 

1 ' 

1 
' ! 

J 

1 

1 

1 

1 

TURBO 
14_'\CA 



ILLUS I~ MAY i:1S1 NO. ..C7 QUANTITY 

14.10A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

1 Inst=t Binnacle, '!'riJrrrrej 082V5182J* 1 
Foam Binnacle, Interior, Anti-Rattle A07W60lOV "" 2 MOUnting Bracket, Binnacle to Fascia A079U4527K l 

3 Setscrew, M6 x 18, Binnacle to Brlct.. A075Wl029Z 2 

' washer, Large 0/D, Binnacle to Brlct.. A075W4017Z 2 
5 Fascia Blanking Panel, Trimred, BHD 082V523J.J* 1 

Fascia Blanking Panel, Tri.rnrre3., Ll:ID 082V5l73J* 1 

*Prefix Trim Part N!J.ttlber With: 

A - LeatherBn>et>~ Vt;J.c~) 

Turl:o 14.10A 

d4p42 



1 
1 
1 Jl ====d' 

e-~ 

1 
1 
1 

' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
1110. 

14 .12A DESCRIPTION 

1 G1017e BoX Lid, Tr:irtrrred 
2 Glove BOX Inner, RHD 

Gl017e Box Inner 1 L8D 
3 Screw, Glove BoX Inner Top Edge Fi.J.: 
4 Spire Nut, Glove Bax: Top Edge Fi.J.: 
5 Screw, 10 UNE' K 1", Glo<lebox to Fascia 
6 Nut, Nylcx:, 10 UNE' " " " 
7 Hinge, Gl~ Lid, RH 
8 Hinge, Gl017ebox: Lid, IH 
9 Screw, Hinge to Fascia Beam 

10 Latch, Glovebox: Lid 
ll Bracket, Latch to Fascia 
12 Screw, Latch to Bracket 
13 Nut, 4BA, Latch to Bracket 
14 Nut, Nyloc, 6Bil., Striker to Lid 
15 Washer, Striker to Lid 

d4p43 

~RTNLMBER 

08ZV5175J* 
C082'J4790F 
B08ZV4791F 
M7SWS027Z 
A075W6014Z 
A07SWSOS9Z 
A075W3000Z 
B07904436F 
B079U4435F 
A075W5012F 
A082U6130F 
B079U4374F 
A075W5049F 
A075W3057F 
A079W3058W 
A075W4000W 

QUANTITY 

ALL 

1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

MAY 19'1! 
REMARKS 

"Prefix Trim Part NI.:IuU:ers With: 
A - Leather (State or Ruched) 

Turbo 14.12A 



TURBO 
15.01 A 

' 

j 



llLUS 
NO. 

lS.OlA 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
2 

8 
10 

12 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 

d4p44 

DESCRIPTION 

Header Rail, "rrimrrsd 
Header Rail, Trlimed 
Header Rail, Triime:l 
Header Rail, Triimred 
Header Rail, Trirmed 
cant i!.ail, Trimred, RR 
Cant Rail, Trirmed, RH, 
Cant Rail, Trirrrred, ll!, 
Ca•1t Rail, Trirtm;rl, LR, 
Bracket, cant Rail, Funng 
Sere», Header & Cant Rail Fixin:o 
'A' Post Trimred Panel, RH 

'A' Post Trirmed Panel, RH 
'A' Post T:r:llmed Panel, LH 

'A' ?ost Tri.mred Panel, m 
Clip 'A' Post Trim Fixing 
Oeadlinin:o, 
Mirror, Interior 
Mirror, Interior 
Screw, 2&1., Mirror to ~er Rail 
Nut, N:'{lcc, 2&1., Mirror Fixin:o 
Washer, Mirror Fixing 
Sun Visor, Drivers, RHO 
su..-1 visor, Drivers, RRD, with 'J)X:I.li[ent Strap 

Sun visor, Drivers, LllD 

Sun Visor, Drivers, U!D, with 'i)X:I.JI[ent Strap 

sun Visor, Passenger, RRD 
Sun Visor, Passenger, L1lD 
Swivel, SUn visar 
Washer, Sun Visor Swivel 
>o!a!lher, Sun Visor SWivel 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, Sun Visa:c SWivel 

~ 
'··~·' 

PART NUMBER 

A082VS227Jt 
A079V4496Jt 
A082V7198Jt 
A082V7200Jt 
A08N7286Jt 
A079V4526Kt 
A082V7202Jt 
A07SV4527Jt 
A082V7203Jt 
All82U4992K 
A07SW4028Z 
A082V5190J 
08N7206J* 
A082V5189J 
082V7207J* 
All7SW6062Z 
A07W4560Jt 
A079U6012P 
A079U6044F 
A079W5052P 
A079W300ll' 
A079W4011Z 
A079V4800Jt 
A082V7380Jt 
A079V4803Jt 
A082V7381Jt 
A07W4801Jt 
A07SV4802Jt 
A079V4361F 
A07SW401SZ 
A07SW4017Z 
A075W3009Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

4 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 

1 
l 

l 

1 
4 
6 

1 

l 
6 

1 
2 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 

REMARKS 

No Clcck - 'Essex' Cars Only 
For 'Rccking Bar' Type Clcck 
For 'Pin Button' Type Cleek 
For 'Pin Button' Type Cleek 
Far 'Reeking Bar' Type clcck 

'Essex' Cars Only 

'Essex' Cars Only 

Stick On 
Screw On 

With Mirror 
;..""ith Mirror 
*Prefix Trim Part N.:uril;ers With: 
A-

t State or supply Sarrple of COlrur 
TUrb:> 15.0lA 



TURBO 
1S.11A 

r 
~\\ 

' 

' 

~10 
I 



NO. QUANTITY 
MAY 1~~1 ILLUS 

FD<m OASS 
15 .11. DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER """" """" REMARKS 

1 Bulkbead Tdrme'i Panel 082V5207J* 1 For Interior rarrp with Rocking Lens SWi 
Bull:head Trirmed Panel 082V7282J* 1 For Interior r.arrp with Button Switch 
Bulkhead Trirrrrred Panel 082V7384J* 1 '87 M.Y. 00 

2 Balkhead Trixrned Panel 082V7215J* 1 For Interior r.arrp with Rcdd.ng Lens Swit 

Bulkhead Trimrre::J. Panel 082V72.83J* 1 For Interior La!rp with Button Switch 
Bull:head Trirmed Pa."lel 082V7385J* 1 '87 m. 00 

3 Grille, Rear Bulkhead, Air OUtlet A082V4780F 4 
4 Screw, Rear Bull:head Trim Fixing A075W5028Z 4 4 
5 Screw, Rear Bulkhead Tap Firing A075W5028Z 2 

~ Po::ket, Trbrned 082V5205J* 1 1 Prior to '87 M.Y. 
6 Map Pocket, Trllme:i 082V7372J* 1 1 '87 M.Y. on 
7 Doweling, Bulkhead Trim Fixing A079U6048F 0. 7m 
8 Clip, Bulkhead Trim Doweling A079W6183.F 8 
9 Screw, Clip to Bulkhead Trim A079W5047F 4 

Screw, Clip to BOOy A075W5026Z 4 
10 Slot Finisher, Seat Belt B075V0612K 2 2 
ll Button, Slot Finisher Retaining A075W6041F 4 4 *Pref'ix Trim Part Numbers With: 

A - Leather (State Snooth or RUched) 
B - Cloth (Brushed Velour) 
Also State or SuPPly ~le of Colou:c-
& Vehicle Identification Nuuber (VlNl 

Tlrrlxl lS.llA 
d4p46 



Tl.JRBO 
15.13A 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 



JLLUS 
NO. 

15.13A 

d4p47 

DESCRIPTION 

Door Trim Panel, Trilmed, LH 
Door Trim Panel, Trim:red, LR 

Door -Trim Panel, Trimred, LH 
Door Trim Panel, Trim:red, Ui 
Door Trim Panel, Trimrood, Ul 
Door Trim Panel, Trimred, LH 
Door Trim Panel, Triinrro::i., FE: 
Door Trim Panel, Trimred, FE: 
Door Trim Panel, Tr~, RH 

Door Trim Panel, Trirmted, FE: 
Door Trim Panel, Trirnrred, RH 

Door Trim Panel, Trirrored, FE: 

Door Trim Panel, Tri:med, "' Door Trim Panel, Tri;med, LH 
Door Trim Panel, Trirmted, "" Door Trim Panel, Trirmed, "" Stud Plate, Mirror SWitch Fix.inq 
Bracket, J11irror Cootrol Switch Mo..mting 
Nut, Nylcc, MS, Bracket/Stud Plate 

PART NUMBER 

0821TS2lltr* 
082V7219J* 
082V722J.J* 
0821T5212J* 
082175223J* 
082V722SJ* 
082175209~~* 

082V7218J* 
082177220J* 
082VS21LJ* 
082V7222J* 
082V7224J* 

082V7275J* 
082VT277J* 
082V7276J* 
082Vl27SJ* 

A082U5069F 
A082U5066F 
A075W3008Z 

QUANTITY 

l 
l 

l 
l 

l l 
l • • 
3 3 

REMARKS 

No Ashtray. ]lJ Speaker ) 
No Ashtray. Speaker Perforations) 
With Ashtray. No SfBaker l 
No Ashtray. No Speaker ) 
No 1'1shtray. Speaker Perforations ) 
witl: Ashtray. No Speaker l t 
No Ashtray. No Speaker l 
]lJ Ashtray. Spsaker Perforations) 
With Ashtray. No Speaker ) 
No Ashtray. No Speaker l 
No Ashtray. Speaker Perforatioos) 
With Ashtray. ]lJ Speaker l 

' , , 

t Prior to VIN 82 
82 

> Fran VIN 82 D 2137 
> 82 - 0606 

D 2137 
0606 

> Prior to '87 M.1. , 
For Sill Jlb.lnted 1'\shtray, See 15.30A 

Prefix Trim Part Nllrnl::ers With: 
A - Ail Leather (State Strooth or Ruched) 
B - All Cloth 
F - Leather & Cloth (Brushed Veloor l 

Turl::o 15 ,l:m. 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

15.13A 

1 

2 

4 

5 
6 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 

d4p75 

DESCRIPTION 

Dcor Trim Panel, TrimrrErl, LH 
D::x:lr Trim Panel, Trimred, Lf.l 
Uoar Trim Panel, Trimred, RH 
Door Trim Panel, Trirnrted, RH 
Stud Plate, Mirror SWitch Pixin:r 
Bracket, Mirror Control SWitch Mwnting 
Nut, Nyla::, MS, Bracket to Stud Plate 
Flange, Window Weatherstrip Mwnting 
Flange, Window Weatherstrip Mountin:r 
Ashtray Assanbly (Chr<J:~:e Fr<me) 
Ashtray Assanbly (Black Frarre) 
Clmrp Bracket, Ashtray 
Screw, Ashtray Fixing 
Door Pull Handle, Trilmed, IH 
D=r Pull Handle, Trimred, RH 
Do::>r Pull Handle, Trimrred, IH 
Dcor Pull Handle, Trimred, RH 
Washer, D:xlr Pull R<mdle Fix 
Nut, Nyla::, Mti, Handle Top Fix 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Handle ~ Fix 
Spacer, Handle :r.ower to D= 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, Handle ~ Fix 
.Screw, Door Trim Panel Fixing 
Tapping Plate, D:::or Panel Screws 
Pop Rivet, Tappin:r Plate to Dc:or Shell 

~RTNUMBER 

082V7373J* 
082V7375J* 
082!J7374J* 
082V7376J"' 

A082U5069F 
AOS2U5066F' 
A075W3008Z 
B079V4017F 
C07'N4017F 

OS'N3883.J* 
OS'N430Slf" 

A083V2474F 
A075W5028Z 

082V52l7J* 
082V52l8J* 
082V7377J* 
082V7378J* 

A075W4015F 
A075WJ009F 
A07SW1028F 
A082V5903K 
A075W3009F 
A075W5028F 
A079U4479F 
A075W607lF 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
8 

1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' 4 
8 

) 

) 
) 

REMARKS 

)'87M.Y. an 
) 

) 

) 
For Clip an W/Strip,Inc. in TrirmOO Dcor 
For Stick on W/Strip,Panel 
Note.All D:::or Trim Panels Inc. Flange 
Suitable for 'Stick an' Type I'Eatherstrip 
A08'N616SV (See 11.01 A) 

)Prior '87 M. Y. 
) 

>'87 M.Y. on 

' 
For Fatale Threaded Handle 
) 

)For Handle With Stud 

For Sill Mcunted Ashtray, See l5.30A 

Prefix Trim Part Nllrnbers With: 
A -All Leather (State Srtooth or Ruched) 
B -All Cloth 

- I.eather & Cloth 

~~~ 
Turbo 15.13A 
Page 2 



TURBO 
15.19A 

· .. \ 

15 16 

' ' ' I 

~ 



ILLUS 
NO. 

15 .l9A DESCRIPTION 

1 Tunnel Side, Trirnrred, lli 

2 Tunnel Side, Trilmed, RH 
3 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Tunnel Side Fixin;r 

4 ~'>asher, Tunnel Side Fixing 
5 Rawlnut, !'16 x 15, Tunnel Side Fixirg 

'0Wlnut, M6 X 15, Tunnel Side Fixing 
Tunnel T<:9 ~est, Trirnrred 

6 Tunnel TOp Armrest, Trllmred 
7 Clip, Tunnel ArmJ:est Fixin;! 
9 Plate, Gear :Lever ;.perture 

10 Gasket, Ap;rt;.u-e Plate to Bcx;t' 
11 Screw, Aperture Plate to :scrly 
12 Gaiter, Gear Lever, ~ 

l3 Cla!tp Ring, Gear Ie:ler Lo;;er Gaiter 
14 Screw, Gaiter Clanp RiD;! Fixirg 
15 Plate, Tunnel r.can Retaining 
16 Screw, Plate to Bcdy 

d4?48 

~ 
PART NUMBER 

0821!5197J* 
082V5l98J* 

A075Wl030Z 
A075W4015Z 
A075W6l40Z 
A082W6285F 

08NS20LJ* 
082V7371J* 

A079W6162F 
C082U4737F 
A082U4738K 
A075W5014Z 
A076Vl444F 
A085U4826K 
A075W5015Z 
A082M4176K 
A075W5014Z 

QUANTITY 

l 
l 
8 
8 
8 
8 
l 
l 

' l 
l 
6 
l 
l 

' l 
' 

)Alternatives 
) 

REMARKS 

Prior to '87 M.Y. 
'87 M.Y. on 

*Prefix Trim Part N.lmbers With: 
A - Leather (State Srrooth or Ruche:'ll 
B - Cloth (Brushed Velour) 

TUrlx> 15.19A 



TURBO 
15".24A 



llLUS ,, 

NO. ' 
,, 

MAl QUANTITY 19G! ' "' ,, 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
PRlOO 1985 

REMARKS 
15.24A I 85 M.Y. ,.Y. ON 

Lugg"'Je Bag Assembly A082VS232J 1 

Fixing Strip, Bag to Rear Panel B082VS02lK 1 

Screw, PiKing Strip A075WSC46Z 6 
Spire Nut, F ix.ing Strip A07SW6016Z 6 

Rear Luqgase Conpartrrent Grey Fleck Carpet 

5 Side, LH A082'J5877K l 

6 Wheelarch, LR A082V7226J 1 

7 Engine Eay Reru: Wall AD82V7227J 1 

8 Fl= A0821J7228J 1 

9 Rear Transo:n A082V7229J 1 

10 Eattery BOOrd, carpeted A0821J7231)J 1 

Button, 'Durable D:lt', carpet Fixing A076W6109E' 10 

So::ket, 'Durable Dot', carpet Fixing A076W6110F 10 

11 Bracket, Eattery Board Top I.o=ating A082'J5882F 2 

Pq;> Rivet, Eattery Board Bracket A07SW6090F 2 

Washer, Pop Rivet A07SW4001P 2 

12 Infill Panel, LH Rear Corner A082B4489K 1 • " -' "'"""""' A082'J5897K 1 1 

Roar, Quarter Light Trim Panel, "' A0821JS827K 1 1 -· Quarter Light Triro Panel, "' AD82VS826K 1 1 

Tur 00 15 • 2 4A 

d4p49 



TURBO 
1S.3QA_ 

8 

' 



ILLUS 
NO. 

15.30A 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

d4p50 

DESCRIPTION 

Carpet, Fcotwell Front 
Carpet, Front Flcor, With Mat, "" carpet, Front Flcor, With Mat, "" carpet, Front Flcor, With Mat, LH 
Carpet, Front Flcor, With Mat, LH 
carpet, Undersoat 
Carpet, Front Wheelarch, With Mat, AA 
Carpet, Front ·.;heelarch, With Mat, LH 
Carpet, Sill, RE, (Inc. WBrake Gaiter) 

"""-· Sill, RS 

"""""· Sill, "" """-· Sill, "' ~. Sill, "' carpet, Sill, lli, Clnc. E/B:r:ake Gaiter) 
Gaiter 

""""'· Tunnel Side, RE 
c,_c, Tun.--.e.l Side, LH 

"""""· Rear Bul.khead, RH 
Carpet, Rear BuD:head, LH 
A.shtray, Sill l'bnnted 

QUANTITY 
MAY !%i 

~RTNUMBER REMARKS 

A082V723lJ 2 2 
A082V7233J 1 
A082V7234J 1 
A082V7235J ' * State i£ A.Shtraz in Sill • 
A082V7236J 1 
A082V7239J 2 2 For r::ca:: M:::unte:l. AShtrays, see l5.13A 
A082'J7240J l 1 
A.082V7241J 1 1 
AD82V7244J * 1 ) Includes GRP 
A082V7242J * 1 With Heater Only) Sill Panel 
AD82\77245J * 1 With a,lc ) and Cif applicable) 
A082V7243J * 1 With Heater Only) ale hose FoBS 

A082\77246J * 1 With ale ) 0-
A082V7247J * 1 ) 

A082'J7261J ' ' • 
A082V725CIJ 1 1 
A082'J725lJ 1 1 
AD82V7252J 1 1 
A082'J7253J 1 1 
A079U6062F 2 2 

Turto 15.30A 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
I 

' 1'\~'1 100\ NO. QUANTITY 

16.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ML REMARKS 

1 Foam, Front Floor, Bff A085V5674K 1 
2 

, __ 
Tunnel side, RH A.085VS672K 1 

3 F-, Tunnel Tcp A085V5671K 1 
4 Foam, Tunnel Side, IH A08SV5673K 1 
5 F-, Front Fl<XIr, IR A08SV5675R 1 
6 F-, Under seat B079VU38F 2 
7 F-, Rear Bulkhead :Lower, "' A085V5719K 1 
8 F-, Rear Bulkhead OWer A085V5670K 1 
9 F-, Rear Bul.Jc.'lead :Lower, "' A085VS720K 1 

10 Felt, Wheelarcil, IH B079V4095F 1 
11 Felt, Wheelarch, RH B079V4096P 1 

Turbo 16.01A 

d4p51 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

16.02A DESCRIPTION 

1 Sound Barrier Mat, Raar Bullheed 
Screw, s/t, N:>. 6 x t~, Mat Fixing 
Cup Washer, Mat Fixing Screw 

2 FceJn, Tunnel Tcp Underside 
3 F<>'IIO, Tunnel Side, Underside 
4 FceJn, Pedal Eox Seal 
5 Foam, Chassis Front Crossrranber 
a Pad, Anti-Squeak 

Sound 'Prcofing, Engine !3ay Sidewall 

d4p52 

~I 
PART NUMBER 

B079V4143K 
A075WSC20F 
A075W6025F 
A085VS724K 
A085V5725K 
A08SV5726K 
A085V5727K 
A082VS759K 
B082V5728K 

QUANTITY 

1 
14 
14 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

'87 M.Y. on 

TurOO l6.02A 



~. 
·~c··-1· · 

I 
I -·I 

017 

I 
I -- ~ 

• ---- ~-]__-

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17.01A 

00> 
003 

004 

005 
006 
000 
008 
009 
0>0 

on 

0>2 
OH 
016 
on 

"' OH 
on 
022 
023 
024 
0'5 
026 

d4p53 

DESCRIPTION 

Extension Harness, Mirror 
Main Harness 
Main Harness 
Grcmret, Main Harness, Bulkhead & Engine Bay 
Bush, Grcmrret 
iJ<Xlr Mirror Harness 
Harne$, D::;or Mirror Control 

Alternator Harness 
Earth Lead, Tailamps 
Reverse I.arrp Lead 
D::;or Ajar Iartp Harness 
Rad. Fan Harness 
Cigar Lighte!: Earth Lead 
Cigar Lighter Harness 
Air Conditioning Harness 
Air Conditioning Harness 
Heater Only Earness 
Heater Only Harness 
iJ<Xlr Harness 
Front Side/Turn Iartp Extension HarnesS 
R,;peater Iartp Elttension Harness 
Boot, Starter/Alternator Teminals 
Lead, Heated Rear Screen 
Lead, Heated Rear Screen 
Ignition Harness 
Ignition Harness 
'l?' Clip, Ignition Harness to Ign. BOX 
Screw, 'P' Clip Fix 
Spire NUt, 'l?' Clip Fix 
Screw, No. 6 x 3/4", I.o::o:n Fix 
'P' Clip, Lo::nl Fix 
'P' Clip, D::;or Mirror Control Harness 
PCJ) Rivet, Clip Fix 

PART NUMBER 

A082M4578E' 
B082M4ll72 
C082M4ll 7'i! 
A089~.6115F 
A089M6116F 
A079M4095F 
A082M461SF 

A079M4060F 
A079M4061F 
A079M4062F 
A085.''!4205F 
A082M419ll' 
A085M4206F 
A079M4085F 
A082M4110F 
C082M4110F 
A082M4165F 
C082M4llOF 
B079M4004F 
A082M6208F 
A082M4188F 
A075M6174F 
A082M4136F 
A082M4137F 
A082M4126Z 
A082M4198F 
A075W6000Z 
A075W5015Z 
A079W6024Z 
A075W5028Z 
A075W6021Z 
A075W6228F 
A082W6243F 

QUANTITY 

' ' ' 2 
2 

' ' 
' 2 

' 2 

' 2 

' ' ' ' ' 2 
2 
2 
2 

' ' ' ' ' l 
' 6 
2 
4 
4 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

Prior to '87 M.Y. 
) 

)'87 M.Y. em. H.C. Engines only 
) 

From VIN 82 D 2137 
82 - 0606 

USEd Only with Rad. Fan Thermal Trip 

With Orange •cartier' D.P. Fan Relay 
With Dcuble Contact Relay 
With Orange 'cartier' D.P. Fan Relay 
With Dcuble Contact Relay 

For circular Diffusion Pattern :r.arrps 
Use:l. Only With rater Type Repaater I.arrps 

With 'Lurrenition' Ignition 
With Lucas 'Constant Energy' Ignition 

) From VIN 82 D 2137 
) 82 - 0606 

TLrrb:l 17.01A 
F<ge 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17 .OlA 

027 
028 
029 
030 
031 
02' 
028 
029 
030 
031 
032 
033 
034 
037 
038 

040 
042 

d4p54 

DESCRIPTION 

Clip, Learn Fix 
Clip, Lcurl F:iJ<; 
Clip, L:::an Fix 
Cable Tie, 312 m:n 
Cable Tie, 220 rn:n 
Clip, Locm Fixing 
Clip, Locm Fixing 
Clip, Lcurl F:iJ<;ing 
Cable Tie, 312 nm 
cable Tie, 220 mr, 
Cable Tie, 455 rrm 
'P' Clip, Srrall 
Screw, '!:«>. 6 x 1/4", 'P' Clip Fix 
Harness, Radio Feed 
Harness, Aerial SWitch 
Speaker I.o::xn, Front 
Speaker Locm, Rear 
Lead, Ignition .l'lrrplifie:r to Distributor 
GrcnttteL, Ignition Box 
Harness, Engine Mmagement 
DiOOe, 1 Al'E' (Black) 

PART NUMBER 

A075W6018Z 
A079W'6ll5F 
MSSW6258F 
A075W6038Z 
l\.075W6045Z 
M75W6018Z 
A079W6115F 
A08SW""6258F 
A075W6038Z 
A075W604SZ 
A079W6224F 
A075W6223? 
A075WS010Z 
A082M4577F 
A082M4579F 
A082M4588F 
A082M4589K 
A089M6037F 
A082M6286H 
A085M4626F 
B075M6141Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
5 

25 
13 

2 
2 
5 

25 
13 

5 
10 
10 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

M< 

MAY 1991 
REMARKS 

Motorola, Sparkrntatic, Bl..au{>unkt 

For Blaupunkt 'Quickfit' Fascia Speakers 
Routed Along Tunnel 
with Lucas Constant :energy Ignition 

'87 lll.Y. on 

'l\lrbo 17.011\. 
Pa:je 2 



25 2G , 
oc..-P 

' ' I 

, .·c • 

' -



ILWS 
NO. 

17.03A 

1 
2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

" 15 
16 
17 

d4p58 

DESCRIPTION 

Flasher Unit, Sazard 
Clip, Hazard Flasher unit 
Flasher Unit, Turn Indicators 
Screw, Flasher Unit Fixing 
Spire Nut, Flasher Unit Fixing 
Relay, Double contact 

Relay, Ch<.'!D9eover, Silver 30 Arrp 
Relay, Changeov<.>r, Black 40 Alrp 

Relay, ChangeCNer, Blecl.,; 40 Aup 

Fused Relay, 4RA, Radiator Fans 
'Cartier' Relay, Interior Fans (Orange) 
Moulding 'Cartier' Relay 
Diede, Headlarrp Change<:FII'er Circuit 
Relay Bridge, Rad. Fan Circuit 
Delay unit, Wip3rs 
Spacer, Delay Unit to Fascia 
Delay Unit, Interior Iarp, Pn:gressive Dimrer 
Delay Unit, Interior Larrp, Tirred SWitch 
aorn, Low Note 
Horn~ High Note 
Bracket, Horn Mounting 
Air Horn Kit 

~. e 
PART NUMBER 

A007M4124Z 
X036M6301F 
A079M6018? 
AD75W5012F 
A075W6013Z 
A082¥.6182F 

A079M6141F 
B079M6141F 

S079M6141F 

A079M6101F 
A083M6218F 
A083M6229F 
B075M6141Z 
A082M4195F 
A079M6126F 
A907E0696Z 
A082Mfil43F 
A082Mfi220F 
A079M6086F 
A079M6087F 
A079M6089F 
A089M6063F 

QUANTITY 

P>UOR 
'87 M.Y 

l 
1 
l 
1 
1 

2/3/4 

5/6/7/8 

1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

'87 M."f 
00 

1 
1 
1 
1 

' 

5/6 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 

1 

REMARKS 

Inner H/L (2), Rad. Fans (1) (For cars 
Fitted With Thernel Trip), Interior Fans 
Cl) (For cars NJr Fitte:i With Orange 
•cartier' Relay). 
B/B B079M6141F 
Horn (1), H/L Control (1) (Prior to 
Fitrtent of Diede), H/L Flasher (1), 
H/L Motor RE (l) , lJ/L !obtor lli ( 1) , 
Fan Fail (1) (Prior to Thermal Trip), 
HRS (l). 

'87 M.Y. O;J.. Throttle Jack, Purge Pu!!p 
Ignition Solenoid valve, O<lerlx!ost SWitch 
Dim-Dip. A/C Corrpressor (With switch 

Prior to Thermal Trip 
Prior to Relay A082Mfil82F 

A082M6221F) 

Later cars Not Using Relay B079H6141F 
With Fan Thermal Trip 

>As Fitted , 
) 

) Electric Eb:rns 
) 

With Air Horns 

Turb:l 17. 03A 
Pa;e 1 



ILLUS 
NO. ' 

,, 
QUANTITY Mi!>;' " .! r,\.91 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """' '87 M. 
REMARKS 17 .03A. I '87 M. ON 

18 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Horn Brkt. to Bcdy A075Wl031Z 2 2 
19 Washer, Flat, Brkt. Fixing All75W4015Z 2 2 
20 Washer, 25rrrn 0/D, Brkt Fixing A075W4017Z 2 2 
21 Ncrt, Nyloc:, M6, Brkt. Fixing A075W3009Z 2 2 
23 Voltage Stabiliser A079N6027F 1 1 

Dicrle, Brake Warning lart9 B07SM6141Z 1 1 
25 Mc.dule, 'Di.Jri..Dip' A085M6315F 1 I 
26 Screw, M4 X 30, Unit Fix A08SW5112F 2 )U.K. <mly 
27 Bracket, Relay Mounting A085U5112F 1 I 

Pap Rivet, Brkt. Fix A075W6071F ' I 

28 Mcrlule, Low coolant A082M6275F 1 
Screw, s/t, lob3ule Fix A07SW5012F 2 
Spire Nut, Mo:l.ule Fix A075W6013F 2 
'P' Clip, Maiule Fix A07SW6229F 1 

31 Relay F..:1gine Speed Se!"Jsing A910E6757F 1 Throttle Jack Control 
Screw, Relay Fix A075Wl002Z 1 
Nut, Nylcc, 10 UNF, Relay Fix A075W3000Z 1 
Washer, Relay Fix A075W4011Z 1 

35 Ignition Solenoid Valve A910E6764F 1 
Screw, s/t, No. 8 x 3/8", Solenoid Pix A075WS032Z 2 
Washer, Solenoid Fix A075W40llZ 2 

" C'l\l=...rboclst S'»itch AOB2M461CK 1 
Screw, No. 8 X li", Switch Fix A075W5034Z 2 

" Purge Purrp A089M6105F 1 

" Resilient Moonts, Purge Purrp A089M8042K 2 
Nut, M6, Pl..'.rge P\.1-'!p Fix A07SVi3020F 2 
Washer, Internal Spring, Purge Purrp Pix A075W4046F 2 

47 Thermal SWitch, Purge Purrp Control A082M6317F 1 KJR 70, EOF 60. Includes Gromrret 
48 GXCILHtet, Purge Purrp SWitch A079M6181F 1 
49 Clip, SWitch Retention A079M6138F 1 
60 Solenoid Valve, Pcrge Line Shut-{lff A0821Al3[!F 1 

Turl:x:l 17. 03A 
d4p79 Page 2 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

I 
J 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17. OSA DESCRIPTION 

001 Light Source, Fibre Optics 
002 Bulb, 1.2V sw, Light Source 
003 Clip, Fibre Optic carrier to SWitch 
004 Fibre Optic Light Carrier, 880m:n 
005 Fibre Optic Light Carrier, 435nm 
006 Rheostat, 27W, Binnacle/SWitch Ilium. 
007 Rheostat, 19.8'ii', Eeater/Cigar lllum. 
008 Knob, Rhaostat, Plain 

Kncb, Rheostat, with Graphic 
Ee<"l-tshield, Rhe::lstat 

009 Blanking Plug, Light Source 
011 Cigar Lighter, Inner & ().);ter 
012 Illumination Rirg, cigar Lighter 
013 Br3Ck.et, Cigar Lighter lob.lnting 

Pop Rivet, Brkt. Fixing 
switch, Dip/Flash/l'urn/Eorn 

015 switch, Dip/Flash/rum/Hom 
SWitch, Wasb/Wir:e 

016 Switch, Wash/Wipe. 
017 Bracket, Sl<itche.!; to Colunn 
018 Screw, 10 UN: x 119, 
019 Screw, 10 UN: x 135 
020 Spa.c>;r, switches to Colurm 
021 Sl<itch, Lightirg 
022 Clip, Bulbholder 
023 Switch, Eazard Warning :carps 
024 Slritch, Rear F~ Laitps 
028 SWitch, Heated Rear Screen 
029 Switch, Window Lift 
030 Clip, Wi.ndow Switch Retention 

d4pl0 

I~ 
PART NUMBER 

B07~6099F 
A075M6144.F 
A079M6100J? 
B079M6097F 
B079M6098F 
A083M622DF 
M7~6029F 
A082M6153F 
A089Mll490F 
A.083M0376K 
A082M6240F 
A07~6123J 
A07~6124F 
A079M4088K 
A07SW6092Z 
11Jl7SM6072Z 
A082M6151Z 
B075M6073Z 
AD82M6152Z 
B075M6051Z 
A075M6074Z 
A075M6075Z 
B079M4017F 
B079M6134F 
A079M6135F 
B079!o!6063F 
A075!o!6206F 
A075Mfi212F 
B079M6068F 
A079U4657F 

QUANTITY 

l 
l 
4 
l 
2 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
B 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 

REMARKS 

Identification Number 78546 
Identification Number 78526 
R/B A089!o!0490F 

If Fittro 

On fiH Side of Steering Colurm 
On IH Side of Steering Colurm 
Ct!. IH Side of steering Column 
On RE Side of Steering Colurm 

Wasbil'i'ipe SWitch to Bracket 
Dip/Flasb,I'I'urn SWitch to Bracket 

1\JrOO 17.0511. 
P""]e l 



ILWS 
NO. 

l7.05A 

031 

032 

033 

034 
035 

039 
040 
041 

d4p59 

DESCRIPTION 

switch, Mirror Adjust 

SWitch, Mirror Adjust 
Nut, 3/4 CINE', Switch Retaining 
Spacer, Mirroc Adjust Switch 
Bezel, Mirror Adjust SWitch 
Spring Clip, Bezel Retaining 

Switch, Mirror Select 
SWitch, Mirror Select 

Switch, Interior Fan Spaed 
Switch, Interior Fan Speed 
SWitch, Radio Aerial 
Kncb, Fan Speed Switch 
Kncb, Fan Speed SWitch 
Cap, Fan Sp;ed Switch Knob 
Control Switch Assy. Fridge Terrp 

Cont::ul Switch, Fri~ Terrp 
Crner, Control 5\loi.tch, (ASS) 

Control Unit, Fridge Terrp 
Harness, Control Unit to Relay 

Kncb, Fridge SWitch 
Kmb, Fridge SWitch 
Cap, Fridge s.oitch Kncb 

I PART NUMBER 

A079M6lll.F 

A082M6300F 
A082M6304F 
A082U5067F 
A082U5068F 
A082M6303F 

A075M0339F 
A082M630lF 

AOS2M6l45F 
AOS2M6223F 
A075M0339F 
A082P4l86F 
A089P6l02F 
A089P6103F 
A079P6013F 

A082M622l.F 
A082M.4239K 
A082M.4605F 
A082M.4585F 

A082P4186F 
A089P6l02F 
A089P6103F 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

Prior to Change Point * 

I 
I 
)Fran Cl'.ange Point "" 
I 
I 

Prior to Change Point * 
Fro:n Change Point * 

R/B A082M6223F 

R/B Kncb A089P6102F & Cap A089P6103F 

Prior to VIN 82 D 2153 
82 - 0602 

I 
) From VIN 82 D 2153 
) 82 - 0602 

R/B Knob A089P6102F & cap A089P6l03F 

* Cha'1ge Point VIN 82 D 2137 

Turb:::> l7.05A 
Page 2 

82 - 0606 



I 
I 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17. 07A 

001 

002 
003 
004 
005 

006 

007 

008 

012 

013 

014 

015 

016 

017 

019 
020 
021 

d4p55 

DESCRIPTION 

Clock, Digital,LED (Rocking Bar Adju.strrent) 
Clock, Digital,T.ED (Pin Button Adju.strrent) 
Clock, Digital,LED (Rocking Bar Adjustrrentl 
Clnck, Digital,ICD 
Screw, M4 x :20, Clock Fixing 
Vlasher, Flat, Clock Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, M4, Clock Fixing 
Speed<::mater, 170 nph, RHO 
S}X'!edorreter, 170 nph, RKJ 
Speedaneter, 265 kph, L1lD 
SpeedorrEter, 260 kph, LaD 
Bulb, 5:P*'do Illumination 
Fuel Gauge """-· Boost Gauge 
Bcost Gauge 
Bracket, Boa!;t Gauge Illumination 
Lens, Green, Illumination Bracket 
Check Screw, Gauge DaJrping 
elater Tarperature GaU3"e 
Water Terrperature Gauge 
Oil Pressure Gauge 
Oil Pressure Gauge 
Tachrnete: 
Tachorreter 
Bulb, Tacho Illumination 
Voltrreter, Battery Condition Gauge 
Volt.'!Eter, Battery Condition Gauge 
Tell-Tale Light Assembly, R8 
Tell-Tale Light Assembly, RH 
Tell-Tale Light Assembly, LE 
Tell-Tale Light Assembly, LH 
Tell-Tale Light Assembly, Centre 
Lens, I..::M Oil Pressure Tell-Tale 
Lens, Low Coolant Level Tell--Tale 

PART NUMBER 

A079M6088F 
A089M6034F 

·cA082M4619F 
COA082M6341F 
A079W5083F 
A075W4062F 
A075W3049F 
A079N6032F 
A082N6040F 
A079N6033F 
A082N6041F 
A089M6047F 
A079N6024F 
A082N6044P 
A082N6035F 
A082N6047P 
A082N4007J 
A082N6049F 
AOS2N603'9F 
A079N6023F 
AOS2N6043F 
A079N6026F 
A082N6046F 
A079N6022F 
A082N6042F 
AD89M6047P 
A079N6025F 
A082N6045P-
A082N4004F 
B082N4004F 
A082N4005F 
A082N4008F 
A082M6273P 
A082M6279F 
A082M62SOF 

QUANTITY MAY 1991 

PrUQR 87 M. Y REMARKS 
'87 M.Y ON 

1 
' • 
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
' • 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
' • 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Barly Cars, Flat Connector Block 

1986 M.Y. Round Connector Block. (R/B 
1 A082M6341F & J\lrrp Earness A082M4689F) 

) 

)Dse "'ith Clock A089M6034F 
) 

White Illumination 
1 Green Illumination 

White Illumination 
1 Green Illumination 
1 For Speedo A082N6040/lF 

White Illu.'Tlinatian 
1 Green llluminatian 

R/B A082N6047P 
1 
1 
1 

White Illumination 
1 Green Illumination 

White Illumination 
1 Green Illumination 

White Illumination 
1 Green Illumination 
1 For Tacho A082N6042F 

White Illumination 
1 Green Illumination 

With Separate ro;., Fluid & Park. Brake Laup 
1 With C~ined ro;., Fluid & Park. Brake I.aup 

With Separate Fuel & Choke Lights 
1 With Ccrtlbined Fllel/COO!ce Light 
1 
1 
1 

Turbo 17 .07A 





ILWS ,. 
NO. ·,c;? QUANTITY ?1.£, . _, ,, ' ~ 

17 .09A DESCRIPTJON ' ' 
PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Speedo Cable A079N6034F 1 
2 'P' Clip, cable to Chassis I\075Q6016F 1 
3 Pipe, Oil Pressure Gauge , Nut Fitting A079N400ll' 1 
4 Pipe, Boost Gauge, Nut. Fitting A079N4001F 1 R/8 Itans 5,6, 7 and Take-Off Elt:ow 

A910E6772 (See 42. OlA) 
5 Pipe, 1300St Gauge, Plain End A082N4019F 1 
6 Connector Tube, Bct::>st Pipe to Engine A082N4020K 1 
7 Restrictor, Boost Gauge Pipe A912E6452H 1 
8 Washer, OiVBa::>st Pipe to Gauge A036N6000F' 2 

TurOO 17. 09A 

d4p56 



Updated 2nd February 2015



ILLUS I 
' 

.... ,...". ,·c· 
QUANTITY ' ; ,' . ' ' 

NO. 

17.11A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1'urn Repeater Laitp A075Mfil40W 2 R/B Laitp A082M6180F and Erlension 
Harooss AOB2M418SF 

001 1'urn Repeater Laitp A082M6180F 2 
003 Screw, Laitp Fixing A075WS028Z ' Side)rurn La!m, LE A.07:M6029W 1 • • 

Side;'I'urn Lartp, RH A07SM602810 1 )Linear Diffusion Pattern, 'Lucas' 
Lens, Side)rurn Laitp A075Mfill9Z 2 1 
Screw, L<.mp Fixing A.075WS034Z 8 1 
Spire Nut, L'mp Fixin:; A075W6171F 8 ! 

004 Side/IUrn Laitp 1 LH A089M6022F 1 1 
005 Side)rurn Lanp 1 RH A089M6021F 1 }Circular Diffusion ?attern, 'lucas' 

""''· Side;'I'urn tarrp A089M6061F 2 1 
006 washer, Flat, 1anp Fixing A075W4013Z 4 1 
007 Nut, Nyl=, M6, Ialtp Fixing A07SW3009Z 4 1 

Side/I'urn Lanp, LH A.089M6073P 1 ' Side;'Iurn Lartp, RE A089M6074E' 1 >Circular Diffusion Pattern, 'CaOO' 
Lens, Side;'I'urn LruJ:p A089M6083F 2 ' Setscreor, M6 x 25, tarrp Fix A075Wl031F 4 ' Washer, M6, Laitp Fix A07SW4013Z 8 ' Washer 1 L3rrp Fix A075W4017Z 2 ' Nut, Nyloc, M6, Laitp Fix A07SW3009Z 4 ' 009 Rear Ialtp Assy. LH A.079Mfi093F 1 

~!o Rear Laitp Assy. RH A079M6094E' l 
012 Nut, Laitp Fix A075W3008Z 12 
013 Washer, Lanp Fix A075W4000Z 12 
014 Licence Plate Ia1tp A082M6144E' 2 
015 Screw, L'mp Fix A075W501SZ 4 
016 'Door Open' warnin:; Laitp ( inc • Gasket) A082M!il55F 2 
017 Shield, Door Ianp, LH A082U4743K 1 
018 Shield, Door tarrp, RE A082U4742K 1 
019 Screor, L'mp Fix A075WS027Z 4 
020 Spire Nut, Ia1tp Fix A079W6024F ' Turbo 17.11A 

d4.p57 



TU11l0 
17.13A 

( \ 

' 

' ' ' ' ,, 
I 

<' 

LH ILLUSTRATED 



ILLUS 
1:' ' N.lr u,,; NO. • QUANTITY 

17 .l3A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER miD lliD 
REMARKS 

Bredlan;? ASsanbly, Lucas/Hella A079M6106K 4 Frane/Uni t/sulb 
Headlarrp Unit, Lucas/Hella A079M6104F 4 InduCEs E4 BUlb 
Readl.anp Assarbly, Lucas/Hella A079M6105K 4 Frmre/O'ni t/Bulb 
Headlerrp Unit, L~/Hella 11.079M6103F 4 Includes H4 rulb 

001 Headla.'tp Assanbly, Inb::lard, Cibie A082M6174F 2 2 Main Berun Only, HI Bulb 
003 Headlanp AsserJbl.y, Outtoard, Cibie A085M4223J 2 Unit/carriage Plate/Eezel/H4 BUlb 

Headlamp Assanbly, Outboard, Cibie A085M4224.:r 2 Unit/Carriage Plat~Bezel/H4 Bulb 
Bulb, Halo;)'en E4, ~ip AC75M!il26F •12 4/2 
BUlb, Halo:Jen lli, Beam Only A082M6288F 2 2 Cibie Inl:oard 
Bulb, ffalcgen, H4, Yellow A079M6ll3F ' France Only. Lucas/Hella Iartps 
Screw, Headlarrp to Pal A07SW5043Z 16 16 Lucas/Hella 
spire Nut, HeaCJ.aup to Perl A075W60l6Z 16 16 Lucas/Hella 

010 plate, Headlarrp Mo~ing to Pcd A085M4217F 2 2 ' 011 Insert Bush, Adjuster Screw to Plate A082M6207F 12 12 ' 012 Adjuster Screw, Headlamp Air-~ A082Mei206F 12 12 > Cibie Beadlarrps 
013 Capsule, 1/4 Turn, Headlamp Moonting A085M6217F 12 12 ' 014 Pop Rivet, Mtg. Plate to Pal A07SW6069F 32 32 ' 015 washer, Pop Rivet I A07SW406ZE' 32 32 ' Surround, Headlanps, lli A079U4449K 1 l ) 

Surrc..md, Eeadlamps, RH: A079U4450K l 1 )Lucas/llella Eeadlarrps 

screw, Surrourrl to Pal A075W5030F 8 8 ) 

016 SUrround, Headlar:ps, ~ ;~ A085M4222K ' 1 >Prior to VIN 82 D 2265 ' • 
Surrc..md, Hredlan;?s, .SH :__,._ A085M4221K ' 1 ' 82 - 0625 > Cibie • 
Surround, Headlarrps, J.H (,-, B085M4222K 1 1 )ft"crn VIN 82 D 2265 > Eeadlarrp s 

surrc..md, Headlalrps, ~c.,-; B085M422l.X 1 1 ) 82 - 0625 ' 018 BUtton Clip, Surround to Pal A075W6192P 12 12 

Turl:o 17.13A 

d4p60 



TURBO 
17.15A 



ILLUS 
' 

i.t~l "' NO, QUANTITY 

17 .15A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL 
REMARKS 

Motor Assent>ly, Eeadlarrp Po:l B079M6047F 2 R/B A082M4584F 
001 Motor Assembly, Headlar.p Po:l A082M4584F 2 Inc. Rotary Link 
002 Rotary Link D079M4055K 2 
005 Bca.cket, Headlimp Motor Mamti.ng A079U4453K 2 
006 setscrew, 1/4" UNF x 3/4" Brltt/Bcdy A075Wl005Z 8 
007 washer, Bracket/Bcdy A075W4015Z 8 
008 Rawlnut, 1/4" UNF, Bracket/Bcdy A075W6036Z 8 
009 washer, Flat, Red End. A075W4013Z 8 

Connecting Link, Po:l Actuation A079U445SF 2 I 
:Red End, 1/4" t1NE', Connecting Link A079U603lli' 4 )R/8 Assembly A082U5006F 
Lcclarut, 1/4" UNF, Red End A075W3038Z 4 I 

012 Link:lge ASseTihly, Pol Actuation A082U5006F 2 ME RlJ/Ui Threads 
013 Setscrew, M6 X 30, Link to Pol A07SW1032Z 2 
01< Nut, Nylcc, M6, Link Fixing A907E6285F 4 
015 Bracket, Link to Pc:d A079U4454K 4 
016 Setscrew, M6 X 18, Bracket to Po:l A07SW1029F 8 
017 Washer, Shakeprcof, Bracket to Pol A075W4046Z s 
018 Washer, Flat, Bracket to Perl A075W4015Z 8 
019 Tapping Plate, Bracket to Po:l A079U4517F 2 

Turbo 17.1SA 

d4p61 





lllUS ' .. ;tu ~j ! 
NO. ' QUANTITY 

l7,17A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

l Interior I.Birp (with rocking lens switch) A082M6156F l 

3 Bracket, Interior r.anp Mcunting A082U4726K 1 

3 "Bulb, Festoon, Interior ump, 6W A083M6292F l 

5 Irrterior I.arrp (with button switch) A083M6291F 1 Fran 1986 

6 Bracket, Interior Lanp Mounting B079\T 44541.\ 1 

' Bulb, Festoon, Interior Ianp, lOW A082M6310F 1 

9 D:Xlr Switch, Courtesy Larrp A075M6044Z 3 

10 Spacer Washer, Fibre, SWitch Adjust A075W4057Z >/R 

Turbo 17.17A 

d4p62 



TlJlBJ 
17.19A 

' ' ' ' 

', ', 
~ 

I 

' ~c-,~ 

/ 
' 

/ 



ILLUS 
' Si ..WI-; NO. QUANTITY 

17.19A DESCRIPTION PART NLMBER ALL 
REMARKS 

001 '!'hemal Trip, 3-way, Rad. Fans A082M6196F 1 
Re'l -· "" B082M6196F 

Thermal Trip, 3-Way, Rad. Fans B082Miil96F • Green Spot • 
002 Mo..mting Bracket,- Thermal Trip A082M4196F 1 

Pop Rivet, Trip o:mnector Mldg/Brkt. A075W6096F 1 
004 Screw, Moonting Bracket to :Scdy A075W5012F 2 
005 lr:ertia Switch, Fuel PuJrp cut out B079M6l33F 1 

BOlt, M5 X 50, SWitch Pix A0791'12026F 2 
Nut, Full, MS, SWitch Fb:: AOB2W3084F 2 
Washer, ShMeprcof, switch Pix A075W404SZ 2 

006 """""" l\.079M6037P 2 
Screw, 2BA X 1", Fuseb::lx F ixi.rq A075WSOS4Z 4 
Nut, Nyloc, 2EA, Fusebox Fixing A07SW3001Z 4 

Turto 17 .19A 

d4p63 



TURBO 
1'1.21A 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
- 1 



IU.US 
NO. 

17.2lA 

001 

003 
003 
004 
005 
006 

007 
008 
010 
011 
ou 
013 

014 

d4p64 

DESCRIPTION 

Wiper Motor, l6W 
Wi?"r Motor, 29W, Inc. Clarrp & Pad 
Clarrp & Pad, MotDr Mounting 
Setscrew, M6 x 30, Cl<mp to P.ody 
Washer, 2~. 0/D, Motor Mtg. 
~ut, Nylcc, M6, Motor Mtg. 
Bundy Tubs, MOtor to Wheellxlx 
"Bundy Tube, WheelOOX Run-o.~t 
1-l"heel"Xlx Assanbly, Inc. Nuts 

Bracket, Wheelb::Dr. Stabilising 
Setscrew, Bracket to Scdy 
Washer, Bracket to Bcdy 
:mt, Torqloc, Bracket to Ecdy 
Spacer, Wheellxlx to BOO.y 
Spacer, I=king Plate to P.ody 
Lo:::king Plate, Pantcqraph Ann 

Lo:::king Plate, Pantcqraph Arnl 
Screw, Lo:::king Plate to Body 

liheeltox Assembly Il'.c. Nuts 
Bracket, Wheellxlx Stabilising 
Setscrew, Bracket to Ecdy 
Washer, Bracket to &rly 
~ut, Torqloc, Bracket to Ecdy 
Spacer, Wheellxl:.c: to Bcdy, l3rml 
Spacer, 1-fueell:ox to Bedy, 9r.nt 
Spacer, Lo:::king Plate to Bo::l.y, 9rnn 
Spacer, L:r::king Plate to Scdy, 6.Srrrn 

PART NUMBER 

B075M6021F 
A085M6163F 
A079M4022F 
A075W202SZ 
A075W4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
A079Y.4140f 
X026i'lll012J 

;sA076M0309F 

A079M4021K 
A075Wl003F 
A075W4000Z 
A07SW3000Z 
A079~077F 

A079M4077F 
A079M4015K 
A079M4016K 
A075W5040Z 

B083M6227F 
A085U4788K 
A075Wl003F 
A075W400CZ 
A075W3000Z 
B085U4789F 
A079M4077F 
A079M4077F 
A082M4256K 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

. . ' ·. v.··.Y 
0 · •. " 

REMARKS 

R/B A085M6l63F 
Bronze Col.oo.red Ohtor casing 

For 'Push-on' orype Wiper Arm 
R/B B081M6227F With ASsociated 
Parts ~ vo-·~~ sJc-=,oS-z_, .~~-.:~ 

} 
} 

} 

} 
l 'Push-on' Wiper Am 
} 
} 

} 
} 

, , , 
>'Bolt-on' 
>Wiper Am 

)~ted by > 
)Bo::l.y Thickness > 
With p/g swivel joint > 
with p/g ball joint > 

Turbo l7.2lA 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17.21A DESCRIPTION 

015 Locking Plate, Pantcw;Jraph Arm 

" •• •• " 
•• •• •• " 
•• •• •• •• 

016 Screw, Locking Plate to Bcdy 
Screw, I.o:;king Plate to Bcrly 

on Bracket, Downst.op 
018 Screw, D:>onstop F i.J.:ing 

"'iper Arm Asseribly 
l''iper A.._"'Trl Asser!bly 
Bezel 

020 Wip;r Arm Assffilbly 
Wiper Arm Asseribly 
Washer, Wiper ~ Nut 
Adaptor Plate, Wiper Arm 
Wiper A.."'Trl Assembly 
wiper Arm A.Ssmhly 
Washer, Wiper Arm Nut 

022 Wiper BlOOe 
023 Grcmret, Washer Tubing 
024 Washer Ptucp & Reservoir Asseribly 
025 Mou:1ting Braclcet, washer Reservoir 
026 Screw, Washer Brkt. to B<XI;y 
027 Washer, Washer Brkt. to Bcdy 
028 Washer Tubing, -029 Twin Jet, Windscreen Washer 

d4p63 

·~ I I 
QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 
'"" UID 

A085U4790K 1 
B082M4258F' 1 
A085U4791K 1 
B082M4257F 1 
A075W5040Z 1 1 
A075W5040Z 2 2 
A079M4034K l 1 
A075WS040Z 2 2 
A079M4000F 1 
A079M4033F 1 
AD79M6085F 1 1 

A085M4154F l 
A085M4155F 1 
A089M6038F 1 1 
AOS206207F 1 1 
:S082"!4242J 1 
B082'14243F 1 
A089M6038F 1 1 
A079M6015F 1 1 
X036B6150Z 1 1 
A0791>l6010F 1 1 
A0751>l6069Z 1 1 
A075W5014F 3 3 
A075W4014Z 3 3 
A050M61641l WR WR 
AD82M6176? 1 1 

l'iAY •eel •..:·:;; 
REMARKS 

with p/g swivel joint > 
with p/g 00.11 joint , 
with p/g swivel joint >'E:blt-on' 
with p/g bsJ.l joint > Wiper Arm 
with p/g swivel joint > 
with p/g bsJ.l joint , 
I 
) 'Push-on' Wiper Ann 
I 

, 
>'E:blt-on• Wiper Arm with Pantcw;Jraph 
> Ann SWivel Joint 

Converts swivel Joint to Ball Joint 
I 
)'BOlt--Qn' Wiper Arm with Pantcgraph 
l Arm Ball Joint 

Turbo 17. 21A 
Pa;e 2 



J\JlBO 
17.27A LHO SHO'WN 



ILLUS 
.P\10. 

17.27A 

1 
2 
3 

' 

d4p68 

DESCRIPTION 

Radio/Cassette Unit 
Radio/cassette Unit 
Radio/Cassette Unit 
Radio/Cassette Unit 
Radio/Cassette Unit 
Radio/cassette Unit 
Radio/Cassette Unit 
Radio/cassette Unit 
Radio/Cassette Unit 
Fitting Kit, Blaupunkt Units 
Fitting Kit, Blaupunkt Units 
Diode, 1 l\.cp, Radio Harness 
Stzpport Bracket, Radio to 'I'IlruE1. 
Spea.l;;er, 4 ohrn, Front/Rear 
Grille, Speake!", Rear Bul.Jchead 
Spacer, Speaker 
Screw, M4 X 20, Front Speaker Fix 
Nut, M4, Front Spsakar Fix 
Washer, Front Speaker Fix 
Screw, Rear Speaker Fix 
Speaker Cable, Rear, Short 
Speaker Cable, Rear, Long 
Speaker Cable, Front 
Spzaker, Oval, D:;or Mo..mted 
aarness, ooor Speakers 
Speaker, Fascia, IOW" 
Speaker cable, Front 
Speaker, Fascia, 'Quickfit' lSW 
Locrn, Front Speaker 
Lean, Front Speaker 

1~1 
PART NUMBER 

A08ZM6166F 
A084M6035F 
A089M.6027F 
A089M6051F 
A089M6328F 
A089M6329F 
A082M6266F 
A089M6082F 
A089M6119F 
A082.'•16267F 
A082M.6309F 
B075M6l41F 
A079P4083K 
A082M6167F 
A082..'16160F 
A082M4ll5F 
A079W508lF 
A075W3019F 
A075W40llF 
A075W5013F 
B082M4118F 
B082M4119F 
A082M4580F 
A079M6017F 
A079M4101F 
AD82M6230F 
B082M458DF 
A089M6327F 
A082M4588F 
A082M464L'\ 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2/< 
2 

2/< 
6 
6 
6 
8 
l 
1 
2 
2 
l 
2 
l 

1pc 
l 
1 

REMARKS 

Natio09.l Panasonic 973 
Natio09.l Panasonic 583 
Motorola 'Lotus' 
Sparko!tatic SR309F 
Blaupunlct. carobr icge 
Blaup.:nkt Boston 
Blaup.mkt Taranto 
Clarion '950' 
Clarion '920' 
R/B A082M6309F 

)National Panasonic Unit 
) 

Audax. ro Grilles on Fascia 
With Audax Speakers 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " " 
" " " 

Inc. Fascia Grille 

)Blaupunkt 
) 

Clarion 

Turbo 17 .27A 
Pagel 



!LLUS 
NO. 

1 
17 .27A I DESCRIPTION 

5 

6 

d4p69 

Speake!", Rear, 2SW 
Cable, Short, Re= Spsaker 
Cable, Long, Rear Speaker 

\ r..:x:m, Rear S;:eakers 

.• '

1 Speaker, Rear, Eurotech 
Grille, Rear Speaker, with Badge 

' Badge, 'Lctus', Speaker Grille 
i Cable Assembly, Rear Spsakers 

.i

l A.erial, Electric, Elct.ernal. F.:.t 
Relay, Electric Aerial 

Aerial, Electric, Internal Fit 
Jur.p H9rness, Aerial 
Ju."1p Ha._-ness, Ignition Feed 
Jurrp Harness, Aerial/Radio 
Harness, Radio Feed 

(~· ~.1 

PART NUMBER 

A082M623lF 
C082M4118F 
C082M4119F 
A082M4589K 
A089M6079F 
A089M6080F 
A08901725H 
A082M4640K 
A082M6149F 
A083M632lF 

A082M627-1F 
A082M4145C 
A082M4141C 
B082M4142C 
A082.'14577F 

QUANTITY 

1p< 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

. . 
• 

REMARKS 

Blaup.mkt 
) 

)Routed Along Sill 
Rruted Along Tunnel 
) 

lClarion Radio 
) 

) 

Nat. Panasonic, M:ltnrola, Sparkaratic 
For A082M'6149F 

(See S/B 1984/10) 
lWith Nat. Panasonic Ra:Iio 
) 

) 

M:rl:o:rola, Sparkaratic, Blanp.mkt 

Turbo 17.27A 
Poge 2 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 



ILLUS 
NO. ~ QUANTITY 

MAY rsc;1 

17.291>.. DESCRIPTION 
I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

001 Earth Bond, Ui D:::or to Scuttle BeBm B082c\1417lF 1 
002 Earth Eond, RE: D:::or to Scuttle Bemn B082M4172F 1 
003 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Bond to D:::or Beam A075Wl030Z 2 
000 Foil, Screening A06SM600EIV 5rn 
008 Earth Bond, Chassis to BulJ;head A082M4l75F 1 
009 Earth Braid, Engine to Oessis A082M4210F 1 

Capacitar, 2 tnf, Ignition Coil A075M6096Z 1 
Capacitor, 1 tnf, Fuel Purtp A075M6097Z 1 

012 ca,_oacitor, 1 mf, Stop SWitch A074M6008Z 1 on Capicitor, 1 mf, Vol~e stabiliser A075M6100Z 1 
Choke, Voltage Stabilise:: XOSOM6107Z 1 

015 Earth Lead, Timing Belt Tensioner A082M4209F 1 
016 Earth Bond, Seat & Tanks to Chassis A079M4094F ' Ba._rth Bond, Electric ~ial A079M4091P 1 

Turto l7.29A 

d4p66 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

/--- -
~-- ---
' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

17.31A 

001 

007 

009 

010 
011 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
019 

020 

021 
022 
024 
025 

026 
021 
028 

d4p67 

DESCRIPTION I 

Tray, Battery carrier 
Battery, Cb~oride, Type 362 
Battery, Chloride, 'I;ipe JSS 
Battery, Tungstone, Type 065 Maintenance Free 
Battery, Tungstane, Type 088 Low Maintenance 
Cla.-rp Plate, Battery Retention 
Bolt, :.!8 x 35, Battery Retention 
Bolt, M8 x 100, Battery Retention 
Washer, Plat, Battery Retentioo 
Clarrp ?late, Battery Retention 
Cl.aitp Plate, Battery Retention 
Stud, Short, Battery Retention 
Stud, Long, Battery Retention 
~ut, M6, Stud Retention 
Sleeving, Battery Stud 
washer, Flat, Battery Stud 
Washer, Spring, Battery Stud 
Wing Nut, M6, Battery Retention 
Pad, Battery 
Battery Cable, J?a;itive 
Battery Cable, Positive 
Battery cable, Negative 
Battery Cable, Negative 
'30lt, 5/16" BSW, Battery Terminal 
Nut, 5/16" B::W, Battery Terminal 
Grormet, Battery Cable/Harness 
Gromrret, Pos. Cable 
Grormet, Pas . Cable 
'P' Clip, Battery Lead Securirr; 
Pop Rivet 'p' Clip 
"asher, Pop RiVI'!t 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER l\LL 

A085B4359K 1 
A076M6004F 1 
A082M6214F 1 
A082M6169F 1 
A082M6284F 1 
A082D4697K 1 
A075W2038Z 1 
A075W2049Z 1 
A07SW4020Z 2 
A0790447lK 1 
A085U5115P 1 
A085M4166F 1 
A085M4167F 1 
A075W3020Z 2 
A085M6172V "'"" A075W4013Z 4 
A075W4035Z 4 
A075W3033Z 2 
A085M4166F 1 
A082M4107F 1 
A08:lli4-157F 1 
A082M4108F l 
AOS:lli4-158F 1 
A082MI5201F 2 
A082M6202F 2 
A075P602l.F 3 
A079D6033F 1 
X036J6026F 1 
A075W6200Z 1 
A075W6092Z 1 
A075W4001Z 1 

t;_~_---. -'.1..j: , .,-;. , __ 

REMARKS 

R/B A082M6214E' 

'87 M.Y. on 
) 

)For Bolt Fixing 
) 
) 

>Prior '87 M.Y. 
>'87M.Y. on 

' ' > Far Stud Fixing 

' ' ' ' 
With Exide/Chloride Battery 
With li.lrgstone Battery 
With Exide/Chlo:ride Battery 
With Tung-stone Battery 

With £xide/Chlaride Battery 
with Tungstone Battery 

TurCo 17.31A 



1 

1 

1 / -

1 

- 'l-" - . - ..... ~·-• I 

1 
~1S 

---

"' 1 

1 
' 0·14~ 

"t11 "' 

1 

1 
1 



llWS 
NO. 

18. OlA 

001 

003 

009 
010 
011 
012 
013 
ou 
015 
015 
on 
018 
Ol9 
021 

d4p70 

DESCRIPTION 

Heater A.sserbly 
Heater Asserrbly 
Heater/Air Conditioning Assembly 
Heater/Air Conditioning ASse~ly 
C ase , i.Jf'?"r 
case, r)ppar 
ca.se, Upper 
Case, TJP?"r 
Case, La"""~ 
Case, I.owsr 
Case, c.o-~ 
case, Lc;t.;\;!r 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, Case to Mtg. Brkt. 
Was):}er, Flat, case to Ottg. orkt. 
<4o.mting Bracket, Case to Tunnel 
"Pop Rivet, Mtg . Brkt. to Tunnel 
Bush, Flap Pivot, It1l"Jer 
Bush, Flap Pivot, Outer 
Closing ?anel 
Screw, Closing Pa."'lel "to case 
Drain Adaptor, Main Case 
Drain "I\lbe, 5/8"' PVC 
Screw, Upper/Lower Case ? ix 
Hose Clip, 16-25nm, Drain "I\lbe 

'~ 
PART NUMBER 

A082P4168K 
A082P4167K 
A082P4206K 
A082P420SK 
A079'P4154K 
A079P4136K 
A07!W4155K 
B079P4108K 
A079P4156K 
A079'P4137J 
A079'P4157K 
A079P4109K 
A075Wl027Z 
A07SW4013Z 
A079P4096K 
A075W6091Z 
A089P0268F 
A.07SP6064F 
A079P4112K 
A07Sw:5032Z 
A079P4106K 
A07SU6083V 
A07SW5032Z 
..079K6018F 

QUANTITY 

1 

l 

l 
1 

l 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 
2 
1 

0.4m 
9 
1 

IRD 

1 

l 

l 
1 

1 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 
4 
4 
l 
2 
l 

0.4m 
9 

REMARKS 

line. Beater Matrix, Evaporator 
lCAIC Only), vac. valve.s, 
)Control Cables, Rotary 
)COntrols 
Beater Only 
Air COnditioning 
Beater Only 
Air conditioning 
Heater Only 
Air Conditioning 
Heater Only 
Air Conditioning 

TurOO lS.OlA 



TURBO 
18.03A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

18. 03A 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 

008 

009 
010 
011 
011 
013 

014 

015 
016 

017 

018 
019 
020 
011 
023 
d4p71 

E'<'ap:>rat.or 
El.'aporator 

DESCRIPTION 

Foam, Op9n K<'!sh 
Ellx>o ~oc 
EJq:>a.;1sion Valva 
Flare Gasket, 10.4rml 
Receiver Drier 
Bracket, Receiver Drier 
Bracket, Receiver Drier 
Bolt, M6 x 50, Bracket C~ing 
Bolt, M6 X 30, Bracket Clarrping 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, BrieL C~ing 
Setscrew, ~6 x 20, Brkt. to Bcdy 
•,;~asher, Flat, Brkt. to Bcdy 

'lilashe:r, 25nm 0/D, Brkt to Bcdy 
:<rut, Nyl=, M6, Brkt. to Bo::l.y 
Hose, Receiver/Drier to Exp. valve 
Hose, Receiver;'Orier to Exp. Valve 
Hose, Evap::orator to corrpressor 
Hose, Evaporator to Ccrrpressor 
Hose, Evaporator to Corrpressor 
Bose, Evap:>rator to Ccrrprei;;sor 
Flare Gai>k.et, Hose to EWfOrator 
Hose, Ccrrprc;:ssor to Condenser 
Hose, Corrpressor to Condenser 
Hose, corpressor to Condenser 
Hose, Corrp:ressor to Condenser 
Beat..shield Wrap, Discharge Bose 
Gromet, Fridge Hose/Engine Bay (Black) 
Grcmret, Fridge HoSe/Engine Bay (Grey) 
Bose, Condenser to Reoe.iver/Orier 
'0' Ring, t" , Condenser Inlet 
'O' Ring, 3/3", Condenser Outlet 
Plate, Grcrnrret 
Gramet, Fridge Boses/Bul.J.;head 

i~l 
PART NUMBER 

A079P4139F 
A079P4080F 
A075P0206F 
A079P6017F 
A079P6012F 
A082P4241F 
A079P6011F 
A075P0039F 
AOS9P027SF 
A07sw.!032Z 
A075W2028Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075Wl030Z 
A07SW4015Z 
A075W4017Z 
A07SW3009Z 
A079P4135F 
A079P4077F 
A082P4204F 
A079P4134F 
A082P4203F 
A079P407SF 
A082f'424ZF 
A082P4202F 
A082P4232F 
l\.082P4201F 
A082P4234F 
A082P4235F 
A075P6021Z 
A082P6045F 
A082f'4170F 
A075P6084F 
A075P6083F 
B079P4084K 
A046K6001Z 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

REMARKS 

EKp. Valve/Ell::ow;'Ewp:orator 

R/B A089P0278F 

Use with Bracket A075P0089F 
Use with Bracket A089P027SF 

Dry Simp Engine 
Wet Swrp Engine 
Dry Swnp Engine 
Wet SUrrp Engine 
15. 7rrm 
Dry Swrp Engine 
Wet surrp Engine 
Dry SUrrp Engine 
~t SUrrp Engine 
Dry Swrp Engine 
lAs Fitted 
) 

Turl::o 13.03A 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

I I QUANTITY 
.. ;.;;~! 

18.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER rum iliD 
REMARKS 

024 Scr""", Grcxnr.et Plate Fixing A07SW50l5F 4 4 

025 Grcrruret, Fridge HoSes All75P602ll( 4 5 

040 Condenser C082P4160F 1 1 

Foam Strip, Condenser to Radiator A075B6015V O.Sm O.Sm 

041 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Condenser to Duct A07SW1038Z 2 2 

042 Washer, Shakeprcof, Condenser to Duct A075W4048Z 2 2 

043 Washer, 25rrrn 0/D, Condenser to Duct A075W4021Z 2 2 

0<4 Bracket, Condenser SlJ;>port. A082P4J.63K 2 2 )Prior to '87 M.Y. 

Bracket, Condenser Support A082P4251F 2 2 )
187 M.Y. On 

045 Setscrew, M6 x 16, Brkt. to condenser All75Wl028Z 4 4 

046 Washe:", Flat, Brkt. to Condenser A07SW4013Z 4 4 

047 Nut, Nylcx::, M6, Brkt. to Condenser A075W3009Z 4 4 

049 Neoprene Strip, Anti-chafe B07SU6054V 640 320 -
Tape, Non-Drip, EvapOrator Connections A07SP6086V ,.,. ,.,. 

051 Thermistor All85P6038F 1 1 Streyped to Evai;QI"ator 

Turbo l8.03A 
P<ge 2 

d4p72 



TURBO 
1aOSA 



ILLUS 
' NO. ' QUANTITY 

MIW i99i 

18.05A DESCRIPTION F'ART NUMBER ALL 
REMARKS 

1 Beater Matrix A075P6055Z 1 
2 Foam, Heater Matrix to case A075F0194K 2 
5 Water Valve A075P6060F 1 
6 Bracket, water Val\ll< M::o.mting, ""' A079P4144K 1 

Bracket, water Val\ll< MC>Jllting, LHD A079P4104.K 1 
7 Setscr<aW, Bracket to Water Valve A075Wl000Z 1 
8 Nut, Bracket to water ValVE- A075W3000Z 1 

Bracket, Cable Ab.ltnent A079P4105K 1 I 
Clip, Cable 1\but.'re!lt A075W6ll7F 1 ) Prior to Spot Welded Abutnent Bracket 

Setscrew, AbutrrEnt Br:acket to Valve A075Wl000Z 2 I 
Nut, Abutnent Bracket to Valve A075W3000Z 2 I 
Climp, Cable to water Valve A082?4244F 1 Used with Spot weld€rl Abutnent Bracket 

ll Hose, Capilla.ry Line Protectian AOSOM6165Z """' l2 Clip, Capillary Line A075W6223F 2 
15 Hose, Water Valve to Matrix A079P4142F 1 
16 Hose Clip A0793:6018K 2 
17 Hose, ValVE- Inlet/Katrix Outlet A079P4056F 2 
18 Hose clip A079K6018K 4 
l9 Grcxunrat, Hoses Thrcugh B<:rly A07SP6021Z 2 
20 Cannector Fipe, Heater Booe B075K0lll.F 2 
21 Elbow Hose, Beater Fipe, Frant A075P0189F 2 
22 Hose Clip, Elb:lw Hose A079K6018K 4 
25 Pipe, Heater water, Ttu:oogh Chassis A082?42COF 2 
26 Grcmret, PiJ;:eS/Cbassis A079K6004F 4 

" Rose, Heater Feed & Return A079P4056F 2 
28 Hose Clip, Fee:l & Return Hose A079K6018K 4 
30 Transfer Pipe, Heater Pipe to Plenum B910El546K 1 
31 'P' Clip, TransfE!!" Pipe to Plenum A910E6490F 2 
32 Ell:ow Rose, Water Rail to Transfer Pipe AD7SP0189F 1 
33 Rose Clip, Elb:lw Hose A079K6018F 2 

'l'llrbo 18.051\ 

d4pl6 



TURBO 
i8.07A 



ILLUS 
NO. ' 

'I 
QUANTITY t/"-\' 1991 . ··;_·.,_:; 

18. 07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Blower MO::or & Fan Assarhly, Top A075l'6056F 1 ccw Rotation vie;.,e:j Jlobtor End 

2 B~r Motor & Fan Asserobly, Eott.om A075P6058F 1 Clil Rotation viewed Jlobtor End 

3 Clarrp, Motor to Housing A079P409J.X 6 
4 Setscrew, ¥.5 x 20, Motor Clarrp A075Wl025Z 6 
5 Washer, Motor Clalr9 Screw A075W4011Z 6 
6 Jacknut, MS, Motor Clarrp Screw All76W3043F 6 

Turbo 18.07A 

d4p73 



TURBO 
18.0 9A 

I 

oos-3l_ 
004 , 006 

oca 



ILLUS 
NO. 

,, 
• MAY 1991 QUANTITY 

13.091\ DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RID nm REMARKS 

001 Flop, Defrost/Fc:on.ell B079P4017F 1 
Flap, Defrost/Fo:>t'>'ell A079I?417SF 1 

002 Foam, Defrost/Fc:otwell Flap B036B6197V • • 300 X 100rm! 
003 Clip, Flap Shaft Ends A07SW6173F 2 2 
004 Lever, Defrost/Fcct.'>'ell Flap Shaft A079P4101F l 1 
005 Grubscrew, L<Ne:!:" to Shaft A075W7023Z 1 1 
005 Clip, Red to L<Ne:!:" A075U6033F 1 1 
007 Red, Defrost/Fo:>twell Flap Op;.rating C079P4143F 1 1 
008 Control Plate C082P4188K 1 

Control Plate C082:Nl35K 1 
009 Stud, 10 UNF, Cam/Lever Pivot A075P0225F 1 1 
010 Nut, Plain, 10 UNF, Pivot Stud AD7SW3013Z l 1 
011 Nut, N'{loc, 10 UNF, Pivot Sbld A07SW3000Z 1 1 
012 cam, Va=urn Valve Op;.rating A07SP0173F 1 1 
013 Trunnion, Cable to cam B07SW612l.F 1 l 
014 Spacer, Lever to Cam A07SP0229F 1 1 
015 Spring, earn Return B07SP0176F 1 

Spring, Cam Return A079P4103F 1 
016 Le<>er, Bell Crank, Defrost Flap A082?4184K 1 1 
017 Bush, lever Pivot All75P0162f 1 l 
018 Clip, Lever Pivot A07SW6173F 1 1 
019 Clip, Le<1'er to Flap ROO A075U6033F 1 1 
020 Setscrew, 10 UNF x 3/SR, Cam Cperating A07SW1000Z 1 1 
021 washer, cam Setscre101 A07SW4011Z 3 3 
022 Nut, Nyloc, 10 ONF, Cam Sets<::rew A075W3000Z 1 1 
023 Rotary Control, Ta:perature B082P4195J 1 1 
024 Rotary Control, Air Distribution B032P4196Z 1 1 
026 Nipple/I'runnion, Rotary Control A074K6001Z 2 2 
027 Screw, Cable to Control B074K6002F 2 2 
028 Control cable, Water Valve A082P4189P 1 1 
029 Control Cable, Air Distribution A082P4190F 1 1 
030 Clanp, cable to Control Plate A082P42.44F 1 1 

Turt:o l8,09A 

d4p74 
Pa;re 1 



ILLUS 
NO. ~ QUANTITY ~ . .;: 'i:'j 

~ U'h 1'··' ' ..... _, 

18.09 DESCRIPTION I A\RT NUMBER 
"" UID 

REMARKS 

Graphic Cont.."""l Pa."'lel, with A/C A082P4197E' 1 1 With Esse>< Turlx:l Co:::kpit Unit 
Graphic Control Panel, with A/C, - A082F4164F 1 1 With Hole for Carrpressor Indicator Light 

For Face Moonted Radio, or No Radio 
Graphic Contr::.l Panel, with 1\IC, locg . B082F4164F 1 1 With No Hole for Corrpressor Indicator Li ght 

For Face Mounted Radio, or No Radio 
Graphic Control P~el, with Ale, "'"'' 

. ·- A082P421QF l 1 With ii:>le for Colrpres!>Or Indicator Light 
E'or Box Mounted Type Radio 

031 Graphic Control Panel, with 1\IC, Short A082P4238F 1 1 ght With No Hole for Cortpressor Indicator Li 
For Box M::i.lnted 'J'ype Radio 

Graphic Control Panel, Beater Only, loog A082P4193F 1 1 For Face Moonted Radio or NO Radio 
CUt Short for Box Moonted "I"t-pe Radio 

032 Screw, No.6 x 1" s/t, Panel Fix A07SW5020Z 2/4 2/4 
033 Spire ~1lt, Panel Fix A075W6014Z 2/4 2/4 
034 Kncb, Ro'"..ary Controls A082P6023F 2 2 P./13 A082P4253K 

Knob, Rotary Controls A082P4253K 2 2 

'1.\u"lx:l 18.09A 
d4p80 Pa<Je 2 



,' ,' 

' 

TLmo 
18.11 A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

18.1].; 

DOl 
002 
003 
004 

005 

006 
000 
008 
009 
010 
011 
012 
013 
ou 
014A. 
015 
016 
on 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
023 

025 
026 
0261'. 
027 
027;!; 

dSpl 

DESCRIPTION 

\:la:;>, ~lcde 

Flap, Mo:l.e 
F03ITI, Mo:ie Flap 
Clip, flap Sffift Ends 
Mounting Plate, Actuator Brkt. 
Pep Rivet, Mtg. Plate tD Case 
Bracket, Vacuum Actuator Mtg. 
Pop Ri'll'et, Brkt to Plate 
Vacuum ll.ctuator, Mcrie/Fresh A.ir Fl!!p 
Red, Actuator to M:de Flap 
Locking Tab, Actuator to Ro:l 
Clip, ROO to M:de Flap Lever 
L.,...-er, Flap Operating 
Vacuum Switch, 1-'.o::lE/Fre.sh Air Flaps 
Bracket, vac. Switch Sec.u:-irq 
Screw, No. 6 x l/4", Brkt. to Plate 
Ell:cw Connector 
"1" Piece, Vacuum Pipes 

VaCUllm?ipe 
Elto«r Connector, Dooqual Bore 
Bracket, Vac. Actuator to Bullhead 
Screw, No. 6 X 3/4", Brkt. to Bulkhead 
Spire Nut, Brkt. to Bulkhead 
Clevis Pin, Actuator to Flaos 
Washer, Clevis • 
Split Pin, Clevis Retention 
Flap, Fresh Air Intake 
Flap, Air Re-circulation 
Flap, Air Re-circulation 
Lever, Fresh Air/Re-circ. Flap 
Grub Screw, Lever to Fl...:p Shaft 
Bracket, Fresh Air/Re-<:irc. Flap Su:pport., RE 

Bracket, " " " " " " " , LH 

1 PART NUMBER 

A079P4176F 
B079P4014F 
A079P4l61K 
A075W6l73F 
B079P4093F 
A075W6071Z 
A075P0170f' 
A075W6071Z 
A075P6059F 
A075P0234P 
A079P4149K 
A075U6033F 
A079P4102F 
AC75P6062F 
A075P0172F 
A075W50lOZ 
A075P6079F 
A075P6081F 
A07SP6068V 
A075P6069F 
A079P4097K 
A075W5028Z 
A075W6013Z 
A075W6027Z 
A075W4001Z 
A07SW600SZ 
A079?4099F 
A079P4l3S"F 
A079P4099F 
A079P4l02F 
A07SW7023Z 
A079P4141K 
A079P4087K 

QUANTITY 

1 

2 
2 
1 
5 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
7 
1 

"" 2 
1 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1/2 
3 
1 
1 

UID 

1 
2 
2 
1 
5 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
7 
1 
6m 
2 
1 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1/2 

3 
1 
1 

MAY 

REMARKS 

With Air conditioning 
with Air Conditioning 
2 With A/C 

Turbo 18.11A 
Page 1 



ILLUS ' ' 

NO. '~ QUANTITY 
' 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER REMARKS 

lS.llA BHD lliD 

028 screw, No. 6 X 3/4", Brkt to Bulkhead A075WS028Z 4 4 

009 Spire Nut, Brkt. to B\.JJ.kl1f!ad A075W60l3Z 4 4 

030 F=n Seal, Fresh Air Flap A036B62l3V "" "" 
031 :?ivot BuSh, ,_ A089P0268"F V4 2/4 4 With A/C l 

032 Pivot Bush, OUter A075P6064F 2/4 2/4 4 With A/C l 

033 vacuum Reservoir A079P6014F 1 1 l 

Pad, Anti-Vibration, Reservoir Ma.mting AOS2P425EC 1 1 l 

034 Bracket, Reservoir Fixing A079P4090K 3 3 l 

Setscrew, M6 x 16, Brkt. Fixing A075Wl029Z 3 3 )P/B A075W5014F l 

Nut, Nyloc, M6, Brlct.. Fixing A075W3009Z 3 3 l l 

Screw, s/t, Bracket, Fixi~ A07511"5014Z 3 3 l 

035 Straight Connector, Reservoir/'T' Piece A075P6080F 1 1 l 

036 'T' Piece A079P6019F 1 1 l • 

037 Tubing, Vacuum, Nylon A026BOl30Z AIR AIR l 

Connector HOse, PliC A07506080F AIR AIR R/B A075L6043V l 

038 Vacuum Hose, Rubber A07SL6043V AIR AIR l 

Non-Return Valve, 'In Line' A075U0561Z 1 1 R/B A089?0714J l 

040 Non-Return Valve, 'ln Line' A089P0714J 1 1 Do prn '85 TurOO, Replaces NRV In ) 

Manifold &lance Rail. See SB 1982/14) 

041 Hose Clip A079M6l32F 3 3 l 

049 Grcmret, Engine Bay Wall X036B6010Z 1 1 l ' 

* Prior to '87 M.Y. 

TurOO 18.11A 
Page2 

d5p2 



LHD ILLUST.RATED 

o;s 

ruRBD 
18.13A 

~30 



ILLUS -~-
NO. 'el QUANTITY MAY 991 1 . 

18.131\. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '"" = REMARKS 

Outlet Adaptor, Centre F.L.V. A079P4l18K 1 1 For Rectangular Centre Vents 

001 OUtlet Adaptor, Centre F .L. V. A085P421JK 1 1 For Round Centre verrts 

002 OUtlet Adaptor, Demist A079P4ll9K 2 2 

003 OUtlet Adaptor, OUter F.L.V. A079P4120K 2 2 

00< Pop Rivet, Demist & OUter F.L.V. A.di.lp:.ors A075W6071Z 12 12 

005 washer, Pc;:> Rivet All75W4001Z 6 6 

006 sorew, Centre F. L. V. Adaptor A075WS032Z 2 2 

009 OUtlet Adaptor, FootW<:ll A075P0105F 2 2 

010 Cover, Foot.well Duct '!'eke Off A079P4117K 1 1 

011 Screw, No. 8 x 3/8", C<:I<Jer: to Case A075W5032Z ' ' 012 Scroll Extensiar. A079P4ll4K • 1 RllD Opper, LHD Low-er 
~ 

012A Scroll Extension A079P4ll3K 1 1 RllD ~, LHD Upper 

013 Washer, Scroll E>Ctension A075W4001Z 9 9 

OH Screw, Scroll Extension A075WS032Z 7 7 

015 Scroll, Bl<J<o~er F<.m A079P4llOK 1 1 '"" """"'' UID Upp& 

016 Scroll, Blower Fan A079P4lllK 1 1 ""' Upp&, UID """"' 
017 Pop Rivet, Fan scroll A075W607lZ 10 10 

018 Washer, Pop Rivet A075W4001Z 10 10 

019 Screw, Scroll to Scroll Extension A07SW5034Z 2 2 

Spire Nut A075W6011Z 2 2 

021 Ducting, lt", FootW<:ll A07SP6066V 1m 1m 

Bulkhead Sealing Panel, 1"-=d A082P4220K 1 

023 Bulkhead Sealing Panel, lc~ All82P4222K 1 

Bulkhead Sealing Panel, "'"""'' B082P4221K 1 

024 Bulkhead Sealing Panel, "'- B082P4223K 1 

027 Pop Rivet l/8" Sealing Panel Joint A075W6070F 3 3 

028 Washer, Sealing Panel Joint - A075W4001Z 3 3 

029 Screw, Sealing Panel Fixing A075WS014Z 6 6 

030 Flap, cabin Pressure Relief A079P4131K 1 1 

031 Singe, P:::-essure Relief Flap A085P4231K 1 1 

032 Pop Rivet, Flap Fixing A07SW6071Z 3 3 

033 Gromrtet, Bulkhead Sealing Panel X036B6150Z 1 1 Turto 18 .13A 
Pagel 

d5p3 



llWS 
NO. 

18.13A DESCRIPTION 

Plenum Chamber 
034 Plenum Chmni::er 
036 Adaptor, Planum to Drain Tube 

Cover, Bulkhead 
037 Ccner, Bulkhead 

F09m Strip, Cwer to scrly 
039 Screw, No. 6 x t", Bulkhead Ccner 
044 Ducting, l 7/8", Outer F.L.V. 
045 Ductir.g, 2 1/4", Dernist 

ouct:..ng, 2", ce.--,tre F.L.V. 
046 Ducting, H", Centre F.L.V. 
047 CUtlet Vanes, De'nist Vent 
048 DaTlist Vent, Passenger Side 
049 Demist Vent, Binnacle 
050 Adaptor, Dero.ist Vent to ibse 
051 Face LeNel Vent, cuter 
052 Clip, OUter F.L.V. Retaining 

?cp Rivet, Clip to F.L.V. 
Washer, Pop Rivet 

054 Adaptor, 90°, F .L. v. to Ducting 
Adaptor, 90°, F.L.V. to Ducting 

055 Adaptor, 90° 1 F.L.V. to Ducting 
Face Level Vent, Centre, Rectangular 
Clip, centre F.L.V. Retaining 
Pop Rivet, Clip to F.L.V. 
Washer, Pop Rivet 
Adaptor, Straight, F.L.V. to Ducting 

060 Face Le.·el vent, Centre, Round 
061 Retaining Ring, ROlli!d VerJt 
063 N-ut, Nyloc, M3, Vent Fixing 

d5p4 

I PART NUMBER 

A079P4152K 
A079P4116K 
A079P4173K 
B082P4171K 
B082P4172K 
A082U6067F 
A075WSC15Z 
A079P6007V 
A079P4027V 
A079P40CSV 
A075.P6066V 
B079P4039F 
A079!?4026K 
A079?4064K 
A079P4065K 
A07SP6018Z 
C075P0ll2Z 
A075W6086F 
A075W4001F 
B076?0132F 
A075P0113Z 
A075P0114Z 
A075P6018Z 
A075P0115Z 
A075W6086? 
A075W4001F 
A079P4126K 
A085P6037F 
A085P4212K 
A079W3060F 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 
1 

2m 
16 

"" ""' ""' ""' 2 
l 

2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 

2 

' 4 

' 2 
2 
2 
8 

1 
1 

1 
2m 

16 

""' ""' ""' ""' 2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

' ' ' l 

1 
2 
4 
4 

' 2 
2 
2 
s 

REMARKS 

With Rectangular Centre F.L.V. 's 
With Round CerJtre F.L.V. 's 

Passenger Side Vent 
Driver's Side Vent 
Driver's Side Vent 

Rectangular Centre F.L.V.'s 

lnc. ln Trimmed Fascia 

'furbo 18.13A 
Page2 



lURBO 
3Q01A 

' (' ' 
' 

' ' 



ILLUS !el \ ,) !).'-" '"-'"'" 
NO. QUANTITY ;~···, 

30.0lA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ruiD LID REMARKS 

Chassis G082A4160J 1 Prior to '85 Merle! Year' t 
Chassis A082M218F 1 1985/'86 Jot:rlel Ysar t 
Chassis B082A4218J 1 '87 M.Y. on R/B B082A4234J +(B/Pipe 
Chassis 0082M234J # 1 Cla!tpsl 
Chassis G082A4125J 1 Prior to '85 Medel Year* t 

001 C!lassis A082A4217F 1 1985/'86 Model Year t 
Chassis B082A4217J ~- 1 '87 M.Y. on R/B B082A423@ + (8/Pipe 
Chassis B082A423.¢J~# 1 ' Cla!tps) 

002 't{ear eros~ B082A4152J 1 1 
Cl<.<Jnp, Hose ' B082A4236F 2 2 ,_, Fipe lR ' A082A4237F 1 1 "Waen replacing a pre '85 chassis, ,_, Pipe RH • A082M23eP 1 1 the following parts rray also be 

re:Juired to fit the latest pre '85 
specification Chassis dependent on VIN: 
Anti-Roll Bar & Fixings (see 31.01Al 
Rear Top Link Fixings (SOO 31.03A) 
Engine Mountings (see 40.01A) 

tNote When replacing a Pre'87 M.Y. 
Chassis, the oil ccoler hoses must be 
run throogh the Chassis backbone with 
190mm of edge protector AX75L6020V in 
the Chassis rear diaphragm, ""' """ of foam tate A082E6022V in the front 
crossrember. 
1f a oil C<XJler thermostat is fitted, 
replace LH hose frcxn thernostat to 
cooler with b::>se A082E4111F. 

Turto 30.01A 

d5p5 



f\\ ' . ' : i ·j 

'\J 
J. 

TURBO 
3t01A (Prior to '85 .~.YJ 



ILL US 
NO. 

31. 01;>. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

2 
8 

9 

10 

n 

d5p6 

DESCRIPTION 

Front Rub Asseflbly (With Studs) 
Stud, i'itleel 
Front Hub 
Brake Disc 
Brak<Sl Disc 

Bah, 3/8" X 7/8" U1"F 
Washer, Spring 3/8" 
· .. neel Bearing, Inner 
Wheel Bearing, Outer 
Oil Seal, Front Hub 
Stub Axle 
:.Ut, N;-·loc, 9/16" 
>'lasher, P lai.'l 

:<ut, Cast(lllated 
Washer, 'D' 
Splic: Pin 
Hub cap 
vertical Link ~~ 
\'ertical Link AA 
Plug, Lubrication, Vertical :,ink 
Steerbg Arm, Ctil 
Steering Arm, LH 
Cali;;:.er Moonting Pkte R_q 
Caliper Mo.mting Pl.;te L~ 
SMli:lg ~ing 
Dust Shield L"i! 
Dust Shi'Old ~':! 

PART NUMBER 

!\082C4018F 
A079D6002:J 
;;Q82C4043f' 
i<075J0297F 
C075J0297F 

P.075W2.024F 
r;.0751o!4067? 
A036C6042!? 
A036C6041F 
A050C6002F 
A036C6040F 
A075W3054F 
A036C6034F 

A036C6010F 
A050C6000F 
'l.075W6176P 
ll.075C6004F 
i\036C6043f 
A036C6044F 
A036C60351:' 
C07SC0l22P 
C075C0123F 
i\.082C4022f' 
A082~4023? 
X:050C60l9~ 

807S.:::Ol39F 
'307Y:lll40F 

QUANTITY 

2 
8 
2 
2 
2 

8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
l 

' 2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
l 
1 

REMARKS 

lCclm9cm:>tive r...•neels 
BBS "11eels 
Sround Finish. R/8 C075J0297F ln pairs 
No~ Directional Machined 

' >Brake DLsc to H~ 

) 
)Stub !;xle to Vertical ~ink: 

' >Hub to Stub ~e 

2aliper Mounting Pla~ to Ve~tical Lin~ 

TUrno C?rior '35 ~.Y.) 31.01A 
"Page l 



ILLUS 
NO. 

31. 01!'. 

12 

l3 
14 
15 

l7 
48 
l9 

20 

d5p7 

DESCRIPTION 

Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" :JNF 
Washer, Spring, 8 :nm 

:30lt 3/8" X 1.1/4" Oi.\F 
"asher, Spri'lg, 10 mn 
Bolt, 3/8" X 2.1/4" :JNF 
l<ut, Torqlo:::, 3/8" :JN2 
Upper Ball .J oht 
N'J.t, Torqlo:::, 7/16" \...1'/F 
Washer, Plain 

Bol':.., 8 x 100 mn 
Bolt, 8 X 60 rrrn 
Nut, Nylo:::, 1/S 
'''asher, Plain 
Wishlxlne ;um 
Pivot Bush, \~ish~e 
Stud, Wishbone Pivot 
Nut, "'ylo::: 1" :JNF 
L=kirJ.t, , .. UNF 
Hasher, 1~ishl:o:te Pii.'OC 
C=er, WishCone Stud i;cce<>s 
Screw, COller Fixing 
T_a..>sr Trunnion, RJI 
Lo~o;er Tnmnion, LB 
Bush Kit, ~_r T~nnion 
Seal, 'l'~nnion '!'q:; 
'}olt 7/16" rJNF 
Nut, 7/16" o:-<F 
\\;asher 
L.o""'r T,ink, U1 
T,"""'r Link, '<H 

PART NUMBER 

A075Wl022F 
A075W4036F 

A075\''1023F 
.'.075'h'4037P 
9075l'I2096F 
A075W3003F 
.'1.036C6007F 
11.07SW3004F 
A075\q4005P 

o;Q75W~049F 

'l.075W2043F 
i'.075i<i'3010F 
'l.075t.;4Q2DF 
E075C0l30F 
X036C6004F 
A.075C0145F 
'l.075W3005F 
A075\~3017F 
11.075C0149J; 
MS2136057F 
".075W5011Z 
!'1036C6025F 
A036C6026F 
i\.083C6012~ 
M36C6047F 
"'075;;;20l·~f' 
A0751-13004~ 

;;~75W4005E' 
8<l82C4019F' 
B082C402!lf' 

QUANTITY 

' 4 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
4 

' ' ' 2 
4 
2 
8 
2 

' 4 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 

' .. ' 

REMARKS 

)Caiip<>r "Plate to vertical Link 

, 
>Caliper ?late/Vertical Link/Steering 1mTt 

' , 
)Upper Ball Joint to Vertical Lin~ 
) 

) 

>Lpper Sall Joint to li'ishl::one 
) 

' 

)Wish!Jon.;, Pivot Stud 
3ach Sid~ of Each Pivot Bush 

One Kit (:ler 'l'runnio'l 
) 

)'Crl.lnnioc. to Lc<.ter Link 
) 

'l'ur:OO (?r:ior '85 M.l'.) 3l.GlA 
?age 2 



IU.US 
NO. 

3l.QlA 

21 

22 

23 
24 

25 

26 
n 

d5p8 

DESCRIPTION 

Bush, Lower Link Pivoc 
Bolt t" X 6" UNF 
Nut, Nyloc t" UNE' 
Washer 
Anti-Roll Bar 

Bush, Mti-':l.oll Bar to Lowe.t" Link 
Distance TuJ:e 
";<ashe!:", S?eCial 
\''asher, ChBI'lfer Toward Front 
Nut, Nyloc, :-!12 

~lcR.lnting tl.ubber, A.R. B. to Chassis 
Cla."\9 ?late 
Spacer """-she~:, Castor M.just 
Setscrew, Ml2 x 30, A.R.B. to Chassis 
i1'asher, Spring, A.R.B to 2hassis 

Haunting Rubber, A.R.B. to Chassis 
Clamp Plate 
Shim Plate, Castor M.just 
Setscrew, Yrr2 x 35, A.R.B. to Chassis 
Washer, Spring, A.R.B. to Chassis 

·~~ 1,~1, 

~ 

PART NUMBER 

i\.075C6000F 
A0751'1'2015E' 
A075W3005F 
ll.075"".-14007F 
C082C4025F 

E082C4025F 

A075C0144F 
M75C0126F 
1107SC0132F 
A075C0l33F 
A075W3012F 

:0.079C6030F 
C079C4005F 
A075W4028Z 
A079Wl058:F 
A075W4069F 

A075C6005F 
A082C4047F 
A082C4052F 
i'1.079Wl059F 
A075~~4069F 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

"' 4 
4 

2 
2 

"' 4 
4 

REMARKS 

) 
)La~ Link to Chassis 
) 

Op to 'liN 82 D 1262 
82 0410 exc. 0399 & 0400 

!'rem '!II' 82 D 1263 

' ' 

82 0411 plus 0399 & 0400 

>~ti-~o11 Bar to Lo~ Link , 
) 

)Up to VIN 82 D 1262 
82 0410 exc. 0399 & 0400 

' >Fran VIN 82 D 1263 
) 82 0411 j?lUS 0399 & 0400 

' ' 

Turbo (Prior '85 M.Y.) 31.01A 
?age 3 



ILLUS 
NO. 

3l.O:...A 

28 

29 

31 

d5p9 

DESCRIPTION 

:Ja"Tper Assy. (incbdes A082C6033FJ 
D""9Elr Assy. I includes A082C6033F) 

Bust". Ki:., ;)anper Top Stem 
B:E!": Kit, Dart;>er Top Stem 
Bush, Darrper Lower Eye 
Washer, Dar.per~ Link/Nut 
Bolt, '" UNF X 2!" 
Nu:., Nylo::, t" U"NE' 
:i<oad Spring, Red/Green 
Road Spring, Re:'i;Re:'i 
Spring Seat, Rubber 

PART NUMBER 

B082C4014F 
C082C4014F 

A082C603ZF 
A082C6033F 
A075C60llF 
A075W4008F 
C075W20l3F 
A075W3005F 
A082C4046F 
A082C4028F 
B075C0129Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

REMARKS 

'Ibis Page Prior to '85 !ob5el Year 
For '85 M.Y. cars See 3l.OlB 

R/B C082C4014f' In Pairs 
Green Spot on Lower Bo:l.y 
If fitting to early car (up to 
approx. VIN 82D 1029, 82H 0334), 
with l6rrrn di.am;ter dartper stem 
hole in chassis: Fit only in pairs 
with 2 off Top Ster.t Bush Kit A082C6032F. 
Later cars have l9.5rnm double thickness 
hole and use Bush Kit A082C6033F. 

With 16 rom Dairper Stem Hole in Chassis 
With l9.:mtl Da!rper Stern Hole in Chassis 
Included in ra:rper assaiDly 

) 

)Danper to Lower Link 
Heater Cars Only 
Air Conditioned Cars Only 
Spring to Chassis 

Turbo (Prior '85 M.Y.) 3l.01A 
Page 4 



TURBO ~ 
31.01B[85MY0N) 

• " I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

31.018 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
l3 

" 15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

dSplO 

DESCRIPTION 

vertical Link 
Stoering Ann RH 
Steering Am Ul 
Setscrew, Ml2 x 35, Ar!r\!Link 
Washer, Spring, Arm/Link 
Bolt, Ml2 X 45, Arm/Link 
Nut, Nyloc, Ml2 Arm/Link 
Shield, Brake Disc, RR 

Shield, Brake Disc, LH 
Setscrew, Disc Shield/Vert. Link 
\'lasher, Flat, Shield/Vert. Link 
Eub, Front 
Bearing, Intoard, Front Hub 
Bearing, OUtboard, Front Hub 

Brake Disc, Front Ventilated 
BOlt, Brake Disc to Hub 
Washer, Brake Disc to Flub 
Grease Seal, Front Hub 
·,;asher, Claw, Bearing Retaining 

Nut, Bearing Retaining 
Split Pin, Lccking Cap 
Lccl<ing Cap, Bearing Nut 
Grease Cap, Hub Bearing 
Arm, Upper Wishbone 
Pivot Bush, Upper Wishl>ooe 
Stud, Upper Wishbone Pivot 
Buffer Washer, Pivot BU!lh 
~t, Nyloc, t" UNF 
Lccknut, t" UNF 

PART NUMBER 

C08C:C0163F 
B082C4074F 
B082C4073F 
A075Wl059Z 
A075W4069F 
A075Wl061Z 
A075W3078F 
C089C0750J 
C08C:C0751J 
A075Wl039F 
A075W402l1' 
B082c4078F 
A08C:CS004F 
A089CS005F 
A089J8014E" 
A089C8013F 
A.08C:C8014F 
A089C8003F 
A08C:C8006F 
A089C8007F 
A075W6222Z 
AD89CS009F 
A08C:C8008F 
E075C0130F 
X036C60040' 
A075C0145F 
A07.:C0149D 
A075W3005F 
A07SW3017F 

QUANTITY 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
8 
4 
2 

REMARKS 

A089DS003F May be usEd as Alternative 

May te usEd in place of front nyloc 
if castor shims are fitt.e:! 

'l'UrOO ('85 M.Y. on} 31.01B 
Page 1 



llLUS 
NO. 

31. OlB 

28 

29 
30 

31 
32 

33 
34 
35 

36 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

" 48 
49 
50 

dSpll 

DESCRIPTION 

Shim Washer, Castor Adjust, 1. 5mn 
Shim washer, Ca.sto:t: Adjust, 3.0rnm 
Shim Washer, castor Adjust, 6.cmn 
Ball Joint, Upper 
Nut, Torqlo:::, 7/16" UNF 
washer, Flat, Ball Joint/Wishbone 
Bolt, M8 x 100, Ball Joint/Wishl::ane 
Bolt, M8 x 60, Ball Joint/Wishbone 
Bolt, ~ X 65, n " " " 

Nut, Nylcc, M.S, " " " " 
Washer, Plain, " " " " 
Shiuplate, Castor 1\djust, l.S!!rn 
Shimplate, Castor Adjust, 3. Drrm 
~r Wishbone, RH 
Lower Wishbone, LH 
Pivot Bush, Lower Wishbone, Rear 
Pivot Bush, Lower WishCone, Front 
Bush, AI:rti-Roll Bar;ta...ar Wishbone 
Ball Joint, :Lo\oler 
Nut, Nylcc, M14 
Pivot Bolt, 1" UNF X 6" 
Nut, Nylcc, t" UNF 
Pivot Bolt, 1" UNF X 2 3/4" 
Nut, Nyl=, t" UNF 
Anti-Roll Bar 
Bush, Anti-Roll Bar to Chassis 
Cl.Brrp, Anti-Roll Bar to Chassis 
Setscrew, !o'-12 x 35, ARB to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, " " " 

I PART NUMBER 

A082C409lF 
A082C4092F 
A082C4093F 
A036C6007F 
A075W3004P 
A07SW4005Z: 
A075W2049Z 
A075W2043F 
A075W2044F 
A075W3010F 
A075W402a? 
B082C4090F 
B082C4089E' 
B082C4076J 
B082C4077J 
A075C6000F 
A082D4084P 
A089C6088F 
A089C6089F 
A075W3069Z 
A075W2015F 
A075W3005F 
ll.075W2097F 
A075W3005F 
B082C4070F 
A082C4084F 
A082C4047F 
A079Wl059F 
A075W4028Z 

QUANTITY 

ALL 

"" "" "" 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

"" "" 1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 

MAl' iS3l 

REMARKS 

This Page'85 lob:'lel Year On 
For Cars Prior to '85 M.Y. See 31.01A 

) 

) If Fitted 
) 

Upper Ball Joint to Vertical Link 

May l::e used if Castor Shims Fitted 

If Fitted 
If Fitted 

~ Ball Joint to Vertical Link 
Lower Link Rear to Chassis 

>rower Link Front to Chassis 

' 

Turbo ( '85 M.Y. on) 31.01B 
Page 2 



ILLUS 
NO. 

3l.01B 

51 
52 
53 

" 55 

56 

57 

58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

63 
64 

d5p12 

DESCRIPTION 

N\It, Nyl=, !112, ARB to Chassis 
Al:utnent Plate, Spring/Dar!per '1'op 

Washer, Abc:tr.ent Plate/Chassis 
Nut, M8 " " " n " 

Insulator, Front Sprin::J Tq;~ 

Springjr:arrper Assy. (Parallel Spring) 
Sprin::J/Daroper Assy. (Parallel Spring) 
Reed Spring, Parallel, (Purple/Red) 
Road Sprin;, Parallel, (Yellow/Yellow) 

Spring~er Assy. (Conical Spring) 
Sprin::J/I.larrper Assy. (Conical Spring) 
Read Spring, Conical, (Purple/Blue) 
Road Sprin;, Conical, (Yellow/White) 
Road Spring, Ccnical, (Yellow/Purple) 

Darrper, Front, Black with lolhite S]XJt 

Danper, Front, Black with Re::l. Spot 

Bolt, -!" UNF X 3!" 
Nut, Nyloc, i" UNF 
Bush Kit, Darrper Top Stem 
Bla!'.king Plug-, Plastic 
Cover, Wishtone Stud. Access 
c=, Wishl::one Stud Access 
Grormet, Wishbone Stud Access 
Screw, Cover Fixing 

I PAFIT NUMBER 

A075W3012Z 
A08ZC407SF 
A075W4020P 
A075W3010F 
All82C4069F 

A082C4087J 
A082C4094J 
A082C4083F 
A082C4088:F 

A08ZC4098J 
A082C4099J 
A082C4096F 
A082C4097F 
B082C4097F 

A082C4086F 

A082C4095F 
A079W208~ 
A075W3005F 
M82C6036F 
A089U6089F 
All82B4337K 
A0791J4352K 
A082B6057F 
A075W5022Z 

QUANTITY 

4 
2 
8 
8 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 

REMARKS 

This Page '85 Model Year On. 

For cars Prior to '85 M.Y. See 3l.OlA 

' )Replaced by 
Heater Only 
with A/C 
Heater Only 
With A/C 

) Conical Spring/Darrper 
)Asscmbly 

Heater Only. Includes Tap Abut.ment Plate 
With A/C. Includes '1'op Abutrtent Plate 
Heater O!'ly 
With A/C. R/B B082C4097F 
With A/C (longer than 'A') 

For Parallel Spring (R/B 
All82C4095F + Conical Spring) 
For Conical Spring 
>Darrper to LOWer Wishbone , 
R/B A0791J4352K 

} Inc. Top 
} Stan Bush 
} Kit. 

Turto ( 1 85 M.Y. on) 31.018 
P11ge 3 



TURBO 
31.03A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

3l.03A 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

16 
17 

lB 

19 

20 

d5pl3 

DESCRIPTION 

Rear BUb Assertbly (with studs) 
Stud, Wheel 
Rear Hub 
Nut, BUb Retaining 
Split Pin, Hub Nut 
Cone, HUb Retention 

Bear ilr3'' Rear Wheel 
Circlip, Bearing Retaining 
Spacer, Drive Shaft/Bearing 
Drive Shaft, outboard 
Drive Shaft Assembly, Intermediate 
Boot Kit, Drive Shaft c.v. Joint 
Bolt, Allen, M!O X 65 X 1.5 rrm 
Segr.ent washer 
Adaptor, Driveshaft 
Nut Special 
Washer, Spring, 12 rrm 
Stud, OUtput Shaft/Adaptor 
Shim, Output Shaft to Disc 
HUb carrier, Rll 
Hub Carrier, m 
Radius Arm, Rll 
Radius Al:Itl, EU1 

. . . 
3,~ ~v,", i·M~ 

Radius Arm, BB :,_ _,_ o 

Radius Arm, Rll :-, ~-:-<' '·-<-=- ,_ ~""-'--~ 
Radius Ann, IR 
Radius Arro,. m 
Radius Arm, lJ:l 
Radius Arm, m 
Bolt, MlO x 120, Rad. Arm/Hub c=rier 
Bolt, MJ.O x 130, Rad. Am\I'Hub carrier 
Nut, Nyloc MlO 
Washer, Plain 

PART NUMBER 

B08204071F 
A079D6002Fl 
A08:?D4094F 
A082D4062F 
A075W6010Z 
A075D0256P 
A08:?D60122 
A082D6013F 
A08204064F 
A082D4067F 
B082CJ4057P 
A082D6018F 
A079W7020F 
A082D6017F 
A08:?D4053F 
B07906011F 
A075W4069F 
A079D6003F 
A079D4022K 
A082D4072K 
A08204073K 
B082D4056K 
B08204078K 
C08204078K 
B08:?D4110J 
B082D405SK 
B08:?D4077K 
C082D4077K 
B08:?D4lllJ 
A07SW2064Z 
A07SW206SF 
A075W3011F 
A075W4024Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

24 
l2 

2 
6 
6 
6 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 

REMARKS 

COI.{XAIOLive Wheels 
CWtfXI!oli ve 1\iheels 
""OOOels 

D.Shaft to AdaptDr and OUtboard D.Shaft 

Carparotive Wheel:s 
BBS Wheels.R/B C082D4078K With 13Ckmn BOlts 
BBS Wheels.R/B B08204ll0J 

CO!ipOIOLive Wheels 
BBS Wheels.R/8 C082D4077K With 130rrm llOlts 

BBS l'iheels.R/B B082D411LJ 

Except Rad. Arm C08:?D4077/8 
For Rad. Arm C082D4077/8 

I 
)Radius Arm to HUb carrier 

Turbo 3l.03A 
Pa-Je l 



1LLUS 
00. 

31.03A 

21 
22 

" 
24 
2; 

26 

27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

33 
34 
35 
36 

d5pl4 

DESCRIPTION 

Otounting Rubber: 
'Plate, Reinforcing 
Spacer, 0.9mn, Tee-In Adjust 
Spacer, l.Srrro, Toe-In Adjust 
Space:-, 6.0rrm, Toe-in Adjust 
Setscrew, M8 x 35 
Nut, Nylo:: MS 
i'iasher, Plain 

Bolt, 7/16" x 4.1/2", UNF 
N'.>t, Torqloc, 7/16" UNF 

Washer, La..'"ge, 7/16" x H" 
i'lasher, Toe-In Adjust 

Upper Link (LeSS Busb.e.s) 
Bush, Upper Link CM=talastick) 

I B
olt, '" UNF X 5" 1 Link,/Cha<::sis 

Spacer, Split 
Washer, !!" x 1. l/4" 
Nut, Nylo::, -}" liNE' 

upper Link (Less Bushes) 
Bush, Upper Link CSilentblo::l 

Bolt, ~" lNF x 5 ", Lini:;/Chassis 
s,.,.cer, Split 
Washer, 1" x 1 3/4" 
~ut 1 Nylo::, !" 1.JNF 

Bolt, l!" ;mp x H", Link/Chassis 
-ec 
Washer, !" x 1 3/4" 
Nut, Nyloc, 1-" UNF 

.~ •. 
'·~· 

PART NUMBER 

A046D6000F 
C079D4013K 
C079D4051F 
A079D405lF 
B079D4051F 
A075Wl041F 

A075W4020Z 

A075W"2087F 
A07SW3004F 
A075W4006F 
A075W4005F 

A082D4086F 
A082D6016F 
A079W202SF 
A079D4025F 
A075W4008Z 
A075W3005F 

B082D4081F 
A082D4084F 

A079W2025F 
A079D4025F 
A079W4083F 
A075W3005F 

A079W2023F 
A082D4099K 
A079W4083f 
A075W3005F 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 

AIR 
"-" 
AIR 

4 
4 
8 

2 
2 
4 

10 

2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

' 
2 
2 
4 
2 

2 
2 
4 
2 

REMARKS 

Radius Arm to Chassis , , , 
>Radius Arm Mo.mting to Chassis , , , 
) 

) 

)Radius Ann to Mo.mtirq 
) 

, , 
>C011p0rrotive Wheels , , , 
)BBS Wheels 
) 

, 
>BBS Wheels up to V!N 82 D 1161 
) 82 - 0346 , 
) 

lBBS Wheels From VIN 82 D 1162 
) 82 - 0347 
) 

TurOO 31.03A 
Poge 2 



llLUS 
1110. 

31.03A 

37 
38 
39 

" 

" 42 

" " 45 
46 

47 
48 
49 
50 

DESCRIPTION 

Bolt, !" lJ:'F X 5.1/2" Top Link/Carrier 
.,..asher, Bolt/Carrier, Nut/Link 

[ Washer, !" Hardene:l., Link/carrier 
~t, Nylcx:, !" UNF 
Bolt, 1" UNF X 5.1/2" Top Link/carrier 
Washer, Bolt Eead 
washer, t" x 1.3/4" 
Nut, Nylcx: t" UNF 
~ Lil'.k, (LeSS Bushes) 
Bush, ~r Link, OUter, Metalastik 
E>$h, Lc::>I<P...r Link, Inner, MeWastik 
Looer Link (Less Bushes) 
Bush, :LoWer Lin.\:., Silentbloc 
Bolt, t" tiNF X 2.1/2", Link/C.'lassis 
Nut, Nylcx:, !" UNF, Lir>J.VChassis 
Stud, r.:-rr Link/Hub carrier 
Split Spacer 
Washer, i" x l.l/4", Link/Spacer 
\-lasher, }"Hardened, Link/Carrier 
Washer, !" X 1.3/4" 
t.o:;knut, t" tiNF 
Nut, Nylcx:, !" UNF 
DaJrper Asgy. (Includes A082C6033F) 
Damper Assy. (Includes A082C6033F) 

d5pl5 1 

~ 
~ 

I PART NUMBER 

A079W209lF 
A075W4008Z 
A074D6003F 
A075W3005F 
A0791-i2091F 
A074D6003Z 
A079W4083F 
A075W3005F 
A08:W4060F 
A082D6016P­
A074D6002F 
B082D4083F 
A082D4084F 
A07SW2097f 
A075W3005F 
B079D4024F 
B082D4079F 
A075W4C08Z 
A07.:D6003F 
A079W4083F 
A075W3017F 
A075W3005F 
B082D4058F 
C082D4058:E' 

QUANTITY 

ALL 

2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

REMARKS 

) 

) Carpcrrotive Wheels 
) 

) 

) 

, 
> BBS Wheels , , 

) carpcrroti ve Wheels 
) 

> BBS Wheels 

) 

)Con{;xxrotive Wheels 
BBS Wheels 

Prior to '85 M.Y. R/B C082D4058F 
Prior to '85 M:rlel Year 
Blue \olith Green Spot on Lower Body 
If fitting to early car (up to approx. 
VIN 82D 1029, 82H 0334), with l6rmt 
disrfeter danper stem hole in chassis: 
Fit only in pairs with 2 off top stE!n 
bush kit A082C6032F. 
Leter cars have 19. 5rrrn do.lble thickness 
hole and use bush kit A082C6033F. 

Turb:J 31.03A 
Page 3 



I NO. 
ILLUS 

' 
i 

31.03AI DESCRIPTION 

' 
Damper AsS'{. (Includes A082C6036FJ 

Bush Kit, Danper Top Stan (3/8" DNE'l 
51 Bush Kit, Dalrpar Top Stan (3/8" UNPJ 

Bt:sh Kit, Darrper Top Ste<u (MlOJ 
52 s;;>acer Washe:!:, IJarr9er r.ower Fix 
53 Hasher, Flat ' " Nut, Nylcc, !" UNF, Darrper/Carrier I 55 Road Sprir.g, Green/Green ' 

I 
Read Spring-, Green/Green 
Road Spring-, Greo...n 

36 Insulator, R~ Spring 
Grcxmet, R.tl: Wheelarch 

' ' ' 
i 
I 
i 

' I 

d5pl6 

··~·, I, I) 

·~ QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER = 
A082D4102F 2 

A082C6032F 2 
A082C6C33F 2 
A082C6036F 2 
A075W4028F 4 I A075W4008F 2 
A075W3005F 2 
E079D4003F 2 
E079D4003F 2 

F )l'079D4003F 2 
A079D4028F 2 
A082U6073F 1 

I 
I I 
i 
i 
I 

' ' 

REMARKS 

1985 Model Year Onward 
Black With Mlite Spot on Lower Bcrly 
16nmt Chassis Hole J Prior to 
19. 5mm Chassis Hole l '85 M.Y. 
1985 Medel Year On. 

Seater only cars 
A/C cars. R/B D079D4003F in pairs 
A/C Ca!.'"S. t" lor.ger than E079D4003F 

~ 
c 

Turl:o 31. 03>\. 
P"'3"e 4 



j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 
j 

I 

j 



~ 
' 32.01A[ DESCRIPTION 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

~ Prot=tive Sleeve, Colurm Spline 
Inte.c--m;,diate Steering Cal= Assy. 
Vn.iversal Joint, I£Mer 

oo; 
008 
009 

010 
Oll 
012 

014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 

Eolt, M3 x 35, Uni"..'Ersal Joint Cl.anping 
Washer_. Flat, U/J Clanp Bolt 
Nut, Nyloc, M8 U/J C:Lar.!;l Eolt 
Protective SlE::e\IE, Pinion Shaft 
Spacer, ColU-'illl Ic.«<er U/J 
Circli?, Pinion Shaft/spacer 
Rack & Pinio.' Assembly 
Rack & Pinion Assembly 
Rack & Pinion Assembly 
Rack & Pinion Assarbly 
Ball Joint Track Ro:'i End 
Locknut, }" UNE', Ball Joint 
Tapping Plate, Steering Rack M:n.:nting 
Shim, Rack Assy. to Cl-.assis 
Cla!tp Bracket, Rack Assy. to Chassis 
Cl.an9 Bracket, Rack Assy. to Chassis 
RubOOr Mounting, Rack Assembly 
Rubber Moonti03, Rack Assatbly 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Clanp to c:r.assis 
Washer, Spring, Cla1rp to Chassis 
Gaiter Set, Steering Rack Cine. clips) 

PART NUMBER 

A079B40l0K 
A079E4002F 
C075H6009F 
A079H4019E' 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
A079E4011K 
A082H4030E 
A082a6025F 
AOS2E4021F 

, ,;_1J082H402l.F 
' A082B4020F 
.:-~D082H4020P 

A075B6001Z 
A075W3017Z 
B079H4004F 
A079H4006I< 
B007H4104Z 
B007E4105Z 
A007E4103Z 
A.007H4106Z 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W4036Z 
A.082R6023P 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 

3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' ' 1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
l 
4 

' l 

REMARKS 

Inc. Upp& tl/J 

R/B A.082H4030H plus A082H6025F 

R/B D082H4021F With Reduced Travel 

R/B D082H4020F with ROOucOO Trwel 

Nan-Pinion "End 
Pinion End 
Non-Pinion End 
Pinion End 

Turbo 32. OlA 



TU'"" 
320SA 



ILLUS 
NO. 

32.05 

DOl 
002 
003 
00< 

*006 

*007 
*008 
*009 
*010 

011 

o::.s 
016 
'Jj_ 7 
018 
019 
on 

025 
026 
027 
028 
037 

040 
041 
0<2 
043 

d5pl8 

I 
! 

DESCRIPTION 

Nut, Steering Wheel to Colurm 
\<ilasher, Steering ~;heel Nut 
Collet, Stee=ing V.."heel Thrust 
Band, Collet Retaining 
Steeri!'.g V.beel Assarbly, Black 
Steering Wheel Assembly, Black 
Steering Wheel, Black Leather 
Steering Mleel, Coloured Leather 
Hub, Steeri!'.g Wheel 
Roll Pin, Turn Indicator cancelling 
Fixing, V..beel to bUb 
~>."heel Centz"e ( 'Old' Badge l 
i<lheel Ce."ltre ('New' Badge) 
Crash Pad, Black I.eather 
Crash Pad, Colcr-.rred Leather 
Steering Colurrn Assembly 
Setscrew, 1>'~0 x 25, Col1l!lr/Scuttle 
Washer, Flat, Colurm/Scuttle 
l<ilasher, Shakepr=E, Col=/ Scuttle 
Nut, Spaci~, Column/Scuttle 
Clarrp, Colunn to Pedal ao;:: 
c::.arop, Column to Pedal Box 
Nut, Nyloc M8, Clartp to Pedal &Jx 

washer, Flat, Cl""'? to Pe:l.al Box 

' ... , . 
b.""J: v~v!._. 

Lock, Steering Column c/,. Ignition Switch 
Shear Eal t, Leek to Colurm 
Seal Plate, Column to BulkheaC 
Seal Plat.e, Column to Bulkhead 
Gasket, Seal Plate to BulJ;head 
Setscrew, ~16 x 20, Plate to B/Head 
Washer, Seal plate Fix 
Nut, Nyloc, M6 

I ~RTNUMBER 

A075W3005Z 
A075W4008Z 
A085H601BF 
A085H6019F 
A085H4028F 
C085H4028F 
A079!l6009H 
B079H6009H 
A085H4026H 
A079H6013H 
A079H6012..'1 
A082H6016H 
B082H6024E 
A082V47S9K 
3082V4789K 
BC79H6006F 
A075Wl048Z 
A075W4025Z 
A075W4044Z 
A079U4098F 
A082H4022J 
A08ZH4023J 
Jl075W3010Z 
A075W4020Z 
A079H6001F 
A079H6008F 
A079U4332F 
A079U4331F 
B079U4325F 
A075Wl030Z 
A07SW4015Z 
A075W3009F 

QUANTITY 

l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
6 
l 
1 
l 
1 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 

2 
2 
l 
2 
l 

1 
l 
l 
l 

l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
l 
2 
6 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 

l 
2 
2 . 
2 

l 
l 
1 
l 
l 

11/W 1991 

REMARKS 

With 'Old' B!>dge ) 
With 'New' Badge line. * ItEmS 

Special Order. State VIN or Co leur 

Special Order. State VIN or Colour 

Turbo 32.05A 



ru.qsc 
3i01 A 

(Prior to'8S M.Yl 



llLUS 
NO. 

33.011\. 

l 

2 
3 

' 

8 

ll 

l2 

19 
20 

d5pl9 

DESCRIPTION 

calipar Assembly, Front, RH 
Caliper Assmibly, Front, IH 
Bra~e Pad Set, Front 
Pin, Pad Retaining 
Clip, Pin Retaining 
Bolt, Caliper to Mounting Bracket 
Washer, Spring, 12 m 
Service Kit, Front Caliper 

Disc, Front Brake 
Bolt, Disc to E:ili 
Washer, Spr:in:;, 3/13" 
Cali par AssE!f!Dly, Rear, RH 
ca:'..ipar Assaobly, Rear, IH 
Brake Pad Set, Rear 
Bolt, MlC X 100, Calipar Moontin:; 
Bolt, MlO K 60, Calipar M:;Junting 
Washer, Spring, 10 mrn 
\~asher, Plain, 10 m 
Ring D01<.-el, Caliper 
Adaptor, caliper to Brake Hose 
Pad Darrping Spring 
Return Spring, RE 
Return Spring, IH 
Seal Kit, Rear Caliper: 
Guide Pin Kit 

Piston Kit, Rear calipar, IH 
Piston Kit, Rear Calipar, RH 

j Blee:i Sere~~>, Rear Caliper 

~TNUMBER 

B082J6052F 
B082J6053F 
A082J6058F 
A079J6026F 
A079J6027F 
A079J6007F 
A075W4069F 
X036J6003ZJ 

A075J0297Z 
A07SW1C24F 
A075W4067F 
A079J6012F 
A079J6004F 
A079J6024F 
A079W2062F 
A079W"2055Z 
A079'",.,4070Z 
A07SW4024Z 
A079J6018F 
A079J6051F 
A079J6047F 
A079J6049F 
A079J60413F 
A079J604ZF' 
A079J6045F 

A079J6043.F 
A079J6044P 
A079J6046F 

QUANTITY 

l 
l -
4 
4 
4 
4 

"" 
2 
8 
8 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
l 
l 

AIR 

"" 
AIR 
AIR 

2 

~1/W 1991 

REMARKS 

Includes Brake Pads 
Includes Brake Pads 
I;:Jcludes Pins & Clips 

Includes 4 Piston Seals, 4 Dust Bcots, 
4 Dust Bo:>t Clips 

Includes I.o::!dng Bolts 

Handbrake Lever: Arm 
Handbr:ake Lever Ann 

Includes 4 Guide Pins, 4 Locking Bolts, 
4 Bolts and Grease 
l inc. E/Brake Mec!Janism 
) 

Turbo (Prior to '85 M.Y.) 33.01A 

"""ol 



lllUS 
NO. 

33. OlA DESCRIPTION 

23 Disc, Rear Brake 

d5p20 

Nut, Ml2, Disc Fixing 
Washer, Spring, Disc Fixi~ 

PA.RT NUMBER 

A07~4000F 
A079D60llF 
A075W4069F 

QUANTITY 

2 
6 
6 

MAi' 1991 

REMARKS 

Turbo (Prior to '85 M.Y. l 33.01A 
:Page 2 



( ~0~'·· : ~. , I 
' ' Ill ' It·~ 

' 

: ______ __[_ ______ ~ 
' . ' 

:J 
' "---

:·---~----~-------: 

' 

33.01B TURBO (85 M.Y. CNI 

• 

' 
' ' " • 

' ' • :·----------ll ~ 
' = 

= 
= 



ILWS 
1110. 

33.01B 

1 

' 3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

d5p21 

DESCRIPTION 

Brake Caliper A.ssarhly, RE Front 
Brake caliper Assembly, LE Front 
Pad Set, Including Anti-Rattle Springs 
caliper Repair Kit, Front 
Bolt, caliper Swing Release 
Bush, ~r, Caliper Sliding 
Blee:3. Nipple, Front caliper 
Dust cap, Bleed Nipple 
Bolt, caliper Fixing 
Washer, Shakeproo:E, Caliper PU 
Brake Disc, Front, Ventilated 
Bolt, Brake Disc to Hub 
washer, Brake Disc to Bolt 
Brake Caliper Assertbly, RH Rear 
Brake caliper Assenbly, IH Rear 
Pad Set, Rear Calipers 
Accessory Kit, Rear calipers 

Cylinder Assembly, RH 
Cylinder ASsembly, LH 
Seal Kit, Rear calipe= 

Abut:rrerrt, Park Braking Cable, REI 
Abutrrent, Parking Brake Cable, IH 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Abutrrent/Caliper 
Spring Washer, Ab.It::rrent/Caliper 
Bolt, Ml2 X 85, Caliper Fix, 'l'q;> 

Bolt, Ml2 K 75, Caliper Fix, Bolo<= 
washer, Flat, caliper FU 

'~ QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

AOS9JS056F 1 
A089J8057F 1 
A089J8055F l 
A089J8025F 1 
A089J806Bi" ' A089J8069F ' A089J8026F ' A089JB0l3F ' A089J0358F ' A075W4069F 4 
A089J8014F ' A089C8013F 8 
A08SC8014F 8 
A082J4l32F 1 
A082J4l31F 1 
A082J6C76F 1 
A082J6078F 1 

A082J6080F • • 
A082J6081F 1 
A082J6079F ' 
B082J4128F 1 
B082J4127F 1 
A07SW'.L038Z 4 
A075W4036Z ' A082J4144F ' A082J4145F 2 
A075W4028Z 4 

REMARKS 

'l'his Page ' 85 M. Y. Ol"Mard 
For Cars Prior to '85 M.Y, See 33.01A 

Less Brake Pads 
Less Brake Pads 

Includes Brake Pads 
Includes Brake Pads 
Inc:. Anti-Rattle Springs & Locld.ng Clips 
Inc. Anti-Rattle Springs, LCCking Clips 
Retaining Plates, springs, Bleed caps 
)Inc. LCCking Pin & Spring 
I 
Inc, Piston Seal, Piston Boot, LCCking 
Clips & Grease 

Turl::o ( '85 M:.Y. Onl 33.01B 
P<ge 1 



ILWS M ' ' AY l9:ii NO. QUANTITY 

33.01B DESCRIPTION PART NUl\IIBER ALL 
REMARKS 

This P!!ae '85 M.Y. Onward 
Far cars Prior to '85 M.Y. See 33.01A 

'" Washer, Spring, Caliper Fix A075W4069F ' 19 Brake Disc, Rear A082J4124F 2 White Colour Code or cast Part Nulrber 

20 Nut, Ml2, Disc Fixing A079D'6011F 6 

21 Washer, Spring, Disc Firing A075W4069F 6 

I ' 

' I 

Turbo ('85 M.Y. ""' 33.018 
Page 2 

d5p22 



NOTE 
Burdy pipes are 
us:..elly SJpplied in 
straight lengths. 

TURBO 
33.03A IPRIOR TC"BS HYJ 

/1 

I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

33.03A 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

d5p23 

DESCRIPTION 

Se..-vo A55€!!lhly, Girli.>:g Typa 50 
PuSh ROO, Brake Pedal to Servo 
Clevi~ Pin, Pusl'.rOO to Pedal 
Clevis Pin, PuShrOO to Pedal 
Spring Clip, Clevis Retaining 
Service Kit, Brake Servo 
Non-Retu_~ Valve Kit 
Bracket, servo to Pedal BoX 
Bracket, servo to Pedal BoX 
Spacer, Braclcet to PErlal )3ax 

Nut, Bracket to Pedal Box: 
Nt..t, Servo to Mamting Bracket 
Hose, Vacuum, Servo to Bundy 
Gre>r.net, Servo Ease 
Bundy Pipe, Servo Vacumn 
Hose, Vacuum, Bundy to Manifold 
clip, Vacu\Jitl Hose 
Brake Master Cylinder Assy. 
Nut, MlO, M/Cylinder to Servo 
Washer, M/Cylinder to Servo 
Reservoir Kit, Master Cylinder 
Fluid Level ~ning Indicator 
Service Kit, Master Cylinder 
Banjo, Master Cylinder to Front Pipe 
Gasket, Banjo 
Gasket, Banjo 
Bolt, Banjo 
Granrt"et, Pipes Thro' Bul\ffiead 
Pipe, Front Brake, M/C to 3-way 
Pipe, Front Brake, M/C to 3-way 

1@8 QUANTITY MAY 1991 

PART NUMBER REMARKS 

A075J60SOF • l " 
B079J4037F 1 1 
11079W6143F 1 1 i R/B A082J4197F 
A082J4197F • 1 " AC75W6l75F 1 • " 
A075J6033F 1 l 
A075J608l.F l • " 
A079J4036J 1 1 R/!3 B079J4036J 
B07%"4036J l l 
A079J4004K 4 4 
A075W30l0? 2 2 
A075W3010F 4 4 
IDC75J030~ 1 1 
X036M6289Z l 1 
A082J409l.F 1 l 
AD75J6078V "' "' A079M6132F 4 4 
AD82J6064F 1 1 Type AS/AS 
A082J6068J 2 2 
A082J6069J 2 2 
A082J6066f' 1 1 
A079J6035F 1 1 
A082J6065P 1 1 
A082J606l.F l Where Fitted 
A082J6063F l 
A082J6067F 1 
A082J6062F 1 
A075L6025F 2 2 
A082J4082F 1 
A082J4083F 1 Turbo (Prior to '85 M.Y.) 33.03A 

Poge l 



\llUS 
NO. 

33.03A DESCRIPTION 

8 Union 3-way, Front 
9 Pipe, Brake, 3-Way to Hose 

Clip, Bra'<e Pipe 
Screw, Pi~ c:L:.p to Chassis 

10 Hose, Front Brake 
11 I.=krmt, Front !>rake Hose 

Washer Sha\::epro:rl', Front Brake Ease 
12 Pipe, Bra'<e, Rose to Fror:t Caliper 
13 Bra:::ket, Ce.liper Pipe Su~rt, RH 
14 Bracket, Pipe/dose St.'P?='rt UI 

15 Pipe, Brake, Rear Feei 
Pipe, Brake, Ran: Feed. 

16 Union, DOUble Ended 
17 Pipe, D:l'-:.ble EnOed Ur-.ion to Rffir 3-Way 
18 Union, 3-way, Rffir 

19 Pipe, Brake, 3-Way to RH fuse 
20 Pipe, Brake, 3-way to LS Hose 

Pipe, Bt:ake, 3-Way to Ul Hose 
Clip, Brake Pipe 
Screw, Clip to Chassis 

21 Hose,. Rear &ake 
Hose, Rear Brake Arn.ocred 

22 LOcknut, Rear Brake Hose 
loJashet:, Sbal;epro:rl', 10 mn 

23 Bt:ad<et, Rcse/?i~ to caliper LH 
24 Bracke':, Hose/Pipe to Caliper RH 
25 Pipa, Bra<:e, Bose to Rear caliper 

dSp24 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER ""' UID 

B075J6019Z 1 1 
A079J~068? 2 2 
A075W60SlZ 5 5 
A07SWS011Z 5 5 
C075.:;60l5F 2 2 
A075J6017F ' ' A075W4049Z ' 4 
A079J407lF 2 2 
A082J4080K 1 1 
A082;;-4081K 1 1 
A079J4066F 1 
A079J40722 1 
A079J602C!E' 1 1 
A082J4C99F 1 1 
B075J6019Z 1 1 
A082J4100F 1 1 
C082J410lF 1 1 
A082J41SOF 1 1 
A075W6051Z 3 3 
A075W5011Z 3 3 
B082J6060F 2 2 
C082J6060F 2 2 
A075.:;6017F 4 4 
A075W4049Z 2 2 
A082J409SK 1 1 
A082J4096K 1 1 
A079J407lF 2 2 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

§t ;~' • 
• 

.MaStet: Cylindet: to Dooble Ended Union 
~ter Cylinder to Double Ended Union 

850 rmn 
790 rrrn 

Replaced by C082J6060F 

Turbo (Pt:ior '85 M.Y.) 33.03A 
Page 2 



" 

TURBO rBS MY ONJ 
3303B 



ILWS . 

~ 
33.03B 

OC9 
010 

on 
014 
015 
o:.7 
018 

i 

020 1 
021 . 

02lA I 
C22 

029 
030 
03: 
032 

033 
C34 
035 
036 

037 

040 
041 
042 
043 
044 

I 

045 I 
d:::5 I 

DESCR!PT!OI\! 

Pusl'.rcd, Bra.~ Pedal to Se..."'""'-'0 
Clevis P~::, ?eda:. to Pushrc:C. 
s;;>:::-ing Clip, clevis ?.eta~O.:.ns 
Lcck..-:ut., Servo ?\:.Sl":rcd 
B:::""-Cket, Se..-vc & Clutch 1-'}Cy:.inder 1-ttg. 
C-as.'<:et, Servo 3raclcet to =a'y 
Space::-, 3racke':c tc Peda.:. Box 
Nt.:t., !>.)'loc, 1-'..8, B::k::. t.o Pedal :9ax. 
was::.er, S;::rin;, B::kt. t:J ?e&.l Bcx 
Servc/B:::ake Mast.e::.- ey::.:-.de:: Assy. 
servo Asser:O::..y, (J3enC..:.x DBA~ 
Noo Retur:1 va:ve & Seal 
Nc.t., Ny:.o;:, M7, Servo to B::acke.t 
Washe:::-, Sp::ing, Serve tc Bracket 
B::ake !'.aster C"fci:"lder Assy. 
Rese...-voir, Brake Master ey:.inder 
Fluid Lave: Wa::ni::g sw:.tch (Nivoccde) 
cap, ~:.:.1er, Fluid Rese...-voir 
Repair Kit, Master Cylinder 
Grcrmet Pi:;?SS ':'"nroush Bcdy 
Nc.t, NY:.oc, MS, YJCyE:"lder to servo 
t"'asher, ~:.at, ¥./Cy:.i::der t.o Se..."'""'-'0 
P:.:;:e., BrElke, 1-'}cy:inder to RHF Hose 
P~?<>• Bra.'-;.e, l'JCy:.ir.der t.o RHF Ease 
Pipe, 3rElke, Y./Cyl:..r:der to LB? Hose 
Pipe, B::ake, !-'./Cylinder to lllF Hose 
Clip, Bra.<e Pipe to Cl'.assis 
SCrew, P!.pe Clip to Chassis 
Hose, Front Brake. 
Lcdmut, F::ont Brake Ease 
Washer, Shake;::::ccf, B:"al<.e a:cse. 
Pi?<>, Bra.l.:e Hose tc ?ro::t. caliper 
3rac.l.;.et., Pipo./sose. Support 
SetscrE!I", M6 x 28, Br;;t. to Caliper 
Screw, Sccket Hea:d, M6 X 20 

PART NUMBER 

A082C"4139F 
A082J4C.97F 
A875"-.•6:.75F 
A07SW3~24Z 

A082JC43..::" 
A~62C"4:.56F 
A079.::"4004K 
A075"W38l0Z 
AC75Wt..036Z 
A~&2J4:.47J: 
!>.082J 4l34._>!: 
A082J688q 
A~79F6023? 
A~75W4036Z 

A082C"4133E 
A082JC.35H 
A~82J4:.36S 
A.C82::"4:..37H 
A082::"6~82J;' 

A075;:.6025F 
AC75W30l8Z 
P..C75W4C20Z 
A082::"415~ 

A082J4l52F 
AC82J4:.55F 
.AOS2J4::.Sll' 
A075W6C5:..Z 
A075WSO::.lz 
3C83.J60::..2F 
A075.:r6Cl7Z 
A075W4C49Z 
AC89J~338F 
A089.::"0350F 
A075Wl~30Z 
A082W7G4:F 

QUANTITY 

1 

' l 
4 
4 
4 

' 4 
4 

1 
1 

l 
3 
2 
2 
l 

1 

5 
5 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

I 
' 
1 
4 
4 
4 

' 1 

" 4 
4 

' 1 

3 
2 
2 

1 

l 
5 
5 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

MI\Y 1991 
REMARKS 

!nc. Rese...-voir rn.; Fluid Switch & Cap 
!nc. N.R.V. 

R/B A082W704ll' 
Turbo ( '85 M.'i. on) 33.03B 
Page 1 



ILWS 
NO. 

33.038 

051 

054 

060 
061 
062 
063 
064 
065 
066 
06' 
068 
069 
070 
071 
072 
073 
074 
075 
080 
081 
082 
083 
084 
090 
091 
092 
093 
094 
095 

d5p26 

' 
DESCRIPTION 

Y•iasher, Flat, Brkt. to caliper 
Washer, Sbakepr=E , Brkt. to Caliper 
Nut, M6, Brkt. to Caliper 
Pipe, Rear Brake Weyl. to D/E Union 
Pipe, Rear Brake, M/Cyl. to D/E Union 
Union, D:luble Ended 
Pipe, Rear Brake, D/E Union to 3-way 
Union, 3-'i"ay, Rear 
Bolt, M6 K 40, 3"""''ay Union to Chassis 
Washer, Spacer, 3-Way Union 
Was~, Flat, Union Fix 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Union Fix 
Pipe, Brake, 3-way to R!ffi Hose 
Pipe, B~:a":e, 3-Way to lRrt Hose 

Cli9, Brake Pipe to Chassis 
Screw, Pipe Clip to Chassis 
Ho5e, Rear Brake 
Locknut, Rear Brake Hose 
Washer, ShakepnX>f, Brake Hose 
Bracket, Rear Hose to caliyer 
Pipe, Brake, Rear hose to Cali~ 
Hose, Vacuum, Servo to Bundy 
Bundy Pip;, SeJ::VO vacuum, Thro' Chassis 
Hose, Vacuum Eu:1dy to Manifold 
Hose Clip, vac.. Hose 
Grormet, Servo vac:. Hose 
Hose, vacuum, T-Piece to Bundy 
Pipe, Eill'.dy, Servo Vacuum 
clip, Hose 
Hose, Vacuum, Bundy to T-Piece 
Hose, Va=, T-Piece to Servo 
Pipe, Vacuum, T-Piece to LOW Vacuum switch 

PART NUMBER 

A075W4016Z 
A07SW4046F 
A075W9017F 
A079J4066F 
A079J4072F 
A079J6020F 
A082J4099F 
B075J6019Z 
A075W2030F 
A075W4014F 
A075W4013F 
A075W3009F 
A082J4100F 
C082J410J.F 
A075W6051Z 
11..075W5011Z 
C082J6060F 
A075J6017F 
A07SW404Sz 
A082J4149F 
A082J4148F 
BX75J0309K 
A082J409lF 
A075J607SV 
A075M6132F 
X036M6289Z 
A075J607SV 
AD82J4ll5F 
A082L6042F 
A075J607SV 
A075J607SV 
A910E6640V 

QuANTITY MAY 1g91 

REMARKS 



~· ~ 
~ ~ 

ILWS ·~ NO. QUANTITY 

. 
33.03B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

"" = REMARKS 

I 
096 SWitch, r.,o..; Vacuum AOS2M6234F 1 1 ) 

=~. s/t, No.6 x t~, SWitch Fixing A07SWS015Z 2 2 )'87 M.Y. 00 
Nut, Spire, N0.6, Switch Fixing A075W6013Z 2 2 ) 

100 'T'-Piece, Low Vacuum Switch Take-off A910E6644F 1 1 ) 

• I 
I 
• 

'L'urlx> ('85 M.Y. ""' 33.03B 
dSpSl Page 3 



LHO "85 MY SHOWN 

TURBO 
33.05A 



llLUS 
NO. 

33.05A 

1 

' 
3 

' 
5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
lJ 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

d5p27 

DESCRIPTION 

Handbrake r..ever Assen:obly 
F..andbrake r..ever Assembly 
Ha:10brake Lever Assembly 
Grip, Harldbrake ~ 
Nut, Nylcc, MlO, Lever Pivot 
Nut, Nyloc, M8, Lever Pivot 
Was~, Flat, lOrrm, I..ever Pivot 
Washer, Flat, arm., Let'er Pivot 
~.OUl'ltir.g Plate, Handbrake Lever 
Mcunti;'lg Plate, Handbrake le'J'er 
Mou::ting P:Late, Handbrake Lever 
Mounting Plate, Handbral.;:e Lever 
Setscrew, Mounting Plate to Sill 
Set~>Crew, Moonting Plate to Sill 
Washer, Mounting Plate to Sill 
l-<asher, Large 0/D, to!tg. Plate to Sill 
Setscrew, M6 x 30, Ratchet Fixing 
NUt, M6, Ratchet Fixing 
Washer, Spring, Ratchet Fix.i!XJ 
Mo-J..'lting Bracket, Ha"Jdbrake Microswitch 

I 
Setscrew, M6 x 30, SWitch Brk:t. Fix 
washer, Flat SWitch Brkt. FiJ.:: 
Nut, Nylcc, !':6, switch Brkt. Fix 
Y.icroswitch, F.an::brake Tell-tale 
Scr..w, s/t, SWitch to Brkt. 
Screw, M3 x 16, Switch to Brkt. 
Nut, Nylcc, M), Switch to Brkt. 
Clevis Pin, Eandbrake to Link/Act. Red 
Spring Clip, Clevis Retaining 
Washer, Handbrake Clevis 
Washer, Clevis Spring Clip 

~TNUMBER 

A079.J6000F 
A.082J6071F 
A082J4157F 
A079J6050F 
A075W3CllF 
A075W3010F 
A0751i4023F 
A07SW4019F 
E079U4216K 
B079U4319K 
C082B4478J 
C082B4479J 
AC75'.ti038Z 
A075Wl039Z 
A075W4C02Z 
A075W4022Z 
A075WlG32Z 
A.07SW3020Z 
A075W4035Z 
1'1.082U4909F 
AC75Wl032Z 
A07SW4013Z 
A075\\-'3009Z 
B075M6084Z 
A075W5027Z 
A082W5ll0F 
A07'M3060F 
A07'Yoi'6026F 
A079W6175F 
A075W4016F 
A075W4015F 

QUANTITY 

PlUOR 
'85 m 

1 
1 

1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 

1 
1 
3 

' 3 

' 1 

' 
1 
1 

' 
2 

1 

' 2 
2 
l 
1 
3 
l 

1985 
M.Y. ON 

l 
1 

1 

1 

l 
1 

' 
' 1 
l 

l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

' 1 
3 
1 

REMARKS 

Without MUltiplier 
with Multiplier 
'Fold Down' Type 

) As Fitted 
) 

7 
> As Fitted 
RED ) Without MUltiplier 
iliD ) 
RED > With Multiplier 
iliD 7 
Wi~~t Multiplier 
witl; Multiplier 
Without Multiplier 
With Multiplier 
Also ~ates Eandhrake SWitch 

) 

)As Required 
) 

TurOO 33.05A 
Page 1 



ILWS !~ i\·" 1110. QUANTITY ' " . -

"'OR 1985 
33. OSA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '85 M1 M.Y.ON REMARKS 

25 Link, Handbrake to Multiplim- A082J4122K 1 ' ) " Multiplier Lever A082J412l"K 2 ) 
26 Multiplier Lever B082J412lK 2 ) 
27 Washer, Multiplier Lever Pivot A075W4024Z 3 3 ) 
28 Split Pin, Multiplier Lever Pivot A07SW6009Z 1 1 )With Multiplier 
29 Clevis Pin, Multiplier Lever A07SW6031Z 2 2 ) 
30 Washer, Multiplier Clevis A07SW4015Z 2 2 
31 'R' Pin, Clevis Retainir.q A07SW6175Z 2 2 
32 Spring, Lever Return A082J6075:" 1 
33 Anchor Bracket, Return Spring A082J4159? 1 

Pop Rivet, Anchor Bracket to BOO;y A07SW6090Z 2 
Actuatin;J Red, Eandbrake Lmter/C<:npensator B079J4024F 1 Without Multiplier 

40 Actuating ROO, Multiplier/Corrpensator A082J4120F 1 l With Multiplier 
41 Ccnpensator, E/Brake cables l\079J4023P 1 1 
42 Clevis Pin, CO!l!?€nsator A07SW6033F 3 3 

" washer, Clevis Pin AD7SW4020P 3 3 
44 Spring Clip, Clevis f!etainiDJ A07SW617SF 3 3 

cable, Handbrake AD82J6056F 2 
45 Cable, Handbrake A082J4138F 2 

cable Tie, Handbrake cable AD82W6286F 3 Used if no Chassis tags Fitted 
Abutnent, Handbrake Cable, Fon.a_-.u E079J402.ll' ' 1 ruiD " 46 Al:ut:lralt, Handbrake C9ble, Forward E079J4022F 1 1 UID 

" Setscrew, MS x 25, Abut.Irent to BOO;y A075Wl039F 2 2 
\~asher, Spl:"ir.q, Al:ut:lralt to Bcdy A07SW4036F 2 2 

48 Gr=t Plate, Ha.'"Jdbrake Cables A079U4483F 2 2 
49 GLCI[(Iec., Eandbrake Cable AD75U6043Z 4 4 
50 Screw, Gramet Plate FU: A075WS015Z 8 8 

Turl::o 33.05A 
Page 2 

d5p28 



TURBO 
3t.01A 

~027 

m 



ILWS 
NO. 

34.01A 

001 

002 
003 

00, 
005 

006 
002 

008 
009 

010 

• 

d5p29 ! 

DESCRIPTION 

Road Wheel & Tyre Assatlbly, Front 
Rood Wheel, Front 
Tyre, Front, 195/60 Wl5 Gocdyear 
Valve, Tyre, Front Road 1'IDee.l 
Road ~1 and Tyre Assatlbly, Rear 
Read Wheel, Rear: 
Tyre, Rear, 235/60 VlUS Goodyear: 
Valve, Tyre, Rear Road Wheel 
Badge, 1\"hnel Centre 
",;'heel Nut 
Wneel and Tyre Assembly, Spare 
lffieel, Spare 
Tyre, Spare, 175/70 SR14 Goodyear 
Valve, Tyre, Spare Wheel 

Rood Wheel & Tyre AssE<Tibly, Front 
~ Wheel & ?yre AssE<Tibly, Front 
Road WheeC., Front 
Ty;:e, Front, 195/60 \IRL5 Gco:lyear N:T 
Tyre, Front, 195/60 \i'Rl5 Gocrlyear N:T 
Valve, Front Tyre 
Road Wheel & Tyre Assembly, Rear 
Road ">'~heel & Tyre Assanbl y, Rear 
RoaC. 'Wheel 
Tyre, Rear, 235/60 VRl5 G<x:dyear N:T 
Tyre, Rear:, 235/60 VlUS Gocdyear N2l' 
Valv<=', Rear Tyre 
Wr:eel & Tyre Assanbly, Spare 
~.eel & Tyre Assembly, Spare 
W"heel, Spere 
liheel, Spare 

PART NUMBER 

AOS:<G4029F 
A0S:<G4024F 
AOS:<G4038H 
A082G6017F 
A08:<G4030? 
A082G4025F 
A08:<G4039E 
rul82G6018F 
A074G6004Z 
A079G60llF 
A082:;4044F 
.11.082G4033E 
A082G6019E 
A08SG6C25H 

B08:<1:>4050F 
A082G4059F 
A082G6020H 
AD82G403SE 
AOS:<G4C60H: 
A082G6027H 
AC82G4858F 
A082G406J.F 
A082G602lli: 
A082G4C57H 
A08:<1:>4062B 
rul82G6027ll 
A082G4046F 
A082G6029F 
A082G4045E 
A082G6028E 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
'85 MY M.Y.ON 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' 16 

1 
• 
l 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

l 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 
l 
1 
l 
1 

) 

) 

) 

) 
) 

) 

MAY 1991 
REMARKS 

) Corrparrct.ive (Split Rllnl Wheels 
) 

) 
) 

) 
) 

) 

, 
' 2 
2 

' ' > BBS Wheels 

' 2 

' ' ' R/B A0S:<G6029F > 

' R/B A08:<G6028H > 
2 

Turb:> 34.01A 
P'-"3"e 1 



lllUS 
NO. 

34.01A 

011 
012 
013 
015 

022 
023 
024 
025 
02' 

d5p30 

DESCRIPTION 

Tyre, Spare, 175/70 SR14, Gocdyear 
Valve, Sp3re Tyre 
.,'heel Bolt 
Finisher, 'Wheel Centre (With 'Old' Badge) 
Finister, Wheel Centre (With 'New' Bad;el 

Cl.a!tp Bolt, Spare Mleel Securing 
Clarrp Plate 
'0' Ring, Clarrp Bolt 
Tapping Plate, Clamp Bolt 
Pep RiV'i'!t, Tapping Plate to Bcdy 

~~ QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. M.Y. oo 

A08286019E 
A085G6025H 
A082G6023F 
A082G4053J 
A085G4063J 

C082U4763K 
A.C75U0492Z 
A912E6398F 
A079'"J4341K 
A075W6068F 

1 

20 
4 
4 

l 

' 
1 
l 
4 

1 
20 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

) 

)BBS Wheels 
) 

) 

) 

REMARKS 

Turb::> 34.01A 
Page 2 



TliRBo 
4001A 

""{1 
18/o~ 

on __ 



ILLUS 
NO. 

1: I) 
QUANTITY MIW 1991 ··c;:;· 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
<RY "" REMARKS 

40. Oli\. - """ 
Cylinder Bleck & Main Bearing Housing A910E0984J 1 >Inc. ltem5 Up to 012 

001 Cylinder Block & Main Bearing Halsing B912E0750J 1 7 
Cylinder Block & Main Bearing Housing A910E9195J 1 H.C.> 
Stud, Ml2 X 183, BI=k to MBa A908E022SZ 10 Heater Only 
Stud, Ml2 X 183, Block to MER A908E0225Z ' )With A/C 
Stud, Ml2 X 192, Block to MBH A907E0224Z 3 ) 

006 Stud, Ml2, Block to MEH A907E0225Z 10 
007 Washer, Flat, Block to MBH A910E2383Z 10 10 
006 Nut, Ml2, Block to MEH A910E6903Z 10 10 
009 Ring ~l, Bleck to MBa A9ll.E0320F 10 10 

Stud, M8 X 47 Block to MBH A910El396K 9 
Stud, M8 X 41 Bl=k to MBa A907E0128Z 1 

010 Stud, MS, Block to MFE A907E0226Z 10 
Oll Washer, Flat, Block to MBH A075W4020Z 10 10 
012 Nut, MS, Block to MEH A075W3021Z 10 10 
013 Stud, Ml2, Cylinder Eead to Block A907E0224Z 10 10 
01< Plug, 1"' NPW, Cylinder Block A907E0528Z 2 2 
015 Plug, l/4" BSP, Oil Gallery A907E6063Z 1 1 
016 Spiro! Pin, Cylinder Head to Block A90E6007Z 2 2 
017 Union, Oil Pressure Gauge 'l'ake-OEf A907E0625Z 1 1 
018 Housing, Rear Crank Seal A907E059'N 1 1 R/B C907E0599Y 

Housing, Rear: Crank Seal C907E0599Y 1 1 
019 Seal, Cra:'lkshaft Rear, (Red) A907E0631Z 1 1 R/B A912E2334F 

Seal, Crankshaft Rear, (Black) A912E2334F 1 
020 GaSket, Rear Seal Rousing A907E0671Z 1 1 
022 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Rear Housing/Block A075Wl031F ' 4 RIB A07SW7016Z 
023 washer, Flat, Rear Housing/Block A075W40l3Z 4 4 RIB A075W4065Z 

Button Head Screw, Hrusing/Block & MBH A07SW7016Z 8 8 
Washer, 'l'hin, Housing/Block & MEH A075W4065Z 8 8 

025 Sprayshield B907E0662Z 1 1 
026 Cover, Oil Gallery B910El40crr;: 1 1 Sed. 

Cover, Oil Gallery A910E2328K • ) • 
SWitch, Oil Pressure, 17.6 PSI A910E6866F 1 )H.C. 
Sealing Washer, switch A910E683lF 1 ) 'l'Urbo 40.01A 

Pa;e 1 
d5p31 



ILLUS I 
NO. QUANTITY 

~ MAr 1&91 
DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER 

mY ""' REMARKS 
40 .OlA I SUMP ""' 
028 Gasket, oil Gallery A907B043SZ. 1 1 
029 Bolt, M8 X 35, Oil Gallery Cover A075Wl041Z 2 2 
030 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Oil Gallery Cmer A075Wl038Z 2 2 
031 washer, Plat, Oil Gallery Cover A075W4020Z 4 4 
032 Spout, cr<.mkcase Breathe!:: B907E0626Z 1 1 
033 BuSh, Breather SJP.lt A907E0659Z 1 1 
034A Pipe, Oil Farl B908El282K 1 
034B 'O' Ring, Oil Pari Pipe/MBE A908E6420F 1 
034C Pipe, Oil Pick IJp A907B0624Z 1 
035 Union, Oil Pick Up/Farl Pipe A907E0605Z 1 1 
036 Olive, Ccrrpression, Oil Pipe A907E0606Z 1 1 
037 '0' Ring, Dipstick Tllbe A912E6398F 1 
038 Dipstick A910El792F 1 
039 Tllbe, Dipstick, (c)w Olive) A910E9020K 1 WI. 

Tul:e, Dipstick, (c/w Olive) A910E9038J 1 H.C. 
040 Tllbe Nut, Dipstick Tllbe A911E6378F 1 
042 Bracket, Dipstick Tube to Plenum B910El793F " Sed. " Bracket, Dipstick Tllbe to Plenwn A910E1902F 1 H.C. 
043 Clip, Plastic, Dipstick Tuba Bracket A910E6592F 1 
0<4 Front CO<Jer A907El230F 1 1 
045 Gasket, Front Cover A907E0245Z 1 1 r• ~p- ~;~rr:-

046 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Front CO<Jer A075Wl031Z 7 7 --~ .;, :" ... ) c.·-," 
047 Washer, Flat, Front CCNel'" A075W4013Z 7 7 
048 Seal, Crankshaft Front B907E6010F 1 1 
049 ~. Engine to Clutch Housing A907E6181Z 2 2 ;7.--(<ci''r'-C c 

050 Snapper Clip, Breather Hose A075W6211Z 1 1 
'-" ---- ~~- ,' 

051 Hose Clip, Breathe!:: Hose A907E6085Z 1 1 
llose, Breather, Crankcase/Oil Tank B907E0636Z 1 
Hose, Breather, Crankcase/Turl:o Intake B907El795Z 1 R/B A910El842F ) Std. Engine Only. 
Ho;;e, Breatl>er, crankcase;'I\rrb::> Intake A910El842F 1 ) For 'H.C.' see 43.03A 

052 Ho;;e, Breather, Crankcase/Air Filter A9ll.E0636F 1 ) 

Mco..mting Rubber, Engine X046D6000F 2 R/B AOBSE6012F sets of 4 (inc.Trans.Mtg.) 
MOunting Rubber, Engine, Blue A085E6012F 2 Fixing Hole Cntr. 91nrn.Up to VlN 82D 100 8 

Turbo 40.01A 
d5p32 P~e2 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40. OlA DESCRIPTION 

Buffer Washer, Mt.g. Brkt. to Rubber 
Bolt, 7/16" 0NF X 3!", Mtg. Brkt/Rubl:er 
;.,•asher, Flat, Mtg. Brkt./Rubber 
Nut, NYloc, 7/16" UNF, Mtg. Brkt./Rubber 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Mtg. Rubber/Chassis 
.,.,asher, Flat, Mtg. Rubber/Chassis 
Nut, Nyloc, M8 

053 lb.mting Rubber, Engine, RH, Blue 
054 Mounting Rubber, Engine, r.a, Pink 
055 Buffer Washer, r..ower 
056 Buffer ll'asher, Upper 
057 Bolt, Ml2 x 100, Rubber to Mtg. Brkt. 
058 Nut, Nyloc, Ml2, Rubber to Mt.g. BI:kt. 
059 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Rubber/Chassis 
060 wosher, Flat 

Washer, Spring 
062 Nut, Nyloc, M8 
071 liounting Bracket, Engine, LH 

on 

074 

075 

d5p33 

Mounting Bracket, Err;;ine, RH, with Relay 
Le<--er Pivot 

Mounting Bracket, Engine, RH, With Relay 
Lever Pivot (inc. Bush) 

Bush, Gear Change Relay Lever Pivot 
Mounting Bracket, Engine, RH, Without Relay 
Lever Pivot 
Edge Finisher, Engine Moontinq BI:kt 
Bolt, :.ffi X 40, Bracket to Engine 

Setscrew, cap Head, MS K 35, Brkt. to Engine 
Washer, Spring, Bracket to Engine 

~~ 
m.RT NUMBER 

A075W4006F 
A079W2084F 
A07SW4005F 
A075W3004F 
A079W2084F 
A075W4020F 
A07SW301QF 
B085E6008F 
B085E6009F 
A085E60lOF 
A085E60llF 
A079W2072F 
A075W3012F 
A075Wl038F 
AQ75W402QF 
A07SW4036F 
A075W30lllF 
A082E4079K 
A082E4078K 

A912E9022J 

A912E6593F 
B082E4078K 

C082U4775F 
A075W2039D 
A082W7053F 
A075W4036Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
6 
2 
2 
1 
1 

6 

6 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
6 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 

l 
1 

"""' 6 
6 
6 

} 

} 
) 

REMARKS 

)Use With Mtg. Rubl:er A.08SE6012F 
} 
} 
) 

>Fixing Hole Centres 82rmn Frcrn 
>VIN 82D 1009 
) c'cC, '-

) 

} 

JUse With Mtg. Rubber A08SE6008/9F 
} 
} 

) 
} 

For Use With 0.86:1 Ratio Gear Change 
Relay Lever. If Replacing Earlier 
Fabricated Mounting Bracket, Replace 
Also Relay Lever (see 47.05A) 

For Use With 1:1 Ratio Gear Change 
Relay Lever 

For Use With Mtg. Brkt. A912E9022J 

For Use With Mtg. Brkt. 8082E4078K 
R/B A082W705JF 

Turto 40.01A 
P~>ge 3 



TURBO 
4Q03A 

·"" 

--
___,.-- -
~ -

on 

I 

' 000 

/ -
0 -""' -l ' 



ll.LUS 
NO. I 

QUANTITY ~-'"'." :i·· '· 
' 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""' REMARKS 40.03A """ 
001 Oil Surrp A910El701K 1 
002 Plug, Sump Drain A036R6014Z 1 
003 Washer, Surtp Plug A075W4055Z 1 
006 Baffle, Sump A910E9216J 1 
013 Screw, Baffle to Swrp A9l2E6399F 2 
014 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Sump to MBH A075Wl039Z 3 
015 Bolt, MS X 45, Surrp to MEH A07SW2040Z 3 
016 Bolt, M8 X 65, Surrp to M8H A075W2044Z ' " 018 Bolt, M8 X 50, Surrp to MEH A075W2041Z 3 
019 Nut, Nylcc, !1!8, Surrp to MBH A075W3010Z 2 
020 Washer, Flat, Surrp to MEH A075W4020Z 18 
021 Bolt, !1!8 X 30, Surrp to MBE AD75Wl040Z 5 
022 Bolt, !1!8 X 80, SWrp to MEH A075W2045Z 1 

TurCo 40.03A 

d5p34 



TURBO 
4Q05A 

e-__005 

I 
I 

"' 

{}-"' 



llLUS ' ' 
NO. '0 QUANTITY MAY 1991 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER SID. E.C. REMARKS 
40.05i>. ENO<NE ""'"" 
001 Cylinder Head Assembly A910E0703J l >Inc. Items Up To & Inc. 024 

Cylinder Head Assembly A910E9057J l , 
005 Core Plug, Sroall A907E603BF 6 6 
006 Core Plug, Large, Rear A907E6039Z 1 1 
008 Plug, 1/8" BSP, Socket A907E6023Z 2 2 
009 Pipe, Heater T<V:.e-off A907E0486Z 1 1 
013 Guide, Inlet Valva, 0/D Std. F907E0315'f ) ) 

Guide, Inlet ValVE, 0/D + 0.001" C907E0315'f ) 8 ) 8 
Guide, Inlet ValVE, 0/D + 0.002" D907E0315Y ) ) 

Guide, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.005" I907E0315Y ) ) 

015 Guida, Exhaust valve, 0/D Std. A910E0315F , , 
Guide, b:hau.st Valva, 0/D + 0.001" E9lOE0315F , 8 ' 8 
G-.>ide, Exhaust Valve, 0/D + 0.002" C910E0315F , , 
Guide, Exhaust Valva, 0/D + 0.005" D9lOE0315F , , 

018 Circlip, ValVE Guide A907E6037Z 16 16 
019 Seat I:!Sert., Inlet valve, 0/D Std. E907E0312Y ) 

Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.001" C907E0312'! ) 8 
Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.002" D907E0312Y ) 

Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.005" E907E0312Y I 

Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D Std. C912E2010F , 
Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.001" C912E2Cll.F , 8 
Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.002" C912E2012F , 
Seat Inse...-t, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.005" C9l2E2013F , 

023 Seat I:u;ert, E:Khaust Valve, 0/D Std. A910El386F ) ) 

Seat Insert, Exhaust valve, 0/D + 0.001" B910E1386F ) 8 ) 8 
Seat Insert, E:Khaust valve, 0/D + 0.002" C910El386F ) ) 

Seat Insert, Exhaust Valve, 0/D + 0.005" D910El386F ) ) 

Turt:o 40.05A 

d5p35 

I 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.05A 

0" 
025 
027 
028 
029 
030 
031 
032 
033 
039 
035 
0)5 
0)7 
038 
039 
040 
041 
042 
043 
094 
046 

d5p36 

DESCRIPTION 

Stub Pi~, Water Outlet 
Aaaptor, Water outlet 
Roll Pin, Cyl. Head to Cam Hsg. 
' 0' Ring , Roll Pin 
Setscrew, Oil C-allery Plug 
'0' Ring, Oil Gallery Plug 

'.!asher, Flat, Oil Gallery Plu;r 
Stud, M8, Cam Hsg. to Head 
Seat, Valve Spring 
Spring, Valve, Inner 
Spring, Valve, Outer 
Retainer, Valve Spring 
Collet, Inlet valve 
Collet, Exhaust Val"'"' 
Valve, Inlet 
Valve, Exhaust 
Gasket, Cylinder Head 
Washer, Cylinder Head to Block 
Nut, Ml2, Cylinder Head to Blo:::k 
stud, Emaust Manifold to Head 
Stud, Inlet Manifold to Head 

PART NUMBER 

A908El281P 
A910E2403F 
A075W6097Z 
A907E6202Z 
A075Wl036Z 
A907E6202Z 
A075W4020Z 
A9ll.E0227Z 
A907E0316Z 
A912E0023? 
A912E0022F 
A912E0021F 
A907E6040Z 
A910E6377:E' 
A9l2E0019F 
B910n383P 
B907E0026Z 
A910E2383Z 
A910E6903Z 
C907E0635F 
A907El027K 

QUANTITY 

sm. H.C. 
EN;INE F.:N:;INE 

1 

2 
2 
1 
l 
l 
4 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

8 
8 
1 

10 
10 
12 

9 

1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
4 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

8 
8 
1 

10 
10 
12 

9 

MAY <39i 
REMARKS 

Turto 40.05A 
Page 2 



il.JRBO \Prior '~\'\:f. ['IL) t.IJ_()IA 

-----------------



ILLUS 
NO. 

40. 07A 

001 

003 

004 
005 
006 
008 

Oll 
012 
013 
01< 
015 
016 
017 
020 
021 
023 
02< 
025 
026 
027 
028 

029 

d5p37 
I 
' 

DESCRIPTION 

camshaft noosing, "'"""" camshaft Eousing, EKhaust 
camshaft Housing, Inlet 
Ca!!'Sh'ift Eoosing, Inlet 
Camshaft '107' 
Wcxrlruff Key, Pulley to camshaft. 
Plug, Ca'T!ShaEt Front 
Th...""U.St Washer, 0 .173 - 0 .175 •• 
Thrust Washer, 0.175- 0.177~ 

Thrust Washer, 0.177- 0.179" 
Th.rust Wash€!!", 0.179- 0.18P 
l)c7.>el, Thrust washer/C<~mhaft 
Setscrew, MlO, Thrust Washer to Can 
washer, Spring 
Tappet 
Shim, Tappet (Selective) 
Rear COller, Camshaft Housing 
'O' Rhlg, Rear cover 
Washer, Large 0/D 
Washer, Spring 
'Ton::' Bolt, Eoosing to F.ead 
Washer, Flat, HOJ.Sing to Head 
Nut, MS, Housing to Head 
Stud, Cam eo-.;er to Hoosing 
Screw, ChrOited, cam Cover to Hsg. 
Rubber Washer, Cam Cover Scre.<oi' 
Spiral Pin, Gasket L:::cation 
Gasket, cam Co<ler to Hsg. 
Gasket, Cam Cover to Hsg. 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER ""OR mM 
22911 22911 

REMARKS 

B911El328K 1 
A912E2033K " B9l.1El32%: 1 
A912E2034K 1 
A91ZE:Ol07F 2 2 
A907E602SZ 2 2 
A907E6069F 2 2 
A907E0619Z ) 

A907E0620Z 2 ) 2 earn Endfloat Control 
A907E0621Z ) ) 

A907E0622Z ) ) 

A907E0476Z 2 2 
A075Wl046Z 2 2 
A07SW4037Z 2 2 
A026E0024Z 16 16 

16 16 See 40. 07A Page 3 
A907E0090Y 2 2 
A907E6027Z 2 2 
A07SW4017Z 8 8 
A075W4035Z • ' B9llBl311F 16 16 
A07SW4020Z 4 4 
A075W3021Z 4 ' A912El363F 6 6 
A911El333F 6 6 
A912E6406F 6 6 
A079WIS245F 8 
A9llE0001F 2 R/B A912E2040F 
A912E2040F 2 2 

Turbo (Prior to '87 M.Y. H.C.) 40.07A 
Pege 1 



lllUS 
NO. 

40.071\. 

030 

032 

034 
035 

036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
on 
043 
044 
045 
046 

d5p38 

DESCRIPTION 

Cam Cover, Inlet, Without Filler 
C<:r.1 Cover, Inlet, With Filler 
ca-n c=, Inlet, With Filler 

Ca'Il Cove:r:", Inlet, With Filler 
Ca'n Ccv-er' EK.'laust 
aw Cover, e><haoa 
Plug, M20, Torx Bolt Access 

Washer, Fibre, Used With A910El690F 
Plug, M20, Torx Bolt Access 
Washer, 'Dowty', Plug Sealing 
'O' Ring, Plug Sealing 
Oil Seal, Camsl'.aft Front 
Snubl::e:c-, Inlet Cam Pulley 
Eccentric Adjuster, Srrubl::er 
Stud, Srrubl:er Fixing 
Washer, Flat, Srrubl::er Fixing 
Nut, M8, Srrubl:er Fixing 
Cap, Oil Filler 
Setscrew, M5 x 12, cap Retention 
Washer, Flat, C11J? Retention 
Washer, Shakeproof, Cap Retention 
Gasket, Filler Cap 

I~ QUANTITY 

P>U<R """ 
PART NUMW::R 229ll 229ll 

A9llE030lK 1 
A910E0992K 1 
B910E0992K l 

C910E0992K 1 1 
A9ilE030lK 1 
B9llE030lK 1 1 
A9lOE1690F 10 

A9llE6344F 10 
A9llE6343F 10 10 
A910E6553P 10 
A912E6694F 1 
B907E6042F 2 2 
A907Ell07F l 1 
A907Ell08F 1 1 
A907El027K 2 2 
A075W4020Z 2 2 
A075W3021Z 2 2 
A026E0415Z 1 1 
A075Wl021Z 1 1 
A075W4013Z 1 1 
A07SW4046Z • 1 • 
A026E0325Z 1 1 

REMARKS 

DrY S1.IIt9 Only 
RIB B910E0992K 
Wet Surrp. With Provisioo fo:c- Throttle 
Return Spring Bracket R/B C910E0992K 

R/B B911E030l:K 

With Under CUt Thread. R/B A9ll6343F 
with Dowty Washer A910E6553F 
R/B A910E6553F 

Wet Sum;:> Only 

Turbo (Prior to '87 M.Y. H.C.) 40.07A 
Page2 



40.07A 
Item 015 TAPPET SHIMS 

Shim Part No. Shim Part No. Shim Part No. Shim Part No. 

0 .060in A026E6l60 Z 0.083in A026E6183Z O.l06in A026E6206Z Q.l29in A026E6229 Z 

o.06lin A026E6161Z O.OS4in A026E6184Z O.l07in A026E6207Z O.l30in A026E6230Z 

o.062in A026E6162Z O.OSSin A026E618SZ C .lOSin A026E6208Z o.13lin A026E6231Z 

0.063in A026E6163Z 0.086in A026E6186Z 0.109in A026E6209 Z o.132in A026E6232Z 

0 .064in A026E6164Z 0.087in A026E61S7Z o.llOin A026E6210Z O.l33in A026E6233Z 

0 .C65in A026E6165 Z 0.088in A026E6188Z O.lllin A026E6211Z 0 .l34in A026E6234Z 

0.066in A026B6166 Z 0.089in A026E6189Z C .ll2in A026E62l2 Z O.l35in A026E6235Z 

0.067in A026E6167Z 0.090in A026E6190Z 0 .ll3in A026E6213Z 0.136in AC26E6236Z 

0. 0 68in A026E6168Z 0.09lin A026E6191Z o.ll4in A026E6214Z O.l37in A026E6237Z 

C.069in A026E6169Z 0. 092in A026E6192Z O.llSin A026E621SZ Q.l38in A026E6238Z 

0.070in A026E6170Z 0.093in A026E6193Z o.ll6in A026E6216Z 0.139in A026E6239Z 

0.07lin A026E617lZ 0.094in A026E6194Z C.ll7in A026E62l7Z o.l40in A026E6240Z 

0.072in A026B6172Z 0.095in A026E6195Z 0 .llSin A026E6218Z O.l41in A026E6241Z 

0.073in A026E6173Z 0.096in A026E6196Z O.ll9in A026E6219Z O.l42in 

0.074in A026B6174Z o.097in A026E6197Z o.l20in A026E6220Z 0.143in 

0.075in A026E6175Z 0.098in A026E619SZ l 0.12lin A026E6221Z 0 .l44in 

o.076in A026E6176Z 0.099in A026E6199Z 0 .122in A026E6222Z o.l45in 

0.077in A026E6177Z O.lOOin A026E6200Z I 0 .123in A026B6223 Z o.l46in 

O.C7!Hn A026E6178Z o.lOlin A026E6201Z o.l24in A026E6224Z 0.147in 

0.079in A026E6179Z o.l02in A026B6202Z 
' 

o.l25in A026E6225Z 0.148in 

O.OSOin A026E6180Z o.l03in A026E6203Z 

I 
O.l26in A026E6226Z 0."149in A026E6249 Z 

0.081in A026E6181Z 0.104in A026E6204Z O.l27in A026E6227Z 0.15Cin A026E6250Z 

o.OS2in A026E6182 Z O.lOSin A026E6205Z 0 .l28in A026E6228Z 
' ' ' 

Turbo 40.07A 

'1'V6AAB Page 3 

FEB 1987 



1!JRB0 nr?l-'.:'( \"\[._) 40.0'76 

·r 
' 
'• 

' i.' 
I 

·,_ -

' ' •' ,'J--.)! '· ,, 
' c '\ ' ' ' ' ' •. ~L ~

 

7 
' -1 

:,., 

~
 . ~--

' ' ' ' •' 

'·.-• 

• 

?{7?/'"').. " " "' = \'_ ·-~~'--f -r -fd '• 
'~ ,' . .. 

''"'- •, 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.07B 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

d5p74 

DESCRIPTION 

camshaft Eousing, 1nlet. 
Camshaft Hoosing, Exhaust 
Nut, MS, Cam Housing to Head 
washer, Bmr., Ca.'U Housing to Head 
Ton< Bolt, Cam Housing to Head 
Plug, M20, Tone Bolt Ac:cess 
'o' Ring, Access Plug ,._ 
Shim, Tappet 
Thrust Wash~, 0.173 - 0.175" 
Th...-u.st Washer, 0.175- 0.177" 
Thrust Washer, 0.177 - 0.179" 
Thrust Washer, 0.179- 0.181" 
J:lc:Jwal, Thrust Washer/camshaft 
Setscrew, MlO, Thrust Washer to Camshaft 
Spring Washer, Thru..st Washer to Camshaft 
rtear C<Ner, Camshaft Housing 
' o' Ring, Rear Cover 
Stud, Cam Housing Rear 
Bracket, Diffuser Supp:Jrt 
Washer, Plain, Bracket to Diffuser 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Bracket to Diffuser 
Camshaft, (Typs. '107' l 
Wcoiruff Key, camshaft Pulley 
Oil Seal, Camshaft Front 
Blanking Plug, C"anshaft Front 
cam Cover, Inlet, Re::l. 
Cam Cover, Exhaust, Re::l. 
Screw, Cam COller Fil: 
'0' Ring, cam C<Ner Fixing Screws 
Gasket, cam Cover to Housing 
Spiro! Pin, Gasket Location 
Oil Filler CB:P Inc. Se.ll 

PART NUMBER 

A912E2034K 
A912"'2033K 
A075W3021Z 
M75W4020Z 
B911El3llF 
A911E6343F 
A912E6694F 
A026E0024Z 

A907E0619Z 
A907E0620Z 
A907E0621Z 
A907E0622Z 
A907E0476Z 
A075Wl046Z 
A075W4037Z 
A907E0090Z 
P.907E6027Z 
A912E204JE' 
A910E2233K 
A075W4013Z 
A07SW3020Z 
A9122:0107Z 
A907E6025Z 
B907E6042F 
A907E6069F 
A912E2277K 
A912E2278K 
B912E2037F 
A912E6695P 
A912E204UF' 
A079W6245F 
A91DE6779F 

QUANTITY 

'87 M.Y 
H.C. 

) 

1 
1 
4 
4 

16 
10 
10 
16 
16 

I 2 
) 

) 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
1 
6 
6 
2 
8 
1 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

see. 40.07A Page 3 

C<utlshaft Endfloat Control 

TlzOO ('87 M.Y. H.C.) 
40.07B 



TURBo 
!j.Q09A 

J 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 

j 
I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.09A 

A dOl 

11.002 

1\.003 

1'..006 

A007 

AOOS 

.1\.009 

AOlO 
AOll 
A012 
.'l.Ol3 

d5p75 

DESCRIPTION 

<'iston & Liner Assmbly,(S!tru Oil Control Ring 
Piston & Liner Assernbly,(4mm Oil Control Ring 
Piston & Liner Assembly 
Gudgeon Pin 
Gudgeon Pin 
Circlip, Gudgeon Pin 
CiiCclip, Gudgeon Pin 
Ccrnpression Ring, Top 
Ccrnpression Ri.n;J", Tq;> 
Ccrrpression Ring, Seo:md 
Conpression Ring, Second 
Oil Control Ri!'.g ( 5!tru Width) 
Oil Control Ria:; ( Srrm Width) 
Oil Control Ring (4mm Width) 
Oil Control Ring 
Connecting Red 
Connecting Red 
Pc:Mel, cap to Red 
Bolt, Cap to Red 
B1$h, Small End 
Be~ing Shell, 'Big End' Sl'D • 
Oeari;Jg Shell, 'Big End' - 0.010" 
Bearing Shell, 'Big :E'.rrl' - 0.020" 

PART NUMBER 

B910E0778F 
B910E6919F 
A910E9192F 
B907E0405H 
A910E2170H 
A907E6022E 
A910E6781F 
A9llE0401-a' y 
A910E2193F 
A911EC4021fv' 
A910E2194F 
B907E0404H 
A91ZS698SF 
A910E6923F 
A910E219SP 
A910E0714F 
B910E07l4F 
A907E0339R 
A907E0344E 
A907E0357H 
A907E0342s'Z: 
A907E0540Z 
A907E0541Z 

QUANTITY 

) 

4 
4 

' 
8 

' 

' 4 
4 

' 4 
8 
8 
4 

) 8 
) 

'87 M.Y 
H.C. 

4 

4 

8 

4 

' 
4 

4 
8 
8 
4 

8 

REMARKS 

R/B B910E6919P 
Includes Itans up to A008 me. 

" " " " " " 

Internal Top Bev'el 
Internal Top & Bol:.tcm Be<.rel 
Internal Top Step 
Plain 
R/B A912E6985F 

Ose With ?iston B910E6919F 

R/B B910E0714F 
Includes It~s up to A012 inc. 

Turbo 40. 09A 



TURBO 
40.11A 



ILLUS 
NU 

40.11A 

1 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 

13 

d6p26 

DESCRIPTION 

Crankshaft (Including l."loWels & Spigot Brg.) 
crankshaft (Including ~lsl 
Dowel, Crank to Fly;oheel. 
Spigot Bearing 
Flywheel (Integral ring gaar) 
J::u.!el, Flywheel to Clutch 
Bolt, Flywheel to Crank 
Shell, Main Bearing, Std. I/D, Std. 0/D 

" " " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

" " " " " " " 

Shell, Main &>=ing - 0.010" vo, ""· 0/0 
" " " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

" " " " " " " 

Shell, Main Bearing - 0.020" vo, ""· 0/0 
" •• " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

" " " " " " " 

PART NUMBER 

A910E0897J 
A9l2E9234J 
A907E6015F 
A907E6319? 
B910El432F 
A907E6084Z 
A907E6020Z 
A907E0336Z 
A9llE1315F 
A907Ell70F 

A912El993S 

A907E0538Z 
A9llEl317F 
A907Ell72F 

A912El994S 

A907EC539Z 
A911El318? 
A907Ell7"3F 

A912El995S 

OUANTITY 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
6 

' l 

1 

' 1 
</5 

1 

' 1 
</5 

1 

REMARKS 

R/B A912E923~ 
I;:1.c.Adaptor A910E690ZF 

(Gr0011e/Hole) Upper, except eerr...re 
CPlain/fble l D;Jper, Centre 
(Plainl ~- Qty. 5 frun Engine 
U::>. 20875 
(Plair>/Notch) Rear Lc:~;.;er* up to Engine 
No. 20874 

(GroCNe/Hole) Upp9r, except Cent:c-e 
(Plain/aolel Upper, Centre 
(Plain) l.o\ole:r. QtY. 5 from Engine 
No. 20875 
(Plain/lbtch) Rear l.o';o;er* up to Engine 
No. 20874 

(GroCNe/Hole) Upp;J;, except Cent:c-e 
(Plain/Hole l Upper, Centre 
(Plain) l.o\ole:r. Qt.y. 5 from Engine 
No. 20875 
(Plain,/N:ltch) Rear Lower* up to Engine 
No. 20874 

*See SeiVice Notes Section FA. 28 

Turl:c 40.11A 
Paqe l 



ILLUS ,, ' 
NO. ' QUANTITY . . . 

' .. 

40 .llA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER M.L 
REMARKS 

Shell, Main Bearin:J, sw. I/D, + 0.015" 0/D A907E0675Z 4 (GroOile,!Eolel Upper, except Centre 

" 
., 

" " " " " A911El316F 1 CPl.ain/Eolel Upper, Centre 

" " " " " " " A907Ell71.F 4/S (Plain) Lnwer. Qty. 5 from Engine 

"'· 20875 

" " •• " " " " A912El996S 1 (Plain/Notc'h) Rear I.o>.;er* up to Engine 
No. 20874 

Shell, Main Bearing, - 0.010" I{,D + 0.0~5" 0(.1 B907E0675Z ' (GroOile/Eole) opper, except Centre 

" " " " B911£Dl6F 1 (Plain/Hole l Upper, Centre 

" " •• " " " " B907Ell71.F 4/5 (Plain) Lower. Qty. 5 from Engine 

"'. 20875 

" " " •• " " " A912El997S 1 (Plain,!Notchl Rear !.ower* up t.o Engine 
No. 20874 

Shell, Main Bearing, - 0.020" 1/D + 0.015" 0(; C907E0675Z 4 (Grooo.re/Holel Upper, except Centre 

" " •• " •• " " C911EB16F 1 (Plain/Holel l.Jpper, Centre 
•• " " " " " " C907Ell71.F 4/S (Plain) :wwer. Qty. 5 frorn Engine 

N:l. 20875 
•• " " " " •• " A9l2El998s 1 (Plainftbtch) Rear Lnwer* up to Engine 

No. 20874 

14 Thrust Washer, Crank, sw. A907El000Z ) 

Thrust Washer, """"'· + 0.0025" A907E1001Z ) 

Tf'_rust Washer' "'"""' + 0.0050" A907El002Z ) 2 
Thrust Washer, '""""· + 0.0075" A907El003Z ) 

Thrust Washer, Crank, + 0.0100" A907El004Z ) 

*See Sevice N:ltes section EA. 28 

Turtc 40 .111\. 

d6p27 P~e 2 



TURBO 
40.13A 

\ 
\ 
" 

'!17 M'r. ON (H.Cl 

PRIOR ?!7 MY 



ILLUS 
NO '~ QUANTITY 

MAY 1891 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """' '87 M.Y REMARKS 
40.13A '87 M.Y rn 

water PIJirp Assaflbly, inc. Pulley B910E0946J 1 tl Dry Sl.Utp(Pulley Pressed Direct onto Sha£ 

2 Water Pimp Asserloly, (less p.:~lleyl B910E900lJ 1 Inc. Hub, EU::aw & Plug lWet 

6 Hub, PIJirp Pulley A907E6295Z l 
,_ 

' El.b::>w, Heater Return A911El431F 1 

9 Plug, Blanki.n:J A910El644K 1 If Fitted 

10 Bolt, M6 X 75, PIJirp to Block A075W2036F 1 

12 Setscrew, M6 x 25, PIJirp to Bleck A07SW2027Z 4 

13 Washer, Flat, Purrp Fixing A075W40l3Z 5 

14 Gasket, P~ to Bl=k A907E0246Z 1 

n Water Purrp Assy. B912E9021J 1 inc. pulley hub & adaptor pipes 

18 Rub, water Pwrp Pulley A907E6295Z 1 

19 Elb:Jw Pipe, Heater Return A911El43lF 1 

20 Adaptor Pipe, Therrrostat Housing A910El9C9F 1 

21 C-asket, Water Purrp to Bleck A907E0246Z 1 

22 Bolt, M6 X 30, PIJirp to Bleck. A075W2028Z 2 

24 Bolt, M6 X 35, Purtp to Bleck A075W2029Z 2 

25 Bolt, !-16 X 55, Pimp to Bl=k A07SW2034Z 1 

26 Washer, Flat, Water Purrp Fixings A075W4013Z 5 

" Hose, Inlet Manifold to Purrp A912El896F l 

28 Hose Clip, 32/50 A079K6019F 2 

29 Elb::M Hose, Cylinder Head to PIJirp A9l2El837F 1 

30 Hose Clip A079K6018F 2 

31 Therrrostat C011et: Outlet Ell::o;r B912El829P 1 

32 Gasket, Thentostat Cover A026E6102Z 1 

33 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Thenrostat Cover A075Wl039Z 2 

34 washer, Flat, 'I'henrostat Cover A075W4020Z 2 

35 Thermal Transmitter, Terrp Gauge AOSOM6136W 1 

" Thentostat, 74"C A07SK0121F 1 Hot Climates 

Thernnstat, 82°C A907E6046Z 1 Terrperate Cli.Inates 

TurOO 40 .13.'\. 

dSp39 



TURBO 
40.15A 



Updated 1st November 2013



ILLUS ' 
NO. QUANTITY WN 1991 

DESCRIPTION 
DRY ""' REMARKS 

40 .!SA 
PART NUMBER """' """' 

020 Setscrew, M8 :x 25, Housing to Bleck A07SW1039Z 3 3 '""' 021 Belt, M8 X 40, Eoosing to Bl=k A075W2039Z 3 3 Use TOrx Bolt A912El692K '""" at front ~ location ~f )Without 
insufficient ~. head )A/0 
clearance ) 

022 Bolt, M8 X 60, Housing to Bleck A075W2043Z 2 2 ) 

023 Bolt, M8 :X 90, HouSing to Block A075W2048Z 1 l ) 

025 Washer, Flat, Aux. Hsg. Fixings A075W4020Z 9 9 ) 

020A Setscrew, M8 x 25, Hccsing tD Bl=k A!l7SW1039Z 2 ' 
021A Bolt, M8 X 40, HOI.lSing to Bleck A075W2039Z 3 > 
022A Bolt, M8 X 60, Ho.lsing tD Blccl;. A!l75W2043Z 1 > 
023A Bolt, M8 X 90, Alt. Brkt/flollsing/Blcck A075W2048Z 1 Used with Alt/Brkt A91DE1760K > With 

Belt, M8 x 100, Alt. Brkt/Hrusing/Bl=k A075W2049Z 1 Used with Alt/Brkt B910El760K > A/C 

Bolt, M8 :x 115, Alt. Brkt/Housing/Bl=k A075W2047Z 1 Used with Alt/Brkt C910El760K > 
023B Bolt, M8 x 90, Alt. Brkt/Roosing/Bl=k A075W204BZ • Used ~th Alt/Brkt A910El760K > 

" 
Bolt, M8 X 100, Alt. Brkt/HOI.lSin;I/Blcck A075W2049Z 1 Used with Alt/Brkt B91DE1760K > 

Bolt, S/H, M8 X 100, Alt. &lct/l!c>.lsing/Blcck A082W7043F 1 Used with Alt./Brkt C910El760K > 
024A Bolt, M8 x 100, Alt. Brlct/Housing/Bleck A075W2049Z 1 Use with Alt/Brkt A/B91DE1760K> 

Bolt, M8 x 105, Alt. Brkt/HoosingfBl=k A075W2077Z l Used with Alt/Brkt C910El760K > 

025 Washer, Flat, Au.x. Esg. Fi.zings A075W4020Z 7/9 7 with A/C > 

026 Mt:unting Bracket, Alternatnr A910El760:K 1 R/B C910El760K ) 

Mounting Bracket, Alternator B91DE1760K 1 R/B C910El760K ) 

Mounting Bracket, Alternator C910E1760K 1 With Plinth ) With 

on Spacer, Alt. Brkt. tD Hsg. A907El094F 1 > we 
028 Bracket., A/C Catpressor Rear B912El379K 1 ) 

029 Spacer, Carrp. Brkt. to Hsg. B912El378K 1 ) 

Turt:o 40.15A 
Pa:oe 2 

d5p4l 
I 



llLUS 
NO. 

40.l5A 

030 
033 
034 
035 
036 
037 

047 

054 
055 
056 
057 
059 
060 
061 

062 
063 
064 
065 

d5p42 

DESCRIPTION 

Extension Union, Oil Filter 
Sealing Ring, Adlptor/Boosing 
Adaptrn:", Oil Ccoler 
U~on, Oil Cooler Pipes 
Washer 1 Union to Adaptor 
Oil Filter (inc. Sealing Ring) 
Oil Filter (inc. sealing Ring) 

Pipe, Oil Drain, Turl::o to Sutrp 
Pipe, oil Drain, TurOO to SUrrp 
Pipe, Oil Drain, T=OO to Sunp 
'0' Ring, Drain Pipl! to Smrp 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Pipe to Surrp 

Washer, Spring, Pipe to Surrp 
Gasket, Drain ?ipe to TurOO 
Setscrew, MS X 20 1 Pipe to Tu..."'i::o 
Washer, Spring, Pipe to TurOO 
Eose Assatbly, Turbo Oil Feed 
Ho5e ASsembly, TurOO Oil Feed 
FL=ge Adapto:::, TurOO to Oil Feed Eose 
Gasket, Flange Adaptor to TurOO 
Setscrew, M3 x 20, Flange to Turbo 
washer I Spring I Flange to TurOO 

PART NUMBER 

B907E0571F 
A907E616~ 
A907El24SK 
A907E630DP 
B907E630ll' 
A907E6000W 
B907E6000W 

C910E097%'" 
B910E0990J 
C910E0990F 
A910E649lF 
A075Wl028Z 
A075W4035Z 
A910E6375H 
A075W_;_OJ8Z 
A075W4036Z 
A910El403? 
A910E2216F 
A910El545F 
A910E6374H 
A075W1038Z 
A075W4036Z 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 

1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

.. 

REMARKS 

Prior to '86 M.Y. 
'86 M.Y. on. Use A907E6000W in Service 

R/B C910E099DF 

R/B A910E2216F 

Turbo 40 .lSA 
P~e 3 



/---22 

' ,o ---------

/ l ' l 0 

' 

TURBO 
40

_
158 

(Dry Sump Only). 



A910E0985J Rotor-Scavenge Pump 6 
A91 OE0900J Choke Linkage Assy 15 
A910E1391F Gaska\12 
A910E1396F Stud-Dry Sump 25 
A910E1452F Scavenger Manifold 6 
A910E1453F Sandwich Plate 11 
A910E1454F Scavenge Pump Body 2 
A910E1455F End Cover 9 
A910E1456F Shaft-Scavenge Pump 2 
A910E1459F Annulus 4 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.15B 

1 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

d5p43 

DESCRIPTION 

Scmrer.ge Manifold 
Gasket, Scavenge Mmifold to SUql 

Stud,. M6 x 87, Scavenge Manifold to SWrp 

Stud, M6 x 67, Scavenge Nanifold to 5unp 
l\"ut, M6, Ma."lifold to Surrp 
Eolt, !-'-6, Ma11ifold to Surrp 
Washer, 6m, Manifold to 5ur.p 
Stud, M6 X 116, Manifold to PUrrp 
Stud, M6 X 123, 1-'.anifold to Pll.'Tp 

LOctite 501, Studs to Manifold 
Sbld, M6, Oil Inlet Pipe to 1-'..anifold 
Oil~ As~ly 

Nut, M6, :ru.;p to Manifold 
Washer, 6nrn, Pw.p to ~.anifold 
Union, Scavenge Pll.'tp Outlet 
"DOWty" Washer, Outlet G'nion 
Pulley, Oil Pu.;p, - 0.010" Dia_'nater 
Pulley, Oil Pu:rp 1 Standard 
Pulley, oil Purtp, + 0.010" Diarreter 
Key, Pulley to Shaft 
;.,asher, Pulley Rear/Shaft 
Washer, C011ical, Pulley Ret. 
Oil Seal, Plllrp Shaft :"rant 
Bolt, Socket Head, ?ulley Ret. 

Belt, Oil PUrrp Drive -9/-8 
Belt, Oil Purrp :Drive -7/-6/-5 
Belt, Oil Pur.p Drive -4/-3/-2 
Belt, OE Purrp Drive -1/std/+l 
Belt, Oil Purrp Drive +2/"'-3 
Belt, Oil :ru.;p :Drive +4/+5/+6 
Belt, Oil ?~ Drive +7/+8/+9 
Belt, Oil PUrrp Drive +10/+11/+12 
Pipe, Oil Tank Hose to FUrrp 

PART NUMBER 

A910El452? 
A910El468F 
A910E:l671F 
A910El595K 
A075W302CZ 
A075Wl031F 
A075W4013Z 
A910El50CK 
A910El50L'Z 

A91E0063F 
A910E0998J 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
5 
3 
B 
2 

10 

' 2 
WR 

1 

A075W3020Z 6 
A075W40l3Z 6 
A910El6Zl.K 1 
B907E630J.? 1 
A910El705F ) 
A910Bl706F ) 1 
A910El707F ) 
B910E6386? 1 
A910E:C 711F l 
A910Bl708F 1 
A910E6383F 1 
A075W7026F l 
A9lOE6659F l 
A910E666ot ) 
A910E6661F ) 
A910E6384F '" " ) 1 
A910E6662F ) 
A910E6663F ) 
A910E6664F ) 
A91CE6665F ) 
A910E0982J 1 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

Carplete PUrrp Assanbly bul: less Scmrerge 
Manifold, Pulley and Fixings 

No D::>ts 
One r:ot on Pulley Rim 
Two I:ots on Pulley Rim 

TurOO (!lt:y SUll:p) 40.158 
Page 1 



lllUS 
NO. 

40.15B 

n 

16 
u 

" 23 

24 
25 
26 

d5p44 

DESCRIPTION 

'0' Ring, Pipe to Purrp 

Nut, M6, Nyloc, Pipe to Purrp 
Washer, 6rrm 
Supp::n:t 3racket, Oil Pips 
Setscrew, M6 x 18, Oil Pipe to Bracket 
Washer, Shakeproof 
Oil Tan':. 
Bracket, Oil Ta.'"!k Upper 
Setscrew, M3 x 25, Tank to Bracket 
Washer, Flat, Tank to Bracket 
Nut, Nylcx:, M8 Tat'.k to Bracket 
Itracket, oil Tank l.<:lwar Front 
Bracket, Oil Tank :Lowr;r Rear 
Setscn<W, M8 x 25 
Washer, &rm, large 0/D 
Washer, Spring, 8nrn 
Oil Pick lJ?/Strainer ASsembly 
Gasket, Pick Up to Tank 
Screw, Pick Up to Tank 
Adaptor, Pick Up ASS<mbly to HoSe 
Oil Bose Asseri>ly, Tank to Purrp 
Drair: Plug 
Dipstick (including '0' Ring) 
'0' Ring, Dipstick 
Filler cap, Oil Tank 
Gasket, Filler Cap 
Bose, Breather, Crankcase to Sleeve 
SLeeve, Junction 
Hose, Breather, Sleeve/Oil Tank 
Clip, Breather HoSe 

Grormet, B::-eat.he!" Hose/B<xly 

Hose, Breather, Airbox/Oil Tank 
Clio, Breather Bose 
Grcim.et, Breather Hose/tlo:l.y 

~TNUMBER 

A910E6526F 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4013Z 
A910E098lJ 
A075Wl029Z 
A075W4046Z 
A910E0942J 
B082\.14739K 
A075WlC39Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
B082\.14730K 
A082U4731K 
A.075W'..._039Z 
A075W4021Z 
A075W4036Z 
A910E0931J 
A910El627F 
A07SW:S089F 
A082E6003F 
A082E4088F 
A910E6467F 
A910E0959J 
A910E6469P 
A026E0415F 
A026E032SF 
B907E0636ZL 
B075KOlllZ 
A082E4090F 
B07!rtC6018F 
A075P6018F 
A082E4089F 
B079K6018F 
A075P6018F 

QUANTITY 

DRY -
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 4 

' 
' 6 
6 
6 

' ' 6 
l 
l 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' l 
4 

' l 

' 1 

REMARKS 

) 

) Oil Tank to Brkts. and Brkts. to Bcdy 
) 

'l'url:o (Dry Swrp) 40.1SB 
Page2 



TURBO 
40J7A 

"L 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.ln 

001 
OOl.A 
002 
003 

004 
006 
007 
009 

010 

d5p45 

DESCRIPTION 

Distributor Assembly, Lurrenition 
(With MS: 15 Switch) 
Distrib\.'.t= t\.SSE!!rbly, D..:Irrenition 
<With Mk 17 SWitch) 
Distributor Assembly, Lucas 'Canstant Energy' 

uistrib".J.to.r Assarbly, Lucas 'Const!mt Energy' 
'O' Ring, Distrib.ltox: Spigot 
Distributor Cap 
ao'"...or l\r!I',!Rev. :C.imi ter 
Rotor Ann 
Nut, NYlac, Dist. CJ.arrp to Engine 
Washer, Flat, Dist. Clanp to Engine 
Spark Plug, roK B?R6ES 
Ignition Harness, R.T. 
Ignition Harness, R.T. 
Ignition Rarness, H.T. 
LUITEnit~on cptical SWitch/Interrupter 
Kit (MK 16) 
Lurrenition Optical SWitch/Interrupter 
Kit (MK 17) 

Lurrenition Power Mcrlule (MK16) 
Lurrenition "['o!,;er Mcdule (MK17l* 
Lurrenition Power MalJlle Cl'ltl7J* 

SetsC!.'"ew, M5 :x 20, Mcdule Fixing 
·,;rasher, S;rrn, Mcdule Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

B907E090LJ 

C907E090J.J 

A912E9002F 
A910E6857F 
A907E6251F 
B907E6329!i 
A907E6330F 
A912E6598F 
11.075W3009Z 
A075W40l3Z 
B907E6317F 
A910El645F 
C907E0740P 
A910E9197F 
A907E633lF 

B907E6331F 

A075M0335F 
A083Mll384P 
B083M0384F 

A075Wl025F 
A07SW4011Z 

QUANTITY 

1 

l 

l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
l 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

2 
2 

REMARKS 

R/B C907E0901J. See Q:>tical 
Switch Remarks 

Prior '87 MY. 
'87 M.Y. on C'rt::'l 

used With 'I..J.:nrenition' 
Used With 'Constant Energy' 

Farly Cars With H.T. Coil Near Battery 
R/B A9lOE9197F 

R/B B907E6331F 

Mien Replacing Mkl6 SWitch With MK17 
Switch, Use With Maptor M83M6305F 

i£ Retaining Mkl6 Poo;er Mo:i.ule. 
See S/B 1981/20 & 1982/13 
R/B A/B083M0384F 
Early Cars With !ot:dule by R.H. Fuel Tank 

With Mo:tule in Ignition Box 

*When Replacing MK16 PO<o>ar Mcdule (Red 
or Black Resin Sealing Wires Into Unit) 
With MS:l7 Unit (White Plastic Sealing 
Cla;tpl, use Only in Conjunction With 

MK17 optical SWitch 

'I\Jrbo 40.17A 
P<ge 1 



lllUS 
NO. 

40.17A 

022 

023 
024 
025 
020 
030 

031 

032 
033 
034 
035 
036 
037 
038 

039 
040 
041 

d5p46 

I 
' ' ' 

i 

DESCRIPTION 

Nut, Nyloc, M5, McmJle Fixing 
LUITEnition Adaotor, Mkl7 SWitch/MK16 l'b:l.ule 
Fibre Wasb~, Chopper Blade Height Adjust 
Lucas 'Constant Energy' Ignition 
Anplifier (1\B 14) 
Setscrew, M8 x 50, AB14 Fixing 
Washer, Flat, I\Bl4 Fixing 
Washer, Sbakeproof, AB14 Fixing 
Nut, M8, AE14 ?ixi;:-g 
Engine Speed t.irriter 'Constant Energy' 
Setscrew, M5 x 20, Limiter Fixing 
'Nut, Nyloc, M5, Limiter Fixing 
Wasl:er, Plat, Limiter Fixing 
Screw, No. 6 x 3/4", Limiter FiJting 

Setscrew, M5 x 3C, Lllriter Fixing 
Washer, ~_.s, Liniter Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, M5, Limiter Fixing 
Ignition Be»!:: 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, lgn. Box Fixing 
Washer, 24rrm 0/D, Ign. Be»!:: Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Ign. Box Fixing 
Gromrre.t, Ha...'"ness Thro' BaX 

Grcrr=t, H.T. Harness/Ign. Box 
lgn't'o~ ,.,_.. H 1 ', · ' 

~ ~ '•'-'-'l-.:., • • ~-.;vd-_: 

Ignition Coil H.T. 

Ballast Resistor 

Ignition Coil 
setscrew, M6 x 16, Coil Fixing 
Washer, Coil Fixing 
Nut, ~loc, M6, Coil Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

A07SW3008Z 
A083M6305F 
A075W4057F 
A089M6036F 

A075Wl044F 
A075W4020F 
A075W404SZ 
A075W302ll' 
B082M6183F 
A075Wl025F 
11.07SW3008Z 
A075W4009Z 
A075W:S028Z 

A079Wl084F 
A075W4011Z 
A075W3008Z 
11.082B4382J 
A075Wl030Z 
A07SW4017Z 
A07SW3009Z 
A07506043Z 
A075U6043Z 
A082M6150F 

A085M6198F 

A085M6209F 

A085M6198F 
A075W1028Z 
A07SW4017Z 
A07SW3009Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
l 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
1 
4 
8 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
2 
2 
2 

MAY - "' -~··'' l ... .:j-' 

REMARKS 

)With Speed Limiter Fitted To 
)Rear of Wheelarch 
) 

With Limiter Fitted to Wheelarch 
Reinforcing Tim!:er Web. Prior to '87 M.Y. , 
>'87 M.Y. on , 

With Pink/White Ballast ) 
Resistor Wire 1n Main )With 
Harness ) 'Lurreni tion' 
With Separate Ballast ) Ignition 
Resistor ) 
Used With Coil A085M6198F) 

With Lucas 'Constant Energy' 

Turl::o 40 .17A 
Page 2 



TURBO 
1,.0.19A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

40.19A 

1 
2 

3 

' 5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
15 
16 
17 

20 

21 
22 
23 

" 25 
26 
27 
28 
35 
36 

" 38 
39 

d5p47 

DESCRIPTION 

Alternator, 70A 
Alternator and Pulley AScy. 70A 
1\.lternator and Pulley Assy. 70.!\. 
"fa-n. Kit, 1\.lternator 
Pulley, Alternator 
Nut, Special, ?ulley to Alternator 
Strap, Alternator Adjusting 
Setscrew, M8 x 2.0, Strap to Alternator 
·;;-asher, Spring, Strap to Alternator 
Spacer, Mjusting Strap to Belt I'ensioner 
Strap, Alternator Adjusting 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Strap to Alternator 
Washer, Spring, Strap to Alterl'.ator 
Washer, Flat, Strap to Alterl'.ator 
Spacer, Adjusting Strap to Belt to Ten:sioner 
Bolt, M8 x 127, Alternator to Aux. Hsg. 

· Washer, Flat, Alternator to Aux. Hsg. 
NL:t, Nyl=, MS, Alt. to l'lw<. Hs::r. 

Stap, Alternator Adjusting 
Bolt, Strap to Alternator 
Bolt, Strap to Alternator 
Spacer, Strap to Alternator 
Washer, Plain, Strap to Alternator 
Nut, Nyl=, 1'18, Strap to Alternator 
Bolt, l'J.O X 45, Strap to Engine 
washer, Spring, Strap to Engine 
Washer, Plain, Strap to Engine 
Steady Bracket., Alternator 
Stap, Alternator Adjusting (Nylon) 

Bolt, MlO x 45, st.rap/Brkt./Engine 
Washer, Spring, Strap Fixing 
Bush, Alternator Strap 
Claorp Bolt, Alternato: to Strap 

PART NUMBER 

A907E6320P 
A907E6320F 
B910E6566F 
A910E6818S 
B910El592F 
A910El593F 
A910El647l< 
A075W:C38Z 
A075W4036Z 
A907Ell37F 
A907Ell89F 
AD75Wl038Z 
A075W4036Z 
A075W4020Z 
A907Ell37F 
A075W2050Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3Cl0Z 

A910El764P 
A910El819F 
A9l0E2226F 
A907Ell39F 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
A07SW2053Z 
A075W4037Z 
A075W4024Z 
C910El7611C 
A912E2220F 
A075W2053Z 
A075W4037Z 
A912E2222F 
A910E2226P 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
l 
1 

MAY 1991 
REMARKS 

Discard Pulley Supplied 
Withoot Air Conditioning, 
With Air Conditioning, 

Prior '87 M.Y. 
All '87 M.Y. On 



ILLUS ,, ' 

NO. '~ QUANTITY lip i99i - l . ' 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DRY ""' REMARKS 
40.19A ""' -
" Clamp Plate, Alternator to -Strap A912E222lF 1 ) 

41 Washer, Flat, Alternatm:- Fixing A07SW4020Z l ) '87 M..Y. 00 

42 NLit, Nylcc, M8, Altornator Fll:ing A075W3010Z 1 ) 

43 steady Bracket, Alternator D910El847K l ) 

50 Bolt, Steady Brkt_ to Water Pwtp A07SW2039D 1 ' 51 was.'1ar, Spring, Brkt. to Water Pwtp A075W4019Z 1 >Prior to '87 M,Y. with A/C 

52 "li'asher, Flat, Brkt. to water Purrp A07~4036Z 1 >'87 M,Y. on, with & without A/C 

53 Bush, Split, Steady Bracket B910El796F l ' 54 Stud, Alternator to Aux. Hsg. B910El797Z l ' 55 Washer, Flat, Alt. to Aux. Rsg. All75W4020Z 4 ' 56 Nut, Nylcc, MS, Alt. to Aux. Hsg. A07SW3010Z 2 ' 60 Starter Motor, Lucas 3M10 0 !3907E6179W 1 1 R/B A912E68S4F 
Starter Motor, Lucas MBOR A912E6884F 1 1 
lnsulation Sleeve, Unused Terminal A910E2385F 1 l 

61 Bolt, MlD x 75, starter to Engine A075W2059Z 2 2 use with Lucas 3MJ.OO S/M:ltor 

Bolt, Ml-0 X 80, Starter to Engine A07SW2061Z 2 2 Use with Lucas MSOR S/Motor 

62 Washer, Starter to Engine A075W4024Z 4 4 
63 Nut, Nyloc, MlO, Starter to Engine A07SW3011Z 2 2 

Turbo 40.191\. 
Page 2 

d5p48 



TURBO 
4021A 



ILLUS 

~ ~ 
40.21A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

001 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold to Read A910EOOO.:K 
Gasket, ~aust M'!nifold to Head A910E2235F 

002 Manifold, Exhaust C910El380K 
Manifold, Exhaust A910E2155K 

003 Washer, Flat, Manifold to Head A075W4020Z 
I.o:::king Plate, Manifold to Head, "-" A910E2419F 
Locking Plate, Manifold to Head, Lower A910E2420P 

004 Nut, M8, 'Aerotight' MEifold to Head A075W3022Z 
Nut, MS, Special A082S60l3F 

cos Casket, Manifold to r.daptot: B910El390F 
006 ACaptot:, wa.stegate C910El389F 

Adap"::ot:, Wastegate D910El389F 
~or, WBstegate E910El389F 

007 Bolt, Adaptor to M9.nifold A910E6412F 
008 L=kplate, Adaptor/Manifold Bolts A910El562E' 
009 Bolt, Wastegate Pi?" to Adaptor A910E64l4F 
010 Gasket, W'astegate Pipe to J.ldaptor A910El391F 

Setscrew, Wastegate to Adaptor A910El765P 

Lock.t.ab, Wastegate to Adapt= A910El672K 
011 Stud, ME!, Wastegate to Maptot: C910E6413K 

Stud, MlO, Wastegate to Adaptor B910El826F 
Red.ucing sleeve, 10/Smm, Wastegate to Adaptot: A910El976F 

012 l'lasher:, arrtr., Wastcgate to Adaptor A075W4020Z 
I.ccking Plate, Wastegate Adaptot: 11.910E2422F 

013 Nut, MS, Wastegate to Adaptor A075W3022Z 
Nut, MlO, 'Aei:otight', Wastegate to Adaptor A079W3071F 
Wastegate Asssnbly, 4 x M6 Stud Fixing A910E6430F 

d5p49 

QUANTITY 

SID. H.C. 

""'"' ""'"' 
4 

4 
1 
1 1 

12 
2 
4 

12 12 
4 4 

1 1 
l 

1 
1 1 
4 4 
2 2 
2 2 
1 1 
4 

2 
2 
2 2 
2 
2 
2 2 
2 
2 2 
1 

MAY 1.q91 

REMARKS 

R/B A910E2155K 

Alternative Top Fixings if Insufficient 
Clearance for A07SW3035Z 

4 X M6/2 K M8 Wastegate Fi.J.::ing 
R/B E910El389F 
4 K M6/2 X MlO Wastegate Fix RIB E910El38 
2 x MlO wastegate Fi.J.::ing 

Fot: 4-Stud Fixing Wast.eo;p.te. Replaces 
studs and NUts 
Fot: 4-Stud Fixing Wastegate 

Use to Fit MlO wastegate with M8 Studs 

R/B E910E6373F with M3 
slee<res 

Tut:bo 40. 21A 
Pa;e l 

s b.rls and t:educing 

9P 



ILLUS I, I 
M~v 1991 NO. • QUANTITY . .. ' ' 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER SID. H.c. REMARKS 
40.21A """""' """""' 
014 ·,;astegate Assenbly, 2 x M2 Stud firing D910E6373F l R/B E910E637Jf' with re:lucing sleeves 

Wastegate As.ser.lbly, 2 x MlO Stud firing E910E6373F l 
Wastegate Assembly, 2 x MlO Stud fixing A910E9206F l 
Diaphragm, Wastegate A910E657l.F 1 ) 
Gasket, Diaphragm A910E657SP ' )For wastegate D/E 910E6373P 
Nut, Lcddng, Valve Stem A910E6746F ' ) 
Sealing Washer, Diaphragm Clarrping A910E6747F ' ) 

015 C-asket, Wastegate to Adaptor A910E6431F 1 4 X M6 stlld fixing 
Gasket, Wastegate to Adaptor B910E6391F l 2 x M2 stud fixing 
Gasket, Wastegate to Adaptor C910E6391F 1 1 2 x MlO stud fbcing 

017 Ell::c>;, Wastegate to Boost Control Pipe A910E6461F l l 
018 Copper Washer, Ell:ow to Wastegate A910E6392F 1 l 
019 Lockrrut, Elbow to Wastegate A910E6462F l l 
020 Pipe, Bcost Control A910El674K 1 

Pipe, Boost Control A910E2160F l 
021 Elb:lw, Turbo to Ecost Control Pipe A9lOE6460F 1 l 
on olivs, Boost Control Pipe A910E6463F ' ' 023 Sleeve Nut, Boost Control Pipe A910E6464F ' ' 024 Turl::o:::harger Assenbly C9lOE6372F • 1 • 
025 C-askli!t, ':'trrbo to Wastegate ~or A9lOE6376H l 1 
026 Bolt, 1'urto to Wast:egate Adaptor: A910E6415F 4 4 
037 I.o:::kplate, TurOO to Wastegate h:ia:ptor A910El563F ' ' 028 Stud, Turl:o to Exhaust Pipe B910El650K 4 4 
029 Nut, Exhaust Pipe to Turbo A075W3072F 4 4 
030 Lockplate, ~".aust Pipe to Turto A910El564F ' ' 031 Ga.skli!t, Exhaust Pipe to Turbo A910EDOOF l l 

Turbo 40. 21A 
Page 2 

d5p50 



TURBOA 
4023 

oo7 ona 
i 
I 

~ 
! 
' 

'" ' ' 
' ' 

"' ' 

"' 

' 
' ' 

-~ 'f"f' 
023 C24 

I 

-~(\ii 
/ (, 
' I I 018 019 020 



llLUS 
NO. 

40.23A 

001 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 

011 
012 
013 
014 

018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
d5p51 

DESCRIPTION 

Compressor, Air Conditioning 
Bracket, Ccnpressor to Engine 
Screw, Socket Head, Colrpressor to Bracket 
Nut, MlO, CCrn;:>ressor to Bracket 
Washer, lO!rr:l, Cortpressor to Bracket 
Bush, Ct:r.~?ressor Rear Fix 
Bolt, M6, Ccrrpressor Moo.nting Rear 
washer, Crnpressor Moont.ing Rear 
Nut, M6, Corti;>ressor Mounting Rear 

Idler Pul.ley/Adjmter Bracket 
Setscrew, MB, :Belt Adjuster 
Washer, Bmr., Plain 
Washer, Brrrn, Conicl 
Washer, Smm, Spring 

Cor;pressor, Air Conditioning 
Spacer, Ccnpressor to Rear Bracket 
Bolt, MlO x 40, Corrpressor Rear Fixing 
We.sher, Cor!;>ressor Rear Fixing 
Nut, MlO, Colrpressor Rear Fixing 
Bracket, Ca:tpressor Front to Bl=k 
Bracket, Colrpressor Front. to Blo::k 
Bolt, Carpressor to Front Bracket 
Nut, MlO, Ccrrpressor to Front Bracket 

washer, CCrn;:lressor to Front Bracket 
Idler Pu.lley/Aajuster Bracket 27rtrn offset* 

Idler Pulley/Adjuster Bracket 10mm offset* 

Stu.d , Pulley Brack:et/Coltp BracketjMEE 

Washer, Flat, Pulley Bracket Fixing 
Nut, Nylcc, MB, Pulley Bracket Fixing 
Bolt, MB, Idler Pulley Adj1.15t 
Washer, Conical, Aajusting slot 
Washer, Thick, Adjusting Slot 

~T NUIVIBER 

A079P6010F 
B910£1581K 
A079W7025F 
A075W3023Z 
A075W4024Z 
A910El646K 
A075W2030Z 
A07.SW4016Z 
A075W3009Z 
B910E0947J 
A075Wl040Z 
A07SW4020Z 
A907E0688Z 
A07SW4036Z 

A079P6010:E' 
A907Ell36F 
AC75W2052Z 
AD7.5W4024Z 
A075W3011Z 
A907El233K 
A912E2276F 
A075W2051Z 
A075W3011Z 
A075W4024Z 
B907E0898J 
A910E9049J 

A907Ell97F 
AfJ75W4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
A075W2037Z 
A907E0688Z 
A079W4019F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 
2 

1 --
1 
2 
1 
1 

3 
3 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 -
1 
1 

MW 1991 

Prior '87 M.Y. 
'87 M.Y. On 

REMARKS 

Up to engine No 20825 
Engine No 20826 onwards 
*Diuen.sion is p.lll.ey axis offset fran iine 

joining adjuster bracket fixing hole 
centres 

RIB A079W4019F 
Tw:l;o 40.2311. 
Page 1 



lLLUS 
NO. '~ QUANTITY Wii 1·-'.1Q1 ··-

CRY "'' 40.23A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '""' - REMARKS 

023 ;.;asher, Flat, Idler Pulley Adjust A075W4020Z 1 

"' Nut, Nyloc, M8, Idler Pulley Adjust A075W3010Z 1 

""'"" 40. 23A 
d6p23 Page 2 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

-lj'.1 --
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 



ILLUS 

' ' NO. ' QUANTITY 
MAY 1991 

1987 
40.27A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER M.Y.ON REMARKS 

0" vacuum Purrp I Elub AssEnlbly A910E9027J 1 
002 Carrier Plate, vacuum Purrp A910El87DK 1 
003 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Purrp to carrier A075W7024F 3 
00, Washer, Spring, Purrp to Carrier A075W4036Z 3 
005 Bracket, Pu:rp to Bl=k A910El869F 1 
006 Setscrew, MlO x 30, Carrier to Brkt. A075W7031F 2 
007 washer, Spring, Carrier to Brkt. A075W4037Z 2 
008 Washer, Flat, Adjusting Slot A912E2007Z 1 
009 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Brk:t. to water Pimp A075W7024Z 2 
010 Washer, Spring, Brkt. to Water Purrp A075W4036Z 2 
012 Hub, 'V' Pulley A910F.:l873F 1 
013 'V' Pulley, VaCUlliTl Purrp A910E2249F 1 
015 Setscrew, M8 x 16, Pulley to HtJb A075Wl036Z ' 016 Lolasher, Spring, Pulley to Hub A075W40363 4 
017 Hose, Air El<haust A07SJ607SV • * 109Qmm 
018 Clip, Hose to Purrp OUtlet A079M6132F 1 

Clip, Hose to Chassis A075W6228F 1 
Screw, Clip to Chassis A075W5016Z 1 
·,.;asher, Clip to Chassis A075W4000Z 1 

Turbo ( 1 87 M.Y. OO) 
40.27A 

d3p44 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 



Ill. US 
'I~ NO. QUANTITY 

"l"V '.: - ' 1991 

40.28 DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER SID. B.C. REMARKS 

Engine Upper Gasket Set B910E0807W 1 
canprising 

1 Cylinder Head Gasket B907E0026Z 1 
2 Inlet Manifold Gasket A907E0204Z 1 
3 Diffuser/Plenum Gasket A910El474F 1 

' Exhaust Manifold Gasket A910E0004Z ' 3 Camshaft ONer Gasket A912E2040F 2 Repla.::es Earlier Cork Type 
6 Camshaft Cover Screw Washer A912E6406F 6 

' Camshaft Front Oil Seal B907E6042Z 2 
8 Camshaft Rear ccwer 'O' Ring A907E6027Z 2 
9 Camshaft Reusing Oil Feed 'O' Ring A907E6202Z 2 

10 Carburettor Mounting '0' Ring A9lOE6387F 8 

Engine OWer Gasket Set A910E9246W 1 
C~rising 

12 Cylinder Head Gasket B907E0026Z 1 
13 Inlet Manifold Gasket A912E2009F 1 
14 Diffuser/Plenum Gasket A910El474F 1 
13 Therrrostat Housing Gasket A026E6102Z 1 
16 Camshaft Cover Gasket A912E2040F 2 
12 Camshaft Ccwer Screw 'O' Ring A912E6695F 6 
18 Camshaft Front Oil Seal B907E6042Z 2 
19 Ci'UliShaft Rear Cover '0' Ring A907E6027Z 2 
20 Calnshaft Hoosing Access Plug '0' Ring A912E6694F 10 
21 Camshaft Housing Oil Feed 'O' Ring A907E6202Z 2 
22 Carburettor Mounting '0' Ring A907E6027Z 8 

For Exhaust Manifold Gaskets, Order 
4-0:Ef A910E2235F Seperately if Re:JUired 

d6p28 Turto 40. 28A 



TURBO 
40·288 

,,~----1'~ 
0 

; 

7'---~"~ 

" ~ ~. 11---o 

1~, 
) I ', I 

,,: Ii-I --2 
I ,1 

I 

\~ 
"\!' 

I ,' ,' 

\ 

8 



ILLUS ,._ ~ 
NO. QUANTITY 

40.28B DESCRIPTION PART Nl..MBER 

""' 
REMARKS 

Engine Lower Gasket Set A910E080BW 1 
Ccrt~prising:-

1 Front Co\l'er Gasket A907E0245Z 1 
2 Water Pimp Gasket A907E0246Z 1 Not used on '87 M:.Y, 
3 Oil Gallery Cover Gasket A907E0438Z 1 

' Auxiliary Housing Gasket C907E0442Z 1 
5 Oil Purrp Gasket A907E0474Z 1 
6 Rear Seal Housing Gasket A907E0671Z 1 
7 Scavenge Manifold Gasket A910El468F 1 Dry S\mp Engines Only 
8 Crankshaft Front Oil Seal B907E6010Z 1 
9 Crankshaft Rear oil Seal A907E0631Z 1 

10 Oil Pick Up Pipe Olive A907E0606Z 1 
11 '0' Ring, Oil Tank Hose to Purrp A910E6526F 1 Dry Smrp Engines Only 
12 'o' Ring, 'turbo Drain to Smrp A910E6491F 1 
13 Gasket, Turbo Drain to TL!rbo A910E637SF 1 

Turbo 40 • 28B 

d5p77 



TURBO 
4W1A 

no 
I 



ILWS 
NO. 

4l.OlA 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
000 
ou 

015 
016 
017 
018 
019 

020 
021 
022 
023 
024 
025 
026 
027 
028 
029 
030 
031 
032 
033 
034 
035 
040 
041 

d5p52 

QUANTITY 

HEATER WITH 

DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER oot.Y 1'CU 

Belt, Cam;haft Timing 
Toothed Pulley, Canshaft/&uciliary Shaft 
Washer, Pulley to Camshaft 
Washer, Spring, Pulley to carrshaft 
Bolt, MlO X 35, Pulley to CamShaft 
washer, Pulley to AuXiliary Shaft 
Screw, MlO x 30 C/S, Pulley to Auxiliary Shaft 
Tensioner Assembly, Timing Belt 
Tensioner ASsffilbly, Timing Belt 
Housing, Belt Tensioner 
Piston, 'Nylatron' Belt Tensioner 
Spring, D.;rter, Belt Tensioner 
Spring, Inner, Belt Tensioner 
Seat, Tensioner Spring, Slotted 
Seat, Tensioner Spring, Hex. Beod 
Locknut, Spring seat 
Yoke, From., Belt Tensioner 
Yoke, Rear, Belt Tensioner 
Bush, Pivot, Belt Tensioner 
Pin, Pivot, Belt Tensioner 
Spiral Pin, Pivot Pin Retention 
Rubber Washer, Yoke Pivot 
Pullev"Bearing, Belt Tensioner 
L<x:king Pin, 4 m, Tensioner Piston 
Belt, :-16 x 30, Yoke Clarq;>ing 
!rut, Nyloc, M6, Yoke Cl.a!rping 
Washer, flat, Yoke Clarq;>ing 
Bolt, M8 X 35, Yo!ce Centre Clwping 
Nut, MB, Yoke Centre CJ.arrpi.rq 
~<lasher, Flat, Yolce Centre Clarrping 
Washer, Spring to Piston 
Snubber, Auxiliary Shaft Pulley 
Spacer, Snubber to Tensioner 

A907E019l:O 
A910E0309F 
A907E6026Z 
A075W4037Z 
A075W2051Z 
A907E0576Z 
A075W7018Z 
1'.907E0893K 
A907E0913K 
B907Ell43P 
A907El245P 
A907E1164F 
A907Ell65F 
B907Ell46P 
A907E1269F 
A907Ell49F 
B907El141F 
B907El142F 
B907El163F 
A907Ell44F 
A907E6283F 
A907Ell46F 
A907E6249F 
1'.907Ell95F 
A07SW2028Z 
A907E628SZ 
A075W4013Z 
A075W2038W 
A075W3021Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W4065Z 
B907Ell40F 
A907El139F 

1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
" ~ 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

REMARKS 

T~roidal Tcoth Profile 
104 M.O.P. Green dots 

Slotted ~juster 
Hex. Bead adjuster 

) If snubl;er fitted 
) 

Turto (Prior to '87 M.Y. l 4l.Ol.A 

Page 1 



lllUS 1: I 
NO. ··c;;;· QUANTITY 

NAY 1991 
mTR 

41.01A DESCRIPTION I m.RT NUMBER OOLY ""' REMARKS 

042 Spacer, Tensioner to Block A907Ell38F 2 2 ""'""' cars with no snubber 
043 Stud, Eelt Tensioner to Block B907E0504K 1 
044 Washer, Flat, Tensioner Fixll"ro A075W4024Z 1 
045 ":'illt, Nyloc, MlO, Tensioner Fixing A075W3011Z 1 
046 Bolt, MlO J<: 70, Tensionet" to Bleck A075W205SZ l 2 
047 Washer, Spring, Tensioner Fixing A075W4037Z 1 2 
048 Washer, Flat, Te!l$ioner Fixing A075W4024Z 1 2 
050 Toothed Pulley, Crankshaft, cam Eelt DdVE D907E0095Z 1 1 
051 Woo:l.r.Jff Key, Crankshaft to Pulley A907E6016Z 1 1 
052 Flange, Crank Pulley Rear A907E0096Z 1 1 
053 Oil Pwtp, Drive Pulley A910El464.F 1 1 ) Dry SUrrp Only 
054 Flange, Tooth Belt Separation A910El466F 1 1 I 

Turbo (Prior to '87 M. Y.) 41.01A 

d5p53 
Page 2 



TURBO i'B1 ~y.oN\ ~:tM6 

• 



ILLUS 
NO. 

41.01B DESCRIPTION 

1 TOOt.he:;i Belt, camshaft Driving 
2 Toothed PuJ.ley, Camshaft;/ AUX Shaft 
5 washer, Omishaft ?ulley Retention 
6 Washer, Spring, cam ?ulley Retenticn 
3 Bolt, MlOK35, cam PuJ.ley Retention 

10 Bracket, Belt Tensioner to Blcdt 
11 Bolt, Ml0x45, Tensioner br:kt/Block 

Washer, Flat, Tensioner britt Fixing 
13 Stud, MlO, Tensioner Fixing 
15 Eccentric Hub, Belt Tensioner 
16 PuJ.ley/Bearing, Belt Tensioner 
18 Nut, Nyloc, MlO 

washer, Plain Tensioner Fix 
20 Toothed Pulley, Crankshaft, cam Belt Driv.< 
21 Flange, Toothed Pulley Rear 
22 Wo:::druff Key, Toc.t.hed P\llley 

:s 887 
d3p39 

QUANTITY 

87 M. Y 

PART NUMBER "' 
"'A912E6697F 1 
A912E2019F 3 
A907E6026Z 3 
A075W4037Z 3 
A075W2051Z 3 
A912E2275F 1 
AD75W2053Z 2 
A.075W4024Z 2 
B907E0504K 1 
A9UE2176F • " 
A907D5249F 1 
A075W30UZ 1 
A075W4024Z 1 
A912E2018F 1 
A907E0096Z 1 
A907E6016Z 1 

REMARKS 

Ji!ounded Tooth Profile (H.T.D.l 
Green Dots. 104° M.O.P. 

lHeater Only C"ars 
l (For A/C earn see 40.23A) 
} 

Rounded Tooth Profile (H.T.D.) 

TurOO ('87 M.Y. on) 

4l.OlB 



TURBO 
4t03A 

PRIDR 'a7 M~ W'ITH A/C 

'If) MY ON IH.[J 

--~· 
'\ ·: ' 

PRIOR 87 "' ,-,,- \ollTHO~ 



ILLUS 
NO. '~ QUANTITY MAY 1991 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
<RY ""' REMARKS 41.03A I - """ 

1 'V' Belt, Water Purtp A907E6296F 1 1 Prior to '87 M.Y. 
2 'V' Belt, Water Purrp/Vacuum Purrp A907E6332F 1 '87 M.Y. 00 

•v• Belt, 1\.lternator A907E6315F 1 
3 'V' Belt, Alternator A907E6315F 1 Prior to '87 M.Y. orith Heater Only 
4 'V' Belt, Al ternatat" A907E6332F 1 Prim" to '87 M.Y. with A/C S: '87 M.Y. 00 

5 'V' Belt, a/ c Ccnpressor A907E6333F 1 -~~ TS'S'ii" 
'V' BelC, (Standard TyPe), a/c Carrp. A907E6333F 1 Use With1>.dj. Brkt. B907E0898) See 

6 'V' BelC, (1-Dllded Ccgl, a/c Carp 1\.910E6656F 1 Use With Adj. Brkt. A910E9049l 40.211\. 
'V' Pulley, Water Purrp E910El594K 1 

10 'V' Pulley, Water Purrp A907E6294F 1 
11 Setscrew, MS x 16, Pulley A075Wl036Z 4 
12 washer, Flat, Pulley Fixing A075W4020Z 4 
13 Washer, Spring, Pulley Fixing A075W4036Z 4 

'V' Pulley, Alternator B910El592F 1 
Nut, Pulley to Alternator A910El593F 1 
'V' Pulley, Crankshaft, Triple Grcom A910El465F 1 

17 'V' Pulley, Cra.>Jkshaft, Triple Groove A907Ell93F 1 El<cept Beater Cars Prior to '87 M.Y. 
18 'V' Pulley, Crankshaft, Double G=e A907Ell92F 1 Heater Only Prior to '87 M.Y. 

Spiral Pin, 'V' Pulley Locating A907E6007Z 1 
20 Washer, Conical, Pulley Retention B907Ell06F 1 1 

Washer, Plain, Pulley Retention A079W4066F 1 
Washer, Spring, Pulley Retention A075W4038Z 1 
Eolt 'V' Pulley to crank A079W2090F 1 

23 Setscrew, t" UNF X H" Pulley/Crank A075Wl020Z 1 

Turbo 41.03A 
d5p54 



( 

Se~ 1 

I / 
. I 

\} 
"' I g, 

s~b Gi?OUP 1~H 

J . -



ILLUS ' . I I iM!f'1 ~~S91 NO. ~ QUANTITY 

"""' '87 M.Y 
42 .OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '87 M.Y ON REMARKS 

' 

001 Plenum, RH Air Sco:::p A082B429J.J:: 1 1 
Screw, Plen\.li!l to Bcrly A075W5015Z 4 4 
Spire Nut, Plenum A075W60l3Z 4 4 

002 Adaptor, ?lenum to Hose A079B413J.J:: 1 1 
Pop Rivet, ll.daptor to Plenum A075W6094Z 4 4 

003 Trill' .king, Plerrum to 1\.irJxo:.:: A082E4081F 1 l 
004 Hose Clip, Trunking A907E6347F 2 2 
005 Airbox A082E4084K 1 1 

InSLllation, Airbax A907El424K 1 
Foam Strip, Airbax to BOJ.y 1'.036B6221V lm lm 

007 Spire :solt, 1\irbax to Bo:rly A079W6166F 4 4 
008 Spire Nut, Airbax to Bcrly M79W6164F 4 4 
010 Cover, Airbax A082E4085K l 1 
011 1\.daptor Pipe, Breather to Airbox B082E4086F 1 1 Not Used on Earlier Cars 

014 Clarrp, 1\.irbax Cover to Bo:ly, Upper C082E4080K 2 2 
Clarrp, Airbax COller to BOJ.y, Lower A082U4939E' 2 2. 

015 Setscrew, M6 x 30, Cover to Bo:ly A075Wl032Z 4 4 
016 Wast.sr, Spring, Cover to Bcrly I\.075W4035Z 4 4 
017 Washer, Flat, ewer to Bcrly A075W4013Z 4 4 
018 Nut, 'Pulsert' M6, Cover to Bcdy M79W6156F 4 4 

"1 Trunking, Airba>:: to 1'urb:J A910El089F 1 used With Turbo Inlet Adaptor Slee11e 
'l'runking, 1\.irbox to Turbo E907E1089F 1 1 Cars Withcut 1'urb::> Inlet Adaptor Slee<1e 

022 Bose Clip, Trunkin; to Air:t>ax I\.036S6006Z 1 1 
023 Hose Clip, Trunking to Tu.._'"'bo/Sleeve A075L6044F 1 1 
024 Adaptor Slee<!e, Turbo Inlet C910E1710F 1 )Where Fitted 

"4A Sml, Adaptor Sleeve to Turbo C910El712F 1 ) 

025 Plenum Backplate, Carburettor B910El472K 1 
Plerrum Backplate, Carburettor 1'.910El880K 1 

026 Gasket, Diffuser to Backplate I\.910El474F 1 1 
027 Gasket, Plen\.li!l Cover to Backplate A910El47SF 1 1 
028 Plenum Chamber Cover, Carburettor C910El471K 1 

Plenum Chamter Cover, Carburet tor D910El471K 1 
030 Du1fP Valve A.ssrnlbly C910E0928J 1 oc~ o:Q; ~6 
031 Gasket, Dunp Valve Plenum A910El499F 1 
037 Bolt, M6 x 55, Du1fP valve to Plenum A075W2034Z 2 TurCO 42. OlA 
d5p55 Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. ' ' QUANTITY '~-- ' 

.. 
>mOR '87 M.Y 

42.01A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '$7 M.Y ON REMARKS 

038 ".iasher, Flat, Durrp valve to PlernJirL A075W4013Z 2 

039 Elbow union, Boost Gange, screw-an Fire Fit. A910E6481F* 1 Prior to A910E2274 

Elbow union, B<:x:lst Gauge, Screw-on Pipe Fit. A910E2274.K* 1 

Grui:> Screw, Elbow Union, Dairping A082W7034F 1 Fits A910E2274 
* P/B E1b:lw Union A910E6772. cut off end 

fitting frcrn t:oost pire & fit conn;ctil"l3" 
hose A082N4020 ...,j_th restrictor 1\912E6452 

Elbow Union, Boost Gauge, Push-on Fire Fit. A910E6772E' 1 

Ell::ow union, Engine M.magemerrt Take-Off A910E6772F 1 

040 Bolt, Plenum Cover to Backplate A075W2045F 8 8 

041 washer, Flat, Cover to Backplate A075W4020Z 8 8 

042 Bolt, PlernJirL Cover/Backplate/Diffuser A075W2042Z 2 2 

043 Washer, Flat, eover/Bac);plate/Diffu!>e!" A075W4020Z 2 2 

044 Diffuser, Turl:c to Plenum A910E0949J 1 

045 Stub Pipe, Cold Start Take Off A910El600F 2 

046 Diffuser, TurOO to Plenum (inc. Stub Pipe) A910E9230F 1 

047 Stub Pipe, Cold Start Take-Off A910E212SF 1 

048 Helicoil Insert A910E65lOF 2 2 

049 Hose, Turbo to Diffuser D910E6394F 1 

Hose, TurOO to Diffuser 6<>-....~ A910El912F 1 

050 Clip, TurOO/diffuser Hose " A910E6389F 2 2 

051 Gasket, P lern.:rrn Backplate to carb. A910El536F 2 ""' )-·">'. --·-< 

Gasket, Ple!TIJin Backplate to Carb. A910El886F 2 H 0-::~' 
. .. 
~-"" 

052 Gasket, Plenum Backplate to carb. A910El537F 2 

Gasket, Plemlin. Backplate to Carb. A910El887F 2 

055 Air Filter Element A907E6182F 1 1 

056 Seal, Filter Element C907EOS89F 1 1 

060 Plenum, I.H Air So::q:> B082B4599K 1 

061 Adaptor, Plenurn to Hose A079B4130K 1 

Pop Rit~et, Adaptor to Plenum A075W6095Z 3 

Washer, Adaptor to Plernlin A075W4013Z 6 

064 Trunking, Adaptor to Sidewall A082E4140F 1 

065 Bose Clip, Trunking A036S6006Z 2 

066 Adaptor, Anglerl A082B4568K 1 

Pop Rivet, Adaptor to Sidewall A075W6095F 4 TurOO 42.01A 

d5p56 
Page 2 



lllUS ,, 
' 

NO. QUANTITY _,"; ... i 

""'"' '87 M.Y 
42. OlA DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER '87 M.Y ON REMARKS 

Washer, M6 X 12, A<Bpl:ar to Sidewall A075W4013Z 8 
069 Air Deflector, Engine Sidewall B082U5074K 1 

Pop Rivet, Deflector Fix A075W6095F 4 
Washer, Deflector Fix AD7SW4013Z 8 

075 Ell:ow Adaptor, Plenum Purge A910E6765F 1 
0'6 Pipe, Purge, EJ.l:x:w/Solenoid Valve A910E2325K 1 
on Pipe, Purge, Solenoid Valve/Purge Pun:p A910E2326K 1 

Pipe, Purge, Purge Pun:p EKhaust A910E2327K 1 
078 Clip, 'NOilrEi', 12-2Dmn, Pipe Fix A079M6132F 5 
079 Grommet, Purge Pun:p/Sidewall X036J6026Z 1 

Turt:o 42.01A 

d5p78 Page 3 



TURBO 
42·03A 

j J\o 
~-21d I 



ll.LUS 
' ' NO. ·~· QUANTITY 

MAY 1991 
PRIOR '87 M.Y 

42.03A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '87 M.Y ON REMARKS 

005 carburettor, Rear, DHU\. 40E B910E0925F 1 
006 Carburet tor, Front, rlli.A 40H B910E0926F 1 

Carburettor, Rear, DflLA 4511 A910E6856F 1 
Carburettor, Frant, THGA 45M A910E6355F 1 
Throttle Lever A910El394P 1 For Hairpin Type Return Spring 

010 Throttle Lever B910El394F 1 For Coil Type Return Spring 
Throttle Lever A907E6086Z 1 
Spring, Throttle Return A074E0464F 1 Hairpin Type 

011 Spring, Throttle Return A082J6072F 1 Coil Type 
012 Split Pin, Coil Spring to Lever A082W6262P 1 
013 AnChor Bracket, Coil Spring to Cam Cover A082J4123F 1 
014 Screw, Anchor Brkt. to cam Cover A079W7011F 2 2 

Spring, Throttle Return A910E6865F 1 
Bracket, Spring to Plenum A910E2308F 1 
Setscrew, Spring Brkt. to Plerrom All75Wl027Z 2 
Spring washer, Brkt. to Plenum A075W4035Z 2 

016 Linkage Assanbly, Cold Start Irtterconnect A9HlE0986J 1 
Linkage Ass<l!rbly, Cold Start Interconnect A910E9231K 1 

on Screw, Drilled, Cable to Lever A036E6146Z 1 ' 018 Screw, Link to Lever A036E6143Z 1 ' 019 Pivot Bush, Choke Linkage A910E6532F 2 >inc. in Linkage Assy. 
Pivot Bush, Choke Linbge A910E2302F 2 ' 020 Washer, Flat All36E6l4SZ 1 ' 021 washer' Spring A036E604SZ 1 ' 026 Bell Mouth, carb_ Intake A9UlE6539E 4 
Bell Mouth, carb. Intake A907E6090H 4 
Fipe, Steel Braided, PR'il to Front Carb. A910E0962F 1 I 
Pipe, Steel Braided, PRV to Rear Carb. A910E0963F 1 I 
Adapter, Fuel Pipe to carb. A910E1657F 2 ) With Steel Braided Fuel Pipes 
Filter, Carb. Fuel Inlet A910E6528F 2 ) 

Washer, Sealing, Adaptor to Carb. A910E6527F 2 ) 

Turbo 42. 03A 
d5p57 Page 1 



ILLUS 
. 

'· 
• i 

NO. 
• QUANTITY MAY 1291 

PIUCR '87 M.Y 

42.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '87 M.Y "" REMARKS 

0" Pipe, Dunlop, PRil to Front Garb. A910E1957K 1 CUt Frcxn A910E6650V > With Dunlop 

028 Pipe, Dunlop, PIN to Rear carb. A910El958:K 1 CUt Fran. A910E6650V > Fuel Pipes 

029 Hose Clip, Dunlcp Fuel Pipes A079M6132F 4 ' 
030 Adaptor, Fuel Pipe to carb. A910El959F 2 ' 
031 Washer, Sealing, Adaptor tD Garb. A910E6651F 2 ' 
032 Fuel Pressure Regulating Valve(8.5!n:n S/Spigotl A910El607F 1 RIB A910E6615F + 180mm of A910E6785V 

Fuel Pressure R€glllating Valve(S.Omm s/Spigotl A910E6615F l 

Cap, Anti -Tarrper, PIN A910E1956F 1 

033 Setscrew, PRV Fixing A075Wl028Z 2 2 

034 Washer, Spring, PR'J Fixing A075W4035Z 2 2 

035 a.ose, PrE$sure Sensing A910El606F l Use with PRV A910El607F>PRV to Rear Carb. 

HOSe, Pressure 8ensing A9lOE6785V 180mm Use With~ A910E6615P> 

036 Clip, Oetiker, Pressure Sensing Hose A910E6479F 2 

037 Banjo, Front carb. A910El602K 1 JCold start Air supply 

038 Banjo, Rear Garb. A9lOE1603K 1 ) 

039 Bolt, Banjo A910El601K 2 

0<0 Washer, Banjo, Large A079W4081F 2 

041 Washer, Banjo, Small A079W4082F 2 

042 Hose, Cold Start, Banjo to Diffuser A9lOE1605F 2 

050 Pipe, Carburettor Balance A910E9039F 1 

051 Pipe, Cold Start Air Supply, Diffuser/Carbs. A9lOE9229F 1 

052 Bolt, Banjo, Balance/Pipe Cold Start Air Pipes A9lOE160U 4 

053 Washer, Banjo, Large A079W408lF 4 

054 washer, Banjo, Smlll A079W4082F 4 

055 Hose, Cold Start, Banjo to Diffuser: A910El605F 1 

056 Solenoid, Throttle Jacking B910E9030J 1 

057 Bracket, Solenoid to Carb. A912E2231F 1 

058 Setscrew, M4 :>< 6, Solenoid Fix A075l'<1.087F 2 

059 Washer, Solenoid Fix A079W4073F 2 

060 l'la.sher, Spring, Solenoid Fix A075W4088F 2 

061 Setscrew, M6 x 30, Brkt. to Garb. A075Wl032Z 1 

Tw:bJ 42.03A 

d5p58 
Page2 



ILWS 
NO. 

! QUANTITY MAY 1991 
PRIOR 1987 

42. 03A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '87 M.Y .Y.ON REMARKS 

062 Washer, M6, Brkt. Fix A075W40l3Z l 

063 washer, M6, Internal Spring, Brkt. F.i.Jt A07SW4046Z 2 

06< Nut, M6, Brkt. F.i.Jt A07SW3020Z 1 

065 Leller, Throttle Spindle A910El872F 1 

066 lldjusting screw, Le<rer to SOlenoid A910E66l7F l 

Clip, lldjuster screw L:cking A910E661BF 1 

070 Plug, Anti-T<mper, CO & Air Bleed A907El227F 8 

Pll.:q, Artti-Tamper, CO & Throttle Co.Jpling A907El227P ' Nylon 

Plug, Anti-Tanper, Air Bleed A910E6654F 4 """" 
071 Earth Lead, Carburettor/Engine A082M420BF 2 2 

TurOO 42. 03A 

d5pSO 
Page 3 



TURBO 
4 2.04A 

3 
;·--·'· 
' IQ).Io 
d.L2: 

L_. __ , 

L 59 



ILLUS 
NO. 

42.04A 

2 
3 

' 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
ll 
J2 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

lB 

19 
20 
21 
22 

d5p59 

DESCRIPTION 

Abutrrent, Chd<e Cable 
Screw, Cable to Abutrrent 
Jet Cover, Cold Start Air Intake 
Jet COI'eC, Cold Start Air Intake 
Gasket, Jet Cover 
Gasket, Jet Corer 
Gasket, Jet Cover 
Top Cover 
Gasket, Top COI'eC, (Float Chamber) 
Gasket, Top Cover, (Float Chamber) 
Gasket, Top Cover, (Float Charol::er) 
Screw, Idle CD Adjust 
'0' Ring, Idle 00 Screw 
Gasket, Puitp Boiy 
'0' Ring, Srrall, Pur.p Jet 
'O' Ring, Large, Puup Jet 
'O' Ring, Idle Elnulsion 'l'ube 
Needle Val'<.'e. Float, 200 
Gasket, NeEdle Valve 
Filter, Needle Val'..'e 
Gasket Kit (All Gaskets & Seals for 2 Carbs.) 
Gasket !(it CAll Gaskets & Seals for 2 Carbs.) 

Choke, 36nm 
Choke, 35rrm 
!'ll.lxiliary venturi 
Auxiliary venturi 
Screw, AuXiliary Venturi Retaining 
Float AssE'nibly, S.Sg 
Accelerato:r:c Puitp Body, 27 
Main Jet, 185 
Main Jet, 160 

.~. 
I~ QUANTITY 

PRlOR '87 M.Y 
I PART NUMBER '87 M.Y ON 

A036E6064Z 
A074K6002Z 
A910E6672F 
A9l0E6880F 
A910E6834F 
A910E6673F 
B910E6834Z 
A910E667lF 
A910E6835F 
A910E6689F 
B910E6835Z 
A910E6600F 
A036E6096Z 
A910E6676F 
A036E6100Z 
A036E6101Z 
A036E6107Z 
A910E6677F 
A036E6070Z 
A910E6678F 
A910E6599F 
B910E6599F 

A910E6487H 
A907E6273F 
A910El637E 
A910E6882F 
A910E6601F 
A911E6444.H 
A910E6602F 
A910E6484F 
A907E6277H 

1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
4 

' 2 
4 

' 4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

4 

4 

4 
2 
2 
4 

1 

2 

2 
2 

2 

' ' 2 
4 
4 
4 
2 

I 2 
2 

l 

4 

' ' 2 
2 

4 

REMARKS 

Quantities are per car 

Rei 0. 7rrm ) 
Black 0. 4ml ) 
Red 0. 6rrrn 

Red 0. 7rom >R/B B910E6835Z 
Black 0.4mm >R/B B910E6835Z 
REd 0.61mi 

If Fitt.€rl 
R/B B910E6599F 
Inc. in addition Naturally Aspirated 
Type Jet Cover Gaskets (Brown) 

Turbo 42.04A 
Page 1 



ILLUS 10) NO. ' MAY 1991 QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 
PRIOR '87 M.Y 

REMARKS 42.04A DESCRIPTION '87 M.Y 00 

23 Air Corrector Jet, Main, 200 A910E6485H ' Quantities are per car 
Air COrrector Jet, Main, 180 A910E6873F ' " Emulsion Tube, Main, 12 A910E6486H ' Elrulsion Tube, Main, 14 A910E687SF ' 25 Idle Jet, 40 A910E6603F ' Idle Jet, 58 A912E6452H ' 26 Idle Air Tube A907E6269F ' Idle Air Tube A912E66471l ' 27 Pimp Jet, 48H Special A91DE648BH ' Pimp Jet, 35 A910E6877F ' 28 Filter, Pimp Jet A910E6686F ' ' If Fitted 

29 Starter Jet, 80 A912E6449B 2 2 
30 Bnulsian Tube, Starter A907E6188H 2 2 
35 Air Bleed Screw A910E6775F ' ' 36 'O' Ring, Air BleEd Screw A910E6776F ' 4 
37 Plug, Vao.rum Tapping Orifice A910E6777F ' 4 
38 Accelerator Pimp Diaphragm A907E6309F 2 

Accelerator Purrp Diaphragm A910E6852F 2 
Adaptor, Eng. Man. & Spring Anchor A910E6881P 2 

TurOO 42.04A 

d5p76 
Page 2 



1 
1 

-----------

1 
1 
1 

\ 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

42. 07A 

001 
003 
004 
008 

009 
010 
013 
014 
on 
018 
019 
020 
021 
032 
023 
024 
030 
031 
033 
033 
034 

035 
036 

DESCRIPTION 

Inlet Mal'lifohl 
Gasket, Inlet Manifold to Head 
Stud, Manifold to Carburettors 
water Rail 
water Rail 
HoSe, Manifold to Water lilail 
Hose Clip, Manifo1d/Water Rail Rose 

i Elbow Hooo, Cylinder Head to water Rail 
Hose Clip, Elbow Hose 
stub Pipe, M9nifold water OUtlet 
Nut, (o'l_an~fold to Read 

~ Washer, Manifold to Head 
Spacer, Manifold to carburettors 
'0' Ring, Manifold/Spa~/carb. 
Nut, Carb. to Manifold 
Cup was:ter, carb. to Manifold 
Rubber Washer, Carb. to Manifold 
Connector Union, z.>.otzlifold vacuu;n 
Hose, Manifold to vacuu:n Rail 
Rose, clip, Can..'leetor Hose 
Vacuum Rail, Balance Pipe 
Connector Union, vac. Rail 

Connector Union, ~.anifoM VaCL"Unl 
B1a:;king Plug, Manifold Tract 3 & 4 

PART NUMBER 

C910E1523K 
A907E0204Z 
D910El478K 
E910El397l< 
B910El8:BK 
A910El635F 
A079K601SP 
B910El399F 

I
I A079K6018F 

A907E0486Z 
A075W3021Z 
A075W4C20Z 
A9lDEl636:< 
A910E6387F 

i A075W3010Z 
C036E0471Z 
B036EOOOz 
B910El3913:F 

I B910El504F 
AOS2L6042F 
A.910El664K 
A026E0367Z 

I A089P6000F 
A907E6023F 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR '87 M.. y 
'87 M.Y ON 

1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
3 
6 
1 
3 
3 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 

16 
8 
4 

' 8 
1 
2 

2 
2 

MAl 199; 

REMARKS 

R/B B910El818K 

) 

)Up to Vil< 82 D 1954 
) 82 - 0576 
) 

) 

>FIUn VIN 82 D 1955 
> 82 - 0577 

Turl::o (Prior '87 M.Y. l 
42.07A 



TURBO ['87 M.Y ON) 
42fJ7B 



ILLUS 
NO. 

42.078 DESCRIPTION 

001 Inlet o<.anifold 
004 Gasket, Inlet Manifold to Bead 
005 Nut, Manifo:'..d to Head 
CC6 1<as."er, Manifold to Head 
000 Stud, Manifold to Carburettors 
009 Spacer, Manifold to Carburettors 
010 '0' Ring, Ma!lifold/Spacer/Carb. 
022 Nut, carb. to Manifold 
023 Cup Washer, ca.-rb. to Manifold 
024 Rub\::er •.-.asher, Carb. to Ma'lifcld 

I d5p79 
I I 

·~ I~ I 

PART NUMBER 

A9l2E2.184K 
A912E2009F 
AC75'h3021Z 
A075>'i'4020Z 
D9l0El478K 
B907E0l29Z 
A907E6027Z 
A075'J/30l0Z 
C036E047lZ 
3036E0470Z 

I 
I 

i 
• 
I • 

QUANTITY 
MAy 1.991 

1987 REMARKS 
M.Y.ON 

1 
' • 
9 
9 
8 
4 
8 
8 

l6 
8 

I 

I 

Turbo ('87 M.Y. ONI 42.078 



TURBO ('87 MY. HL) 
43-03A 

'" TO HEATER 
See18·0SA 

\ \--'ee33·03B 

\ 
TO BRAKE SERVO 



ILUJS 
1110. 

43.03A 

001 

002 

003 
004 
OO<A 
005 
006 
007 

008 
010 
011 
012 
013 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
022 
on 
024 
025 
026 
027 
028 
030 
031 
032 
033 

d6p24 

DESCRIPTION 

Thermal Ignition Valtre (T.I.V.) 
Thle...'"lrlili Ignition Valve (T.I.V.l 
Hose, Vacuum,(T.I.V.l to Ign.Solenoid Valve 
Grcmret, Engine Bay Sidewall 
Hose, Va=, (T .I. v. J to Throttle Ed:]e Port 
Hose, Vacuurn,(T.I.V.l to Distributor 
Restrict.or, Pulsation oanping 
Crankcase Breather Val<.1e (C.B.V.l 
Adaptor, Crankcase BreatiJer Valve 
Cold Enrichment The..-rnal Valve (C.E.T.V.) 
Cold EnricP~'Tei!t Themal Valve (C.E.T.V.l 
Cap, Rubber, Blanking (C.E.T.V.l 
Eose, VaCIIlliri,(C.B.V.) to (C.E.T.V.) 

Hose, Vacuum,(C.E.T.V.) to Non Return Valve 

Non Return valve 
Hose, Vacuum, Non Return Valve to T-Piece 
T-Piece 
Hose, Vacuur.1, T-Piece to O<lerboost switch 
O<.let:boost Switch 
Hose, Vacuum, Junction Connecting 
T-Piece, Rear Carburettor Connection 
Hose, Vacuum, Rear Carb. to T-Piece 
Pi~, Connecting, 1/4" OD, Carburet-tor 
Eli::ow, Connecting Pipe to Carburettor 
Clip, Elt:ow Pipe 
Connector, 4-Way 
Hose, Vacuum, 4-Way to Distributor 
Ease, Vacuur.t, 4--way to Pressure Reg. Valve 
Hose, Vacuum, 4-way to Plernnn Adaptor 
Hose, Vacuum, 4-Wey to T-Piece 
T-Piece 
Hose, Vacuuro, T-Piece to Ign. Solenoid Valve 
Ignition Solenoid Valve (I.S.V. l 

PART NUMBER 

A91ZE6796F 
A910E6893F 
A910E2313K 
X036J0026Z 
B912E2224K 
A912E2223K 
A912E6452H 
A912E680:z? 
A912E6806F 
A910E6792F 
B910E679ZF 
A912E6804F 
A910E2322K 
A910E2316K 
A910E6863F 
A910E231SI< 
A082J6089F 
A910E2314K 
A082M4610Z 
A910E2323K 
A082J6089F 
A912E2240K 
A91ZE2238K 
A912E6805.F 
A079M6132F 
A910E664SF 
A910E2318K 
A910E2319K 
A910E2317K 
I\910E2320K 
A082J6089F 
A910E2321K 
A910E6764F 

QUANTITY 

'87 M. Y 
ON 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Light Green, R/B A910E6893F 
Green 
Black/Red. ( 900rmt of A910E6783F l 

Black/White. (351Xrm of A910E6784Fl 
Black. (260mm of A910E6786F) 

R/B B910E6792F 
B<~ 

Black. (200mm of A91DE6786Fl 
Black/l'i'hite. (45<rrn of A910E6784Fl 

Black/White. (85mm of A910E6784Fl 

Black/White. (70Cknm of A910E6784Fl 

Black. (90mm of A910E6786F) 

Black/Blue. (35cnm of A910E6785.Fl 
Black/Blue. (lSOmm of A910E6785Fl 
Black/Blue. (40mm of A910E6785.Fl 
Black/Blue. (400mm of A910E6785Fl 

Black/Blue. (200mm of A910E6785F) 

Turbo ('87 M.Y. Onl 43.03A 
Page 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

43. 03A 

03< 
035 
036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
on 
042 
043 
045 
048 
049 

d6p25 

DESCRIPTION 

Bose, Vacuurn,U.S.V.) to Bo::>st Gauge Pi~ 
Hose, Vacuum,CI.S.V.) toT-Piece 
T-Piece 
Elixlw, Heater/A/C Take-off 
Com1ector Sleeve, T-Piece/VaCI.l.Ultl Supply Pipes 
Pipe, Vacuum SUpply 
Grcmret, Engine Bay Sidewall, l3o:lst/Vac.Pipes 
Connector, Hose 
T-Piece, Hose Connector 
Hose Vacuum, T-Piece to vacuum Purrp 
Pipe, (C.E.V.) to AirOOx 
Hose, CC.B.V.) to Crankcase 
Clip, Hose, (C.B.V.) Hoses 

I~ 
1 PART NUMBER 

A910E2320K 
A910E2324K 
AOS2J6089F 
A075P6069F 
A07SP60SOF 
EOS2J4162K 
X036J6026Z 
AOS2J4164K 
A0SZL6048F 
A075J6078V 
A910E2309F 
B912E2236P 
A907E6805F 

QUANTITY 

'87 M.Y 
ON 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

Black/Blue. (400rmn of A910E6785F) 
Black. ClOOmm of A910E6786F) 

340rnrn length 

':i'Urbo ( '87 M.Y. On) 43.03A 

"'"' 2 



TURBO 
4.4.01A 

''" I 



ILLUS 
NO. 

44.01A 

002 

006 
007 
008 
009 
010 

025 
026 
02' 
028 
029 

030 

031 
032 

033 
034 
035 
036 

OB 
044 
045 

d5p61 

DESCRIPTION 

Filler Cap Assembly, Lockable 
Filler Cap c=er 
Filler Cap Shutter 
Filler cap Base, ( !nc. L:x:k & Keys l 
Clarrp Ring, Filler Neck 
Gasket, Clarrp Ring to Bo:ly 
Screw, No. 6 x !" Clarrp Ring 
Fuel Filler Neck, LH 
Fuel Filler Neck, RH 
Fuel Filler Nee\;:, LH 
Fuel Filler NeCk, RH 
Hose, Filler Neck to Tank 
Hooe clip, Filler Hose 
Pipe, Filler Vent 
Hose Clip, Filler Vent Hose 
Fuel Tank, LE. (Requires Banjo Offtake) . 

Fuel Tank, LH (Integral Fuel Pipe Spigot):,,_; 

F'uel Tank, RH (Requires Banjo Offtake) 

Fuel Tank, RE (Integral Fuel Pipe Spigot) :c~~ ~ 
Grcxmet, Crossover Hose/Bcdy 
Ring, Grcmret Fixing 
Screw, Ring Fixing 
Spire Nut, Ring Fixing 
Screw, Ring Fixing 
Washer, Ring Fixing 
Poom, Tank ClaJrping 
Foom, Tank Seating 
Pad, Self Adhesive, Noise Dairping 
Pad, Self Aahesive, Noise Darrping 
Pad, Self AdhesiVE-, Noise Dalrping 
Pad, Self Aahesive, Noise Dartping 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Tank to Bo:ly 
Washer, Flat,M8 x 25, Tank to Body 
Ws.Sher, Spring, Tank to Bcdy 

~TNUMBER 

B076L0167F 
M76L0168K 
A076L6003F 
A082L4137F 
A079L4034F 
M79rA035F 
M75W501~ 
C082L4049F 
C082L40SOF 
D082L4049F 
D082L40SOF 
M82L4ll2F 
A075L6044F 
M82L4071F 
A079K6018F 
C082L404-5F 
E082L4045F 
C082I.4046F 
E082L4046F 
AD82L4064F 
AD82L4065K 
A075W5034Z 
A075W6016Z 
A07SW5016Z 
A075W4000Z 
A082L4063F 
A079L4032K 
M82V7!67K 
A0821T7168K 
A082V7169K 
A08N7170K 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W4021Z 
A075W4036Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
8 
s 
8 
8 
2 
2 

17 
2 
l 
2 
2 
4 
2 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

.,_, ' . ·' ' i ( i 
v '-'J. W..fl;;~)'-~""'-'- {,;az?.-cCLo"J5 

Jd ~,,-~ _ c, 1.- ,,.J +.rn-'""' w4- s· 
' . 

)6.Srml Breather Hose Spigot 
) 
>S.Qmm Breather Bose Spigot 

' 

RIB E082L4045F 

R/B E082L4046F 

)R/B 033 & 034 
) 

Tank Side & LH Top) 
Ta."'lk Top )lf 
RE Tank Top )Fittal 
Tank Bottcrn ) 

Turbo 44.01A 
Page 1 



ILLUS MAY NO. • QUANTITY 1991 

44.01A DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER = REMARKS 

047 Pip;, CrossCYYer: B082L4061F 1 
048 Hose, clip, CrossCYYer Pip; Hoses A075M6145F 4 
049 nose, Ma.>lded, 'l'ank to Crossover Pip; B082.L4062F 2 
050 Gramet, CroSSCI7e!" Pip;/Chassis A046K600lF 2 

Sender Unit, Fuel Gauge A082L4051F 1 R/B A082L6032F 
051 Sender Unit, Fuel Gauge t\082L6032F 1 Inc. Gasket 

Gasket, Sender Unit A02.6L6000F l 1 
052 Screw, 10 UNF x t~, Sender Fixing A07SW1002F 6 ) 

Washer, Spring, Sender Fixing A075W4030P 6 JR/B A082W7044F 
Washer, Flat, Se!'.der Fixing A075W4011F 6 ) 

Capscrew, 10 UNF X:):", Sender Fix A082W7044F 6 
055 washer, Fih!"e, 5ender Fixing AD7SW4058F 6 
056 :Board, Fuel Tank Top, IH A082U4673F l 
057 Board, Fuel Tank Top, RH ADSZU4674? l 
058 Bracket, Ta.'lk Boa.....:! to B"~ A082U467£\ 2 
060 &acket, Tank Board to Wheelarch A082.U4676K 2 
062 Studplate, Bracket to Bulkhead A082.U467TJ:< 2 
064 Washer Plate, Bulkhead Brkt./EOard A08ZU4678K 2 
065 Washer Plate, Wheelarch Brkt./Board A08204679K 2 
066 Washer Plate, Wheelarch Brkt/Bcdy A08204680K 2 
068 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Wheelarch Brkt. A075Wl038Z s 
069 Nut, Nylcc, MS, Bulkhead Brkt. A075W3010Z 8 

Turbo 44.01A 
Page2 

d5p62 



TURBO 
44.03A 



llLUS 
NO. 

44.03A 

001 

003 
005 
006 
007 
007A 
008 
009 
010 
011 
012 

013 

015 

016 
017 
017A 

d5p63 

DESCRIPTION 

Banjo, lOrrrn, Lff Tank Fuel Feed 
Banjo, 12rrm, LB Tan\:: Fuel Feed 
Copper Washer, Banjo 
Crush washer, t" , Banjo 
BOlt, Banjo 
Pipe, Steel Braided, LH Tank to Purrp 
Pipe, Dunlop, IH Tank to Purrp 
Pipe, Dunlop, IH Tank to Purrp 
Clip, Fuel Pipe to Tank and Pu!!p 
Clip, Fuel Pipe to Tank and Purrp 
Gro:met, Pipe Thro' Body 
Fuel Purrp 
Claltp, Fuel Pump Mtg. 
IP.sulator Strip, Clartp to Purrp 
BOlt, M5 X 40, Pu!!p Clarrping 
washer, Plain, Pur'p Cla.rrping 
Nut, NYloc, MS, Purrp C~ing 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Clamp to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, Clarrp to Chassis 
Rubber Bcbbin, Pur'p Brkt. to Ecdy 
Nut, 5/l6n UNF, BOObin to Pimp Brkt. 
Nut, Nyloc, 5/16" UNF, Bobbin to B::O.y 
Tapping Plate, Punp Bracket to Body 
Pop Rivet, Tappi;Jg ?late to B::O.y 
Washer, Flat, Bobbin Fix 
Washer, Spring, Bcbbin to Pu!!p Brkt. 
Pipe, Pu!!p to Filter 
Pipe, Purrp to Filter 
Clip, Oetiker, 9/16" 
'P' Clip, Open, Purrp to Filter Eooe 
Screw, 'P' Clip Fixing 
Filter, Fuel 
Clarrp, Fuel Filter 
Insulator Strip, Cla!!p to Filter 

PART NUMBER 

A032.L6027F 
A082.L4103F 
AC79L6006F 
A075L6022F 
A079L6005F 
A082L4065K 
A082L4098K 
B082L4098K 
A079M6132E' 
A082.L6042F 
A075L6025? 
A082.L6014F 
B032.L4067F 
A075L0ll2Z 
A079W2033F 
A075W40lll' 
A075W3008Z 
A075Wl030Z 
A075W4013Z 
X050S0156Z 
A075W3040Z 
A07SW3002Z 
A082L4122F 
A075W6094F 
A075W4020Z 
A075W4036Z 
A082L4057K 
A032.L4123H 
A910E6479F 
A075W6228F 
A075WS020F 
A032.L6016F 
A032L4066F 
AOS2.L4092F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2/4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

) 

) 
)If ?itted 
) 
) 

MAi iSJ1 

REMARKS 

Cut From A082L6017V (400mml 
C\.:!t From A082L6038V (40Cktml* 
Cut Frcm A082L6038V (52Cironlt 
For Steel Braided Pipe 
FOr Dunlop Pipa 

,. 
) 

' 7 
RIB A082.L4121F > ,, , , , 
cut From A075L6043V OOClrml" •-1 
Cut From A075L6043V ( 41Cknmlt ,, 
> " with ~ mo.mted on chassis 

t with pmtp !tOlnted on l:ody 

Turbo 44.03A 
Page l 



ILLUS 
NO. 

44.03A 

018 
019 
020 
021 
025 

026 
027 
030 

033 
034 

036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
041 

d5p64 

DESCRIPTION 

Bolt, M6 X 60, Filter Cla!rping 
Washer, Flat, Filter Cla!rp 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Filter Cla!tp 
Studplate, Filter Cla!rp to Bcdy 
Pipe, Filter to Bundy 
Pipe, Filter to Bundy 
Clip, Oetiker, 9/16" 
Bundy Pipe, Fuel Feed 
'P' Clip, Bundy Fixing 
Screw, s/t, P Clip Fix 
Spire Nut, P Clip Fix 
Pipe, Steel Eraid<:rl, Bundy to P.R.V. 
Pipe, Dunlop, Bundy to P.R.V. 
Clip, Pipe to Bundy & P.R.V. 
Pipe, Steel Braid<:rl, P.R.V. to PJ! Tank 
Pipe, Dunlop P.R.V. to RH Tank 
Clip, Pipe to P.R.V. and Tank 
Tie Wrap, Rebrrn Hose to Chassis 
'P' Clip, Return Hose to Bo::ly 
Screw, s/t, 'P' Clip Fixing 
Grcmret, Retu..""TI Hose/Bo:l:y 
Banjo, RH Tank 
Ccpper Washer, Banjo 
Crush Washe=, ! " , Banjo 
Bolt, Banjo 

I~ 
1 PART NUMBER 

A082W2078F 
A075W40DZ 
A075W3009Z 
A082L4068K 
A082:.4097K 
A082L4124.H 
A910E6479F 
A082L4054F 
A075Q6013F 
AC75W5033Z 
A075W6011Z 
B082L4069J 
A082L4101R 
A082L6042F 
B082L4070J 
A082L4102K 
A082L6042? 
A075W6038Z 
A075W6002Z 
A075WS016Z 
A075L6025F 
A082L4072F 
A079L6006F 
A075L6022F 
A079L6005F 

QUANTITY 

ALL 

1 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
3 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MAY 1.991 

REMARKS 

cut Pram A075L6043V (35Cil!lm)* 
o.rt From A07SL6043V (200rmn)t 

Cut Frcrn AOS2L6036V ( 50Ch!m) 
For Dunlop Pipe 

Cut From A9lOE6650V (1450mrn) 
For Dunlop Pipe 

) 

)If Fitted 
) 

) 

". . 

* With purtp I!O.liit.ecl an chassis 
t with purtp rno.mted on lx:dy 

Turbo 44. 03A 
Page2 



TURBO 
44.05A 



ILWS 
NO. 

44.05A DESCmPTION 

1 Breather Hose, Filler Neck to Anti Surge Vah'!' 

Breather Hose, Filler Neck to Anti surge Valvo 
2 Clip, Breather Hose to Filler Neck 
3 Clip, Breather Hose to Valve 
4 Valve, Anti Surge 
5 'P' Clip, Valve Fixing 
6 'P' Clip, Valve Fixing 

Pop Rivet 
Washer 

9 Breather Hose, 200m, Anti Surge to 'T' Piece 
10 Breather Hose, 2 m, Anti Surge to ''I" Piece 
11 'T' Piece, Breather Hose 
12 Br:eatber Hose, 3.2 m 
13 Clip, Hose to 'T' & Valves 
14 'P' Clip, Breatber Hose Fixing 

Pop Rivet Breather Hose Fixing 
Washer, Breather Hose Fixing 

d5p73 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 
""'" 

A08SL4078K 2 
A08ZL4125F 2 
A075U6082F 2 
AD79W6189F 2 
B076L6001F 2 
All7SW6000Z 2 
A07SW6002Z 2 
A075W6092Z 2 
A075W4001Z 2 
A085L4079K 1 
A08SL408cr,.:: l 
A075L6042F 1 
A08SL4081K l 
A075L6018F 5 
A07SW6021Z 4 
A07SW6090Z 4 
A07SW4062Z 4 

s. ?!mt VD. 
7. lrmn I/D. 

MAY -·.-,::21 ,_ :· .") ' 

REMARKS 

Use with 6 . ."irrn Filler Neck Spi go' 

' Use with Srrm Piller Neck Spigo 

TurOO 44.05A 



T~BO 
45.G3A 



ILLUS 
NO. 

45.031\. 

1 
3 

' 5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

d5p65 

DESCRIPTION 

Exhaust Pipe, Main 
D:hau.st Pipe, Wastegate 
Bolt, Pipes to Silencer 
Nat, Pipes to Silencer 
Silencer & Tail Pipes 
Silencer & Tail Pipes 
Clarrp, Silencer to Channel 
Setscrew, MS, Silencer Clartp 
Nut, Ml!, Silencer Clarrp 
Channel, Silencer Mamting 
Nut, MlO, Channel to Bracket 
Washer, Channel to Bracket 
Bracket, Silencer Mounting 
Bracket, Silencer Mamting 
Bracket, Silencer Mounting 
Stud, Bracket to Gearbox: 
Stud, M7 X 128, Bracket. to Gearbox: 
Nut, Nyloc, m, Bracket to Gearbox: 
Washer, Plat, Bracket to Geartox 
Bolt, Bracket to Gearbox 
Bolt, Bracket to Geartox 
Bolt, m x 50, Bracket to Gearbox 

I RA.RT NUMBER 

A082S408F 
A082S4081F 
l\.075W2038D 
l\.075W3035Z 
A082S4083F 
B082S4105F 
l\.079S4066F 
l\.075Wl043Z 
A075W3035Z 
A079S406SS 
A075W3011Z 
AD75W4027Z 
A079S4061P 
C082S4096F 
D082S4126F 
A079F4030F 
B079F4030F 
l\.079F6023F 
A075W4002Z 
A079F403l.F 
l\.079F403l.F 
B079F403l.F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
6 
6 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

MAY 1991 

R/B B082S4105F 
'84 M.Y. On 

REMARKS 

Prior to C35 G/Bax 
With C35 G/Bax R/B D082S4126F & Fixings 

R/B B079F4030F 
Used odth bracket D082S4126F 

)R/B B079F403l.F 
With C35 G/Box ) 
Used with Bracket D082S4126F 

Turto 45.031\. 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 '" 
1 
1 
1 

' 

1 

" 

1 '"" 
1 
1 

• 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



lllUS 
NO. 

45.05A 

1 

3 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
25 
26 
27 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

d5p66 

DESCRIPTION 

Heatshield, Bcdy & Tyre, (Aluminium) 
Jacl<nut, M6, Eeatshield 
Scre;w, S/T, Alum. Shield Joining 
Pop Rivet, 3/16", Shield to Bo::l.y 
Washer, Pop Rivet 
Eeatshiel.d Assy. Bcdy & Tyre CF'errcbestos) 
Heatshield, Bcdy, (Ferrobestasl 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, CFerro. l Shield Fiz 
W1l..S\12r, Shakeproof, (Ferro. ) Shield Fix 
Washer, Large 0/D, (Ferro. l Shield Fix 
Heatshield, Tyre, (Ferral:estas) 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, (Ferro. l Shield Fiz 
Washer, Flat, (Ferro.) Shield Fix 
Washe!.", Large 0/D, (Ferro.) Shield Fix 
Washer, S/Proof, (Ferro. l Shield Fix 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, (Ferro.) Shield Fix 
Heatshield, Engine Bay Rear 
Screw, M4 x 10, Heatshield Fix 
Washer, Shakeprco£ " " 
Sp:l.cer, lnsuJ..ating fl " 

Washer, Flat " " 
Nut, Nyloo " " 
Heatshield, LH Erqine Moontirq 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Shield to Chassis 
Washer, Large 0/D, " " " 
\>"asher, Flat, " " " 
N'-lt, Nyloc, M6 " " " 
Eeatshield, LH Radius Am Mtg. 
Clip, Shield to Chassis 
setscrew, M6 >: 20, Shield to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, Shield to Chassis 
Eeatshield, Corpressor/A/C Pipes 
Jacknut, Heatshield Fix: 
Setscrew, M6 x: 20, HEatshiel.d Fiz 
Washer, large 0/D, Eeatshield Fix 

I ~TNUMBER 

B082B42$3K 
A07SWJ031Z 
A075W5012Z 
B075W6089Z 
A075W"4002Z 
D082B4284.F 
A08204343H 
A075Wl027Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075W4017Z 
A082B4344H 
A075Wl02SZ 
A07SW4013Z 
A075W4017Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075W3009Z 
AOS2B4303F 
A075W5079F 
A075W4043Z 
A082B6058P 
A075W400CP 
A075W3049F 
C082E4092P 
A075Wl030F 
A075W4017F 
A075W4013F 
A075W3009F 
COS2E409ll' 
A079W"6188F 
A075Wl030F 
A075W4013F 
C082P4207F 
A07SW3031P 
A075Wl030F 
A07SW4017F 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR '87 M.Y 
'87 M.Y rn 

1 
4 
6 
7 
7 
1 
1 
4 
4 

' 1 
3 
3 
6 
3 
3 
l 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
l 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
4 
6 
7 
7 
1 
1 
4 

' ' ; 

3 
3 
6 
3 
3 
1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

1•,•,,,. . .• ' ,_~--. 

REMARKS 

2 Pieces, Inc. Jac:knuts 

Comprises Items 6 and 10 

TurOO 45.05A 
P'"']e 1 



lll..US 
NO. ' • MAY ' 1991 QUANTITY 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
<'R<OR '87 M.Y 

REMARKS 45. 05A I '87 M.Y 00 

" Heatshield, Radius Arm Moonting MB2E4150F 1 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Heatshield Fix A075Wl031F 1 41 Heatshield M82E4146F 1 

42 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Heatshield Fix All75Wl030F 3 43 Washer, Flat, M6 x 15, Heatshield Fix M75W4015Z 3 

" Washer, Spring, M6, Eeatshield Fix A.075W4035Z 3 

" Nut, M6, Heatshield Fix M75W3020Z 3 
46 Heatshield, Vacuur.t Purrp A082E4149F 1 
47 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Heatshield Fix M75Wl030F 1 
46 Washer, Flat, M6 X 15, Heatshield Fix A075W4015Z l so RBatshield, Engine Mounting Caver M82E4147F 1 
51 Heatshield, Engine MJunting All82E4148F 1 
52 Setscrew, M6 x 16, Heatshield Fix M75Wl02BF 1 
53 1 washer, Flat, Heatshield Fix A075W4015Z 1 
5< ! Washer, M6 x 12, Heatshield Fix A075W4013Z 1 
55 I Nut, Nylcc, M6, Heatshield Fix A075W3009Z 1 

A910El402F • I Heatshield, Turbo 
' 60 Heatshield, Turbo A910E2172F 1 

61 I Reflector, Turbo Heatshield A910E2173P l 
62 Washer, Flat, M6 X 15, 'Shield/Diffuser Brkt. A07SW4015Z 2 
63 Washer, Flat, M6 X 15, " " " A075W4014Z 2 
64 Washer, Spring A.075W4035Z 4 
65 Nut, M6 A075W3020Z 4 
66 Washer, Lead Spreader A075W4017Z 8 16 
67 Spaoer, Eeatshield A907E0696Z 4 2 
6S !:olt, M6 x 30, Heatshield/CCNer;'Hol:sing A07SW2028Z 4 
69 Washer, Spring A075W4035Z 4 
75 Heatshield, LH ~er Tcp A082U4764F 1 1 
76 Clip, Heatshield to Chassis A.075W6050Z 1 1 
77 Scr~. Shield Fixing A075W503BF 2 2 
78 Washer, Flat, Shield Fixing A075W4011F 2 2 

Turbo 45.0SA 

d5p67 
P~e 2 



33277ag
Sticky Note
Refer to S/B 1991/12



IL.LUS 
NO. 

46. OlA 

002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

Radiator Duct 
J.'taC.iator Duct 
Radiator Duct 
Radiator Duct 

DESCRIPTION 

Setscrew, M6 x 25, Duct to Bo::ly 
Washer, T ,.,..ge 0/D, Duct to Bcdy 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Ollct. to ~ 
Screw, sjt, Duct to BcQy 
Spire Nut, Duct to Bo::ly 
SUppo...-t Stay, Radiator Duct 
'L' Bracket, Stay to Chassis 
Support Stay, Rad.. Duct, Iffi 
Support Stay, ROO. Duct, LH 

Supp:>rt Stay, Rad. Duct, RH 

Support Stay, Rad. Duct, 1H 
007 S~rt Stay 1 Rad. Duct. RE 
008 S>JHXlrt Stay, Rad. Duct. LH 
009 Setscrew, 1<'.6 x 20, stay to Chassis 
010 Washer, Plat, Stay to chassis 
on 'l<ut, Nyl=, 1'!6, Stay to Chassis 

' Spacer Washer, Stay to Chassis 
Setscrew, M6 X 20, Stay to D.let 
Washer, Large 0/D, Stay to Duct 
Washar, Flat, Stay to Duct 

Nut, !:><)'lex:, M6 1 Stay to Duct 
012 Radiator 

Radiator 
Foam, Radiator top to Bcdy 
Foam, Radiator tottan to Duct 

013 Drain Plug, Radiator 

014 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Radiator to Duct. 

Washer, S/!?roof, Rad. to Duct 

015 Ylasher, Large 0/D, Rad. to Duct 

d5p68 

.~. '·e·· 
1 PART NUMBER 

A082B4237K 
A082B4491K 
B082E449:K 
C082B449lK 
A075Wl031Z 
AC75W4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075W5028Z 
A075W6013Z 
E08ZK4105K 
BOS2A4166F 
A082K4188K 
A08Z:<4189K 

A082K4186K 
A082K4185K 
A082K4198K 
A08ZK4199K 
A075Wl030Z 
AC75W40l3Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4016Z 
A075'11'1030Z 
A075W40l7Z 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W3009Z 
E082K4lOlK 
A082K4237F 
A079K4001F 
A089K0l3ll' 
B075K6011P 
A075Wl031Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075W4017Z 

QUANTITY 

' ' ' ' 6 

" 6 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 

' ' ' 1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' ' 1 

' ' 4 
4 
4 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

Usal. With 306mm ~rt Sta:t-s 
With 266 / 286!!rn Stays.2S2rnm Oil Cooler 
32:mrt Oil Cooler Union Centr(l!'l 
Fettle to Pit Rad: A082K4237F 

JR/B A082K4188/9 
lRef. s. Bulletin 1983/ll 
>306m EEtween Hole Centres 

' 
)266mn BetWeen Hole centres 
) 

>286mm Eetween Hole Centres 
>1985 Medel Year On. 

) 

) 

)Use With 266 & 286mm Stays 
) 

) .. -"'-- 'r 
RIB A082K4237F '"-'"'-' .:.o .,;; 

Thiok 
Thin 

Turbo (Prior '87 M.Y.) 46.01A 
Page 1 



ILWS 
NO. 

46.01A 

018 

019 

020 

021 

022 
023 
024 
025 
026 

02$ 
029 
030 
031 
032 
033 

034 
035 

037 
d5p69 

DESCRIPTION 

Washer Bush, Rad. to Duct 
Jacknut, M6, Rad. to Duct 
Cowl, Radiator Fans, ARS 
Cowl, Radiator Fans 
Edge Clip, Cowl to Radiator 
Fan Shroud & Motor ~ing 
Fan Shroud & Motor Mounting 
Fan Motor, Rad. Ccoling (for uetal fan) 
Fa."l, Radiator Ccoling, Metal 
Fan M::>tor and Blade Assy. (plastic fan) 
Fan Motor, :Rad. Cooling (for plastic fan) 
Fan, Radiator, Ccoling, Plastic 
circlip, Plastic Fan to Motor 
Washer, Plastic Fan to z.t:rtor 
Setscrew, y,s x 12. Motor Mtg. 
Nut, Nylcc, M5, M:ltor Mtg. 
Washer 1 5rrm, Motor Mtg. 
washer, Flat, Motor Mtg. 

Nut, Nylc:c, M6, Motor Mtg. 
Pop Rivet, Fan Sl:u;oud to Cowl 
Washer, Pop R.i vet 
Hose, Cy:Cinder Head to water Pipe 
Hose Clip, 32-50 
Hose, Water Rail to Water Pipe 
Pipe, Cylinder Head to Therrrostat 
Hase, Air Bleed 
Rose Clip, Air Bleed Hose 
Cli~, Bleed Hose to Engine Bay 
Hose, Therrmstat Inlet 
Hose, Therrrostat Inle:: 
Hose Clip, 32-SQrnm 
Therrrostat 
Hose, Thernostat OUtlet 
Hose Clip, 32-SCrrm 
Cotmector Pipe 

I 

~I QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER = 
AX75B2259P 8 
A07SW3034Z 2 
D082K4102K 1 
E082K4102K l 
A07'*¥6187F 18 
C079.K4085F 3 
A079K4174F 3 
A074M6027Z 3 
A074K6000Z 3 
A082K6025E> 3 
A08ZK6026E 3 
A082K6027H 3 
A0821<6029? 3 
A082K602BF 3 
A075W1021Z 9 
A07SW3008Z 9 
A07SW4000Z 9 
A07SW4013Z 9 
A075W3009Z 9 
A075W5092Z 30 
A075W4001Z 30 
AD82K4ll6K 1 
A079K6019F 2 
A910El567F 1 
A082K4lllF 1 
D07SK0113Z • • 
A079M6132F 2 
A082W6257F 3 
A082KH23? • • 
A082K4180F 1 
A079K6019P 2 
C910E6433F 1 
A082K4126K 1 
A079K6019? 2 
A082K4112F l 

)If Fitted 
) , 

REMARKS 

>Fettle to fit A082K4237F 

Use With Metal Fans 
Use With Plastic Fans 
)R/B A082K6025F 
lSee S. Bulletin 1983/21 
R/B nett foor items 

) 

)For Fan Motor A074M6027Z 
) 

>For Fan Motor A082K6026H , 

water Pipe to Header Tank 

Exe€Pt Wet SUirp A/C 
Wet Surrp A/C 

Turbo (Prior '87 M.Y.) 46.01A 
Page 2 



ILLUS 
NO. 

46.01A 

038 

040 
041 

042 
043 

"4 
045 
046 

047 
048 
049 

050 

051 

052 

056 

057 
062 

d5p70 

DESCRIPTION 

Hose, Rad. Main Feed Pipe, Rear 
Hose Clip, 32-SCrnm 
Pipe, R<rl. Main Feed, Thro' Chassis 
Hose, Reducer, Feed Pipe Front 
Hose Clip, 32-50 
El.J::ow Pipe, :Radiator Inlet 
Rad. Fan Thenro-SWitch ('otter') 

(82/72) Blue Ccrled 
Rad. Fan Themo. SWitch ('Otter') (86/76) 
Rad. Fan Therno. SWitch ('otter') 

(92/82) Green Coded 
Gramret, Fa'l SWitch 
Clip, Fan Switch Retaining 
Bose, Radiator Inlet 
Hose, RaC.iator Inlet 
Rose Clip, 32-50 
Junction Pipe, 'Stat/H. Tank/By-Pass 
Junction Pioo, 'Stat/H. Tank/By-Pass 
Hose, Therm:lstat By-Pass 
Hose Clip, 32-50 
Hose, Ju:r.C'"...ion Pipe to H. Tank Pipe 
Hose Clip, 32-50 
Pipe, Header Tank 
Pipe, Header Tank 
Hose, Header Tar>.k to Water Pipe 
Hose, Header Tank to Water Pipe 
Hme Clip, 32-50 
Rose, Junction Pipe to By-Pass Pipe 
Hose Clip, 32-50 
Pipe, Radiator By-Pass 
Hose, Radiator By-Pass 

Hose Clip, 32-50 

I PART NUMBER 

A082K4127l< 
A079K6019F 
A082K4106F 
A082K4ll5K 
A079K6019F 
A082K4119F 
A079M6l36F 

A0791-'.iil37F 

--A079M620CF 
A079M6181F 
A079M6l38F 
A082K4128K 
A082K4200K 
A079K6019F 
A082!!:412~ 

A082K4179F 
A079K4034F 
A079K6019F 
A079K4034F 
A079K6019F 
A082K4122F 
A082K4l77F 
A082K4128K 
A079K4034F 
All79I<6019F 
A079K4034F 
A079K6019P 
A082K4178F 
All75KOl03F 
A079K6019F 

QUANTITY 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

m J9Si' 

REMARKS 

Bot Cliinates. Includes Granrret 

RIB All79M620IJP 

Terperate Cl:irretes. Includes Grcrrm;:t 

RIB A08ZK4200 

Except !liet Sw:rp A/C 
Wet~ A/C 

Except Wet Surrp A/C 
Wet SUitp Ale 
R/:8 A079K4034F 

) 

lWet surrp Ale 
) 

Turbo (Prior '87 M.Y.) 46.01A 
Page 3 



ILLUS 
NO. 

46. OlA DESCRIPTION 

063 .Junction Pipe, Return 
065 Hose, .Junctioo Pipe to Reducer 

Hose Clip, 32-50 
067 Pipe, Reducing-, Punp Inlet 
068 Hose, Water Pur.p Inlet 

Hose Clip, 32-50 
069 Hose, Rad. Main RebL'"Tl Pipe Rear 

Hose Clip, 32-50 
070 Pipe, Rad. Main Return, Thro' Chassis 

Sheathing, Chassis strut Pipe Protection 
Sl'.apper Clip, Sheathing to Chassis 
Hose, stepped, Return Pipe Front 
Pips, Elb:Jw, Radiator Outlet 
Hose, Rad. outlet to El.l:ow 

071 Hose, Rad. Outlet to Return ?ipe 
072 Ease Clip, 32-50 
074 Groroet, Water Pipes/Chassis 
080 T€fi~P. Transmitter, Water Gauge 
081 Header Tank 
082 Setscrew, M8 X 20, Header Tank Fix 
083 Washer, Flat, Reader Tank Fix 
084 Not, Ny:cx::, M8, Header Tank Fix 
085 Pressure cap, Header Tank, 10 psi 

Pressure Cap, Eeader Tank, 15 psi 
086 Elb:::m, P.eader Ta.'1k Overllo<ol 

d5p71 

~AT NUMBER 

A082K41l4F 
A082K4127K 
A079!!:6019F 
A082K4129F 
B079K4043.F 
A079K6019? 
A082K4123F 
A079K6019F 
A082K4106F 
C082U4775V 
A082W6275P 
A082K4115K 
A079K4033F 
B075K0118P 
A082K4108F 
A079K6019? 
A082K602F 
A050M6136F 
A082K412lF 
A075W1038Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3Cl0Z 
A07SK6004Z 
A082K6C31F 
A036J0135Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
l 
2 
1 
1 
2 
l 
2 
1 

10-
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
l 
4 
4 
4 
1 
l 
1 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

Rad. Return/By-Pass/Pultp 

) 

JR/B A082K4108F 
) 

R/B A082K6031 

Turbo (Prior '87 M.Y.) 46.01A 
Page 4 



ILWS 

~ 
46.01A 

d5p82 

DESCRIPTION 

Cooling System Molification Kit 
Co!rpri.sing :-

"""=T"" 
Blan'Cng Ca;l, Header Tank 

I 
Sensor 
Gramr.et, Sa~or Mounting 

1 

Hose, E'.eader T<II'.k to ~ansion Tank 
Clip, Hose 
Expansion Tank 
Pressure Cap, D:pan.sion ':'ank 
Setscrew, M6 x 25, Expa.':.sion Tank Pix 

Setscrew, M6 x 18, " " " 
Washer, Flat, M6 x 16, " '' " 

Wasl:er, Flat, M6 l< 12, " " " 
Nut, NYlc:c, M6 " " " 
'Y' ?ieee, Beater Return Hose to Beader Ta.'1k 

Hose, Beader Tank to 'Y' Piece 
Junction Pipe, Retu..-n 
Pi:r;:e, BYPass 
HoSe, Ther!rostat to Bypass Pipe 
Hose, Bypass Pipe to Junction Pipe 
The:mostat 
C:!.ip, Hose, 8-16rrrn 
Clip, Hose, 25-40rurn 
Clip, Hose, 20-32nrn 
Tie "..lrap, Hose Se:::uring 
Gra.••e~, Rear Quarter Trim Panel 

I PART NUMBER 

A082K6049J 

B082K6048D 
A082K6041P 
A082M6282F 
A082..'i5283F 
A075!.6043V 
A07SU6082F 
A082K6040F 

, A082:K6042F 
A075Wl031F 
A075Wl029Z 
A075W4017Z 
A07SW40l3Z 
A075W3009Z 
A082K6038:J 
A082K6045D 
A082.'ll;6039D 
A08ZK6044D 
A082K6046D 
A082K6047D 
B082K6043F 
A082I.6042F 
A075M6145F 
B907E6085Z 
A075W6038Z 
X026B0371Z 

QUANTITY I 

1 

1 
l 
1 
1 

WR 
2 
1 
1 
1 . 
1 
3 
2 
• 
1 
1 
1 . 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
5 
1 

Mli'l 1991 

REMARKS 

See S/Bulletin 1987/26 

SenSOr used only as a blank 

Turbo (J?rior '87 M.Y.) 46.0lA 

P~e 5 



' I .I 
' 

TURBO ('87M.Y ON) 
4601 B · 



ILLUS 
NO. 

46.01B DESCRIPTION 

1 Radiator !)uct 

3 Spacer, Radiata::- Duct Front to B<rly 

4 Bolt, MS x 127, Radiator Duct F:::ont ~ting 

5 Nut, Nylo::, MS, Radiator Duct Front Mounting 
6 WaSher, Flat, R&tiator Duct Front M:Junting 

7 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Duct to :scrly 
8 Washer, 25 0/D, Duct to Bo:iy 
9 Nut, NYlo::, M6, Duct to Bed'{ 

Sere-;, s/t, Duct to BCrly 

Spire Nut, Duct to Bcdy 
12 Sq;lp:lrt Stay, Rad. Duct IR 

13 Supp:Jrt Stay, Rad. Duct RH 
14 Setscra-;, M6 x 20, Stay to Chassis 
15 Washer, Stay to Chassis 
16 Nut, NYlo::, M6, Stay to c:Mssis 

Spacer Washer, Stay to Chassis 
18 Setscrew, M6 X 20, Stay to Duct 

19 Washer, 25 0/D, Stay to Duct 
20 Washer, Flat, Stay to Duct 
21 Nut, NYlo::, M6, Stay to Duct 
23 Radiator 

Radiator 
24 Drain Plug, Radiator 
25 Setscrew, M6 x 18, Rad. to Duct 
26 Washer, 25 0/0, Rad. to Duct 
27 Washer, Spring ,Rad. to Duct 

28 Foam, Rad. top to Bo:iy 
29 Foe;n, Rad. Botton to Duct 

30 Cowl , Rad. Fans 
Cowl, Rad. Fans 

31 Edge Clip, Co;.ol to Radiator 
32 Screw, s/t, Cowl to Radiata::" 

33 Spire Nut, Cowl to Radiator 
34 Fan Shroud & Moto:!." Mounting 

d3p41 

!~ QUANTITY 

1987 
~TNUMBER M.Y.CN 

C082B4491K 1 
A082US076E' 2 
A075W2850Z 2 
A075W3010Z 2 
A075W4021Z 4 
A075Wl03lZ 6 
A075't14017Z 12 
A075W3009Z 6 
A075W5028Z 3 
A075W60l3Z 3 
A082K4199K 1 
A082K4l98'K • 
A075Wl030Z 2 
A075W4013Z 2 
A075W3009Z 2 
A075W4016Z 4 
A075Wl030Z 2 
A075W4017Z 2 
A075W40:':.3Z 2 
A075W3009Z 2 
B082K410l.P ' • 
A082K4237F • • 
B075K60llF 1 
A075'tll029Z ' A075W4017Z 4 
A075W4035Z ' A079K4001F 1 
A08~0131F 1 
D082K4102K 1 
E08Zi<4102K 1 
A079W6187F 12 
A075W5014F 3 
A075W6013Z 3 
A079K4174F 3 

286m. 
286rrrn • 

MAY 1~91 

REMARKS 

A082K4237F 

/Fec;o1e to fit Rad: A082K4237F 

Turlx> H.C. ('87 M.Y. On) 
46.0lB 
Page 1 



llLUS 
NO. 

46.01B 

35 

37 
38 

" " 43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

67 
68 
70 
71 
74 
75 

d3p42 I 

DESCRIPTION 

Pop Rivet, Sb.roud to CoWl 

washer, Pop Rivet 
Fan Motor, Radiator Cooling 

Fan, Radiat= CooliN;; 

washer, Fan to M:ltor Shaft 
Spring Clip, Fan to Motor Shaft 

Washer, Flat, M?tor Moo..'l.ting 

Nut, Nylcc:, M6, Motor Moonting 
Hose, Radiator OUtlet 
Hose Clip, OUtlet Hose 

Pipe, Wate::- Feed/Return, through Chassis 

Sheathlng, Chassis Str.:tt, Pipe Protecticm 

Smpf>Sr Clip, Sheatlling to Chassis 

Grmret, Water Pipe/Chassis 

El.bow Bose, Return Pipe to Junctioo Pipe 

Hose Clip 
Ju.'l.ction Pipe, Eeader Take-off 

Gr<:mi>"et, Junction Pips/Chassis 
Hose, Purrp In:.et 
Hose C::.ip 
Rllbt=- Pad, Hose/Chassis 
Hose, Header Tank Feed 
Connector Pipe, Hwder Eose 
Hose, Co!L'l.ector to Heacler Tank 

Hose Clip, Header Hose 
'P' Clip, Header Hose to Chassis 

Tie Wrap, 290rnm, Hose Securing 

Hose Clip 
Hose, Therrrostat Housing to Pipe 
Pipe, Engine Outlet 

Bracket, Water Pipe Fixing 

Thernel Switch, Radiator Fans 

GrGirnet, Radiator Fans Thermal SWitch 

~ QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 
19S7 

M.Y.ON 

l\.075W6090Z 18 
l\.075W4001Z 18 
A082K6026H 3 
A082K6027a 3 
A082K6028F 3 
AOS2K6029F 3 
l\.07SW4013Z 9 
A075W3009Z 9 
M82'K410SF 1 
A079K6019F 2 
A082K4l06F 2 
C082U4775V lOC!r.ir. 

l\.082W6275F 2 
M82'K6022F 4 
A082'K4196K 1 
A079K6019F 2 
A082K4191F 1 
AOS2U6109F 1 
A082'K4l90F 1 
A079:<6019F 2 
A082U5008F 1 
A075K0119F 1 
B07SKOlllZ 1 
A079P4056F • " 
A079K6018F 4 
B907E6229F 2 
A075W6045Z 1 
A910E6389F 1 
B912ElB39F 1 
C082K4182F 1 
A082K4l87F 1 
AC79M6200F 1 
A079M61SlF 1 

MAY 199't 

REMARKS 

92/S2 Green Ccrled Includes Gramret. 

Turb:l H.C. ( '87 M.Y. On) 

46.01B 
P1>ge 2 



\LWS 
NO. 

46.01B DESCRIPTION 

76 Clip, Thermal SWitch Ret.errl:ion 
77 Hose, 0Ut2..et Pipe to Chassis Pipe 
79 Rase Clip, Ellxlw Ease & Water Pipe to Bl:kt. 
80 Hose, Re:iucing 

Hose Clip 
82 EJ..l::cM Pipe, Radiator Inlet & The:rnal SWitch 
83 Hose, Radiator Inlet 

Hese Clip, Radiator Inlet Hose 
85 Bracket, Water Pipe to Chassis 

Screw, Bracket, to Chassis 
Hose Clip, pipe to Bracket 

86 Edge Clip, Header Ta'lk Hose 

87 Edge Clip, Header Tank Hose 
88 Header Tank 
89 Setscrew, M6 l< 20, :6"eader Tank Fix 
90 Washer, Internal Spri.n:;, Eeader Tank Fix 
91 washer, M6 X 12, Header Tank Fix 
92 Pressure cap, Header Tank, 15 psi 

93 Hose, Air Blee:l 
94 Hose Clip, Air Bleed Hose 

Clip, Air Bl.Bed Hose to Airbox 
Pop Rivet, Seale:!, clip to Airb::nc: 

97 Hose, Header Tan"l:: Overfl.ow 
98 Eltow, Header Tank CNerflow Hose 

Clip, Hose to Reader Ta.'lk 
99 clip, Overflow Eose to Bcdy 

100 Pop Rivet, Clip Fix 
Washer, Clip Fix 
Clip, 0\lerfJ..ow Hose to Chassis 

103 Prate, Coolant Level Tell-Tale 
104 Grcnuet, Coolant Level Probe 

d3p43 

~ 
PART NUMBER 

A079M6138F 
A082K4207F 
A079K6019F 
AD82K4115F 
A079K6019F 
A082K4ll9F 
A082K4200K 
A079K6019F 
AD82K4192K 
A075W5016Z 
A075M6145F 
A082W6185Z 
A082W62S7F 
A082K4206F 
A075Wl030Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075W40l3Z 
A082K6031F 
iXl75K0113Z 
A036S6160Z 
AD75W622SF 
A08SW6259:E' 
A075L6043V 
X036J0l35Z 
A079W6185Z 
A07SW6228F 
A075W6090Z 
AC75W4001Z 
A075W6185Z 
A082M6282P' 
A0821".6283F 

QUANTITY 

M.Y.ON 

1 
l 
5 
l 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
• 
2 
2 
2 

JO(bm 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Turlx> H.C. ('87 M.Y. On) 
46.01B 
Page 3 



TURBO 
46.03A 

012 

Q] I 
01 



ILL US 
NO. 

46. 03A 

001 

002 
003 

004 

005 

006 

012 
013 

014 

d6pl 

DESCRIPTION 

Oil Hose Asserobl y, ScaV<>nge PUitp to 
CoolBc 
Oil Hose Assembly, ScaV<>nge Puirp to 
The...'"IWstat 
Thermostat, Oil Cooler 
Bracket, Themostat Mo.mting 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Bracket to BcQy 
Washer, 6 m, Bracket to Bcrly 
Nut, Ny"lo:::, M6, Bracket to BcQy 
Oil Hose Assett'bly, Therm:>stat to 
Cooler 
Oil Hose Assembly, Cooler to 
Themes tat 
Oil Hose Assembly, Thernostat to 

'""' Oil Hose Asseubly, Cooler to Tank 
Grantret, Tank Return Pi~Bcdy 
Ring, Gro:met Retaining 
Screw, Grcr.net Rill3" 
Oil Hose Asseubly, Stat to Engine 
Oil Hose Assatbly, Engine to Stat CS/8"@ Stat) 
Oil Hose Asseubly, :E:ogine to Stat C3/4"@ Stat) 
The:rnostat, Oil CcolBr 
The:r!rostat, Oil OoolBr 
Bracket, '!'hemostat Mountill3" 
Bracket, Thernostat loblrrting 
Nu.t, Nylcc, M6 
Washer, Flat 

I PART NUMBER 

BOSZE:4082F 

B082E4109F 
AOS2E6016F 
A082U4848K 
A075Wl028F 
A075W4017F 
A075W3009F 
A082E4107F 

A082E4108F 

A082E4093F 

A082E4093F 
A082U4779F 
AD79L4034F 
A075W5014Z 
All82E4105!' 
A082E4105F 
A082E4112F 
A911):;;:6S50F 
A082E6016F 
A082U4842F 
B082U4842F 
All75W3009F 
A075W4015F 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 . 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

l 

l 

1 
l 
1 
4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

t·li\Y 1991 

REMARKS 

When No oil Cooler Therrrastat Pitted 

) 
) 

) 

) 

)With Oil Cooler Tber.nostat 
) 

) 
) 

) 
) 

When No Oil Cooler Thermostat Fitted. 

With Oil Cooler Thernostat A910E6550F 
With Oil Cooler Theonostat A082E6016F 
4 X 5/8" BSP > If Thenrostat 
3 X 5/8" 1 x 3/4" BSJ? > Fitted 
For A910E6550F > CPrioc to 
For A082E6016F > NCI'.I6l00r '85) , , 

Turto 46. 03A 
Page 1 



ILWS 
NO. 

46.031\. 

015 
016 

020 
021 
022 
023 
024 
025 

030 

d6p2 

DESCRIPTION 

Connector un:.on, Oil Hose, ElJ:]. to Cooler 
Connect= Union, Oil Hose, Coole= to Eng. 
Mounting Brkt. Conr.ector Unions 
Clarrp Plate, Unions to Brkt. 
Spacer, Union Loc:king 
Nllt, Nylcc, M8, Clwping & Fixing 
Wash~, 25 O/D, Brkt. to Chassis 
Oil Bose Asserbly, Cooler/Stat U! 
Oil Hose Assenbly, Cooler/Stat RH 
Oil Hose Assa:tlbly, Cooler/Stat RH 
oil Hose Ass€!1lbly, Eng/Cooler, Cooler/Eng. 
'P' Clip, Hose to Chassis 
Screw 'P' Clips 
Nut, Spire 
Clip, oil Hose to Front Frane 
Screw, Clip Fixing 
Spire Nut, Clip Fixing 
Grornrret, Oil Hose/Chassis 
Edge Protect=, Oil Hose/Chassis Rr .Diaphram 
Fcwu Tube, Oil Hose/Chassis Front X-rrember 
1'ie Wrap, Oil Hose 
Cooler, Oil (Silver) 
Cooler, Oil (Bladq 
Plate, Sprmder 
Setscrew, M6 x 20 
Washer, 6rrm, Flat 
Nut, NYioc, M6 

PART NUMBER 

A082E:6026F 
A082E6025F 
A082E4135F 
A082E4136F 
A082E4141F 
All7sw.301GF 
A075W402l.Z 
A082E4103F 
A082E4101F 
A082E4111F 
A082E4l34F 
All75E6Cl8F 
A075WS036F 
A075W60llF 
A075W6230F 
A075W5034Z 
A075W60llZ 
A082K6022F 
AX75L602CTV 
A082E602217 
A075W6038F 
A907El219F 
A082W6024F 
A082K4l03F 
A075Wl030Z 
All75W4013Z 
A075W3009Z 

QUANTITY 

"'y -

1 

2 
4 
4 
4 

""" -
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
2 
l 
l 
1 
l 
2 
4 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
6 

l9cm;t ,_ 
10 

1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 

FEB 1987 

REMARKS 

3/4" - 5/8" BSP) 
5/8" :SSP X 2 )Interim Spec. 

)Without Thernostat 
)(Nov". '85 to VIN 82 D 2321 
) 82 - 0672 
I 
I , 

R/B All82E4ll1F >With '!'hemostat 
Inc. 45" Tbernostat Union> 
Without Therrrostat 

With Hoses on cutside of Chassis Backl:one 
With Eoses run throoqh Chassis Bacld::one 

252Inm Pipe Centres. Prior Nov. '85 
325Il!m Pipe Centres. Nov. '85 on 

Turbo 46.031\. 
Page 2 



TURBO 
47.01A 

C15 017 

~ ( i.'"-1 
; ' 

~ 

·'-· 



lll.US 
' ' 

~ 

NO. QUANTITY 
' 

47.0111. DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

001 MaSter Cylinder, Clutch C07SIJ6013F 1 

Clevis Pin, Clutch Pedal to Clevis A082J4197F 1 
'R' Pin, Clutch Pedal to Clevis A075W617SF 1 
Pressure Washer, Clutch Pedal to Clevis A082W4103F 1 

002 Washer, Master Cylinder Fix A07SW4020Z 2 
003 Nut, Nylcc, MS, Master Cyl. Fil< A075W3010Z 2 

Service Kit, MaSter Cylinder A036.J6091Z 1 
Piller Cap A079J6038P 1 

004 Pipe, Flexible, Master to Slave Cylinder A082J4088P 1 rum 
Pipe, Flexible, ~ter to Slave Cylinder A082J4089F l lliO 

006 Slave Cylinder A082Q6020F 1 
007 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Slave Cylinder Fix A075Wl039Z 2 
008 Washer, Sprirq, Slao"e Cylinder Fil< A07SW4036Z 2 

service Kit, Slave Cylinder A082Q6024F 1 
Bleed Screw, Slave Cylinder A082Q6025F 1 

009 Pu:shrcd, Clutch ~ating A082Q0058P l 
010 PresSUie Plate Msy. (Straight Fingers) A082Q4006F >' ·~ l R/B A082Q4018F With Rel/Brg. A085Q4016J 

Press=e Plate A.ssy. (curved Fingers)* A082Q4018F 1 use With Rel/ Rrg. AOSSQ4-0l6J 

011 Friction Plate A082Q4007F ~- 1 R/B A082Q4019F 

Friction Plate A082Q4019F 1 
012 Setscrew, CCY>~er to Flywheel A075Wl012Z 6 
013 washer, Spring, Cover to Flywheel A075W4032Z 6 
015 Release Bearing Assarbly (CUrved Face) A082Q4013J > 1 Use With 1' .1'. ,.., . A082Q4006F 

Release Bearing Assathly (Flat Face) A08SQ4016J 
. ·, 

1 Use With P.P. AA<J. A082Q4018F -
017 Spring Clip, Release Brg. to Fork A082Q6021F 2 

016 Fork, Clutch Release B079Q6009F 1 
020 Ball Pin, Fork Pil10t A082F0752F 1 

021 Split Pin, Fork to Pivot A079'.:)6016F 1 
022 Gromrret, Fork to Housing A079Q6017F 1 

023 Ad jll5ter Screw, Release Fork A079Q6010F 1 

024 Lc:ckrrut, Adjuster Screw A0791'13048F 1 
* From Eng. No. 22728 

Turbo 47.01A 

d6p3 



" 

TURBO 
47.02A 

0 "'.,:---'-... I .. , 
• • : ,, 

'-;(' --
" 

PREVIOUS TYPE 

Blanking Plug 
(Do not remove) 

'C35' TYPE 

_,------- Gearbox NU~er Locatio~ 

Oil Level Plug 

Revised Rear Cover Shape 



INTRODUCTION OF TYPE C35 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 

Fram early 1984, all Esprit models were 
fitted ~ith the type 'C3S' gearbox. 
All Esprit gearboxes are stamped with a 
Lotus serial number, repeated on its 
matched clutch housing. All gearboxes 
stamped with a 'C' prefix to the serial 
number are type C35. 

Gearboxes with the followiug serial 
numbers (without 'C' prefix) are also 
type C35 

2914 to 2920 
2954 to 2974 
3023 to 3024 
3028 to 3039 
3044 to 3152 
All numbers are inclusive, and are to be 
found en the top frout of the gearbox and 
adjacent surface of the clutch housing 

Drain Plug 

C35 type gearboxes have only one oil drain 

plug which is situated beneath the main 
case. They are not fitted with the additional 
rear case drain plug as used on previous 
type gearboxes. 

TU3AAK/2 

FE3 ~987 

Level Plug 

The oil leVel plug (painted yellow) is 
fitted in the left hand side of the case, 
as before, and should not be confused with 
a similar plug (blanking) positioned 
higher up on the the same side of the gearbox. 

Exhaust Silencer Mounting Bracket 

The C35 type gearbox rear cover incorporates 
a large cast boss, necessistating a revised 
silencer mounting bracket and fixings. 

Turbo 47 .02A 



TURBO 
47JJ3A 



ILLUS 'EB '987 ' I • QUANTITY NO. • 

P!U(R 
REMARKS 47.03A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER C35 C35 

~~ofC35,,. GearOOK & Clutch Housing Assy. B08ZF4000J 1 
GearboK & Clutch Housing Assy. A082F4072F 1 . 
GearbaK & Clutch Housing Assy. B08ZF407ZF 1 '85 M.Y. on 
Clutch Housing C08ZF4001F 1 ) Must be rrachined to 
Clutch Housin;! E08ZF4001F 1 ) Match Gearb:lx casing 

001 Rubber Mounting, Engine/G.Eox Rear B085E6012F 2 2 
002 Bolt 7/16", Mtg. to G/ .BOK Brkt. B085E409SF 2 2 
003 Washer, Snubber, Mtg. to G./Box Brkt. All75W4006F 2 2 
004 Washer, Flat, Mtg. Bolt A07SW4005F 2 2 
005 Nut, Nylcc, 7/16" Mtg. Bolt A07SW3004F 2 2 
006 Setscrew, MS K 20, Mtg. to Chassis A075Wl038F 4 4 
007 washer, Flat, Mtg. to Chassis A075W402CIP 8 8 
008 Nut, Nyloc, M3, Mtg. to Chassis A075W3010F 4 4 
011 Bracket, GearOOK/caliper Mtg. I.E A082F4039K 1 

Bracket, Gearbox/caliper Mtg. IH A08ZF40731<: 1 
012 Bracket, Gear00K/caliper Mtg. FR A082F4038K 1 

B!:"acket, Gearbox/Caliper Mtg. FR A082F4074K 1 
013 Bolt, Ml4 x 75, Bracket/Gearb:lx A082F6293F 2 2 
014 Bolt, I-U4 X 90, Bracket/Gearb:lx A079F6013F 2 2 
015 Washer, Spring, Bracket to GearbaK A079W4068F 4 4 
016 Washer, Flat, Bracket to Gearb:lx A079W4054F 4 4 
0" Clutch Shaft B08SF4068.J 1 1 Includes Spigot Sleeve A089F0404F 
025 Sleeve, Clutch Shaft Spigot (18.5mm Long) A089P0404F 1 1 Replaces Earlier 15mrn Sleeve 
026 Thrust Wa.sher, Nylon, Shaft/Spigot Erg. All79F4029F 1 1 
033 Plug, GearboK Joint Face A08SF4069K 1 
035 Stud, Silencer Mcunting Bracket A079F4030F 1 1 

Nut, M7' Nylcc A079F6023F 1 1 
040 Pointer, Engine Timing A082F0753F 1 1 
041 Gasket, OUtp.rt. Shaft Housing B079F602BF 1 1 
043 Bolt, MlO x 35, Clutch Hrusing/Engine A075W2051Z 2 2 Not Dcy S\mp 

Bolt, 1-UO x SO, Clutch HOuSing/Engine A0751'12054Z 5 5 
BOlt, MlO x 60, Clutch Housing/Engine All75W205SZ 2 2 TurOO 47.03A 

Page 1 

06p4 



ILLUS 
NO. ·~ QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 
=OR C35 REMARKS 

47.03A DESCRIPTION I C35 

Bolt, MlO x 75, Clutch Housing/Engine A075W2059Z 2 2 DrY Surrp Only 
Nut, Nylcc, MlO, Clutch Reusing/Engine A075W3011Z 2 2 8 Usal. on Dry SUrrp 

048 Washer, Flat, Clutch Housing/Engine A075W402.4Z 11 11 12. Used on Dry Sunp 
Shim, Clutch Hwsing to SUrrp A911El430F AIR AIR 

053 ewer, Timing Aperture A082F0762K 1 1 
054 SWitch, Reverse Light A079M6014F 1 1 
055 Washer, Reverse Light Switch A079M6052F 1 1 
056 Drain Plug A079F62.27F 2 

Drain Plug AOB2F6331F 1 
057 Washer, Drain Plug A079F6205F 2 1 
058 Level Plug A079F6222F 1 1 
059 Bl.anld.ng Plug A079F6222F 1 

Washer, Le<rel/Blanking Plug A079F62.23F 1 2 
060 Air vent, Breather A079F6211F 1 1 If Fitted 
061 End Housing A079F620lF 1 

End Housing A082F632DP 1 
062 End Cover A079F62.26F 1 

EOOCrnffir A082F6324P 1 
Core Plug, End Cover Blanking AOB2F6346F 1 

063 Scr~, M7 x 100, Rear COller Fix All79F6202F 1 
Screw, M7 X 2.8, Rear COller Fix A079F6190F 1 

064 Screw, M7 x 40, Rear ewer Fix A079F62.19F 1 
Screw, M7 x 2.8, Rear Cover Fix A079F6190F 1 

065 Screw, M7 x 95, Rear Cover Pix A079F6203P 1 1 
066 Bolt, M7 x 45, Silencer Brkt/Rear Cover A079F403lF 1 1 
067 Screw, M7 x.lOO, Silencer Britt/Rear Cover A079F6202F 1 

Scr~, M7 x 45, Silencer Brlct./l<ear Cover A079F403lF 1 
068 Screw, M7 X 25, Silencer BrJct./l<ear CO<ll'!r A079F6191F 1 

Screw, M7 x 45, Silencer Brkt/Rear cover A079F4031F 1 
069 Screw, M9 x 65, Rear Cover Fix A079F6217F 1 1 Turbo 47.03A 

Pa;Je2 

tt8 
d6p5 



ILLUS ,, 
• NO. ' QUANTITY 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRWR C35 REMARKS 
47.03A I C35 

Stop, Speedo Pinion A079F6206F 1 1 
NLit, Speedo Pinion Stq> A079F6216P 1 
Nut, Speedo Pinion Step AOS2F6345F 1 
Screw, M9 x 30, Rear Cover/Main Case A079F6204F 5 5 
Screw, M9 x 25, Rear Cover/Main case A079F622lF 3 
Outflow Plate A079F6269F ' ) " OUtflow Tute A079F626SF 1 ) Inside End C~er 
Oil Deflector A079F6270F ' ) " Oil Deflector A082F6350F 1 ) 
Stud, Ml2 X 73, G/Bolc; to Clutch HSg. A079F6215F 2 2 
Stud, Ml2 x 58, G/Box to Clutch Hsg. A079F6214F 2 2 
Washer, l2mm, G/Bolc; to Clutch Hsg. A079P6213F 4 4 
Nut, Ml2, G/Box to Clutch Hsg. A079F6212F 4 4 

080 Speedo Driven Gear, (17 Teeth) A079F6054F l l 
081 Nylon Bush, Spaedo Driven C-ear B079F6228F 1 Replaces Earlier Bush With Steel cap 

~lon Bush, Speedo Driven Gear A082F6330F 1 
082 Right Angle Drive, Speedo A079F6292F 1 1 R/B B079F6292F With 'O' Ring 

Right. An:Jle Drive, 8pEalo B079P6292F 1 1 Use With 'O' Ring A082F6315F 
083 'O' Rirq, Speedo 1\Ilgle Drive AOS2F6315F 1 1 

f ~~ Will 'l'Url::o 4 7. 03A 
P~ge 3 

d6 6 p 





lll.US ~ NO. QUANTITY MAY 1991 

47. OSA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ALe REMARKS 

1 Gear Lever Asserbly A079P6002F ' M7 Kn<h Thread R/B AOS2F6313F 

Roll Pin, Gear Lever, M5 X 40 A074F6Cl3F 1 For Gear Lever Ass. A079F6002F 

Gear Lever Asse:rrbly A082F6313F 1 M3 Knob Thread RIB A082F4075F 

Gear lever Assertbly AOS2F4075F ' M8 Kncb Thread 

2 
_,_ 

A082F408SH 1 M8 Kn<h Thread 

3 Kncb I Gear !2VeJ: I M7 B079F4016P 1 
Kncb, Gear r.ever, M8 A082F4063F 1 

4 Spacer, M7 Gear Kndl A079F4017F 1 
Lo::k RiD:] 1 M8 Gear Kndl A082F4064F 1 

5 "t<€\.'erse Gate B079F4012F' 1 For Gear Lever Assy. A079F6002F 

Reverse Gate A082F4062F ' For Gear Lever Assy. A082F6313F/A082F407 " 6 Spiral Pin, 5 x 14, Bellcrank to Cable Yalce A0791'1'619SF 1 R/B A079W6245 

Spiral Pin, 3J1_6" X 14 A079W6245F 1 
7 Ydte, le<'er Assy. to Crossgate cable A079F4022F 1 
8 Spiral Pin, 5 X 18, Cable to Yalce A07'M6199F 1 

ID::kwire, S/Steel Pin Retention A082K6032V 0.2m 

9 Crossgate Cable C079F40l5P 1 Use With 24Qnm Extension Rod 

Crossgate Cable D079F4015.F 1 Uoo With 442/422 EXtension Red 

10 Washer, Shakeprcof, l4rrrn, Cable/Chassis A079W4051F 2 
11 Bracket, cable Abutrrent REm: A082F4042C • If Pitted " 
12 DuSt Cooer, Cable REm: B075Q6001Z 1 
13 Red, Crossgate Cable Extension, 24- B082F4044K 1 

Red, Crossgate Cable Extension, "'"" A082F4065K 1 R/B B082F4065K 

Red, Crossgate Cable El<:tension, 422m B082F4065:K • • 
Locknut/Cable Stiffener A082F4066F 1 Use With 24cmn EJ<t.ension Red 

14 Loclmut, Crossgate Cable to Ext. "" A075W3020Z 1 use With 442/422 EXtension Red 

15 Clevis Pin, Ra:l to Bellcrank A075W6034F 1 
16 Spring Clip, Clevis Pin A075W6175F 1 

Washer, Clevis Pin A075W4000Z l 
17 Bellcrank le<'er, Crossgate C082F4043? 1 R/B F082F'4043P 

Bellcrank Lever, crassgate F082F4043F ' " 
18 Bush, Bellcrank Lever Ml75J6003F 1 
19 Pivot Pin, Bellcra!'.k Lever C079F4014F 1 Turl:o 47.05A 

R>ge 1 

d6p7 



ILLUS 
NO. 

47. OSA 

20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 

26 

" 28 
29 
30 

35 

36 

" 38 
39 

40 

d6p8 

DESCRIPTION 

Washer, Bellcra.~ Pivot 
Nut, Nyloc, MlO, Bellcrank Pivot Bolt 
Pivot Pin, Gearchange Tubas 
Pivot Pin, Gearchange Tubes 
Rubber Bush, Tut:e Errl 
Bearing, Nylon, Tube End 
Nut, Pivot Pin 
Nut, Pivot Pin 
Washer, Bmn, Gear Lever to Front Tube 
Tube, Gearchange, Front 
Tube, Gearchange, Rear 
Tube, Gearchange, Rear 
Mjustable End, Rear G/Change Tube 
to:;knut, Adjustable End 
Relay Lever, Gearchange, 0.86:1 Ratio 
Relay Lever, Geardlange, 1:1 Ratio 
Relay Lever, Gearchange, 1:1 Ratio 
Washer, lOrtrn, Relay Lever Pivot 
Split Pin, Relay Lever Pi~ 
Thrust Washer, Relay Le<1'er Pivot 
Washer, Flat, Relay Lever Pivot 
'E' Clip, Relay Le<1'er Pivot 
Pivot Bracket, Relay Lever (Inc. Bush) 

Bu!ih, Relay Lever Pivot 
Setscrew, M6 x 18, Pivot Brkt./Chassis 
Nu':.., Nyloc, M6, Pivot Brkt/Chassis 
Washer, Flat, Pivot Brkt./Chassis 
Edge Protector, Pivot Brlct/A,IC Pipes 

I PART NUMBER 

A075W4024Z 
A075W3011Z 
A079F6004F 
A082F4070P 
A079F6007F 
A079F6008? 
A079F6023F 
A907E6284F 
A075W4020Z 
A082F4053J 
A082F4052J 
A082F4l08J 
A085F4058F 
A075W3024F 
A082F4050K 
A082F4059F 
B082F4059F 
A075W4024F 
A07SW6l76F 
A082F6301F 
A075W4028Z 
A082F6302F 
A082F4102J 

A912E6593F 
A07SW1029Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4015Z 
AX75L6020V 

QUANTITY 

2 
1 
4 

' 4 
s 
4 
4 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
3 
3 
• 

M7 Thread 
Ml3 Tlrre;rl 

M7 Thread "'-­If Fitted 

REMARKS 

Prior to '85 M.Y. 
'85 MO:iel Year 

R/B B082F4059F With MS Pivot Pins 
Uses M8 Pivot Pins 
lUse With Relay Lever A082F4050l< 
) , 
>Use With Relay Lever A/B082F4059F 

' Chassis Mwnted. Earlier Cars 
Used Pivot on Engine Mounting Leg 
For Bracket A082F4102J 

205rrrn A/C Cars Only 

:rurbo 47.05A 
Page 2 



TURBO 
47'06A 



ILLUS ' ' NO, ' QUANTITY 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
PRIOR C35 REMARKS 

47 .061< I C35 

For Identification of C35 Soe 47.02A 

1 Top CCNe:J:: & Cross Shaft Bearing cap A079F6177F 1 
Tap Cover & Cross Shaft Bearing cap AOS2F6327F 1 

2 ~1, T~ Cover I.O::ating A079F6189F 4 4 
3 Set:..screw, M7 x 35, Top Cover A079F6192F 3 2 

Setscrew, M7 ,.; 25, Top CCNer A079F6191F 5 4 
4 Setscrew, M7 x 28, Top COver A079F6190F 4 

Setscrew, M7 x 50, T~ Caver A079F619SF 2 4 
5 ShouJ.ilered Screw A079F6197F 2 

Shculdered Screw l 
6 washer, T~ Cover Screw A079F6200F 4 4 
2 Filler Plug A079F6178F ' 1 • 
8 Gasket, Filler Plug A079F6179F 1 1 
9 Cross Shaft AssaOOly A082F0755K 1 

Cross Shaft ASSembly A082F4060F 1 R/B B082F4060F 
Cross Shaft AssaOOly B082F406DF 1 Use with MB Linkinge Pivot Bolt 

Prior to '85 M.Y. 
cross shaft Assembly C082F4107F 1 1985 Mo::l.el Year on 

10 'O' Ring, Cross Shaft A079F605SF 2 
'0' Ring, cross shaft A082F6312F 2 

11 Selector Shaft, Reverse A079F6172F 1 1 
12 Selector Shaft, 5th A079F6171:P 1 

Selector Shaft, 5th A082F634DF 1 
Plunger, Interlo::k Relay (Thro' Rail A082F6339F 1 

13 Selector SM:ft, 3rd & 4th P..079F6170F 1 
Selector Shaft, 3rd & 4th A082F6338F 1 
Plunger, Interlo::k Relay (Thro' Rail A082F6339F 1 

14 Selector Shaft, 1st & 2nd A079F6169F 1 1 
13 Relay r::o;, Reverse Selector Shaft A079F6165P 1 1 
16 Selector Fork, Reverse A079F6164F 1 1 
12 Relay 1::0;, 5th Selector Shaft A079F6160F 1 

i:o.~ j:;J.Q/ 
-~---.o 

Turbo 47.06>\. 

d6p9 
Page 1 



ILLUS ·~· NO. 
q • I MAY 1991 ·o· QUANTITY 

l'>UOR C35 
47.06A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER C35 REMARKS 

Relay IlD3", 5th Selector Shaft A082F6341F 1 
18 Selector Fork, Sili A079F6163F 1 

Selector Fork, 5t.h. A082F633SF 1 
19 Selector Fork, 3rd & 4th A079F6162F 1 1 
20 Selector Fork, 1st & 2nd A079F6161F l 1 
21 I.c.cl::ing Screw, Fork;Relay to Shaft A079F6166F 4 3 

Lockir>.g Wire, Fork/Relay Screw A079F6168F 4 3 
Screw, 5th Fork to Shaft A082F6337F 1 
Spring Vlasl'.er, 5th Fork Screw A082F6336F 1 

22 Setscrew, M9 x 25, Fork Clmrping A079F6221F 4 4 
23 Interlock Plu:1ger, Short A079F6174F 2 2 
24 Irrterlccl.;; Plu:1ger, Long A079F6173F 1 1 
25 Blanking Plug, 12r.m Diarreter A079F6184F 2 2 

Blanking Plug, l7m;n Diameter A079F6183F 1 1 
26 Detent Ball, Selector Shaft A079F6176F 4 4 
27 Spring, Detent Ball A079F6175F 4 

Spri03, Detent Ball A082F6347F 4 

Turbo 47.06A 
Page 2 

d6pl0 



TtJRso 
l,.:f07A 

' \ ' 

)6 
I; 
{j 

i 
I 

n 

~1·ll3A 

~ 
' 

I 
" 



llWS I • I MAY 199! NO. QUANTITY 

PKWR "' 47.07A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER m REMARKS 

2 Spring, Clutch Shaft Endthrust A079F6067F 1 l 
3 Circlip, Clutch Shaft Retention A079F6068F 1 1 

' SUE?Port Tube, Clutch Release Bearir.g A082F0754E 1 1 

' 'O' Ring, Support 'I\Il;e. Sealing A079F6096F 2 2 
6 Scroll and Housing A079F4032K 1 1 
7 Ball Bearing, Prima..._-y Shaft Frant A079F6069F l ' ' 8 Primary Shaft A079F6060F 1 1 
9 Drive Pinion, 3rd, Prir.ary Shaft A079F6064F l l R/B A082F6317F 

Drive Pinion, 3rd, Prima..ry Shaft A08226317F 1 1 Supplied With Matched Synchro. Ring 
10 Needle Roller Bearing, 3rd Pinion A079F606lP 1 R/B A082F6348F 

Needle Roller Bearir.g, 3rd Pinion A08226348F l 
ll Sync~xoniser ~ly, 3rd & 4th A079F6072F ' ' Synchroniser Assembly, 3rd & 4th A08226332F 1 
12 Synchro Ring, 3rd, 4th & 5th A079F6073F 3 3 
l3 Stop Rio;, 3rd & 4th Syncbxo 2.20 A079F6074F I 

Stop Ring, 3rd & 4th Synchro 2.25 A079F6075F I 
Stop Rio;, 3rd & 4th Syndro 2.30 A079F6076F I 1 1 Selective 
Stop Ring, 3rd & 4th Synch..--o 2.35 A079F6077F I 

14 Drive Pinion, 4th, Primary Shaft A079F6107F 1 ' ' 15 Drive Pinion, 5th, Primary Shaft A079P6108F l l 
16 Needle Roller Bearing, 4th & 5th Pinion A079F6109F 2 R/B A082F6349F 

Needle Roller Bearing, 4th & 5th Pinion AOS2F6349P 2 
17 Double Ball Bearing, Primary Shaft Rear A079F6098F 1 R/B A082F6321F 

Do\ilile Ball Bearing, Prirrru:y Shaft Rear AOS2F6321F 1 
18 Synchroniser Assallbly 5t\1 A079F6094F 1 

Syncl'.rooiser Assembly, 5<h A082F6325F 1 
19 Circlip, 5th Synchroniser A079F6092F 1 l 
20 =-· 5th Eub to Prir.ary Shaft A079F6097F ' ' Screw, 5th Hub to Prir.ruy Shaft A08226322F l 

Oil Tube, 5th Eub Screw A082F6323F 1 
21 Roller Bear in,, Secondary Shaft Front A079F6116F 1 R/B A082F6334F 

Roller Bearing, Se:::cndary Shaft F:root A082F6334F l 

Turb:l 47.07A 
d6pll Pagel 



llLUS ·~· ' . ., 
NO. 

,I ', .'C7 QUANTITY 
MI\Y 1991 

"'"" C35 
47. 07A DESCRIPTION I m.RT NUMBER C35 REMARKS 

22 Dri'<l'erl Pinion, lst, Secondary Shaft A079F6102F ' 1 " 
23 Driven Pinion, 2nd, secondary Shaft A079F6103F 1 1 R/B A082F6316F 

Driven Pinion, 2nd, Secondary Shaft A082F'6316F 1 1 Supplied With Matched Synchro. Ring 
24 Nealle Roller Bearing, 1st/2nd Pinion A079F6104F 2 2 
25 Sleeve, 1st/2nd Pinion Bearing A079F6118F 2 2 
26 Synchroniser Assembly, lst & 2nd A079F6089F 1 

Synchroniser AssE<rbly, 1st & 2nd A082F6333F 1 
27 Synchro Ring, lst & 2nd A079F6090F 2 2 
28 Spacer Washer, 1. 65 A079?6ll9F ) 

Spacer Washer, 1.69 A079F6120F ) 

Spacer Washer, 1.73 A079F6121F ) 

spacer washer, 1. 77 A079F612~ ) 

Spaozr Washer, 1.81 A079F6123F ) 

Spacer Washer, 1.85 A079F6124F ) 

Spacer l-lasher, 1.89 A079F6l2SF ) 

Spacer Washer, 1.93 A079F6126F ) 1 1 Selective 
Spacer Washer, 1.97 A079F6127F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.01 A079F6128F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.05 A079F6129F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.09 A079F6130F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.13 A079F6131F ) 

~er Washer, 2.17 A079F6132F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.21 A079F6133F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.25 A079F6134F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.29 A079F6135F ) 

2S Spacer Washer, 2.33 A079F6l36F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.37 A079F6137F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.41 A079F6138F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2. 45 A079F6139F ) 

~er Washer, 2.49 A079F6140F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2. 53 A079F614lF ) 

S]:acer Washer, 2.57 A079F6142F ) TarOO 47 .07A 
Page 2 

d6pl2 



ILLUS ·~· NO. l,til QUANTITY MAY 1~'11 

rnmR C35 
47.07A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER C35 REMARKS 

Spacer Washer 1 2.61 M79F6143F ) 
Spacer Washer 1 2.65 A079F6144F ) 
Spacer Washer 1 2. 69 A079F6145F ) 
Spacer washer 1 2. 73 A079F6146F ) 1 1 selective 
Spacer Washer 1 2. 77 A079F6147F ) 
Spacer Washer 1 2.81 A079F6148F ' ' Space!." Washer, 2.85 A079F6149F ) 
Spacer Washer 1 2.89 A079F6150F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.93 A079F61Sll' ) 
Spacer Was~, 2. 97 A079F6152F ) 
Spacer Washer 1 3.01 A079F6153F I 
Spacer Washer, 3.05 A079F6154F ) 
Spao;r Washer, 3.09 A079F61SSF ) 

Spacer Washer, 3.13 A079F6156F ) 

29 Driven Pinion, 3rd/4th Secondary Shaft A079F6157F 1 1 
30 Double Ball BeBring 1 Secondary Shaft Rear A079F6ll5F 1 R/B A082!"6326P 

Double Ball Bearing, Socondary Shaft Rear A082F6326F 1 
31 Drivel Pinion, 5th, Secondary Shaft A079F6158F 1 1 
32 Nut/SDsedo Drive Gear A079F6ll4F 1 1 
33 Idler Gear, Reverse, Inc. Bush A079F6112F 1 1 
34 Spindle, Re<rerse Idler Gear A079F6099F 1 1 
35 Screw 1 Reverse Gear Spindle l\.079F6l011F 1 l 
36 Nut, ;:<everse Spindle Screw A079F610ll' 1 1 

Turto 47.07A 
Page 3 

d6p13 



TURBO 
47.1/A 

s 2 to 



ILLUS ,·1 'I 
NO. ~ QUANTITY 

47.11A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Housing A079F6231F 1 
2 Planet Wheel A079F6232F 2 
3 Satellite Wheel A079F6233F 4 
4 satellite Spindle, """' A079F6234F 1 
5 Satellite Spindle, Short .'l.079F6235F 2 
6 I.o=J.::ing Scre~o~, satellite Wheel A079F6237F 3 R/B A082F6318F 

Locking Screw, Satellite 1~ A082P6318F 3 
7 I.o=kirq Screw, Crown Wheel A079F6238P 5 
8 Planet Wheel Washer 1. 52 A079F6239F ) 

Planet Wheel Washer 1.58 A079F6240F ) 

Planet Wheel Washer 1.64 A079F6241F ) 1 Sele::tive 
Planet Wheel Washer 1. 70 A079F6242F ) 

Planet Wheel Washer L 76 A079F6243F ) 
Planet 1-<"heel ·..asher 1.82 A079F6244F ) 

9 Satellite Gear Washer 1. 54 A079F6245F ' Satellite Gear washer 1.62 A079F6246F ' Satellite Gear Washer 1.70 A079F6247F " Selective 
Satellite Gear Washer 1. 78 A079F6248F ' 10 Crosshead Bush A079F6236:" 1 

11 Spacer A079F6249F 1 
12 Spacer, 2.9 A079F6250E' ) 

Spacer, 3.3 A079F62Sl.F ) 
Spacer, 3.7 A079F6252F ) 

5>==, 4.1 A079F6253F ) 1 Selective 
spacer, 4.5 A079F6254F ) 

Spacer' 4.9 A079F6255F ) 

'""""'' 5.3 A079F6256F ) 

Spacer, 5.7 A079F6257F ) 

~- ~ ' IS87 Turl:c 47 .llA 

) "" Page 1 

d6pl4 



ILLUS ,, 
' ~· 0 

QUANTITY '"v' NO. '·•-' ' 

47.111\. DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

13 Adjusting Washer, 3.00 A079F6259F 
Adju.5ting Washer, 3.05 A079F6260F 
Adjusting Washer, 3.10 A079F6261F 
Adjusting Washer, 3.15 A079F6262F 1 Selective 
Adjusting Washer, 3.20 A079F6263F 
Adjusting washer, 3.25 A079F6264F 
Adjusting Washer, 3.30 A079F6265F 
Adjusting Washer, 3.35 A079F6266F 

14 Crown Wheel and Pinion A079F6267L> 1 
15 Roller Bearing A079F6258:E' 2 

Turb::> 4 7 .llA 
?aqe 2 

d6pl5 



TURBO 
47.15A 



ILLUS MAY 199 
NO. '\.,~::;) QUANTITY 

1 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
PRIOR 035 REMARKS 47.1511. 035 

1 " . .• ou~ar<J, Diff. OUtput Shaft, ru; A079F6275F l 
H01.1sing, Diff. output Shaft, llli A082F6342? ' " E=ir.;r, Diff. Output Shaft, "' A079F6276F 1 
Housing, Diff. Output StE.ft, "' A082F6343F 1 

2 Gasket, output Sl'.sft Housing B079F6028F 2 2 
3 o:t-ain Hose, Output Shaft &nsing A079F40l9F 2 2 
4 Bolt, M7 x 20, Output Esg.)rrans. A079F6218F 1 

Bolt, 1'0 x 25, output Hsg . ;Tra"ls. A079F6l91P 5 l 
Bolt, M7 x 70, Output Hsg.)rrans. A079F6287F 2 
Bolt, M9 X 30, OUtp.:t Hsg. ;Trans. A079F6204? 10 10 
BOlt, ~9 X 75, Output Hsg.;'rrans. 11.079F6286P 2 4 

5 Shaft, Dif:!:. output, RH A079F628lF 1 1 
Shaft, Diff. Output, L.q A079F628~ l 1 

6 washer, Oil :Retaining A079F6282F 2 2 
7 Oil Seal, Output Shaft A079F6288F 2 2 
8 Tl'.rust Ring A079F6283F 2 2 
9 Double Ball Bearing A079F6277F 2 2 

lO Ring Nut, Bi!aring to H01.1sing A079F6279F 2 
Rir<J Nut, Bearir<J to Housing A082F6344F 2 

11 ID::king Screw, Ring Nut to Housing 11.079F6279F 2 2 
12 Nut, Bearing to output Shaft AC79F6284F 2 2 
13 Lccking Screw, Output Shaft Nut A079P6285F 2 2 

TurOO 47.l5A 

d6pl6 
I 



I 

I 
"' 

dJ 

T~BO 
60.01 A 

' 
' 
' 
' ' 
' 
' 

' 
' 
' I 

' 
' 

I 
I 
I 

026 

I 

~ 
' 



ILLUS 
NO. 

60.01A 

001 

002 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
011 
012 
013 
014 

015 
016 
017 

020 

021 

023 
02< 
025 

026 

d6pl7 

DESCRIPTION 

T<:x:>lkit & Roll 
Toolkit & Roll 
Roll, Te>::>lkit 
Spanner, 0/E, 8 x 10 
Spa;mer, 0/E, 10 x 13 
Spanner, 0/E, 13 x 17 
Screwdriver, Posidri""' no. 2 
Pliers 
'T' Bar, Sliding 
~~sion, 5 in., 3/8 in. Drive 
Spark Plug Sc:cket., 13/16 in. 
Sc:cket 19m! 
Sc:cket, 17rrm 

T<:x:>lkit & Plastic case 
strap, Te>::>1 Case Retention 
EOClk, Tool Case Stril? 
Rivet, Strap & HOClk Fix 
Washer, Rivet 
Jack, (Scissor Typel 
Jack, (With Integral Baseplate) 

Handle, 145m Crank 
Handle, 265mm Cr~~ 
Strap, Jack Retention, (f'rorrtl 
Strap, Jack Retention, (Rear) 
~ HOClk, Jack Strap 
PQ9 Rivet, Strap and Anchor Fixing 
Clip, Jack Handle Stowage (2 Hole Fixl 
Clip, Jack F..andle Stc:Mage (1 Bole Fixl 

PART NUMBER 

B075T0728J 
A082T4003J 
M75T0369K 
B075T6003F 
B075T600.:P 
B075T6005F 
BC75T6006F 
B075T6007F 
B075T6008P' 
B075T6009F 
B075T60lll" 
B075T6010F 
B082I'600ll" 

A082T4005F 
A089Ul412F 
B08ZU4715K 
A075W6065Z 
A075W4013F 
B065T0347ZB 
A085T4004K 

B085T6002F 
A075T0350F 
A079U4033F 
AC8ZU5024F 
B082U4715K 
A075W6099F 
A079W6146f' 
A079W6145F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
3 
l 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 

2/3 
1 

MAY 1991 

REMARKS 

With Conpoirotive Wheels) 
With BBS Wheels l 

) 

) 
) 

) 'Roll' type 
) 'l'<:x:> lki t 
) 
) 
) 

) 

In Toolkit B075T0728J ) 
In Toolkit A082T4003J l 

' >Plastic Case type Toolkit , 
' , 

) 

l As Fitted 

TurOO 60.01A 



TURBO 
60·02A 

~ F 

' 

• 

F 
~ 

~:\ 
""' 

, 
' 

' 
/ 



ILLUS 
NO. 

60.02A 

1 
2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

" 

d5pl8 

DESCRIPTION 

Engine Special Too: Kit Assembly 
Cylinder ~iner Claroos* 
Cylinder Liner Extractor* 
Cylinder ~iner Nip Gauge* 
Drift, Inlet Valve Seat* 
Drift, Ex.':at:st Valve Seat* 
Inserter, Spigot Bearing* 
Drift, Valve Guide* 
:nserter, t:a!rshaft Oil Seal* 

'• Spa!lner, Oil Piclc~Up Pipe Union* 
Extractm-, Camsi'..aft Oil Sea-'-* 
Sl~-e, ~~~..aft Oil Seal* 
Pilot, Rea= Oil Seal, Cra.""shaft* 
'Puller, Cran.ksha£ t PuEeY* 
Pilot, Front Cover* 
Clips, Tool Retention, set c/w Fixings 
Shadow Sheet, Self Adhesive 
Tail Board 
Burroughs Gauge, Toothed Belt 
Bll!:roughs Gauge, TD:JthOO Belt 
To= Scx;ket, ca'fl Housing Bolt 
Carburettor Balance Adaptors 
Carburettor Floo.t Setting Bar 
Carbcrettor M=cneter 
Rear Brake Caliper Spreader 
Scree''! REinDVal '.:'<X>l 

I PART NUMBER 

T000LC002A 
TOCOT0002A 
i'OOOI'0012A 
TOOCG0003A 
TC0Cil'OC93A 
T000T0094A 
I·000':'0242A 
TOOOTOOOQ> 
TOOOTOOlOA 
T00CT0083A 
TOOOTOO::ClA 
T000T0072A 
T00CTC084A 
TOO~Ol70A 

T000T0009B 
TO~O~OOOSA 

'.:'OOOT0271A 
TOOOT0270A 
T000T0290A 
TOOOG0025J 
T000T0443A 
T000':'0495F 
TOOOT0498F 
TOOOT0499M/F 
TOOOT0555F 
A075'36169F 

QUANTITY 

1 
2 
l 

l 
l 
l 

l 
• 

' 1 
1 

REMARKS 

aomprises * Items 

R/B TOOCG0025J 
Cantilevered Type 

M-With Mercury, F--W'ithcut Mercury 
1985 Medel Year 

Turbo 60.02A 



~ ' 
®JJ 
h~, 

o~~ 

T~BO 
6Q-04A 

~ 

' 
~' 

' 

' 
3J 

11--s 



ILLUS 
NO. ~:~:' QUANTITY 

60.04A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

Transmission Tool Kit, 
Ccrrprises 

T000L0621A 1 

1 Spanner, Beari~g to Shaft Nut TOOOT0612F l 
2 Spanner, Bearing to Housing Leek rting T000T0613F l 
3 Dial Gauge Supp:>rt TOOOT0614F 1 
4 Dial Gauge TOOOT0615F 1 
5 Pinion Setting Fixture T000T0616P 1 
6 Span_'1er, Speedo Drive Nut T000T0617F 1 
7 Syncro Gauges (set of 6l T000T061BF 1 1st/2nd ge= 
8 Reverse Selector Gauge TOOCT0619F 1 
9 Circlip Pliers, 3rd/4th Syncro Hub T000T0620F 1 

~--" - ~., ..... -, 
j.. '. ··' ;;:;.:/ < CJ 

Twobo 

d6pl9 
60,04A 



L 

~-..... 

Poge 3 of S/B 1987/13 

Part Numbers in Function Code Groups 

10 . 01 

A082B4686 
A082B4687 

12.05 

A082U5772 

A082U5773 

A082tl5776 

A.082U5777 

14.08 

A082V7433J 

A082.5765K -C082V5757K* 

A082U5061K 
A082U5062,J 

1 4 • 1 2 

A082V6134F 

A082V7427K 
A079W3060F 
A075W4062F 

17.27 

A082V4793F 
A082tl5767 
A082U5768 
A082US769 
A082tl5770 

Bulkhead Lower LHD 
Bulkhead Lower RHD 

Decal 'Limited Edition' 
Gold (Red cars) 
Decal 'Limited Edition' 
Silver (Blue & Grey cars) 
Decal Limited Edition 
Numbers - Gold ( 
Decal Limited Edition ( 
Numbers - Silver ( 

1 
1 

' 
' 
2 sets - nos. to 
be specified 

Centre console trimmed 1 
(State YIN ond Colour) 
Brkt assy radio (~ ~~-) 1 
.P.IMlll;;;:;oa.J:iot:;a::;d;' 9 .f;. 
Trim centre console 1 
*state VIN + Colour 
Frame 
Tunnel 
assy 

console 
too ctr console 

1 
1 

j 

l 
1 

' ' Plaque fascia limited 1 (sterling silver); 
edition 
Plate mtg, plaque 
"uc nyloc M3 
Washer 5/32" X 

" -.. 

" 
" 

Board amplifier 
Bracket tunnel 
" " 
" Whee larch 
" " 

3/6" 

" 
" 

LHD 
~D 

LHD 
RHD 

" 
" 
" 

LH 
RH 
LH 
RH 

1 

' ' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Meg plate fix -Meg plate f 1 X '-""'< ~ 

j 

. , .. / .... Continued 



r 

'' 
! 

~-

Page 4 af S/8 1987,113 

A075W1030F 

A075W3009F 

A075W4013F 

Setscrew M6 x 20mm 
Board to Bracket 
Nut nyloc H6 
Board to Bracket 
Washer M6 x 12 x 1.4 mm 
Board to Bracket 

A082M6326F Radio/cassette player Clarion 980 
A082M6327F Equaliser unit Clarion L0550EX 
A082M4654 Amplifier power, Clarion 802HA 
A082M6329F Speaker, woofer, SE602 
A082M4651F Crossover unit, passenger side 
A082M4652F Crossover unit, drivers side 
A082H4658F Speaker tweeter 
A082H4647F Harness, speaker, drivers side 
A082M4648F Harness, speaker, passengers side 
A082H4649F Harness, jump, amp/crossover LHD 
A082H4650F " " " " RHD 

5 

5 

10 

1 
1 
1 
1 pr 
1 
1 
1 pr 
1 
1 
1 
1 

A082M4653F Harness, jump, amplifier 1 ,-, 
1 (tape on) (J 1\ A082H4655F Harness, amp, power supply 

A082M4656P Filter, power supply ,, 1 ~ 1-
•~~•sh A<P'i1.Ltsl+s'ol: Bracket graphic equiliser (t""<4L P~ 
A082H6332F Handbook, frequency alloca\ion 
A082M4659H Probe ice detector 

_..,L, :J.• 

r"·{~~~~ 
A036B6182Z Grommet ice detector 1 

34.01 

A082G6030H 
A082G6031H 

A082G6032H 
A082G6033H 
A082G6034H 
A082G6035H 
A082G6036H 
A082G6037H 

A082V6125V 
A082V6126V 
A082V6127V 
A082V6128V 
A082V6129V 
A082V6Hf}V 
A082V6131V 
A082V6132V 
A082V6133V 

A082B6087V 
A082B6109V 
A082B6190V 
A082B6100V 
A082B61SOV 
A082B61Cl6V 

Wheel, Front, gold, polished rim 
Wheel/tyre assy Front, gold, polished 

rim 
' 
' Wheel, Rear, gold, polished rim ' Wheel/tyre assy,Rear, " " 

Wheel, Front, polished rim 
Wheel/tyre assy front, polished rim 
Wheel rear, polished rim 
Wheel/tyre assy rear, polished rim 

Luggage, sky valet, gold pigskin 
Luggage, overnight case, gold pigskin 
Luggage, mens attache, gold pigskin 
Luggage, sky valet, blue pigskin 
Luggage, overnight case, blue pigskin 
Luggage, mens attach8, blue pigskin 
Luggage, sky valet, grey pigskin 
Luggage, overnight case, grey pigskin 
Luggage, mens attache, grey pigskin 

Paint 
Code 

" ' ' ' ' ' 

ICI Ref 
No. 

Paint Silver Frost Metallic M5 P421-7805 
Paint Shadow Grey A 50 679-10908 
Paint Mediterranean Blue A5' P421-8054 
Paint Essex Blue A34 P421-7219 
Paint Calypso Rod A23 P420-GJ23 
Paint Cherry Rod A55 JT76 

~ 


	Service Parts List Front Page
	VIN & Engine Number Information
	Contents
	10.00: Body
	10.01a Bodyshell & Front Body Repair Sections
	10.02a Rear Body Repair sections
	10.05a Seat Belt Mounting Body Crosssbeams Jacking Plates Speaker Bins
	10.07a Headlamp Pods & Pivots
	10.09a Front Bonnet & Release Mechanism
	10.11a Tailgate & Release Mechanism
	10.13a Engine Compartment Undertray
	10.15a Door Shells, Beams, Hinges
	10.17a Door Latch Mechanism
	10.23a Bumpers, Valences, Spoilers 

	11.00: Glazing & Seals
	11.01a Glazing Weather Strips & Seals
	11.02a Door Window Frames Window Lift Mechanism
	11.05a Glass Roof

	12.00: Exterior Fittings
	12.01a Capping Rails Air Scoops Wind Deflector
	12.05a Decals, Badges
	12.09a Door Mirrors

	13.00: Seats & Seat Belts
	13.03a Seat Frames & Runners
	13.09a Seat Foams & Suspension Backboard
	13.11a Trimmed Seats & Trimmed Backboard
	13.27a Seat Belts & Reel Covers

	14.00: Pedal Box & Facia
	14.01a RHD Pedal Box, Pedals, Throttle Control
	14.01b LHD Pedal Box, Pedals, Throttle Control
	14.05a Fascia Trimmed Panel Column Shroud
	14.07a Binnacle Instrument Panel & Masks
	14.08a Centre Console Light Box G/Lever Gaiter
	14.10a Trimmed Instrument Binnacle
	14.12a Glovebox

	15.00: Interior Trim
	15.01a Roof Trim Interior Mirror Sun Visors
	15.11a Rear Bulkhead Trim
	15.13a Door Trims
	15.19a Tunnel Trim Gear Lever Lower Gaiter
	15.24a Luggage Compartment Carpet
	15.30a Passenger Comparment Carpet Handbrake Gaiter

	16.00: Sound Insulation
	16.01a  Passenger Compartment Sound Insulation
	16.02a Body underside Sound Insulation

	17.00: Electrical
	17.01a: Harnesses, Leads & Fuses
	17.03a  Relays Modules Horn
	17.05a Switches & Fibre Optics
	17.07a Instruments, Tell Tales & Displays
	1709a Speedo Cable Oil Boost Pipes
	17.11a Exterior Lamps, Except Headlamps
	17.13a Headlamps & Surrounds
	17.15a Headlamp Lift Mechanisum
	17.17a Interior Lamps Courtesy Switches
	17.19a Fuse Boxes Radiator Fan Thermal Trip Inertia Switch
	17.21a Windscreen Wiper Motor, Wipers & Washers
	17.27a Radio/Cassette Speakers & Aerial
	17.29a Suppression Devices
	17.31a Battery, Clamps, & Cables

	18.00: Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning
	18.01a Heater, A/C Assemblies, Housings
	18.03a: A/C Plumbing
	18.05a Heater Plumbing
	18.07a Blower Motor
	18.09a Mechanically Operated Parts & Controls
	18.11a Vacuum Operated Parts & Controls
	18.13a Trunking Vents Plenum Ducting Chamber

	30.00: Chassis
	30.01a Chassis

	31.00: Suspension
	31.01a Prior 85MY Front Suspension
	31.01b 85MY on Front Suspension
	31.03a Rear Suspension

	32.00: Steering
	32.01a Steering Rack Assembly Intermediate Column
	32.05a Column, Lock, Steering Wheel

	33.00: Brakes
	33.01a Prior 85MY Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.01b  85MY on Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.03a  Prior 85MY Hydraulic System Pipes & Hoses
	33.03b 85MY on Hydraulic System Pipes & Hoses
	33.05a Parking Brake Mechanism

	34.00: Wheels & Tyres
	34.01a Wheels, Tyres Spare Wheel Retension

	40.00: Engine 
	40.01a Block Main Bearing Housing Engine Mountings
	40.03a (Wet Sump Only) Sump
	40.05a Cylinder Head
	40.07a Prior 87MY Camshafts Cam Cover
	40.07b 87MY on Camshafts Cam Cover
	40.09a Pistons, Con-rods, Liners
	40.11a Crankshaft, Bearings, Flywheel
	40.13a Water Pump
	40.15a Auxillary Housing Oil Pump Filter Turbo Lubrication
	40.15b (Dry Sump Only) Scavenge Manifold Oil Pump Oil Tank
	40.17a Distributor Ignition System Coil Box
	40.19a Alternator & Starter Motor
	40.21a Exhaust Manifold Turbocharger
	40.23a AC Compressor
	40.27a 87MY on Vacuum Pump Brackets Pulley
	40.28a Engine Upper Gasket Set
	40.28b Engine Lower Gasket Set

	41.00: Belts & Pulleys
	41.01a Prior 87MY Camshaft Belt Toothed Pulleys Tensioner
	41.01b 87MY on Camshaft Belt Toothed Pulleys Tensioner
	41.03a Auxillary Drive Belts & Pulleys

	42.00: Induction Systems
	42.01a Diffuser Plenum Chamber Airbox Eng. Bay Ducting
	42.03a Carburettor Assemblies Fuel Regulating Valve
	42.04a Carburettor Internal Components
	42.07a Prior 87MY Inlet Manifold Water Rail Vacuum Rail
	42.07b 87MY on Inlet Manifold

	43.00: Emission Equipment & Vacuum System 
	43.03a 87MY on Engine Management Vacuum Pipes

	44.00: Fuel System
	44.01a Fuel Tanks, Filler Sender Unit
	44.03a Pump, Filter & Pipes
	44.05a Fuel Tank Breather System

	45.00: Exhaust
	45.03a Exhaust System Mountings
	45.05a Heatshields

	46.00: Cooling
	46.01a Prior 87MY Radiator Fans Header Tank & Duct
	46.01b 87My on Radiator Fans Header Tank & Duct
	46.03a Oil Cooler & Pipes Termostat

	47.00: Transmission
	47.01a Clutch & Release Mechanism
	47.02a: C35 Gearbox Identification
	47.03a: Transmission Assembly Mountings Speedo Drive
	47.05a Gearchange Mechanism, External
	47.06a Gear Selector Mechanism, Internal
	47.07a Gears, Shafts & Bearings
	47.11a Crownwheel & Pinnion Differential
	47.15a Output shafts & housings Driveshafts

	60.00: Special Tools
	60.01a Tool Kit Jack & Stowage
	60.02a Special Tools
	60.04a Transmission Special Tools

	Supplement Limited Edition 87



